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SKILL® The World’s Best Surgical Instruments
All SKILL®  Instruments are manufactured on a three-pillar principle, namely raw material quality, 
skilled craftsmanship as well as precise and validated heat treatment and tempering.

Our goal is achieved by using German Forgings and German Steel for the production of our 
SKILL® Instruments.  Using only German Craftsmanship, engineering and know-how throughout 
the manufacturing process along with the validated heat treatment is a necessity in the 
production of our SKILL® Instruments.

SKILL® Instruments are manufactured in Germany according to the EU Directive 93/42/EWG, 
as well as the following ISO Standards;

ISO: 9001 
ISO:13458 
ISO: 7153-1

No compromise is made on the quality of a SKILL® Surgical Instrument.
The SKILL®  short chain of supply allows clients to purchase the highest quality of Instrument 
at the most competitive pricing.

SKILL®  Instruments offer the Surgeon a heightened sense of Instrument control allowing 
the Surgeon to greatly reduce the trauma and risk associated with Surgery.

OPERATE WITH SKILL®, OPERATE WITH US.

SKILL®  Instruments carry a Lifetime warranty which covers any material defect or faulty 
manufacturing.

SKILL®  Instruments will be repaired or replaced free of charge without compromise to the 
product in the event of a valid claim.

SKILL®  Instruments are to be returned to the authorised distributor for maintenance, 
any work carried out by an authorised person will void the warranty.

No part of the Catalogue may be copied, forwarded or distributed without the express written 
consent given by the Manufacturer or its Distributor.
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Ewald Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Ewald Tissue Forceps Serrated 	 12 cm	 BD-041-12

Adson Forceps Serrated	

Adson Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson Forceps Serrated	 12 cm	 BD-042-12

Adson Forceps Serrated 	 15 cm	 BD-042-15

Micro Adson Forceps Serrated	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson Forceps Serrated	 12 cm	 BD-044-12

Adson Forceps Serrated	 15 cm	 BD-044-15 

Description	 Length	 Code 

Micro Adson Forceps Serrated	 12 cm	 BD-043-12

Micro Adson Forceps Serrated	 15 cm	 BD-043-15
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Gillies Forceps Non-Toothed 	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Gillies Forceps Serrated Non-Toothed 	 15 cm	 BD-049-15

Semken Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Semken Forceps Serrated Straight 	 12 cm	 BD-045-12

Semken Forceps Serrated Curved 	 12 cm	 BD-046-12

Taylor Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Taylor Forceps Serrated Straight 	 17 cm	 BD-052-17

Description	 Length	 Code 

Titanium Adson Forceps Serrated 	 12 cm	 BD-044-12T

Titanium Adson Forceps Serrated	
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Potts-Smith Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Potts-Smith Forceps Serrated 	 18 cm	 BD-053-18

Potts-Smith Forceps Serrated 	 21 cm	 BD-053-21

Potts-Smith Forceps Serrated	 25 cm	 BD-053-25

Potts-Smith Forceps Serrated	 30 cm	 BD-053-30

Titanium Potts-Smith Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Titanium Potts-Smith Forceps Serrated	 18 cm	 BD-053-18T

Titanium Potts-Smith Forceps Serrated	 21 cm	 BD-053-21T

Titanium Potts-Smith Forceps Serrated	 25 cm	 BD-053-25T

Titanium Potts-Smith Forceps Serrated 	 30 cm	 BD-053-30T

Titanium McIndoe Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Titanium McIndoe Forceps Serrated	 15 cm	 BD-050-15T

Description	 Length	 Code 

McIndoe Forceps Serrated 	 15 cm	 BD-050-15

McIndoe Forceps	
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Bonney Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Bonney Forceps Serrated 	 18 cm	 BD-075-18

Mod Russian Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Mod. Russian Tissue Forceps 	 15 cm	 BD-084-15

Mod. Russian Tissue Forceps 	 20 cm	 BD-084-20

Mod. Russian Tissue Forceps 	 25 cm	 BD-084-25

Mod. Russian Tissue Forceps 	 30 cm	 BD-084-30

Mayo Russian Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Mayo Russian Tissue Forceps 	 23 cm	 BD-085-23
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Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	

1 x 2

1 x 2 Narrow

Description	 Length	 Code 

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 11 cm	 BD-100-11

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 13 cm	 BD-100-13

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 14 cm	 BD-100-14

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 15 cm	 BD-100-15

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 16 cm	 BD-100-16

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 18 cm	 BD-100-18

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 20 cm	 BD-100-20

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 25 cm	 BD-100-25

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 30 cm	 BD-100-30

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 35 cm	 BD-100-35

Description	 Length	 Code 

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 11 cm	 BD-101-11

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 13 cm	 BD-101-13

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 14 cm	 BD-101-14

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 15 cm	 BD-101-15

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 16 cm	 BD-101-16

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 18 cm	 BD-101-18

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 20 cm	 BD-101-20

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed	 25 cm	 BD-101-25

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 30 cm	 BD-101-30

Standard Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 35 cm	 BD-101-35



FO
RC

EP
S

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

11

Waugh Tissue Forceps Toothed	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Waugh Tissue Forceps Toothed	 18 cm	 BD-106-18

Waugh Tissue Forceps Toothed	 20 cm	 BD-106-20

Waugh Tissue Forceps Toothed	 25 cm	 BD-106-25

Waugh Tissue Forceps Toothed	 30 cm	 BD-106-30

1 x 2

Titanium Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Titanium Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	 12 cm	 BD-144-12T

Titanium Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	 15 cm	 BD-144-15T

1 x 2

Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	 12 cm	 BD-144-12

Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	 15 cm	 BD-144-15

1 x 2

Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed with Hole 	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed with Hole 	 12 cm	 BD-145-12

Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed with Hole 	 15 cm	 BD-145-15

1 x 2
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Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed Smooth 	 12 cm	 BD-146-12

Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed Smooth 	 15 cm	 BD-146-15

Micro Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Micro Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed Smooth with Hole	 12 cm	 BD-147-12

Micro Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed Smooth with Hole	 15 cm	 BD-147-15 

Micro Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Micro Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed Smooth	 12 cm	 BD-143-12

Micro Adson Tissue Forceps Toothed Smooth 	 15 cm	 BD-143-15



FO
RC

EP
S

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

13

Gillies Tissue Forceps

Description Length Code 

Gillies Tissue Forceps Toothed  15 cm BD-152-15

Titanium Gillies Tissue Forceps Toothed 

Description Length Code 

Titanium Gillies Tissue Forceps Toothed  15 cm BD-152-15T

Gillies Tissue Forceps with Pin 

Description Length Code 

Gillies Tissue Forceps with Pin  15 cm BD-154-15



FO
RC

EP
S

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

14

Semken Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Semken Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 15 cm	 BD-155-15

1 x 2

Taylor Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Taylor Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 17 cm	 BD-156-17

1 x 2

Taylor Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Taylor Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 17 cm	 BD-155-17

1 x 2
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Potts-Smith Tissue Forceps	 1 x 2

Cushing Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Cushing Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 17 cm	 BD-156-17

1 x 2

Bonney Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Bonney Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 18 cm	 BD-175-18

2 x 3

1 x 2

Ferris-Smith Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Ferris-Smith Tissue Forceps Toothed 	 18 cm	 BD-176-18

2 x 3

1 x 2

Description	 Length	 Code 

Potts-Smith Tissue Forceps Toothed	 18 cm	 BD-155-18

Potts-Smith Tissue Forceps Toothed	 21 cm	 BD-155-21

Potts-Smith Tissue Forceps Toothed	 25 cm	 BD-155-25

Potts-Smith Tissue Forceps Toothed	 30 cm	 BD-155-30
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Lane Tissue Forceps Toothed

Description	 Length	 Code 

Lane Tissue Forceps Toothed	 18 cm	 BD-178-18

2 x 3

Treves Tissue Forceps Toothed

Description	 Length	 Code 

Treves Tissue Forceps Toothed	 12 cm	 BD-179-12

Treves Tissue Forceps Toothed	 15 cm	 BD-179-15

Brown Tissue Forceps Toothed	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Brown Tissue Forceps Toothed	 15 cm	 BD-180-15

Brown Tissue Forceps Toothed	 20 cm	 BD-180-20

Brown Tissue Forceps Toothed	 25 cm	 BD-180-25

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps Toothed	 12 cm	 BD-181-12

9 x 9Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps Toothed	

1 x 2
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Titanium Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson-Brown Titanium Tissue Forceps 	 12 cm	 BD-181-12T

Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps 	 12 cm	 BD-182-12

Adson-Brown Tissue Forceps 	 15 cm	 BD-182-15

Adson-Graefe Tissue Forceps	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson-Graefe Tissue Forceps 	 12 cm	 BD-183-12

7 x 7

9 x 9
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DeBakey Vascular Forceps

Description Length     Code
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 16 cm BD-210-16
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 20 cm BD-210-20
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 24 cm BD-210-24
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 30 cm BD-210-30
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 16 cm BD-208-16
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 20 cm BD-208-20
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 24 cm BD-208-24
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 30 cm BD-208-30
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 16 cm BD-206-16
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 20 cm BD-206-20
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 24 cm BD-206-24
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 30 cm BD-206-30
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 16 cm BD-204-16
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 20 cm BD-204-20
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 24 cm BD-204-24
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 30 cm BD-204-30

1.5 
mm

2 
mm

2.4 
mm

2.8 
mm

Angled DeBakey 
Forceps
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Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps

Description Length      Code
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 16 cm BD-210-16T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 20 cm BD-210-20T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 24 cm BD-210-24T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 30 cm BD-210-30T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 16 cm BD-208-16T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 20 cm BD-208-20T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 24 cm BD-208-24T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 30 cm BD-208-30T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 16 cm BD-206-16T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 20 cm BD-206-20T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 24 cm BD-206-24T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 30 cm BD-206-30T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 16 cm BD-204-16T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 20 cm BD-204-20T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 24 cm BD-204-24T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 30 cm BD-204-30T

1.5 
mm

2 
mm

2.4 
mm

2.8 
mm

Angled DeBakey 
Forceps
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Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
3 mm jaw-spoon-shaped working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9101-22

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
3 mm jaw-spoon-shaped working length 115 mm	 24 cm	 BD-9101-24

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
5 mm jaw-spoon-shaped working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9102-22

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
5 mm jaw-spoon-shaped working length 115 mm	 24 cm	 BD-9102-24

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
7 mm jaw-spoon-shaped working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9103-22

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
7 mm jaw-spoon-shaped working length 115 mm	 24 cm	 BD-9103-24

YASARGIL-SAMII

Jaws spoon-shaped

Jaws spoon-shaped

Jaws spoon-shaped

1/1
Ø 3 mm

1/1
Ø 5 mm

1/1
Ø 7 mm

Surface
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Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro	

YASARGIL

Description	 Length	 Code 
Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
3 mm jaw-flat-serrated working length 40 mm	 17 cm	 BD-9104-17

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
3 mm jaw-flat-serrated working length 75 mm	 20 cm	 BD-9104-20

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
3 mm jaw-flat-serrated working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9104-22

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
5 mm jaw-flat-serrated working length 40 mm	 17 cm	 BD-9105-17

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
5 mm jaw-flat-serrated working length 75 mm	 20 cm	 BD-9105-20

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
5 mm jaw-flat-serrated working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9105-22

Jaws flat serrated

Jaws flat serrated

1/1
Ø 3 mm

1/1
Ø 5 mm

Surface
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Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro	

YASARGIL

Description	 Length	 Code 
Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
3 mm jaw curette serrated working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9106-22

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro
5 mm jaw curette working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9107-22

Curette Jaws, serrated

Curette Jaws

Surface

1/1
Ø 3 mm

1/1
Ø 5 mm
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Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro 3 mm 
jaw-spoon-shaped, angled up working length 105 mm	 23 cm	 BD-9108-23

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro 4 mm 
jaw-spoon-shaped, angled up working length 105 mm	 23 cm	 BD-9109-23

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro 5 mm 
jaw-spoon-shaped, angled up working length 105 mm	 23 cm	 BD-9110-23

SAMII

1/1
Ø 3 mm

SAMII

1/1
Ø 4 mm

SAMII

1/1
Ø 5 mm

Surface
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Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro 3 mm 
jaw-spoon-shaped, angled down working length 105 mm	 23 cm	 BD-9111-23

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro 4 mm 
jaw-spoon-shaped, angled down working length 105 mm	 23 cm	 BD-9112-23

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro 5 mm 
jaw-spoon-shaped, angled down working length 105 mm	 23 cm	 BD-9113-23

SAMII

1/1
Ø 3 mm

SAMII

1/1
Ø 4 mm

SAMII

1/1
Ø 5 mm

Surface
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Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro	

SAMII

1/1
Ø 3 mm

Surface

Description	 Length	 Code 
Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro 3 mm jaw-flat
serrated, angled up 45 degree working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9114-22

Tumor Grasping Forceps Bayonet Neuro 3 mm jaw-flat
serrated, angled up 90 degree working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BD-9115-22

1/1
Ø 3 mm

SAMII
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Non-Stick Technology

Excellent thermal conductivity, 
by using 925 sterling silver tips, 
precludes sticking of coagulated 
tissue. This eliminates the tedious 
and time-consuming cleaning of the 
forceps during surgery and ensures a 
high precision work without loss 
of time.

Variations of tips 

The precisely machined tips allow 
to work accurately. The Peter Lazic
Bipolar Forceps are available in 
all common tip sizes and three 
coagulation lengths.

EU Flat or US Pin Connector 
Peter Lazic Bipolar Forceps are 
available with EU FLAT or 
US PIN connector.

No sticking, due to optimal
heat conduction

Tissue sticks, as the heat
cannot be conducted

0,2 mm 0,4 mm 0,7 mm 1,0 mm 1,2 mm 2,0 mm

69.211.2 X
a) 160 mm

A = tip size

B = coagulation 
lengths

X = US or EU connector

How to order EU FLAT CONNECTOR

69.211.2 0

Please add “0” at the end.

How to order US PIN CONNECTION

69.211.2 1

Please add “1” at the end.
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The Guiding Pin prevents the tips from crossing 
over and spreading and therefore enables a 
comfortable dissection without tiring.

The bayonet design provides the surgeon a 
clear view. The angle of 127°prevents a visual 
impairment by the hands. Balanced instruments 
allow a safe grip position and ensure fatigue-
free working.

The Guiding Pin

Ergonomic Bayonet Design

Micro Line

With our Micro Line you are well equipped 
to perform surgery in areas with limited 
accessibility. The extra slim profile offers the 
best possible visibility in deep or difficult to 
access microsurgical fields. Short coagulation 
tips ensure optimal control and safety.

Micro tips length 4 mm

Micro tines 2 mm diameter

Standard tines

Standard tips length
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Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1001-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1002-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 17 cm
FF-1003-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1004-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 23 cm
FF-1005-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 25 cm

Bayonet Bipolar Forceps - Straight Tips

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1006-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1007-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 17 cm
FF-1008-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1009-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 23 cm
FF-1010-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 25 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1011-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1012-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 17 cm
FF-1013-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1014-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 23 cm
FF-1015-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 25 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1016-00	 1,2 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1017-00	 1,2 x 6 mm	 17 cm
FF-1018-00	 1,2 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1019-00	 1,2 x 6 mm	 23 cm
FF-1020-00	 1,2 x 6 mm	 25 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1021-00	 2,0 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1022-00	 2,0 x 6 mm	 17 cm
FF-1023-00	 2,0 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1024-00	 2,0 x 6 mm	 23 cm
FF-1025-00	 2,0 x 6 mm	 25 cm

(a)
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Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1026-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1027-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 23 cm

Bayonet Bipolar Forceps - Angled Up Tip

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1028-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1029-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 23 cm

Bayonet Bipolar Forceps - Angled Down Tip

(a)

(a)
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Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1030-00	 0,2 x 4 mm	 20 cm
FF-1031-00	 0,2 x 4 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1032-00	 0,4 x 4 mm	 20 cm
FF-1033-00	 0,4 x 4 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1034-00	 0,7 x 4 mm	 20 cm
FF-1035-00	 0,7 x 4 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1036-00	 1,2 x 4 mm	 20 cm
FF-1037-00	 1,2 x 4 mm	 23 cm

Bayonet Bipolar Forceps - Straight Tips

(a)
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Article	 Grade	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1038-00	 45° curved up 	 0,4 x 4 mm	 20 cm
FF-1039-00	 45° curved up 	 0,4 x 4 mm	 23 cm

Bayonet Bipolar Forceps - Angled Tips

Article	 Grade	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1040-00	 80° curved up 	 0,4 x 4 mm	 20 cm
FF-1041-00	 80° curved up 	 0,4 x 4 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Grade	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1042-00	 45° curved down 	 0,4 x 4 mm	 20 cm
FF-1043-00	 45° curved down 	 0,4 x 4 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Grade	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1044-00	 80° curved down	 0,4 x 4 mm	 20 cm
FF-1045-00	 80° curved down	 0,4 x 4 mm	 23 cm

(a)
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Bayonet Bipolar Forceps - Straight Tips

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1046-00	 0,4 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1047-00	 0,2 x 8 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1048-00	 0,7 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1049-00	 0,7 x 8 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1050-00	 1,2 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1051-00	 1,2 x 8 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1052-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1053-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 23 cm

(a)
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Bayonet Bipolar Forceps - Straight Tips

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1054-00	 1,4 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1055-00	 1,4 x 8 mm	 23 cm

Suction interrupter

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1056-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1057-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 23 cm

Bipolar Suction Forceps

• �Integrated suction channel for sucking of blood and secretion immediately before or 
after the coagulation. For suction there is no change of instruments necessary.

• �Suction connection Suitable for different hose diameters and all surgical suction 
devices / Luer Lock • Suction interrupter.

(a)
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Bayonet Bipolar Forceps - Angular with Suction Tubes Straight Tips

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1058-00	 2,0 x 4 mm	 19 cm

a)

Bipolar Forceps - Non-Stick Straight with Irrigation 

Model only available with
US PIN connector

Suction interrupter

Regular Tips // No Non-Stick

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1059-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 16 cm

(a)

(a)
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Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1060-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1061-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 18 cm
FF-1062-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1063-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1064-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1065-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 18 cm
FF-1066-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1067-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1068-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1069-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 18 cm
FF-1070-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1071-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 23 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1072-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 16 cm
FF-1073-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 18 cm
FF-1074-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1075-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 23 cm
FF-1076-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 26 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1077-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 16 cm
FF-1078-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 18 cm
FF-1079-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1080-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 23 cm
FF-1081-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 26 cm
FF-1082-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 32 cm

(a)

 Bipolar Forceps - Straight Tips
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Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1083-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1084-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 18 cm

Bipolar Forceps - Angled Tips

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1085-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1086-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 18 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1087-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 16 cm
FF-1088-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 18 cm
FF-1089-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 20 cm
FF-1090-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 23 cm
FF-1091-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 26 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1092-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 16 cm
FF-1093-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 18 cm
FF-1094-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1095-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 23 cm
FF-1096-00	 1,0 x 8 mm	 26 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1097-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 16 cm
FF-1098-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 18 cm
FF-1099-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 20 cm
FF-1010-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 23 cm
FF-1011-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 26 cm
FF-1012-00	 2,0 x 8 mm	 30 cm

(a)
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Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1013-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 11 cm

Bipolar Forceps - Straight Tips

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1014-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 11 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1015-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 11 cm

(a)
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Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1016-00	 0,2 x 6 mm	 11 cm

Bipolar Forceps - Straight Tips

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1017-00	 0,4 x 6 mm	 11 cm

Article	 Tip size	 Length
FF-1018-00	 0,7 x 6 mm	 11 cm

(a)
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Article	 Description	 Length
FF-1019-00	 Twin-Pin Connector (2-banana plugs)	 3 metre
FF-1020-00	 Twin-Pin Connector (2-banana plugs)	 5 metre

Bipolar Forceps Cables - Flat Plug

Bipolar Forceps - Flat Generator Side

Article	 Description	 Length
FF-1021-00	 Martin, Stryker-Berchtold	 3 metre
FF-1022-00	 Martin, Stryker-Berchtold	 5 metre

Article	 Description	 Length
FF-1023-00	 Erbe ACC/ICC/VIO/STORZ	 3 metre
FF-1024-00	 Erbe ACC/ICC/VIO/STORZ	 5 metre

Article	 Description	 Length
FF-1025-00	 ValleyLab, Lamidey-Noury, EMC	 3 metre
FF-1026-00	 ValleyLab, Lamidey-Noury, EMC	 5 metre

29 mm
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Storage Tray

Article Description Length
FF-1027-00  Storage tray for bipolar forceps with modular 405 x 255 x 50 mm
 Silicon support 

Article Description
FF-1028-00 Lid for tray

Article Description Length
FF-1029-00 Tip guards Pack: 50 Units 9,5 x 25 mm
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Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight

Description	 Length	 Code 

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip	 16 cm	 FF-2216-16

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip	 18 cm	 FF-2216-18

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip	 22 cm	 FF-2216-22

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip	 24 cm	 FF-2216-24

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.7 mm Tip	 16 cm	 FF-2217-16

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.7 mm Tip	 18 cm	 FF-2217-18

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.7 mm Tip	 22 cm	 FF-2217-22

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.7 mm Tip	 24 cm	 FF-2217-24

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip	 16 cm	 FF-2218-16

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip	 18 cm	 FF-2218-18

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip	 22 cm	 FF-2218-22

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip	 24 cm	 FF-2218-24

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 2 mm Tip	 16 cm	 FF-2219-16

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 2 mm Tip	 18 cm	 FF-2219-18

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 2 mm Tip	 22 cm	 FF-2219-22

Insulated Bayonet Bipolar Forceps Straight 2 mm Tip	 24 cm	 FF-2219-24

0.5 mm 0.7 mm 1 mm 2 mm

Adson Insulated Bipolar Forceps

Description	 Length	 Code 

Adson Insulated Bipolar Forceps 	 12 cm	 FF-0012-12

1.0 mm
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Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 

Description Length Code 
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip  15 cm FF-0215-15
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip  16 cm FF-0215-16
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip  18 cm FF-0215-18
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip  22 cm FF-0215-22
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 0.5 mm Tip  24 cm FF-0215-24
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip 15 cm FF-0216-15
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip  16 cm FF-0216-16
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip  18 cm FF-0216-18
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip  22 cm FF-0216-22
Insulated Bipolar Forceps Straight 1 mm Tip  24 cm FF-0216-24

Jeweler Micro Bipolar Forceps Insulated

Description Length Code 
Jeweler Micro Bipolar Forceps Insulated 0.5 mm 11 cm FF-0211-11
Jeweler Micro Bipolar Forceps Insulated 0.7 mm 11 cm FF-0311-11
Jeweler Micro Bipolar Forceps Insulated 1 mm 11 cm FF-0411-11

 0.5 mm  0.7 mm 1 mm
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Description	 Length	 Code 

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 1 mm Tip	 18 cm	 FF-2318-18

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 1 mm Tip	 20 cm	 FF-2318-20

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 1 mm Tip	 22 cm	 FF-2318-22

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 1 mm Tip	 24 cm	 FF-2318-24

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 1.5 mm Tip	 18 cm	 FF-2319-18

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 1.5 mm Tip	 20 cm	 FF-2319-20

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 1.5 mm Tip	 22 cm	 FF-2319-22

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 1.5 mm Tip	 24 cm	 FF-2319-24

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 2 mm Tip	 18 cm	 FF-2320-18

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 2 mm Tip	 20 cm	 FF-2320-20

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 2 mm Tip	 22 cm	 FF-2320-22

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps 2 mm Tip	 24 cm	 FF-2320-24

Titanium Bayonet Bipolar Forceps
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Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 52
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Spencer Wells Forceps Straight	 54

Spencer Wells Forceps Curved	 54

Heiss Forceps	 55

Adson Forceps	 55

Crile Rankin Forceps	 56

Kelly Rankin Forceps	 56

Baby Crile Forceps	 57

Crile Forceps	 57

Dandy Forceps	 58

Kelly Forceps	 58

Providence Hospital Forceps	 59

Birkett Forceps	 59

Halsted Mosquito Forceps	 60

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight	 61

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved	 62

Fine Kocher Forceps Straight	 63

Fine Kocher Forceps Curved	 63

Heiss Forceps	 64

Overholt Forceps	 64

Zenker Forceps	 65

Crafoord Forceps	 66

Roberts Forceps	 66

Fickling Forceps	 67

Lahey Forceps	 67

Foerster Ballenger Forceps	 68

Foerster Forceps	 68

Rampley Forceps	 69	

Duval Forceps	 69

Babcock Forceps	 70

Babcock Atraumatic Forceps	 71

Babcock Forceps TC 	 71

Allis Forceps	 72

Baby-Allis Forceps	 72

Allis Forceps	 73

Index
Artery Forceps



AR
TE

RY
 F

OR
CE

PS

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

51

Allis Atraumatic Forceps	 74 
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Pean Artery Forceps Straight	

Description	 Length	 Code 

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 14 cm	 BF-000-14

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 16 cm	 BF-000-16

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 18 cm	 BF-000-18

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 20 cm	 BF-000-20

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 22 cm	 BF-000-22

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 24 cm	 BF-000-24

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 26 cm	 BF-000-26

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 28 cm	 BF-000-28

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 30 cm	 BF-000-30

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 36 cm	 BF-000-36

Pean Artery Forceps Straight	 40 cm	 BF-000-40

14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 36 40
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Description Length Code 

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 14 cm BF-001-14

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 16 cm BF-001-16

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 18 cm BF-001-18

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 20 cm BF-001-20

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 22 cm BF-001-22

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 24 cm BF-001-24

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 26 cm BF-001-26

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 28 cm BF-001-28

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 30 cm BF-001-30

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 36 cm BF-001-36

Pean Artery Forceps Curved 40 cm BF-001-40

14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 36 40

Pean Artery Forceps Curved
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Description Length Code 
Spencer Wells Forceps Straight 13 cm BF-002-13
Spencer Wells Forceps Straight 14 cm BF-002-14
Spencer Wells Forceps Straight 15 cm BF-002-15
Spencer Wells Forceps Straight 18 cm BF-002-18
Spencer Wells Forceps Straight 20 cm BF-002-20

13 14 15 18 20

Description Length Code 
Spencer Wells Forceps Curved 13 cm BF-003-13
Spencer Wells Forceps Curved 14 cm BF-003-14
Spencer Wells Forceps Curved 15 cm BF-003-15
Spencer Wells Forceps Curved 18 cm BF-003-18
Spencer Wells Forceps Curved 20 cm BF-003-20
Spencer Wells Forceps Curved 23 cm BF-003-23

13 14 15 18 20 23

Spencer Wells Forceps Curved

Spencer Wells Forceps Straight
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Heiss Forceps

Description Length Code 

Heiss Forceps Straight 20 cm BF-022-20

Heiss Forceps Curved 20 cm BF-023-20

Heiss Forceps Fully Curved 20 cm BF-025-20

Adson Forceps

Description Length Code 

Adson Forceps Straight 18 cm BF-030-18

Adson Forceps Curved 18 cm BF-031-18

20 20 20

Adson Forceps

18 18
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Crile Rankin Forceps

Description Length Code 

Crile Rankin Forceps Straight 16 cm BF-046-16

Crile Rankin Forceps Curved 16 cm BF-047-16

Kelly Rankin Forceps

Description Length Code 

Kelly Rankin Forceps Straight 16 cm BF-033-16

Kelly Rankin Forceps Curved 16 cm BD-034-16

Kelly Rankin Forceps

16 16

16 16
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Baby Crile Forceps

Crile Forceps

Description Length Code 

Crile Forceps Straight 14 cm BF-048-14

Crile Forceps Curved 14 cm BF-049-14

Description Length Code 

Baby Crile Forceps Straight 13 cm BF-035-13

Baby Crile Forceps Curved 13 cm BF-036-13

13 13

14 14
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Dandy Forceps

Description Length Code 

Dandy Forceps Curved  14 cm BF-037-14

Kelly Forceps

Description Length Code 

Kelly Forceps Straight 14 cm BF-052-14

Kelly Forceps Curved 14 cm BF-053-14

14

14 14
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Providence Hospital Forceps

Description Length Code 

Providence Hospital Forceps Straight 14 cm BF-050-14

Providence Hospital Forceps Curved 14 cm BF-051-14

Birkett Forceps

Description Length Code 

Birkett Forceps Straight 18 cm BF-056-18

Birkett Forceps Curved 18 cm BF-057-18

14 14

18 18
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Halsted Mosquito Forceps

12 1412 1412 14

Description Length Code 

Halsted Mosquito Forceps Straight 12 cm BF-060-12

Halsted Mosquito Forceps Curved 12 cm BF-061-12

Halsted Mosquito Forceps Straight 14 cm BF-060-14

Halsted Mosquito Forceps Curved 14 cm BF-061-14
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Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight

Description Length Code 

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 14 cm BF-100-14

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 15 cm BF-100-15

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 16 cm BF-100-16

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 18 cm BF-100-18

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 20 cm BF-100-20

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 22 cm BF-100-22

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 24 cm BF-100-24

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 26 cm BF-100-26

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 30 cm BF-100-30

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 36 cm BF-100-36

Ochsner Kocher Forceps Straight 40 cm BF-100-40

14 15 16 18 20 22 24 26 30 36 40
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Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved

Description Length Code 
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 14 cm BF-101-14
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 15 cm BF-101-15
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 16 cm BF-101-16
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 18 cm BF-101-18
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 20 cm BF-101-20
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 22 cm BF-101-22
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 24 cm BF-101-24
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 26 cm BF-101-26
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 30 cm BF-101-30
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 36 cm BF-101-36
Ochsner Kocher Forceps Curved 40 cm BF-101-40

14 15 16 18 20 22 24 26 30 36 40
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Description Length Code 
Fine Kocher Forceps Straight 13 cm BF-102-13
Fine Kocher Forceps Straight 14 cm BF-102-14
Fine Kocher Forceps Straight 16 cm BF-102-16
Fine Kocher Forceps Straight 18 cm BF-102-18

13 14 16 18

Description Length Code 
Fine Kocher Forceps Curved 13 cm BF-103-13
Fine Kocher Forceps Curved 14 cm BF-103-14
Fine Kocher Forceps Curved 16 cm BF-103-16
Fine Kocher Forceps Curved 18 cm BF-103-18

13 14 16 18

Fine Kocher Forceps Straight

Fine Kocher Forceps Curved
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Heiss Forceps

Description Length Code 

Heiss Forceps Straight 21 cm BF-104-21

Heiss Forceps Curved 21 cm BF-104-21

Overholt Forceps

Description Length Code 

Overholt Forceps Curved 29 cm BF-105-29

Overholt Forceps Curved 30 cm BF-105-30

Overholt Forceps Curved  32 cm BF-105-32

21 21

29 30 32
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Zenker Forceps

Description Length Code 

Zenker Forceps Curved 30 cm BF-107-30

Zenker Forceps Fully Curved 30 cm BF-108-30

Description Length Code 

Zenker Forceps Curved 35 cm BF-109-35

Zenker Forceps Curved 35 cm BF-110-35

Zenker Forceps Curved  35 cm BF-111-35

30 30

Zenker Forceps

35 3635
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Crafoord Forceps

Description Length Code 

Crafoord Forceps Curved 18 cm BF-245-18

Crafoord Forceps Curved  24 cm BF-245-24

Roberts Forceps

Description Length Code 

Roberts Forceps Straight  22 cm BF-266-22

Roberts Forceps Curved 22 cm BF-267-22

Roberts Forceps Curved 25 cm BF-267-25

18 24

22 22 25
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Fickling Forceps

Description Length Code 

Fickling Forceps Angled 18 cm BF-142-18

Fickling Forceps Angled  19 cm BF-142-19

Lahey Forceps

Description Length Code 

Lahey Forceps Curved 19 cm BF-361-19

Lahey Forceps Curved  23 cm BF-361-23

19 23

18 19
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Foerster Ballenger Forceps

Description Length Code 

Foerster Ballenger Sponge Holding Forceps 18 cm BF-730-18

Foerster Ballenger Sponge Holding Forceps 20 cm BF-730-20

Foerster Ballenger Sponge Holding Forceps 25 cm BF-730-25

Foerster Forceps

Description Length Code 

Foerster Sponge Holding Forceps 25 cm BF-731-25

Foerster Sponge Holding Forceps 25 cm BF-732-25

18 20 25

25
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Rampley Forceps

Description Length Code 

Rampley Sponge Holding Forceps 18 cm BF-742-18

Rampley Sponge Holding Forceps 25 cm BF-742-25

18 25

Duval Forceps

Description Length Code 

Duval Forceps 18 cm BF-752-18

Duval Forceps 20 cm BF-752-20

Duval Forceps 23 cm BF-752-23
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Description Length Code 
Duval Forceps 18 cm BF-755-18
Duval Forceps 20 cm BF-755-20
Duval Forceps 23 cm BF-755-23

Babcock Forceps

Description Length Code 
Babcock Forceps 16 cm BF-760-16
Babcock Forceps 18 cm BF-760-18
Babcock Forceps 20 cm BF-760-20
Babcock Forceps 24 cm BF-760-24
Babcock Forceps 36 cm BF-760-36
Babcock Forceps 40 cm BF-760-40

Duval Forceps
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Babcock Atraumatic Forceps

Description Length Code 
Babcock Forceps 16 cm BF-761-16
Babcock Forceps 20 cm BF-761-20
Babcock Forceps 22 cm BF-761-22

Babcock Forceps TC 

Description Length Code 
Babcock Forceps TC 16 cm BF-762-16
Babcock Forceps TC 20 cm BF-762-20
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Allis Forceps

Description Length Code 

Allis Forceps 2 x 3 Teeth  15 cm BF-763-15

Allis Forceps 3 x 4 Teeth  15 cm BF-764-15

Baby-Allis Forceps

Description Length Code 

Baby-Allis Forceps 4 x 5 Teeth  12 cm BF-764-12

4 x 5

2 x 3 3 x 42 x 3
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Allis Forceps

Description Length Code 
Allis Forceps 4 x 5 Teeth  15 cm BF-765-15

4 x 5

Description Length Code 

Allis Forceps 5 x 6 Teeth  15 cm BF-766-15

Allis Forceps 5 x 6 Teeth  19 cm BF-766-19

Allis Forceps 5 x 6 Teeth 22 cm BF-766-22

Allis Forceps 5 x 6 Teeth  25 cm BF-766-25

5 x 6

Allis Forceps
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Allis Atraumatic Forceps

Description Length Code 

Allis Atraumatic Forceps 16 cm BF-768-16

Allis Atraumatic Forceps 20 cm BF-768-20

Allis Atraumatic Forceps 22 cm BF-768-22

Allis Atraumatic Forceps 25 cm BF-768-25

Allis Atraumatic Forceps 30 cm BF-768-30

Toms-Allis Forceps

Description Length Code 

Toms Allis Forceps 6 x 7 Teeth  20 cm BF-767-20

6 x 7
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Toms-Allis Forceps

Description Length Code 

Allis Forceps 5 x 6 Teeth 20 cm BF-769-20

Allis Forceps 5 x 6 Teeth  22 cm BF-769-22

5 x 6

Judd Allis Forceps

Description Length Code 

Judd Allis Forceps 3 x 4 Teeth 15 cm BF-770-15

Judd Allis Forceps 3 x 4 Teeth  19 cm BF-770-19

3 x 4
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Littlewood Forceps

Description Length Code 
Littlewood Grasping Forceps 19 cm BF-773-19

Lockwood Allis Forceps

Description Length Code 

Lockwood Allis Forceps 3 x 4 Teeth 16 cm BF-771-16

Lockwood Allis Forceps 3 x 4 Teeth  20 cm BF-771-20

Lockwood Allis Forceps

3 x 4
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Description Length Code 

Boys Allis Forceps 5 x 6 Teeth  15 cm BF-772-15

Boys Allis Forceps

5 x 6

Allis Adair Forceps

Description Length Code 

Allis Adair Forceps 10 x 11 Teeth  16 cm BF-774-16

10 x 1110 x 11



AR
TE

RY
 F

OR
CE

PS

78

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

Backhaus Forceps

Description Length Code 

Backhaus Towel Forceps 8 cm BF-801-08

Backhaus Towel Forceps 11 cm BF-801-11

Backhaus Towel Forceps 13 cm BF-801-13

Backhaus Towel Forceps 15 cm BF-801-15

4 x 5

Description Length Code 

Tuffi er Forceps 4 x 5 Teeth  13 cm BF-775-13

4 x 5

Tuffi  er Forceps
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Description Length Code 

Robin Towel Forceps 13 cm BF-802-13

Robin Forceps

Description Length Code 

Robin Towel Forceps 13 cm BF-803-13

Robin Forceps
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Backhaus Forceps

Description Length Code 

Backhaus Towel Forceps 11 cm BF-804-11

Description Length Code 

Jones Towel Forceps 5 cm BF-809-05

Jones Towel Forceps 9 cm BF-809-09

Jones Forceps
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Peers Forceps

Description Length Code 

Peers Towel Forceps 14 cm BF-810-14

Lorna Forceps

Description Length Code 

Lorna Towel Forceps 10 cm BF-806-10

Lorna Towel Forceps 13 cm BF-806-13
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Tohoku Forceps

Description Length Code 
Tohoku Towel Forceps 10 cm BF-812-10
Tohoku Towel Forceps 13 cm BF-812-13

Tohoku Forceps

Description Length Code 
Tohoku Towel Forceps 13 cm BF-813-13
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Hoff Forceps

Description Length Code 

Hoff Towel Forceps 10 cm BF-814-10

Hoff Towel Forceps 12 cm BF-814-12

Hoff Towel Forceps 14 cm BF-814-14

Ball & Socket Forceps

Description Length Code 

Ball & Socket Towel Forceps 11 cm BF-805-11

Ball & Socket Towel Forceps 14 cm BF-805-14
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Bernhard Forceps

Description Length Code 

Bernhard Towel Forceps 16 cm BF-815-16

Description Length Code 

Roeder Towel Forceps 13 cm BF-816-13

Roeder Towel Forceps 15 cm BF-816-15

Roeder Forceps
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Lane Forceps

Description Length Code 

Lane Forceps 13 cm BF-811-13

Lane Forceps 15 cm BF-811-15

Lane Forceps 20 cm BF-811-20

Doyen Forceps

Description Length Code 

Doyen Towel Forceps 18 cm BF-817-18
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Description Length Code 

Schaedel Towel Forceps 9 cm BF-819-09

Schaedel Towel Forceps 9 cm BF-820-09

Schaedel Forceps

Description Length Code 

Bunt Instrument Pin  12 cm BF-821-12

Bunt Instrument Pin 
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Mayo Instrument Pin 

Description Length Code 

Mayo Instrument Pin  13 cm BF-822-13

Mayo Instrument Pin  14 cm BF-822-14

Description Length Code  

Bone Ring Curette 11 mm 30 cm EA-9100-30

Bone Ring Curette 13 mm 30 cm EA-9101-30

Bone Ring Curette 15 mm 30 cm EA-9102-30

Bone Ring Curette
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Fine Cement Duckbill Grasping Forceps

Description 	 Size	 Code
Fine Cement Duckbill Grasping Forceps, Fine Jaws	 35 cm	 ED-1630-35

Heavy Cement Grasping Forceps

Description 	 Size	 Code
Heavy Cement Grasping Forceps, Serrated Jaws 6 mm width	 26 cm	 ED-1631-26
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Index
Micro Forceps

Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance	 92

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance	 92

Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle	 93

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle	 93

Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance	 94

Micro Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance	 95

Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle	 96

Micro Forceps Round Handle	 97

Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance	 98

Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance	 98

Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle	 99

Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle	 99

Titanium Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle	 100

Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle	 100

Titanium Gerald Forceps Flat Handle	 100

Gerald Forceps Flat Handle	 101

Titanium Gerald Ring Forceps Flat Handle	 101

Gerald Ring Forceps Flat Handle	 102

Gerald Forceps Straight TC	 102

Resano Forceps Multi Toothed	 102

Adson Brown Forceps	 103

Micro Adson Forceps Plain	 103

Micro Adson Forceps Toothed	 103

Micro Adson Forceps Toothed with Hole	 104

Adson Forceps Plain	 104

Adson Forceps Toothed	 104

Titanium Adson Forceps Plain	 105

Titanium Adson Forceps Toothed	 105

Bonneys Forceps Toothed 18 cm	 105

Gillies Forceps Toothed 15 cm	 106

Titanium Gillies Forceps Toothed 15 cm	 106

McIndoe Forceps Plain 15 cm	 106

Titanium McIndoe Forceps Plain 15 cm	 107

Russian Forceps	 107

Treves Forceps Toothed 15 cm	 108

DeBakey Vascular Forceps	 108

Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps	 109

Cushing Forceps TC Straight	 110
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Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance

Description Length       Code
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 15 cm BD-1310-15T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 15 cm BD-1311-15T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle  1 x 0.5 mm 18 cm BD-1310-18T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle  2 x 1.0 mm 18 cm BD-1311-18T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 21 cm BD-1310-21T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 21 cm BD-1311-21T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 23 cm BD-1310-23T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 23 cm BD-1311-23T

Description Length      Code

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 15 cm BD-1310-15

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 15 cm BD-1311-15

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 18 cm BD-1310-18

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 18 cm BD-1311-18

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 21 cm BD-1310-21

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 21 cm BD-1311-21

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 23 cm BD-1310-23

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 23 cm BD-1311-23

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance

Straight

Gerade

1 x 0.5 mm

Curved

Gerade

1 x 0.5 mm

Straight

Gerade

2 x 1mm

Curved

Gerade

2 x 1 mm

Straight

Gerade

1 x 0.5 mm

Curved

Gerade

1 x 0.5 mm

Straight

Gerade

2 x 1mm

Curved

Gerade

2 x 1 mm
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Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle

Description Length       Code
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 15 cm BD-1335-15T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 15 cm BD-1336-15T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 18 cm BD-1335-18T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 18 cm BD-1336-18T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 21 cm BD-1335-21T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 21 cm BD-1336-21T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 23 cm BD-1335-23T
Titanium Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 23 cm BD-1336-23T

Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle

Description Length      Code
Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 15 cm BD-1335-15
Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 15 cm BD-1336-15
Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 18 cm BD-1335-18
Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 18 cm BD-1336-18
Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 21 cm BD-1335-21
Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 21 cm BD-1336-21
Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 1 x 0.5 mm 23 cm BD-1335-23
Micro Ring Forceps Round Handle 2 x 1.0 mm 23 cm BD-1336-23

Straight

Gerade

1 x 0.5 mm

Curved

Gerade

1 x 0.5 mm

Straight

Gerade

2 x 1mm

Curved

Gerade

2 x 1 mm

Straight

Gerade

1 x 0.5 mm

Curved

Gerade

1 x 0.5 mm

Straight

Gerade

2 x 1mm

Curved

Gerade

2 x 1 mm
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Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance

Description Length       Code
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1312-15T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1313-15T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1314-15T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1315-15T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1312-18T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1313-18T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1314-18T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1315-18T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1312-21T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1313-21T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1314-21T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1315-21T

Straight
Gerade
0.3 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.3 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.4 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.4 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.7 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.7 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.8 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.8 mm
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Micro Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance

Description Length      Code
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1312-15
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1313-15
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1314-15
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1315-15
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1312-18
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1313-18
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1314-18
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1315-18
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1312-21
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1313-21
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1314-21
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1315-21

Straight
Gerade
0.3 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.3 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.4 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.4 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.7 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.7 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.8 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.8 mm
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Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle

Description Length       Code
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1338-15T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1339-15T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1340-15T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1341-15T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1338-18T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1339-18T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1340-18T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1341-18T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1338-21T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1339-21T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1340-21T
Titanium Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1341-21T

Straight
Gerade
0.3 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.3 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.4 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.4 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.7 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.7 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.8 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.8 mm
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Micro Forceps Round Handle

Description Length      Code
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1338-15
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1339-15
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1340-15
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 15 cm BD-1341-15
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1338-18
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1339-18
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1340-18
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 18 cm BD-1341-18
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.3 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1338-21
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.4 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1339-21
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.7 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1340-21
Micro Forceps Round Handle 0.8 mm Diamond Dust Insert 21 cm BD-1341-21

Straight
Gerade
0.3 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.3 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.4 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.4 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.7 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.7 mm

Straight
Gerade
0.8 mm

Curved
Gerade
0.8 mm
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Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance

Description Length       Code
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 15 cm BD-1350-15T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 15 cm BD-1351-15T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 15 cm BD-1352-15T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 18 cm BD-1350-18T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 18 cm BD-1351-18T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 18 cm BD-1352-18T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 21 cm BD-1350-21T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 21 cm BD-1351-21T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 21 cm BD-1352-21T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 23 cm BD-1350-23T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 23 cm BD-1351-23T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 23 cm BD-1352-23T

Description Length      Code
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 15 cm BD-1350-15
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 15 cm BD-1351-15
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 15 cm BD-1352-15
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 18 cm BD-1350-18
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 18 cm BD-1351-18
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 18 cm BD-1352-18
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 21 cm BD-1350-21
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 21 cm BD-1351-21
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 21 cm BD-1352-21
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 23 cm BD-1350-23
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 23 cm BD-1351-23
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 23 cm BD-1352-23

Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle Counter Balance

Straight
Gerade
1.0 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.0 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.3 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.3 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.5 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.5 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.0 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.0 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.3 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.3 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.5 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.5 mm
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Description Length       Code
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 15 cm BD-1353-15T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 15 cm BD-1354-15T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 15 cm BD-1355-15T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 18 cm BD-1353-18T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 18 cm BD-1354-18T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 18 cm BD-1355-18T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 21 cm BD-1353-21T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 21 cm BD-1354-21T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 21 cm BD-1355-21T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 23 cm BD-1353-23T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 23 cm BD-1354-23T
Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 23 cm BD-1355-23T

Titanium Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle

Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle

Straight
Gerade
1.0 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.0 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.3 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.3 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.5 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.5 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.0 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.0 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.3 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.3 mm

Straight
Gerade
1.5 mm

Curved
Gerade
1.5 mm

Description Length      Code
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 15 cm BD-1353-15
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 15 cm BD-1354-15
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 15 cm BD-1355-15
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 18 cm BD-1353-18
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 18 cm BD-1354-18
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 18 cm BD-1355-18
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 21 cm BD-1353-21
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 21 cm BD-1354-21
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 21 cm BD-1355-21
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1 mm 23 cm BD-1353-23
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.3 mm 23 cm BD-1354-23
Micro DeBakey Forceps Round Handle 1.5 mm 23 cm BD-1355-23
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Titanium Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle

Description Length     Code
Titanium Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw 18 cm BD-009-18T
Titanium Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw 21 cm BD-009-21T
Titanium Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw 23 cm BD-009-23T 

Description Length     Code
 Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw 18 cm BD-009-18
 Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw 21 cm BD-009-21
 Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw 23 cm BD-009-23

Gerald DeBakey Forceps Flat Handle

Titanium Gerald Forceps Flat Handle

Description Length      Code
Titanium Gerald Forceps 1 mm Jaw Flat Handle  18 cm BD-007-18T
Titanium Gerald Forceps 1 mm Jaw Flat Handle  21 cm BD-007-21T
Titanium Gerald Forceps 1 mm Jaw Flat Handle  23 cm BD-007-23T
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Description Length     Code
Gerald Forceps 1 mm Jaw Flat Handle  18 cm BD-007-18
Gerald Forceps 1 mm Jaw Flat Handle  21 cm BD-007-21
Gerald Forceps 1 mm Jaw Flat Handle  23 cm BD-007-23

Gerald Forceps Flat Handle

Titanium Gerald Ring Forceps Flat Handle

Description Length     Code
Titanium Gerald Ring Forceps 1 x 0.5 mm Flat Handle  18 cm BD-010-18T
Titanium Gerald Ring Forceps 1 x 0.5 mm Flat Handle  21 cm BD-010-21T
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Description Length     Code
Gerald Ring Forceps 1 x 0.5 mm Flat Handle  18 cm BD-010-18
Gerald Ring Forceps 1 x 0.5 mm Flat Handle  21 cm BD-010-21

Description Length  Code
Resano Forceps Multi Toothed  23 cm BD-190-23

Straight
1 x 0.5 mm

Curved
1 x 0.5 mm

Gerald Ring Forceps Flat Handle

Description Length     Code
Gerald Forceps Straight TC 18 cm BD-070-18
Gerald Forceps Straight TC 23 cm BD-070-23

Gerald Forceps Straight TC

Resano Forceps Multi Toothed
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Description Length     Code
Adson Brown Forceps 7 x 7 toothed 12 cm BD-191-12
Adson Brown Forceps 7 x 7 toothed 15 cm BD-191-15

Micro Adson Forceps Plain

Description Length     Code
Micro Adson Forceps Plain 12 cm BD-044-12
Micro Adson Forceps Plain 15 cm BD-044-15

Adson Brown Forceps

Description Length     Code
Micro Adson Forceps Toothed 12 cm BD-043-12
Micro Adson Forceps Toothed 15 cm BD-043-15

Micro Adson Forceps Toothed
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Micro Adson Forceps Toothed with Hole

Description Length     Code
Micro Adson Forceps Toothed with Hole 12 cm BD-045-12
Micro Adson Forceps Toothed with Hole 15 cm BD-045-15

Adson Forceps Plain

Description Length     Code

Adson Forceps Plain 12 cm BD-042-12

Adson Forceps Plain 15 cm BD-042-15

Description Length     Code

Adson Forceps Toothed 12 cm BD-041-12

Adson Forceps Toothed 15 cm BD-041-15

Adson Forceps Toothed
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Titanium Adson Forceps Plain

Description Length     Code

Titanium Adson Forceps Plain 12 cm BD-042-12T

Titanium Adson Forceps Plain 15 cm BD-042-15T

Titanium Adson Forceps Toothed

Description Length     Code

Titanium Adson Forceps Toothed 12 cm BD-043-12T

Titanium Adson Forceps Toothed 15 cm BD-043-15T

Bonneys Forceps Toothed 18 cm

Description Length     Code

Bonneys Forceps Toothed 18 cm BD-175-18
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Gillies Forceps Toothed 15 cm

Description Length     Code

Gillies Forceps Toothed 15 cm BD-152-15

Titanium Gillies Forceps Toothed 15 cm

Description Length     Code

Titanium Gillies Forceps Toothed 15 cm BD-152-15T

McIndoe Forceps Plain 15 cm

Description Length      Code

McIndoe Forceps Plain 15 cm BD-050-15

1 x 2
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Titanium McIndoe Forceps Plain 15 cm

Description Length      Code

Titanium McIndoe Forceps Plain 15 cm BD-050-15T

Russian Forceps

Description Length      Code

Russian Forceps 15 cm BD-084-15

Russian Forceps 20 cm BD-084-20

Russian Forceps 25 cm BD-084-25

Russian Forceps 30 cm BD-084-30
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Treves Forceps Toothed 15 cm

Description Length     Code

Treves Forceps Toothed  15 cm BD-180-15

DeBakey Vascular Forceps

Description Length     Code
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 16 cm BD-210-16
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 20 cm BD-210-20
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 24 cm BD-210-24
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 30 cm BD-210-30
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 16 cm BD-208-16
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 20 cm BD-208-20
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 24 cm BD-208-24
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 30 cm BD-208-30
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 16 cm BD-206-16
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 20 cm BD-206-20
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 24 cm BD-206-24
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 30 cm BD-206-30
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 16 cm BD-204-16
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 20 cm BD-204-20
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 24 cm BD-204-24
DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 30 cm BD-204-30

1 x 2

1.5 
mm

2 
mm

2.4 
mm

2.8 
mm

Angled DeBakey 
Forceps
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Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps

Description Length      Code
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 16 cm BD-210-16T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 20 cm BD-210-20T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 24 cm BD-210-24T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 1.5 mm Tip 30 cm BD-210-30T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 16 cm BD-208-16T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 20 cm BD-208-20T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 24 cm BD-208-24T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2 mm Tip 30 cm BD-208-30T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 16 cm BD-206-16T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 20 cm BD-206-20T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 24 cm BD-206-24T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.4 mm Tip 30 cm BD-206-30T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 16 cm BD-204-16T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 20 cm BD-204-20T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 24 cm BD-204-24T
Titanium DeBakey Vascular Forceps 2.8 mm Tip 30 cm BD-204-30T

Angled DeBakey 
Forceps

1.5 
mm

2 
mm

2.4 
mm

2.8 
mm
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Description Length      Code

Cushing Forceps TC Straight 18 cm BD-1818-18

Cushing Forceps TC Straight



SK LL
Surgical Instruments

R

SCISSORS





SC
IS

SO
RS

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

113

Index
Scissors
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Standard Scissors Straight Blunt/Blunt 

Description Length Code 
Standard Scissors Straight 10 cm BB-000-10
Standard Scissors Straight 11 cm BB-000-11
Standard Scissors Straight 13 cm BB-000-13
Standard Scissors Straight 14 cm BB-000-14
Standard Scissors Straight 15 cm BB-000-15
Standard Scissors Straight 16 cm BB-000-16
Standard Scissors Straight 17 cm BB-000-17
Standard Scissors Straight 18 cm BB-000-18
Standard Scissors Straight 20 cm BB-000-20

Standard Scissors Curved Blunt/Blunt 

Description Length Code 
Standard Scissors Curved 10 cm BB-001-10
Standard Scissors Curved 11 cm BB-001-11
Standard Scissors Curved 13 cm BB-001-13
Standard Scissors Curved 14 cm BB-001-14
Standard Scissors Curved 15 cm BB-001-15
Standard Scissors Curved 16 cm BB-001-16
Standard Scissors Curved 17 cm BB-001-17
Standard Scissors Curved 18 cm BB-001-18
Standard Scissors Curved 20 cm BB-001-20

Standard Scissors Curved Blunt/Blunt 
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Standard Scissors Straight Sharp/Blunt 

Description Length Code 
Standard Scissors Straight 10 cm BB-002-10
Standard Scissors Straight 11 cm BB-002-11
Standard Scissors Straight 13 cm BB-002-13
Standard Scissors Straight 14 cm BB-002-14
Standard Scissors Straight 15 cm BB-002-15
Standard Scissors Straight 16 cm BB-002-16
Standard Scissors Straight 17 cm BB-002-17
Standard Scissors Straight 18 cm BB-002-18
Standard Scissors Straight 20 cm BB-002-20

Standard Scissors Curved Sharp/Blunt 

Description Length Code 
Standard Scissors Curved 10 cm BB-003-10
Standard Scissors Curved 11 cm BB-003-11
Standard Scissors Curved 13 cm BB-003-13
Standard Scissors Curved 14 cm BB-003-14
Standard Scissors Curved 15 cm BB-003-15
Standard Scissors Curved 16 cm BB-003-16
Standard Scissors Curved 17 cm BB-003-17
Standard Scissors Curved 18 cm BB-003-18
Standard Scissors Curved 20 cm BB-003-20
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Standard Scissors Straight Sharp/Sharp 

Description Length Code 
Standard Scissors Straight 10 cm BB-004-10
Standard Scissors Straight 11 cm BB-004-11
Standard Scissors Straight 13 cm BB-004-13
Standard Scissors Straight 14 cm BB-004-14
Standard Scissors Straight 15 cm BB-004-15
Standard Scissors Straight 16 cm BB-004-16
Standard Scissors Straight 17 cm BB-004-17
Standard Scissors Straight 18 cm BB-004-18
Standard Scissors Straight 20 cm BB-004-20

Standard Scissors Curved Sharp/Sharp 

Description Length Code 
Standard Scissors Curved 10 cm BB-005-10
Standard Scissors Curved 11 cm BB-005-11
Standard Scissors Curved 13 cm BB-005-13
Standard Scissors Curved 14 cm BB-005-14
Standard Scissors Curved 15 cm BB-005-15
Standard Scissors Curved 16 cm BB-005-16
Standard Scissors Curved 17 cm BB-005-17
Standard Scissors Curved 18 cm BB-005-18
Standard Scissors Curved 20 cm BB-005-20
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Crafoord Scissors Curved 

Description Length Code 

Crafoord Scissors Curved  30 cm BB-006-30

Braun-Stadler Scissors

Description Length Code 

Braun-Stadler Scissors 14 cm BB-007-14

Braun-Stadler Scissors 22 cm BB-007-22

SKILL
SKILL
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Mayo Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 
Mayo Scissors Straight 14 cm BB-0366-14
Mayo Scissors Straight 15 cm BB-0366-15
Mayo Scissors Straight 17 cm BB-0366-17
Mayo Scissors Straight 19 cm BB-0366-19
Mayo Scissors Straight 23 cm BB-0366-23
Mayo Scissors Straight 30 cm BB-0366-30

Description Length Code 
Mayo Scissors TC Straight 14 cm BB-2366-14
Mayo Scissors TC Straight 15 cm BB-2366-15
Mayo Scissors TC Straight 17 cm BB-2366-17
Mayo Scissors TC Straight 19 cm BB-2366-19
Mayo Scissors TC Straight 23 cm BB-2366-23
Mayo Scissors TC Straight 30 cm BB-2366-30

Mayo Scissors Straight
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Mayo Scissors Curved

Description Length Code 
Mayo Scissors Curved 14 cm BB-0369-14
Mayo Scissors Curved 15 cm BB-0369-15
Mayo Scissors Curved 17 cm BB-0369-17
Mayo Scissors Curved 19 cm BB-0369-19
Mayo Scissors Curved 23 cm BB-0369-23
Mayo Scissors Curved 30 cm BB-0369-30

Description Length Code 
Mayo Scissors TC Curved 14 cm BB-2369-14
Mayo Scissors TC Curved 15 cm BB-2369-15
Mayo Scissors TC Curved 17 cm BB-2369-17
Mayo Scissors TC Curved 19 cm BB-2369-19
Mayo Scissors TC Curved 23 cm BB-2369-23
Mayo Scissors TC Curved 30 cm BB-2369-30

Mayo Scissors Curved
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Mayo-Stille Scissors Straight	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Mayo-Stille Scissors Straight	 15 cm	 BB-0370-15
Mayo-Stille Scissors Straight	 17 cm	 BB-0370-17
Mayo-Stille Scissors Straight	 19 cm	 BB-0370-19
Mayo-Stille Scissors Straight	 21 cm	 BB-0370-21
Mayo-Stille Scissors Straight	 23 cm	 BB-0370-23

Description	 Length	 Code 
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Straight	 15 cm	 BB-2370-15
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Straight	 17 cm	 BB-2370-17
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Straight	 19 cm	 BB-2370-19
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Straight	 21 cm	 BB-2370-21
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Straight	 23 cm	 BB-2370-23

Mayo-Stille Scissors Straight	
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Mayo-Stille Scissors Curved

Description Length Code 
Mayo-Stille Scissors Curved 15 cm BB-0371-15
Mayo-Stille Scissors Curved 17 cm BB-0371-17
Mayo-Stille Scissors Curved 19 cm BB-0371-19
Mayo-Stille Scissors Curved 21 cm BB-0371-21
Mayo-Stille Scissors Curved 23 cm BB-0371-23

Description Length Code 
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Curved 15 cm BB-2371-15
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Curved 17 cm BB-2371-17
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Curved 19 cm BB-2371-19
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Curved 21 cm BB-2371-21
Mayo-Stille Scissors TC Curved 23 cm BB-2371-23

Mayo-Stille Scissors Curved
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Mayo-Harrington Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 

Mayo-Harrington Scissors Straight 22 cm BB-0372-22

Mayo-Noble Scissors Straight 

Description Length Code 

Mayo-Noble Scissors Straight  17 cm BB-0373-17

SKILL
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Metzenbaum Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 14 cm BB-0200-14
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 18 cm BB-0200-18
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 20 cm BB-0200-20
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 23 cm BB-0200-23
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 25 cm BB-0200-25
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 28 cm BB-0200-28
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 30 cm BB-0200-30
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 36 cm BB-0200-36

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 14 cm BB-2200-14
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 18 cm BB-2200-18
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 20 cm BB-2200-20
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 23 cm BB-2200-23
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 25 cm BB-2200-25
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 28 cm BB-2200-28
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 30 cm BB-2200-30
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 36 cm BB-2200-36

Metzenbaum Scissors Straight
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Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 14 cm BB-0201-14
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 18 cm BB-0201-18
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 20 cm BB-0201-20
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 23 cm BB-0201-23
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 25 cm BB-0201-25
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 28 cm BB-0201-28
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 30 cm BB-0201-30
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 36 cm BB-0201-36

Metzenbaum Scissors Curved

Metzenbaum Scissors Curved

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 14 cm BB-2201-14
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 18 cm BB-2201-18
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 20 cm BB-2201-20
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 23 cm BB-2201-23
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 25 cm BB-2201-25
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 28 cm BB-2201-28
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 30 cm BB-2201-30
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 36 cm BB-2201-36
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Littler Scissors Curved

Description Length Code 
Littler Scissors Curved 12 cm BB-0854-12
Littler Scissors Curved 14 cm BB-0854-14

Metzenbaum Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 14 cm BB-0202-14
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 18 cm BB-0202-18
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 20 cm BB-0202-20
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Metzenbaum Scissors Curved

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 14 cm BB-0203-14
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 18 cm BB-0203-18
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 20 cm BB-0203-20

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 14 cm BB-2202-14
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 18 cm BB-2202-18
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 20 cm BB-2202-20

Metzenbaum Scissors Straight
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Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 14 cm BB-2203-14
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 18 cm BB-2203-18
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 20 cm BB-2203-20

Metzenbaum Scissors Curved

Metzenbaum Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 14 cm BB-0204-14
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 18 cm BB-0204-18
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 20 cm BB-0204-20
Metzenbaum Scissors Straight 23 cm BB-0204-23
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Metzenbaum Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 14 cm BB-2204-14
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 18 cm BB-2204-18
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 20 cm BB-2204-20
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Straight 23 cm BB-2204-23

Metzenbaum Scissors Curved

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 14 cm BB-0205-14 
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 18 cm BB-0205-18
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 20 cm BB-0205-20
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 23 cm BB-0205-23
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Metzenbaum Scissors Curved

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 14 cm BB-2205-14 
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 18 cm BB-2205-18
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 20 cm BB-2205-20
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 23 cm BB-2205-23

Metzenbaum Scissors Curved

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors Curved 28 cm BB-0201-28

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum Scissors TC Curved 28 cm BB-2201-28

Metzenbaum Scissors Curved
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Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors Straight 12 cm BB-0199-12
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors Straight 14 cm BB-0199-14
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors Straight 18 cm BB-0199-18
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors Straight 20 cm BB-0199-20
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors Straight 23 cm BB-0199-23
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors Straight 25 cm BB-0199-25

Description Length Code 
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors TC Straight 12 cm BB-2199-12
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors TC Straight 14 cm BB-2199-14
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors TC Straight 18 cm BB-2199-18
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors TC Straight 20 cm BB-2199-20
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors TC Straight 23 cm BB-2199-23
Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors TC Straight 25 cm BB-2199-25

Metzenbaum-Fino Scissors Straight
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Lexer-Fino Scissors 

Description Length Code 

Lexer-Fino Scissors Straight 16 cm BB-0211-16

Lexer-Baby Scissors 

Description Length Code 

Lexer-Fino Scissors A 10 cm BB-0212-10

Strabismus Scissors 

Description Length Code 

Strabismus Scissors Straight 9 cm BB-0213-09

Strabismus Scissors Curved 9 cm BB-0214-09
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Kelly Scissors Curved	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Kelly Scissors Curved	 16 cm	 BB-0220-16
Kelly Scissors Curved	 18 cm	 BB-0220-18

Joseph Scissors Straight	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Joseph Scissors Straight	 14 cm	 BB-0221-14
Joseph Scissors Straight	 17 cm	 BB-0221-17

Joseph Scissors Curved	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Joseph Scissors Curved	 14 cm	 BB-0222-14
Joseph Scissors Curved	 17 cm	 BB-0222-17
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Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Straight 12 cm BB-0168-12
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Straight 13 cm BB-0168-13
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Straight 18 cm BB-0168-18

Description Length Code 
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors TC Straight 12 cm BB-2168-12
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors TC Straight 13 cm BB-2168-13
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors TC Straight 18 cm BB-2168-18

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Straight
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Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Curved	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Curved	 12 cm	 BB-0169-12
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Curved	 13 cm	 BB-0169-13
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Curved	 18 cm	 BB-0169-18

Stevens Tenotomy Scissors Curved	

Description	 Length	 Code 
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors TC Curved	 12 cm	 BB-2169-12
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors TC Curved	 13 cm	 BB-2169-13
Stevens Tenotomy Scissors TC Curved	 18 cm	 BB-2169-18
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Description Length Code 
Iris Scissors 11 cm BB-0131-11

Description Length Code 
Iris Scissors Straight 9 cm BB-0129-09
Iris Scissors Straight 10 cm BB-0129-10
Iris Scissors Straight 11 cm BB-0129-11

Iris Scissors Angled

Iris Scissors Straight

Description Length Code 
O’Brien Scissors 9 cm BB-0132-09

O’Brien Scissors
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Iris Standard Straight

Description Length Code 
Iris Standard Scissors Straight 9 cm BB-0128-09
Iris Standard Scissors Straight 10 cm BB-0128-10
Iris Standard Scissors Straight 11 cm BB-0128-11
Iris Standard Scissors Straight 12 cm BB-0128-12

Iris Standard Straight

Description Length Code 
Iris Standard Scissors TC Straight 9 cm BB-2128-09
Iris Standard Scissors TC Straight 10 cm BB-2128-10
Iris Standard Scissors TC Straight 11 cm BB-2128-11
Iris Standard Scissors TC Straight 12 cm BB-2128-12
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Iris Standard Curved

Description Length Code 
Iris Standard Scissors Curved 9 cm BB-0129-09
Iris Standard Scissors Curved 10 cm BB-0129-10
Iris Standard Scissors Curved 11 cm BB-0129-11
Iris Standard Scissors Curved 12 cm BB-0129-12

Iris Standard Curved

Description Length Code 
Iris Standard Scissors TC Curved 9 cm BB-2129-09
Iris Standard Scissors TC Curved 10 cm BB-2129-10
Iris Standard Scissors TC Curved 11 cm BB-2129-11
Iris Standard Scissors TC Curved 12 cm BB-2129-12
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Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed straight working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0801-20

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed straight working length 90 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0801-22

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed straight working length120 mm	 25 cm	 BB-0801-25

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed straight working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0801-20B

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed straight working length 90 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0801-22B

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed straight working length 120 mm	 25 cm	 BB-0801-25B

(a)

Surface
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Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0802-20

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 90 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0802-22

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length120 mm	 25 cm	 BB-0802-25

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0802-20B

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 90 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0802-22B

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 120 mm	 25 cm	 BB-0802-25B

(a)

Surface
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Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed curved up working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0803-20

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed straight working length 90 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0803-22

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed curved up working length120 mm	 25 cm	 BB-0803-25

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed curved up working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0803-20B

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed curved up working length 90 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0803-22B

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed curved up working length 120 mm	 25 cm	 BB-0803-25B

Surface

(a)
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Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Surface

(a)

Description	 Length	      Code 
Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0804-20

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 90 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0804-22

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length120 mm	 25 cm	 BB-0804-25

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0804-20B

Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 90 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0804-22B
 
Black Coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 120 mm	 25 cm	 BB-0804-25B
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Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Surface

(a)

Description	 Length	      Code 
Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 45 mm	 18 cm	 BB-0805-18

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 80 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0805-20

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0805-22

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp straight working length 115 mm	 24 cm	 BB-0805-24

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors sharp straight working length 45 mm	 18 cm	 BB-0805-18B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors sharp straight working length 80 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0805-20B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors sharp straight working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0805-22B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors sharp straight working length 115 mm	 24 cm	 BB-0805-24B
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Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Surface

(a)

Description	 Length	      Code 
Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 45 mm	 18 cm	 BB-0806-18

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 80 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0806-20

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0806-22

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved up working length 115 mm	 24 cm	 BB-0806-24

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors curved up working length 45 mm	 18 cm	 BB-0806-18B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors curved up working length 80 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0806-20B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors curved up working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0806-22B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors curved up working length 115 mm	 24 cm	 BB-0806-24B
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Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved down working length 80 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0807-20

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
sharp curved down working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0807-22

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors sharp curved down working 
length 80 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0807-20

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors sharp curved down working 
length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0807-22

Surface

(a)
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Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Vannas Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed straight working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0808-22

Black coated Vannas Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors pointed straight working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0808-22B

Vannas Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
pointed curved up working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0809-22

Black coated Vannas Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors pointed curved up working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0809-22B

Surface

(a)
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SKILL

Description	 Length	      Code 
Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
blunt straight working length 45 mm	 17 cm	 BB-0810-17

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
blunt straight working length 65 mm	 19 cm	 BB-0810-19

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
blunt straight working length 80 mm	 21 cm	 BB-0810-21

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
blunt straight working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0810-22

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors blunt straight working length 45 mm	 17 cm	 BB-0810-17B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors blunt straight working length 65 mm	 19 cm	 BB-0810-19B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors blunt straight working length 80 mm	 21 cm	 BB-0810-21B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors blunt straight working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0810-22B

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Surface

(a)
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Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors blunt curved working length 80 mm	 21 cm	 BB-0811-21

Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors blunt curved working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0811-22

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors blunt curved working length 80 mm	 21 cm	 BB-0811-21B

Black coated Yasargil Micro Bayonet Neuro 
Scissors blunt curved working length 95 mm	 22 cm	 BB-0811-22B

(a)

Surface
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Description	 Length	      Code 
Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
angled 45 degree working length 80 mm	 21 cm	 BB-0812-21

Black coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
angled 45 degree working length 80 mm	 21 cm	 BB-0812-21B

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
angled 45 degree with ball working length 80 mm	 21 cm	 BB-0813-21

Black coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
angled 45 degree with ball working length 80 mm	 21 cm	 BB-0813-21B

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
angled 125 degree working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0814-20

Black coated Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors 
angled 125 degree working length 70 mm	 20 cm	 BB-0814-20B

Micro Bayonet Neuro Scissors	

(a)

Surface
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Index
Needle Holder

Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder	 152

Baby Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder	 152

DeBakey TC Needle Holder	 153

Neivert-Masing TC Needle Holder	 154

Halsey TC Needle Holder	 154

Webster TC Needle Holder	 155

Kilner TC Needle Holder	 155

Derf TC Needle Holder	 156

Derf-Converse TC Needle Holder	 157

Mason TC Needle Holder	 157

Wangensteen TC Needle Holder	 158

Finochietto TC Needle Holder	 158

Olsen-Hegar TC Needle Holder	 159

Bozeman TC Needle Holder	 160

Micro Vascular TC Needle Holder	 160

Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder	 161

Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder	 162

Mini Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder	 163

Sarot TC Needle Holder	 164

Baumgartner TC Needle Holder	 164

Hegar TC Needle Holder	 165

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC	 165

Wire Cutter TC	 166

Baumgartner Wire Forceps	 167

Wire Forceps TC Square Jaw	 168

Wire Forceps TC Rounded	 169

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw	 169

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle 0.8 mm Jaw	 171

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle 1 mm Jaw	 172

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle 1.2 mm Jaw	 173

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle 1.5 mm Jaw	 173

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle 0.8 mm Jaw	 174

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw	 175

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle 1.2 mm Jaw	 176

Titanium  Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle 1.5 mm Jaw	 177

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 2 mm Jaw	 178
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Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Round Handle 0.8 mm Jaw	 179

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Round Handle 1 mm Jaw	 180

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Round Handle 1.2 mm Jaw	 181

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Round Handle 1.5 mm Jaw	 182

Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw	 183

Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 1.2 mm Jaw	 183

Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 1.5 mm Jaw	 184

Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 2 mm Jaw	 184

Yasargil Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 0.8 mm Jaw	 185

Yasargil Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 1.2 mm Jaw	 185

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle TC 0.8 mm Jaw	 186

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holders Flat Handle TC 1 mm Jaw	 187

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle TC 1.2 mm Jaw	 188

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holders Flat Handle TC 1.5 mm Jaw	 189

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle TC 1 mm Jaw	 190

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle TC 1.2 mm Jaw	 191

Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder TC 2 mm Jaw	 192

Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder TC 2.5 mm Jaw	 192

Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder Diamond Dusted 2 mm Jaw	 193

Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder Diamond Dusted 2 .5 mm Jaw	 193

Titanium Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder Diamond Dusted 2 mm Jaw	 194

Titanium Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder Diamond Dusted 2.5 mm Jaw	 194
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Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder

Baby Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder 15 cm BI-001-15
Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-001-18
Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-001-20
Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder 23 cm BI-001-23
Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder 36 cm BI-001-36
Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder 40 cm BI-001-40

Description Length Code 
Baby Crile-Wood TC Needle Holder 15 cm BI-001-15
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DeBakey TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 15 cm BI-004-15
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 16 cm BI-004-16
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-004-18
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-004-20
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 23 cm BI-004-23
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 26 cm BI-004-26
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 31 cm BI-004-31
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 37 cm BI-004-37

DeBakey TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-004-20
DeBakey TC Needle Holder 25 cm BI-004-25
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Neivert-Masing TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Neivert-Masing TC Needle Holder Serrated  13 cm BI-024-13

Description Length Code 
Halsey TC Needle Holder Serrated  13 cm BI-026-13
Halsey TC Needle Holder Smooth  13 cm BI-028-13

Halsey TC Needle Holder
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Webster TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Webster TC Needle Holder Smooth 13 cm BI-029-13

Kilner TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Kilner TC Needle Holder Serrated  13 cm BI-030-13
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Derf TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Derf TC Needle Holder Serrated  12 cm BI-031-12

Derf TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Derf TC Needle Holder Serrated  12 cm BI-032-12
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Derf-Converse TC Needle Holder

Mason TC Needle Holder

Description Length     Code 
Mason TC Needle Holder 27 cm BI-034-27

Description Length Code 
Derf-Converse TC Needle Holder Serrated  13 cm BI-033-13
Derf-Converse TC Needle Holder Serrated  15 cm BI-033-15
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Wangensteen TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Wangensteen TC Needle Holder 27 cm BI-035-27

Finochietto TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Finochietto TC Needle Holder 27 cm BI-036-27
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Olsen-Hegar TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Olsen-Hegar TC Needle Holder Smooth  12 cm BI-037-12
Olsen-Hegar TC Needle Holder Serrated  13 cm BI-037-13

Olsen-Hegar TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Olsen-Hegar TC Needle Holder 14 cm BI-038-14
Olsen-Hegar TC Needle Holder 16 cm BI-038-16
Olsen-Hegar TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-038-18
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Micro Vascular TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Micro-Vascular TC Needle Holder 14 cm BI-106-14
Micro-Vascular TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-106-18
Micro-Vascular TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-106-20
Micro-Vascular TC Needle Holder 23 cm BI-106-23

Description Length Code 
Bozeman TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-041-20
Bozeman TC Needle Holder 24 cm BI-041-24
Bozeman TC Needle Holder 26 cm BI-041-26
Bozeman TC Needle Holder 28 cm BI-041-28

Bozeman TC Needle Holder
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Hegar Vascular TC Needle HolderHegar Vascular TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder 14 cm BI-108-14
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder 16 cm BI-108-16
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-108-18
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-108-20

Description Length Code 
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder Smooth  14 cm BI-107-14
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder Smooth  16 cm BI-107-16
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder Smooth  18 cm BI-107-18
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder Smooth  20 cm BI-107-20
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder Smooth  23 cm BI-107-23

Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder



N
EE

DL
E 

H
O

LD
ER

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

162

Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Ryder-Vascular TC Needle Holder 13 cm BI-110-13
Ryder-Vascular TC Needle Holder 15 cm BI-110-15
Ryder-Vascular TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-110-18
Ryder-Vascular TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-110-20
Ryder-Vascular TC Needle Holder 23 cm BI-110-23
Ryder-Vascular TC Needle Holder 26 cm BI-110-26

Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder 14 cm BI-109-14
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-109-18
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-109-20
Hegar Vascular TC Needle Holder 23 cm BI-109-23



N
EE

DL
E 

H
O

LD
ER

CARDIOVASCULAR INSTRUMENTSS K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

163

Mini Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Mini Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder 13 cm BI-112-13
Mini Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder 15 cm BI-112-15
Mini Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-112-18
Mini Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-112-20
Mini Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder 23 cm BI-112-23
Mini Ryder Vascular TC Needle Holder 26 cm BI-112-26
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Sarot TC Needle Holder

Baumgartner TC Needle Holder

Description Length Code 
Baumgartner TC Needle Holder 13 cm BI-116-13
Baumgartner TC Needle Holder 14 cm BI-116-14

Description Length Code 
Sarot TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-115-18
Sarot TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-115-20
Sarot TC Needle Holder 26 cm BI-115-26



N
EE

DL
E 

H
O

LD
ER

CARDIOVASCULAR INSTRUMENTSS K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

165

Description Length Code 
Hegar TC Needle Holder 18 cm BI-511-18
Hegar TC Needle Holder 20 cm BI-511-20
Hegar TC Needle Holder 24 cm BI-511-24

Hegar TC Needle Holder

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC

Description Length     Code

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 14 cm BI-512-14

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 16 cm BI-512-16

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 18 cm BI-512-18

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 20 cm BI-512-20

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 24 cm BI-512-24

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 26 cm BI-512-26

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 30 cm BI-512-30

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 36 cm BI-512-36

Mayo Hegar Needle Holder TC 40 cm BI-512-40
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Wire Cutter TC

Description Total Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC  16 cm  EB-1873-16

Wire Cutter TC

Description Total Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC  18 cm  EB-1873-18

Wire Cutter TC  22 cm  EB-1873-22

For soft wires 
up to Ø 2.0 mm
For hard wires 
up to Ø 1.7 mm

For soft wires 
up to Ø 2.8 mm
For hard wires 
up to Ø 2.2 mm
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Baumgartner Wire Forceps

Description	 Total Length	 Code	

Baumgartner Wire Forceps TC 	 20 cm 	 EB-1911-20

SKILL
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Wire Forceps TC Square Jaw

Description Total Length Code 

Wire Forceps TC Square Jaw  15 cm EB-1913-15

Wire Forceps TC Square Jaw  18 cm EB-1913-18

Wire Forceps TC Square Jaw  20 cm EB-1913-20

Wire Forceps TC Fine Round Jaw 15 cm  EB-1924-15

Wire Forceps TC Fine Round Jaw 18 cm  EB-1925-18

Wire Forceps TC Fine Square Jaw 15 cm  EB-1927-15

Wire Forceps TC Fine Square Jaw 18 cm  EB-1927-18

Wire Forceps TC Round Curved Jaw 18 cm  EB-1928-18

SKILL

Fig 1
Fig 2

Fig 1
Fig 2

Fig 1

Fig 2
Curved
Fig 3
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Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw

Description Total Length Code 

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw  15 cm  EB-1930-15

Wire Forceps Serrated jaw  18 cm  EB-1930-18

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw  20 cm  EB-1930-20

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw  22 cm  EB-1930-22

SKILL

Wire Forceps TC Rounded

Description Total Length Code 

Wire Forceps TC Rounded Jaw  15 cm  EB-1925-15

Wire Forceps TC Rounded Jaw  18 cm  EB-1925-18

Wire Forceps TC Rounded Jaw  20 cm  EB-1925-20

SKILL
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0.8 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 8-0 and smaller

1 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

1.2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

1.5 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 2-0 and smaller

SKILL Micro Needle Holders are set for grasping needles 

without rotation. Enhanced Needle Grip Surface by placing a 

needle at the very tip and then slightly pushing or pulling it or 

by holding the closed tip up against the light. 

Diamond Dust Inserts

0.8 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 8-0 and smaller

1 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

1.2 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

1.5 mm TC Inserts Jaw  
Suture 5-0 and smaller

2 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 4-0 and smaller

2.5 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 4-0 and smaller

Tungsten Carbide Inserts
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Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle 0.8 mm Jaw

Description Length      Code

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1300-18T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1301-18T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1300-21T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1301-21T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1300-23T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1301-23T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1300-25T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1301-25T

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

0.8 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 8-0 and smaller

A B
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Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle 1 mm Jaw

Description Length      Code

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1302-18T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1303-18T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1302-21T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1303-21T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1302-23T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1303-23T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1302-25T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1303-25T

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle 1.2 mm Jaw

Description Length      Code
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1305-18T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1304-18T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1305-21T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1304-21T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1305-23T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1304-23T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1305-25T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1304-25T

Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle 1.5 mm Jaw

Description Length      Code
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1306-18T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1307-18T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1306-21T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1307-21T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1306-23T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1307-23T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1306-25T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1307-25T

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.5 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

E F
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Titanium Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle 0.8 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1309-18T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1310-18T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1309-21T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1310-21T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1309-23T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1310-23T

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

0.8 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 8-0 and smaller

A B
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Titanium Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1317-18T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1318-18T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1317-21T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1318-21T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1317-23T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1318-23T

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Description Length     Code

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1311-18T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1312-18T

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1311-21T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1312-21T

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1311-23T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1312-23T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle 1.2 mm Jaw

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Description Length     Code

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1313-18T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1314-18T

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1313-21T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1314-21T

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1313-23T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1314-23T

Titanium  Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle 1.5 mm Jaw

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.5 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

E F
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Description Length     Code

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1315-18T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1316-18T

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1315-23T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1316-23T

Titanium Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1315-25T

Titanium Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1316-25T

Titanium Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 2 mm Jaw

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 2-0 and smaller

A B
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Description Length     Code

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 16 cm BI-1201-16

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 16 cm BI-1202-16

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1201-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1202-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Round Handle 0.8 mm Jaw

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

0.8 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 8-0 and smaller

A B
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Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Round Handle 1 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1210-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1211-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1210-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1211-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1210-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1211-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1210-25

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1211-25

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Description Length     Code

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1212-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1213-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1212-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1213-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1212-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1213-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1212-25

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1213-25

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Round Handle 1.2 mm Jaw

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Round Handle 1.5 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1208-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 18 cm BI-1209-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1208-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 21 cm BI-1209-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1208-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 23 cm BI-1209-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1208-25

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch 25 cm BI-1209-25

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.5 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

E F
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Description Length     Code
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   18 cm BI-1214-18
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   18 cm BI-1215-18
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   23 cm BI-1214-23
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   23 cm BI-1215-23
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   25 cm BI-1214-25
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   25 cm BI-1215-25

Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 1 mm Jaw

Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 1.2 mm Jaw

Description Length Code
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   18 cm BI-1218-18
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   18 cm BI-1219-18
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   21 cm BI-1218-21
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   21 cm BI-1219-21
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   23 cm BI-1218-23
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   23 cm BI-1219-23

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 2 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   28 cm BI-1220-28
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   28 cm BI-1221-28
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   30 cm BI-1220-30
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   30 cm BI-1221-30
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   32 cm BI-1220-32
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   32cm BI-1221-32   

Description Length     Code
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch  18 cm BI-1216-18
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch  18 cm BI-1217-18
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch  23 cm BI-1216-23
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch  23 cm BI-1217-23
Micro Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch  25 cm BI-1216-25
Micro Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch  25 cm BI-1217-25

Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 1.5 mm Jaw

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.5 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

E F

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 2-0 and smaller

A B
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Description Length     Code
Yasargil Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   18 cm BI-1222-18
Yasargil Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   18 cm BI-1223-18
Yasargil Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   21 cm BI-1222-21
Yasargil Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   21 cm BI-1223-21
Yasargil Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   23 cm BI-1222-23
Yasargil Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   23 cm BI-1223-23

Yasargil Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 0.8 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code
Yasargil Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   18 cm BI-1224-18
Yasargil Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   18 cm BI-1225-18
Yasargil Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   21 cm BI-1224-21
Yasargil Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   21 cm BI-1225-21
Yasargil Needle Holder Straight Jaw w/catch   23 cm BI-1224-23
Yasargil Needle Holder Curved Jaw w/catch   23 cm BI-1225-23

Yasargil Micro Needle Holder Diamond Dust Flat Handle 1.2 mm Jaw

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

0.8 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 8-0 and smaller

A B

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

1.2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle TC 0.8 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1226-18

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1227-18

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1226-21

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1227-21

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1226-23

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1227-23

Tungsten 
Carbide Inserts

0.8 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 8-0 and smaller

A B
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Castroviejo Micro Needle Holders Flat Handle TC 1 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch  12 cm BI-1336-12

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 12 cm BI-1338-12

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 14 cm BI-1336-14

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 14 cm BI-1338-14

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1336-18

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1338-18

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1336-21

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1338-21

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1336-23

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1338-23

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 25 cm BI-1336-25

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 25 cm BI-1338-25

Tungsten 
Carbide Inserts

1 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Flat Handle TC 1.2 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1228-18

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1229-18

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1228-21

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1229-21

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1228-23

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved Flat Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1229-23

Tungsten 
Carbide Inserts

1.2 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Castroviejo Micro Needle Holders Flat Handle TC 1.5 mm Jaw

Tungsten 
Carbide Inserts

Description Length     Code

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 12 cm BI-1337-12

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved  Flat Handle TC w/catch 12 cm BI-1339-12

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 14 cm BI-1337-14

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved  Flat Handle TC w/catch 14 cm BI-1339-14

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1337-18

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved  Flat Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1339-18

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch  21 cm BI-1337-21

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved  Flat Handle TC w/catch  21 cm BI-1339-21

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1337-23

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved  Flat Handle TC  w/catch 23 cm BI-1339-23

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Straight Flat Handle TC w/catch 25 cm BI-1337-25

Castroviejo Micro Needle Holder Curved  Flat Handle TC w/catch 25 cm BI-1339-25

1.5 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

E F
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Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle TC 1 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch  14 cm BI-1331-14

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved  Round Handle TC w/catch  14 cm BI-1333-14

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch  18 cm BI-1331-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved  Round Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1333-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1331-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch  21 cm BI-1333-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1331-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1333-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 25 cm BI-1331-25

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 25 cm BI-1333-25

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 28 cm BI-1331-28

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 28 cm BI-1333-28

Tungsten 
Carbide Inserts

1 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Round Handle TC 1.2 mm Jaw

Description Length     Code

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 14 cm BI-1332-14

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 14 cm BI-1334-14

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1332-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1334-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1332-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1334-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1332-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1334-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 25 cm BI-1332-25

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 25 cm BI-1334-25

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 28 cm BI-1332-28

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 28 cm BI-1334-28

Tungsten 
Carbide Inserts

1.2 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 5-0 and smaller

C D
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Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder TC 2 mm Jaw

Description Length    Code

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1340-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1342-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch  21 cm BI-1340-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1342-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1340-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1342-23

Tungsten 
Carbide Inserts

2 mm TC Inserts Jaw 
Suture 4-0 and smaller

A B

Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder TC 2.5 mm Jaw

Description Length    Code

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1341-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1341-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1341-23

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 18 cm BI-1343-18

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 21 cm BI-1343-21

Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle TC w/catch 23 cm BI-1343-23

Tungsten 
Carbide Inserts

2.5 mm Jaw Diamond Dusted
for sutures 2-0 and smaller

A B
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Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder Diamond Dusted 2 mm Jaw

Description Length    Code
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch  19 cm BI-1344-19
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch 19 cm BI-1345-19
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 23 cm BI-1344-23
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch 23 cm BI-1345-23
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 25 cm BI-1344-25
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch 25 cm BI-1345-25

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder Diamond Dusted 2 .5 mm Jaw

Description Length    Code
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 19 cm BI-1346-19
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch  19 cm BI-1347-19
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 23 cm BI-1346-23
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch 23 cm BI-1347-23
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 25 cm BI-1346-25
Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch  25 cm BI-1347-25

2 mm Jaw Diamond Dusted
for sutures 2-0 and smaller

A B

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

2.5 mm Jaw Diamond Dusted
for sutures 2-0 and smaller

A B
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Titanium Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder 
Diamond Dusted 2 mm Jaw

Description Length    Code
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch  19 cm BI-1344-19T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch  19 cm BI-1345-19T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch  23 cm BI-1344-23T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch  23 cm BI-1345-23T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 25 cm BI-1344-25T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch   25 cm BI-1345-25T

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 2-0 and smaller

A B

Titanium Heavy Jacobson Round Handle Needle Holder 
Diamond Dusted 2.5 mm Jaw

Description Length    Code
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 19 cm BI-1346-19T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch 19 cm BI-1347-19T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 23 cm BI-1346-23T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch 23 cm BI-1347-23T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Straight Round Handle w/catch 25 cm BI-1346-25T
Titanium Jacobson Micro Needle Holder Curved Round Handle w/catch 25 cm BI-1347-25T

Diamond 
Dust Inserts

2 mm Diamond Dusted Jaw 
Suture 2-0 and smaller

A B
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Index
Retractors

Spinal Distractor	 203

Transverse Retractor, double hinged, lateral feed	 203

Longitudinal Retractor, frame lateral feed, ring design	 203

SL locking handle for blades, lateral feed	 204

Drill guide with black Radel handle (PPSU)	 204

Caspar screwdriver with black Radel handle (PPSU)	 204

Caspar twist drill	 205

Caliper	 205

Bone tamps	 205

Bone craft harvesting forceps	 205

Bone craft holder, total length 216 mm, spike 10 mm	 206

Tray for SL-Set (ACF), with 3 inserts and lid (without instruments)	 206

Colour coded depth gauge	 206

SL tissue blade, blunt, 23 mm wide	 207

SL tissue blade, short teeth, 23 mm wide	 208

SL medial muscle blade, long teeth, 23 mm wide	 208

SL narrow tissue blade, blunt, 14 mm wide	 209

SL narrow tissue blade, short teeth, 14 mm wide	 209

SL-set (ACF), Retractor and Distraction Set with tray	 210

SL-Set (MCC), 2 Inserts Ind. tray with lid	 211

Retractor, double hinged	 212

Extension bar	 212

Double ended blunt elevator	 212

Angled manipulation hook	 212

Cobb elevator	 213

Suction tube, curved	 213

Ball tipped probe, total length 240 mm	 214

Cone tipped probe	 214

Manipulation hook 90°	 214

SL wide muscle blade, 27 mm wide	 215

SL narrow muscle blade, 20 mm wide	 216

SL narrow muscle blade, 20 mm wide	 217

SL offset valve	 218

MCC hooks, multi toothed, black TiAIN coated	 219

MCC hooks, black TiAIN coated	 219

Tray with 2 inserts lid (without instruments) or SL-set (MCC)	 220
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SL-set (MCC), Lumbar Retractor set with tray	 221

CCR Retractor side-load, double hinge, distal hinge out of titanium	 222

CCR Counter Retractor side-load, distal hinge out of titanium	 222

CCR Basic Counter Retractor side-load, distal hinge out of titanium	 223

CCR-CLR handle for blades with black PPSU-handle	 223

CCR-CLR handle for blades cannulated with Luer-Lock, with black PPSU-handle	 223

CCR-CLR depth gauge instrument, natural	 223

CCR-Valve, blade green with 8-teeth	 224

CCR-blade blunt longitudinal	 224

CCR-Valve, 8-teeth lateral	 225

CCR-Valve, 5-teeth, medial	 235

CCR-Valve, blunt longitudinal	 226

CCR-Tray, stainless steel with lid	 226

CCR-Set, consisting of products marked ‘‘*’’ (one piece each)	 227

FixSys articulated arm with triple clamping, with Quick-connector  360° rotatable	 228

FixSys articulated arm (2 arm design) with triple clamping, with double connection possibility and 

quick-connector	 229

Table clamp, heavy duty	 229

Screw clamp with quick-connector	 229

Frame clamp with quick-connector	 230

Standard instrument connector with quick-connector	 230

Insulated scope holder with quick-connector	 230

Ratchet mechanism with quick-connector	 230

Liver retractor with quick-connector	 231

Tray stainless steel with cover	 231

Fix-Sys retraction and holding arm set consisting of products marked (*)	 231

Swivelling retraction arm 90°, with universal holder	 232

Basic table clamp insulated	 232

MCC Retractors: TiAIN coated	 233

MCC Retractors: TiAlN coated	 234

All blades and hooks: TiAlN coated	 234

Blade 2 teeth, 17 mm, 20 mm	 235

Blade 4 teeth, 20 mm	 236

Blade 6 teeth, 27 mm	 236

Multiple toothed hook , 2.0 mm	 237

Hook blade, 1 teeth, 1.8 mm	 237

MCC Tray small with lid 243 mm x 253 mm x 50 mm	 238

Basic MCC Set with tray and hinged retractor (*) Blades 2 each, hook 1 each	 238

MCC Set large with tray and 2 hinged retractors (**) Blades 2 each, hook 1 each	 238

BB Retractor Right	 239-240

BB Retractor Offset	 240

BB Retractor compression & distraction	 241
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BB Retractor frame with instrument coupling	 241

BB Blade with teeth, 22.5 mm	 242

BB Blade Blunt with teeth, 22.5 mm	 242

BB Blade with teeth, 26.5 mm	 243

BB Blade Blunt with teeth, 26.5 mm	 243

CL-Blades with cold light connector for additional illumination of the OR field	 244

Long Rack	 244-245

Depth gauge	 245

Spike blade	 245

T-blade	 245

Ligament blade	 246

Instrument attachment coupling	 246

Cervical retractor system for anterior and posterior cervical surgery	 247

BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) with tray CB1-20-968-77	 248

BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) with tray CB1-20-968-77	 249

BB Microdiscectomy Set	 250

BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) with tray CB1-20-968-77	 250

BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) with tray CB1-20-968-77	 250

BB Microdiscectomy Set	 251

BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) with tray CB1-20-968-77	 252

Primary Bar	 252

Secondary Bar	 253

Floating Secondary Bar	 253

Short Retractor Arm 165 mm	 253

Long Retractor Arm 240 mm	 253

Handrest	 254

Maxi Vise Adaptor	 254

Short Coupler	 254

Instrument Holder	 255

Patty Tray	 255

Viridis Tray with cover, with 4 compartments	 255

Lightweight KC-Retractor Set	 256

Standard KC-Retractor Set	 257

Tray with lid, 540 x 253 x 50 mm	 257

SKILL-Headrest System	 262

SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp	 262

SKILL-Table adapter with clamp mount	 263

SKILL-Swivel Adaptor	 263

SKILL-Skull Pins	 264

SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest	 265

SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest (incl. gel pad)	 266

SKILL-Gel Pad Adults (set)	 266
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SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest Basis (without gel pad)	 266

SKILL-Adjustable Base Unit with clamp mount	 267

SKILL-Swivel Adaptor	 267

SKILL-Retractor System	 268

SKILL-Connection arm to basic headrest system (Set, right-left)	 269

SKILL-locking connector for clamp and rod (Ø 25 mm)	 269

SKILL-arm Ø 12,7, short, straight (Set, right and left)	 269

SKILL-arm Ø 12,7, short, straight (Set, right and left)	 269

SKILL-Arm Ø 12,7 curved (Set, right and left)	 270

SKILL-Universal Slide Rail Fitting (for MB1-17-001-00, please order 2 pieces)	 270

SKILL-Crossbar, width adaptable (64 - 70 cm)	 270

Premium SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp, coated	 271

Premium SKILL-Skull Clamp, coated (includes CB1-17-100-42)	 272

Premium SKILL-Pin holder adults	 272

Premium SKILL-Pin holder pediatric	 272

Premium SKILL-System with Horseshoe, coated	 273

Premium SKILL-Swivel Adaptor, coated	 273

Premium SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest, coated (with gel pads)	 273

Premium Adjustable Base unit with clamp mount, coated	 274

Premium SKILL-clamp mount for use with CB1-17-100-16	 274

Premium SKILL-universal Adjustable Base Unit, coated with dual movable adaption to OR tables, 

for large OR-tables	 274

SKILL-Premium Headrest System in 2 trays, with products	 275

Premium SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories (Viridis, Leyla…)	 276

SKILL-Navigation adapter	 276-2877

SKILL-Navigation adapter  Further accessories	 277

Combination options and selection of table adapters	 278

Table adapters for SKILL-headrest system and premium SKILL-headrest system	 279

SKILL-Table adapter universal with round tube and short side arms with rails	 279

SKILL-Side Rail OR Table adapter universal with square rod with rails	 279

Table adapter Park Bench with long short side arms and round tube with rails	 279

The High-Tech polymer SKILL-headrest system is available to the user for complete X-ray transparency. 

This system is MRI compatible if used with table adapters	 280

The High-Tech polymer SKILL-headrest system is available to the user for complete X-ray transparency. 

This system is MRI compatible if used with table adapters	 281

SKILL-Skull clamp radiolucent (Pins to be ordered separately)	 281

SKILL-Skull clamp radiolucent (Pins to be ordered separately)	 282

SKILL-connecting arm for swivel adapter	 282

SKILL-table adapter with High-Tech polymer rod (incl. CB1-17-001-80)	 282

CT/MRT compatibles SKILL-System	 283

CT/MRT compatibles SKILL-System	 284

BH-retractor system for skull clamp, type Halo	 285
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SKILL flexible arm (type Leyla snake arm) for secure fixation of accessories to the BH-System	 286

Possible combinations, compatibilities and processing recommendations	 288-289

SKILLCUT Caspar Cervical Vertebral Body Distraction System Left, Right	 290-292

SKILLCUT Caspar Cervical Vertebral Body Distraction System	 292

Volkmann Retractors	 293

Kocher Retractors	 294

Martin Retractors	 295

Lambotte Retractor	 296

Koerte Retractors	 297-298

Wassmund Retractor	 299

Ollier Retractors	 299

Israel Retractors	 300

Langenbeck Retractors	 301

Obwegeser Retractors	 304-307

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor	 308-309

Kuemmel Retractor	 310

Doyen Retractor	 310-311

Meyerding Retractors	 311

Richardson-Eastman Retractors	 312

Davidson Scapula Retractor	 312

Memory (Nitinol) Retractor Malleable	 313

Copper Retractor Malleable	 313

Kelly Retractors	 314

Parker-Langenbeck Retractors	 314

Mathieu Retractors	 315

Collin Retractors	 315

Czerny Retractor	 315

Williger Retractor	 316

Deaver Retractor	 316-318

Cushing Nerve Hook	 319

Hand Held Retractor Sharp	 320-321

Hand Held Retractor Blunt	 320-321

Desmarres Retractors 	 322-323

Emmet Retractors 	 322

Simon Retractors 	 323-324

Koenig Retractor	 324

Cushing Retractor 	 324

Gill-Vernet Retractors 	 325

Kirklin Retractor 	 325

Senn-Miller Retractor 	 326

Kilner Retractor 	 326
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Meyerding Retractors	 327

Gilles Retractors	 327

Alm Retractors Sharp	 328

Jansen Retractors Sharp	 328

Scalp-Contour Retractors	 329

Weitlaner Retractors	 329-330

Wullstein Retractors	 331

Mollison Retractors	 331

Plester Retractors	 331

Wullstein Retractors	 332

Mollison Retractors	 332

Plester Retractors	 332-333

Perkins Retractor	 334

Milligan Retractor	 335

Henderson Retractor	 335

Weitlaner-Baby Retractor	 335

Mod-Tuebingen Retractor	 336

Mayo-Adam’s Retractor	 336

Meyerding Retractors	 337

Norfolk & Norwich Retractor	 338

Darling Retractor	 338

Adson Retractors	 339

Anderson-Adson Retractors	 339

Miskimon Retractor	 339

Adson Retractors	 340

Travers Retractor	 340

Irwin Retractor	 341

Gelpi Loctite Retractors	 340-341

Jackson-Burrows Retractor	 342

Adson Retractors	 343

Beckmann Retractor	 343

Adson Retractor	 344

Adson Retractor	 344

Beckmann-Adson Retractor	 344

Harvey-Jackson Retractor	 345

Beckmann-Eaton Retractor	 345

DeBakey Retractor	 345

Williams Retractors	 346
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The new SL-set: Spine 
Retractor and Distraction 
Set for anterior cervical 
fusion (ACF)

•	� Optimal exposure due to 
use of longitudinal and 
transverse double hinged 
retractors.

•	� Allows unilateral and 
bilateral retraction in 

	 one set.

•	� Colour-coded blades for 
ease of use together with 
coloured depth gauge.

•	� All instruments are stored 
in 3 inserts with special 
Rilsan R coating for the 
coloured blades to protect 
instrument surface during 
transport and sterilization.

•	� Retractors stainless steel 
and variety of blades in 5 
different designs out of 
aluminium.

•	� All components also 
available separately.
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Article 	 Description	 Length	 Opening 
Number		   tooth bar	 width
CB1-10-741-15	 Caspar right, short	 110 mm	 100 mm
CB1-10-741-20	 Caspar right, long	 130 mm	 120 mm
CB1-10-741-00	 Caspar right, short	 110 mm	 100 mm
CB1-10-741-05	 Caspar right, long	 130 mm	 120 mm

Article 			   Opening 
Number			   width
CB1-10-850-10			   120 mm
CB1-10-850-12			   150 mm
CB1-10-850-14			   200 mm

Article Number	 CB1-10-850-05

Longitudinal Retractor, frame lateral feed, ring design

Transverse Retractor, double hinged, lateral feed

Spinal Distractor
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SL locking handle for blades, lateral feed

Article Number	 CB1-10-850-20	

Drill guide with black Radel handle (PPSU)

Article Number	 Description
CB1-10-744-22	 Drill guide left
CB1-10-744-24	 Drill guide right	
	

Article Number	 CB1-10-746-23

Caspar screwdriver with black Radel handle (PPSU)
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Caspar twist drill

Article	 Description	 Total	 Drill	 Shaft
Number		  length	 length		
CB1-10-748-02	 Caspar twist drill, long	 148 mm	 14 mm	 Ø 8 mm

Bone tamps

Article Number	 Length	 Diameter

CB1-10-851-03	 216 mm	 Ø 3 mm

CB1-10-851-05	 216 mm	 Ø 5 mm

CB1-10-851-08	 216 mm	 Ø 8 mm

Article Number	 Total length	 Depth	 Measuring range
CB1-120-028-20	 240 mm	 100 mm	 0-160 mm

Caliper

Article Number	 CB1-10-850-30

Bone craft harvesting forceps
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Bone craft holder, total length 216 mm, spike 10 mm

Article Number	 CB1-10-850-40	

Tray for SL-Set (ACF), with 3 inserts and lid (without instruments)

Article Number
CB1-20-968-94	 Dimensions in mm: 540 x 253 x 170

Colour coded depth gauge

Article Number	 CB1-10-860-60

Depth

Width
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SL tissue blade, blunt, 23 mm wide

Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-851-30 30 mm  2

CB1-10-851-35 35 mm  2

CB1-10-851-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-851-45 45 mm  2

CB1-10-851-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-851-55 55 mm  2

CB1-10-851-60 50 mm  2

CB1-10-851-65 65 mm  2

CB1-10-851-70 70 mm  2

CB1-10-851-75 75 mm  2

CB1-10-851-30 30 mm  2

CB1-10-851-35 35 mm  2

CB1-10-851-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-851-45 45 mm  2

CB1-10-851-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-851-55 55 mm  2

CB1-10-851-60 50 mm  2

CB1-10-851-65 65 mm  2

CB1-10-851-70 70 mm  2

CB1-10-851-75 75 mm  2
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Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-852-30 30 mm  1

CB1-10-852-35 35 mm  1

CB1-10-852-40 40 mm  1

CB1-10-852-45 45 mm  1

CB1-10-852-50 50 mm  1

CB1-10-852-55 55 mm  1

CB1-10-852-60 50 mm  1

CB1-10-852-65 65 mm  1

CB1-10-852-30 30 mm  1

CB1-10-852-35 35 mm  1

CB1-10-852-40 40 mm  1

CB1-10-852-45 45 mm  1

CB1-10-852-50 50 mm  1

CB1-10-852-55 55 mm  1

CB1-10-852-60 50 mm  1

CB1-10-852-65 65 mm  1

Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-853-30 30 mm  1

CB1-10-853-35 35 mm  1

CB1-10-853-40 40 mm  1

CB1-10-853-45 45 mm  1

CB1-10-853-50 50 mm  1

CB1-10-853-55 55 mm  1

CB1-10-853-60 50 mm  1

CB1-10-853-65 65 mm  1

CB1-10-853-30 30 mm  1

CB1-10-853-35 35 mm  1

CB1-10-853-40 40 mm  1

CB1-10-853-45 45 mm  1

CB1-10-853-50 50 mm  1

CB1-10-853-55 55 mm  1

CB1-10-853-60 50 mm  1

CB1-10-853-65 65 mm  1

SL medial muscle blade, long teeth, 23 mm wide

SL tissue blade, short teeth, 23 mm wide
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SL narrow tissue blade, blunt, 14 mm wide

Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-854-30 30 mm  2

CB1-10-854-35 35 mm  2

CB1-10-854-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-854-45 45 mm  2

CB1-10-854-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-854-55 55 mm  2

CB1-10-854-60 50 mm  2

30 mm  2

CB1-10-854-35 35 mm  2

CB1-10-854-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-854-45 45 mm  2

CB1-10-854-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-854-55 55 mm  2

CB1-10-854-60 50 mm  2

SL narrow tissue blade, short teeth, 14 mm wide

Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-855-30 30 mm  2

CB1-10-855-35 35 mm  2

CB1-10-855-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-855-45 45 mm  2

CB1-10-855-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-855-55 55 mm  2

CB1-10-855-60 50 mm  2

CB1-10-855-30 30 mm  2

CB1-10-855-35 35 mm  2

CB1-10-855-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-855-45 45 mm  2

CB1-10-855-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-855-55 55 mm  2

CB1-10-855-60 50 mm  2
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SL-set (ACF), Retractor and Distraction Set with tray

Article Number	 Category	 Quantity
CB1-10-850-05	 Retractor	 1
CB1-10-850-10	 Retractor	 1
CB1-10-741-15	 Retractor	 1
CB1-10-741-20	 Retractor	 1
CB1-10-741-00	 Retractor	 1
CB1-10-741-05	 Retractor	 1
CB1-10-850-20	 Retractor	 2
CB1-10-744-22	 Retractor	 1
CB1-10-744-24	 Retractor	 1
CB1-10-746-23	 Retractor	 2
CB1-10-748-02	 Retractor	 2
CB1-20-028-20	 Instruments	 1
CB1-10-851-03	 Instruments	 1
CB1-10-851-05	 Instruments	 1
CB1-10-851-08	 Instruments	 1
CB1-10-850-40	 Instruments	 1
CB1-10-850-60	 Instruments	 1
CB1-10-850-30	 Instruments	 1
CB1-10-851-30	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-35	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-40	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-45	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-50	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-55	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-60	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-65	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-70	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-851-75	 Blades	 2

Article Number	 Category	 Quantity
CB1-10-852-30	 Blades	 1 
CB1-10-852-35	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-852-45	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-852-50	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-852-55	 Blades	 1 
CB1-10-852-60	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-852-65	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-853-30	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-853-35	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-853-45	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-853-50	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-853-55	 Blades	 1 
CB1-10-853-60	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-853-65	 Blades	 1
CB1-10-854-30	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-854-35	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-854-45	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-854-50	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-854-55	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-854-60	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-855-35	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-855-40	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-855-45	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-855-50	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-855-55	 Blades	 2
CB1-10-855-60	 Blades	 2
CB1-20-968-94	 Tray	 1
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The new SL Set for Spine 
Lumbar retraction (MCC)

•	� Complete set available in 
tray.

•	� Colour-coded blades for 
ease of use together with 
coloured depth gauge.

•	� All instruments are stored 
in 2 layers with special 
Rilsan® coating for the 
coloured blades to protect 
instrument surface during 
transport and sterilisation.

•	� Retractors stainless 
steel and blades out of 
aluminium with special 
colour coating.

•	� All components also 
available separately.

SL-Set (MCC), 2 Inserts Ind. tray with lid

Article Number
CB1-10-860-00	 Dimensions in mm: 540 x 253 x 100
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Retractor, double hinged

Article Number	 CB1-10-860-05

Extension bar

Article Number	 CB1-10-860-50

Double ended blunt elevator

Distal tip	 Total length	 Article Number
5.6 mm	 230 mm	 CB1-10-860-25

Angled manipulation hook

Distal tip	 Total length	 Article Number
6 mm	 127 mm	 CB1-10-860-20
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Width	 Total length	 Article Number
19 mm	 270 mm	 CB1-10-860-30

Suction tube, curved

Diameter	 Article Number	

Ø 1.8 mm/5 Fr	 CB1-10-860-40

Ø 2.4 mm/7 Fr	 CB1-10-860-42

Ø 3.0 mm/9 Fr	 CB1-10-860-44

Ø 3.0 mm/9 Fr	 CB1-10-860-46

Cobb elevator
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Ball tipped probe, total length 240 mm

Diameter ball	 Working Length	 Length angulation 	 Article Number

Ø 2.5 mm	 110 mm	 4 mm	 CB1-10-860-10

Ø 2.5 mm	 110 mm	 7 mm	 CB1-10-860-12

Cone tipped probe

Tip Length	 Working Length	 Total Length	 Article Number

19 mm	 110 mm	 240 mm	 CB1-10-860-14	

Manipulation hook 90°

Tip Length	 Working Length	 Total Length 	 Article Number

5 mm	 110 mm	 240 mm	 CB1-10-860-14
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Colour coded depth gauge

Depth

Width

SL wide muscle blade, 27 mm wide

Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-861-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-861-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-861-60 60 mm  2

CB1-10-861-70 70 mm  2

CB1-10-861-80 80 mm  2

CB1-10-861-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-861-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-861-60 60 mm  2

CB1-10-861-70 70 mm  2

CB1-10-861-80 80 mm  2
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Colour coded depth gauge

Depth

Width

SL narrow muscle blade, 20 mm wide

Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-862-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-862-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-862-60 60 mm  2

CB1-10-862-70 70 mm  2

CB1-10-862-80 80 mm  2

CB1-10-862-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-862-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-862-60 60 mm  2

CB1-10-862-70 70 mm  2

CB1-10-862-80 80 mm  2
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Colour coded depth gauge

Depth

Width

SL narrow muscle blade, 20 mm wide

Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-863-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-863-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-863-60 60 mm  2

CB1-10-863-70 70 mm  2

CB1-10-863-80 80 mm  2

CB1-10-863-40 40 mm  2

CB1-10-863-50 50 mm  2

CB1-10-863-60 60 mm  2

CB1-10-863-70 70 mm  2

CB1-10-863-80 80 mm  2



RE
TR

AC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

218

SL offset valve

Article Number Depth Colour Set

CB1-10-863-40 60 mm  2

CB1-10-863-40 70 mm  2

CB1-10-863-40 80 mm  2

Colour coded depth gauge

Depth

Width
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MCC hooks, multi toothed, black TiAIN coated

Article Number	 Depth	 Teeth	 Set
CB1-10-779-55	 20 mm		  0
CB1-10-779-60	 30 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-65	 40 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-70	 50 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-75	 60 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-80	 80 mm		  0
CB1-10-779-83	 90 mm		  1 
CB1-10-779-85	 100 mm		  0
CB1-10-779-91	 180 mm		  0

MCC hooks, black TiAIN coated

Article Number	 Depth	 Teeth	 Set
CB1-10-779-05	 20 mm		  0
CB1-10-779-10	 30 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-15	 40 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-20	 50 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-25	 60 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-30	 70 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-35	 80 mm		  0 
CB1-10-779-38	 90 mm		  1
CB1-10-779-40	 100 mm		  0
CB1-10-779-46	 180 mm		  0
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Tray with 2 inserts lid (without instruments) or SL-set (MCC)

Article Number	 Dimensions
CB1-20-968-92	 540 x 253 x 100 mm
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SL-set (MCC), Lumbar Retractor set with tray

Article Number	 Category	 Quantity
CB1-10-860-05	 Retractor	 1

CB1-10-860-50	 Retractor	 2

CB1-10-860-60	 Instruments	 1

CB1-10-860-10	 Instruments	 1

CB1-10-860-12	 Instruments	 1

CB1-10-860-14	 Instruments	 1

CB1-10-860-16	 Instruments	 1

CB1-10-860-20	 Instruments	 1

CB1-10-860-25	 Instruments	 1

CB1-10-860-30	 Instruments	 1

CB1-10-860-40	 Suction tubes	 1

CB1-10-860-42	 Suction tubes	 1

CB1-10-860-44	 Suction tubes	 1

CB1-10-860-46	 Suction tubes	 1

CB1-10-861-40	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-861-50	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-861-60	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-861-70	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-861-80	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-862-40	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-862-50	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-862-60	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-862-70	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-862-80	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-863-60	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-863-70	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-863-80	 Blades	 2

CB1-10-779-60	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-65	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-70	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-75	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-80	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-83	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-10	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-15	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-20	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-25	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-30	 Hooks	 1

CB1-10-779-38	 Hooks	 1

CB1-20-779-92	 Tray	 1
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• Cervical retractor system
• Titanium colour-coded, radiolucent

CCR-Retractor System

CCR Retractor side-load, double hinge, distal hinge out of titanium

Article Number CB1-10-803-05*

CCR Counter Retractor side-load, distal hinge out of titanium

Article Number CB1-10-803-10*

• Side load for optimal exposure
• Large variety of blades
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CCR Basic Counter Retractor side-load, distal hinge out of titanium

Article Number	 CB1-10-803-15*	

CCR-CLR handle for blades with black PPSU-handle

Article Number	 CB1-10-804-00*	

CCR-CLR handle for blades cannulated with Luer-Lock,
with black PPSU-handle

CCR-CLR depth gauge instrument, natural

Article Number	 CB1-10-804-05*	

Article Number	 CB1-10-794-10*
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All blades out of titanium, radiolucent, with side-load mechanism GREEN 19 mm Blue 24 mm

Article No	 B- width	 T-depth

CB1-10-805-05	 19 mm	 25 mm

CB1-10-806-10	 19 mm	 30 mm

CB1-10-806-15	 19 mm	 35 mm

CB1-10-806-20	 19 mm	 40 mm

CB1-10-806-25	 19 mm	 45 mm

CB1-10-806-30	 19 mm	 50 mm

CB1-10-806-35	 19 mm	 55 mm

CB1-10-806-40	 19 mm	 60 mm

CB1-10-806-45	 19 mm	 65 mm

CB1-10-806-50	 19 mm	 70 mm

CB1-10-806-55	 19 mm	 75 mm

CCR-Valve, blade green with 8-teeth

Article No	 B- width	 T-depth

CB1-10-806-05	 19 mm	 25 mm

CB1-10-806-10	 19 mm	 30 mm

CB1-10-806-15	 19 mm	 35 mm

CB1-10-806-20	 19 mm	 40 mm

CB1-10-806-25	 19 mm	 45 mm

CB1-10-806-30	 19 mm	 50 mm

CB1-10-806-35	 19 mm	 55 mm

CB1-10-806-40	 19 mm	 60 mm

CB1-10-806-45	 19 mm	 65 mm

CB1-10-806-50	 19 mm	 70 mm

CB1-10-806-55	 19 mm	 75 mm

CCR-blade blunt longitudinal

All blades out of titanium, radiolucent, with side-load mechanism GREEN 19 mm Blue 24 mm
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Article No	 B- width	 T-depth

CB1-10-807-05	 24 mm	 25 mm

CB1-10-807-10*	 24 mm	 30 mm

CB1-10-807-15*	 24 mm	 35 mm

CB1-10-807-20*	 24 mm	 40 mm

CB1-10-807-25*	 24 mm	 45 mm

CB1-10-807-30*	 24 mm	 50 mm

CB1-10-807-35*	 24 mm	 55 mm

CB1-10-807-40*	 24 mm	 60 mm

CB1-10-807-45*	 24 mm	 65 mm

CB1-10-807-50*	 24 mm	 70 mm

CB1-10-807-55	 24 mm	 75 mm

CCR-Valve, 8-teeth lateral

CCR-Valve, 5-teeth, medial

Article No	 B- width	 T-depth

CB1-10-808-05	 24 mm	 25 mm

CB1-10-808-10*	 24 mm	 30 mm

CB1-10-808-15*	 24 mm	 35 mm

CB1-10-808-20*	 24 mm	 40 mm

CB1-10-808-25*	 24 mm	 45 mm

CB1-10-808-30*	 24 mm	 50 mm

CB1-10-808-35*	 24 mm	 55 mm

CB1-10-808-40*	 24 mm	 60 mm

CB1-10-808-45*	 24 mm	 65 mm

CB1-10-808-50*	 24 mm	 70 mm

CB1-10-808-55	 24 mm	 75 mm

All blades out of titanium, radiolucent, with side-load mechanism GREEN 19 mm Blue 24 mm

All blades out of titanium, radiolucent, with side-load mechanism GREEN 19 mm Blue 24 mm
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CCR-Tray, stainless steel with lid

Article Number	 Dimensions	
CB1-20-968-64* 	 485 mm x 253 mm x 30 mm	

CCR-Valve, blunt longitudinal

Article No	 B- width	 T-depth

CB1-10-809-05	 24 mm	 25 mm

CB1-10-809-10	 24 mm	 30 mm

CB1-10-809-15*	 24 mm	 35 mm

CB1-10-809-20*	 24 mm	 40 mm

CB1-10-809-25*	 24 mm	 45 mm

CB1-10-809-30*	 24 mm	 50 mm

CB1-10-809-35*	 24 mm	 55 mm

CB1-10-809-40*	 24 mm	 60 mm

CB1-10-809-45*	 24 mm	 65 mm

CB1-10-809-50*	 24 mm	 70 mm

CB1-10-809-55	 24 mm	 75 mm

All blades out of titanium, radiolucent, with side-load mechanism GREEN 19 mm Blue 24 mm
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CCR-Set, consisting of products marked ‘‘*’’ (one piece each)

Article Number	 Dimensions	
CB1-20-968-64 	 485 mm x 253 mm x 30 mm



RE
TR

AC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

228

Retraction and holding devices 
for all surgical applications

Article Number	 CB1-20-401-10*	

•	 Rapid and reliable set
•	 Easy to position

•	 Variety of adopters for retractors 		
	 and endoscopes...

Also available a retractors

FixSys articulated arm with triple clamping, with Quick-connector 
 360° rotatable
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FixSys articulated arm (2 arm design) with triple clamping, 
with double connection possibility and quick-connector

Article Number	 CB1-20-401-11

Table clamp, heavy duty

Article Number	 CB1-20-400-30*

Screw clamp with quick-connector

Article Number	 CB1-20-401-60
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Frame clamp with quick-connector

Article Number	 CB1-20-401-62

Standard instrument connector with quick-connector

Insulated scope holder with quick-connector

Article Number	 CB1-20-401-64*

Article Number	 CB1-20-401-66*

Ratchet mechanism with quick-connector

Article Number	 CB1-20-401-68*
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Liver retractor with quick-connector

Tray stainless steel with cover

Dimensions	 Article Number	

Small	 CB1-20-401-70*

Medium	 CB1-20-401-72*
Large	 CB1-20-401-75*

Dimensions	 Article Number	

540 mm x 253 mm x 197 mm	 CB1-20-250-30

Fix-Sys retraction and holding arm set consisting of 
products marked (*)

Dimensions	 Article Number	

540 mm x 253 mm x 197 mm	 CB1-20-401-00
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Swivelling retraction arm 90°, with universal holder

Basic table clamp insulated

Article Number	 CB1-20-400-05

Article Number	 CB1-20-400-20
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Microdiscectomy Retractor
• Optimal Exposure
• Retractors and blades TiAlN coated with black fi nish

MCC Retractor

MCC Retractors: TiAIN coated

Article Number   CB1-10-777-05
Set CB1-10-777-20 Set CB1-10-777-25

 * *
MCC Hinged Retractor max. opening: 85 mm/ 3.3”
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All blades and hooks: TiAlN coated

B-width 	 T-depth	 Article Number

17 mm	 30 mm	 CB1-10-778-82

17 mm 	 40 mm	 CB1-10-778-84

17 mm	 50 mm	 CB1-10-778-86

17 mm	 60 mm	 CB1-10-778-88

17 mm 	 70 mm	 CB1-10-778-90

17 mm 	 80 mm	 CB1-10-778-92

17 mm	  90 mm	 CB1-10-778-93

MCC Retractors: TiAlN coated

Article Number			   CB1-10-777-10

MCC Hinged Retractor max. opening: 85 mm/ 3.3”
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Blade 2 teeth, 17 mm

B-width 	 T-depth	 Article Number

17 mm	 30 mm	 CB1-10-778-94

17 mm 	 40 mm	 CB1-10-778-95

17 mm	 50 mm	 CB1-10-778-96

17 mm	 60 mm	 CB1-10-778-97

17 mm 	 70 mm	 CB1-10-778-98

17 mm 	 80 mm	 CB1-10-778-99

17 mm	  90 mm	 CB1-10-778-100

Blade 2 teeth, 20 mm

B-width 	 T-depth	 Article Number

20 mm	 50 mm	 CB1-10-778-101

20 mm	 60 mm	 CB1-10-778-102

20 mm	 70 mm	 CB1-10-778-103
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Blade 4 teeth, 20 mm

B-width 	 T-depth	 Set	 Set	 Article Number

20 mm	 30 mm	 1-10-777-20	 1-10-777-25	 CB1-10-778-104

20 mm	 40 mm		  **	 CB1-10-778-105

20 mm	 50 mm	 *	 **	 CB1-10-778-106

20 mm	 60 mm	 *	 **	 CB1-10-778-107

20 mm	 70 mm	 *	 **	 CB1-10-778-108

20 mm	 80 mm		  **	 CB1-10-778-109

20 mm	 90 mm		  **	 CB1-10-778-110

Blade 6 teeth, 27 mm

B - width 	 T - depth	 Set	 Set	 Article Number

20 mm	 30 mm	 CB1-10-777-20	 CB1-10-777-25	 CB1-10-778-111

20 mm	 40 mm		  **	 CB1-10-778-112

20 mm	 50 mm	 *	 **	 CB1-10-778-113

20 mm	 60 mm	 *	 **	 CB1-10-778-114

20 mm	 70 mm	 *	 **	 CB1-10-778-115

20 mm	 80 mm		  **	 CB1-10-778-116

20 mm	 90 mm		  **	 CB1-10-778-117
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Multiple toothed hook , 2.0 mm

Length	 Tooth	 Set	 Set	 Article Number

20 mm	 2	 1-10-777-20	 1-10-777-25	 CB1-10-779-55

30 mm	 3		  **	 CB1-10-779-60

40 mm	 4	 *	 **	 CB1-10-779-65

50 mm	 5	 *	 **	 CB1-10-779-70

60 mm	 6	 *	 **	 CB1-10-779-75

70 mm	 7		  **	 CB1-10-779-80

80 mm	 8			   CB1-10-779-85

Hook blade, 1 teeth, 1.8 mm

Length	 Tooth	 Set	 Set	 Article Number

20 mm	 2	 CB1-10-777-20	 CB1-10-777-25	 CB1-10-779-05

30 mm	 3		  **	 CB1-10-779-10

40 mm	 4	 *	 **	 CB1-10-779-15

50 mm	 5	 *	 **	 CB1-10-779-20

60 mm	 6	 *	 **	 CB1-10-779-25

70 mm	 7		  **	 CB1-10-779-30

80 mm	 8			   CB1-10-779-35



RE
TR

AC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

238

MCC Tray small with lid 243 mm x 253 mm x 50 mm

Basic MCC Set with tray and hinged retractor (*)
Blades 2 each, hook 1 each

Article Number	 CB1-20-968-74 *

MCC Tray large with lid 405 mm x 253 mm x 50 mm

Article Number	 CB1-20-968-75**

Article Number	 CB1-10-777-20

MCC Set large with tray and 2 hinged retractors (**)
Blades 2 each, hook 1 each

Article Number	 CB1-10-777-25
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BB Retractor Set Titanium

BB Retractor Right

Max opening 	 Arm length	 Article Number

65 mm	 80 mm	 CB1-10-769-07

65 mm	 80 mm	 CB1-10-769-08
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BB Retractor Right

Max opening 	 Arm length	 Article Number

65 mm	 80 mm	 CB1-10-769-12

65 mm	 80 mm	 CB1-10-769-13

BB Retractor Offset Stainless Steel

Titanium

Max opening 	 Arm length	 Article Number

80 mm	 80 mm	 CB1-10-769-17

80 mm	 80 mm	 CB1-10-769-18
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BB Retractor compression & distraction

BB Retractor frame with instrument coupling

Max opening 	 Arm length	 Article Number

60 mm	 60 mm	 CB1-10-769-21

60 mm	 60 mm	 CB1-10-769-22

Max opening 	 Arm length	 Article Number

80 mm	 80 mm	 CB1-10-769-23

80 mm	 80 mm	 CB1-10-769-24

Stainless Steel

Titanium

Stainless Steel

Titanium
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Depth

34 mm

40 mm

45 mm

50 mm

55 mm

60 mm

70 mm

85 mm

Stainless Steel

Titanium

Cold Light

F1

CB1-10-767-50 

CB1-10-767-51 

CB1-10-767-52 

CB1-10-767-53 

CB1-10-767-54 

CB1-10-767-55 

CB1-10-767-57 

CB1-10-767-59

TI

CB1-10-769-50 

CB1-10-769-51 

CB1-10-769-52 

CB1-10-769-53 

CB1-10-769-54

CB1-10-769-55 

CB1-10-769-57 

CB1-10-769-59

CL

CB1-10-759-50 

CB1-10-759-51 

CB1-10-759-52 

CB1-10-759-53 

CB1-10-759-54 

CB1-10-759-55 

CB1-10-759-57 

CB1-10-759-59

BB Blade with teeth, 22.5 mm

Depth

34 mm

40 mm

45 mm

50 mm

55 mm

60 mm

70 mm

Stainless Steel

Titanium

Cold Light

F1

CB1-10-767-60 

CB1-10-767-61 

CB1-10-767-52 

CB1-10-767-63 

CB1-10-767-64 

CB1-10-767-65 

CB1-10-767-67 

TI

CB1-10-769-60 

CB1-10-769-61 

CB1-10-769-62 

CB1-10-769-63 

CB1-10-769-64

CB1-10-769-65 

CB1-10-769-67

CL

CB1-10-759-60 

CB1-10-759-61 

CB1-10-759-62 

CB1-10-759-63 

CB1-10-759-64 

CB1-10-759-65 

CB1-10-759-67

BB Blade Blunt with teeth, 22.5 mm
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Depth

40 mm

47 mm

55 mm

Stainless Steel

Titanium

Cold Light

F1

CB1-10-767-40 

CB1-10-767-41 

CB1-10-767-42

TI

CB1-10-769-40 

CB1-10-769-41 

CB1-10-769-42

CL

CB1-10-759-40 

CB1-10-759-41 

CB1-10-759-42

BB Blade with teeth, 26.5 mm

BB Blade Blunt with teeth, 26.5 mm

Depth

40 mm

47 mm

55 mm

F1

CB1-10-767-45

CB1-10-767-46 

CB1-10-767-47

TI

CB1-10-769-45 

CB1-10-769-46 

CB1-10-769-47

CL

CB1-10-759-40 

CB1-10-759-47 

CB1-10-759-55

Stainless Steel

Titanium

Cold Light
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CL-Blades with cold light connector for 
additional illumination of the OR field

Description	 Article Number

Cold light adapter	 F1         CB1-10-769-27

Long Rack

Stainless Steel

Titanium

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-84

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-86

Long Rack

Long Rack

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-30
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Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-35

Long Rack

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-37

Depth gauge

Spike blade

T-blade

Stainless Steel

Titanium

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-93

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-92

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-96

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-95
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Instrument attachment coupling

Microdiscectomy Retractor

•	 Optimal Exposure

•	 Retractors and blades TiAlN coated with black finish

Ligament blade
Stainless Steel

Titanium

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-98

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-97

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-90

Article Number 	 F1         CB1-10-769-91
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Length	 Width	 Depth	 Article Number
540 mm	 253 mm	 50 mm	 CB1-20-968-77

Cervical retractor system for anterior 
and posterior cervical surgery

• Optimal exposure
• Products available in titanium and stainless steel
• Blades Ti ALN coated with black finish

Stainless Steel

Titanium
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Set content

CB1-10-769-08 

CB1-10-769-13

CB1-10-769-18

CB1-10-769-30

CB1-10-769-35

CB1-10-769-37

CB1-10-767-40 

CB1-10-767-41

CB1-10-767-42 

CB1-10-767-45

CB1-10-767-46

CB1-10-767-47

CB1-10-767-50

CB1-10-767-51

CB1-10-767-52

CB1-10-767-53

CB1-10-767-54

BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) 
with tray CB1-20-968-77 consisting of

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Set content 

CB1-10-767-55

CB1-10-767-57

CB1-10-767-59

CB1-10-767-60

CB1-10-767-61

CB1-10-767-62

CB1-10-767-63

CB1-10-767-64

CB1-10-767-65

CB1-10-767-67

CB1-10-769-90

CB1-10-769-93

CB1-10-769-96

CB1-10-769-98

CB1-10-769-84

CB1-20-968-77

Qty

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

Stainless Steel

Titanium
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BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) 
with tray CB1-20-968-77 consisting of

Stainless Steel

Titanium

Set content

CB1-10-769-07 

CB1-10-769-12 

CB1-10-769-17 

CB1-10-769-37 

CB1-10-769-30 

CB1-10-769-35 

CB1-10-769-40 

CB1-10-769-41 

CB1-10-769-42 

CB1-10-769-45 

CB1-10-769-46 

CB1-10-769-47 

CB1-10-769-50 

CB1-10-769-51 

CB1-10-769-52 

CB1-10-769-53 

CB1-10-769-54

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

4

4

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Set content 

CB1-10-769-55 

CB1-10-769-57 

CB1-10-769-59 

CB1-10-769-60 

CB1-10-769-61 

CB1-10-769-62 

CB1-10-769-63 

CB1-10-769-64 

CB1-10-769-65 

CB1-10-769-67 

CB1-10-769-91 

CB1-10-769-92 

CB1-10-769-95 

CB1-10-769-97 

CB1-10-769-83

CB 1-20-968-77

Qty

2

2

1

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1
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BB Microdiscectomy Set

Length	 Width	 Depth	 Article Number
243 mm	 253 mm	 50 mm	 CB1-20-968-81

BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) 
with tray CB1-20-968-77 consisting of

Set content

CB1-10-769-23

CB1-10-769-35

CB1-10-769-93

CB1-10-769-96

CB1-10-769-98

CB1-10-767-51

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

1

Set content

CB1-10-767-52

CB1-10-767-53 

CB1-10-767-55

CB1-10-767-57

CB1-10-767-59

CB1-20-468-81

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

1

Stainless Steel

Titanium
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BB set complete (stainless steel/titanium version) 
with tray CB1-20-968-77 consisting of

Set content

CB1-10-767-24

CB-10-767-35

CB-10-767-92

CB-10-767-95

CB-10-767-97

CB-10-769-51

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

1

Set content

CB1-10-767-52

CB1-10-767-53 

CB1-10-767-55

CB1-10-767-57

CB1-10-767-59

CB1-20-468-81

Qty

1

1

1

1

1

1

Stainless Steel

Titanium
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Retraction and Holding Devices

• Retractor and handrest system
• Modular, self-retaining system
• Flexible combination of all components

Primary Bar

Article Number	 CB1-10-695-05
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Secondary Bar

Article Number	 CB1-10-695-10

Floating Secondary Bar

Short Retractor Arm 165 mm

Long Retractor Arm 240 mm

Article Number	 CB1-10-695-35

Article Number	 CB1-10-695-20

Article Number	 CB1-10-695-15



RE
TR

AC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

254

Short Coupler

Handrest

Length 	 Article Number
245 mm 	 CB1-10-695-10

Article Number	 CB1-10-695-30

Article Number	 CB1-10-695-40

Maxi Vise Adaptor



RE
TR

AC
TO

RS

N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T SS K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

255

Patty Tray

Length 	 Article Number
for instruments up to Ø 3 mm	 CB1-10-695-60
for instruments up to Ø 8 mm	 CB1-10-695-45
for instruments up to Ø 25 mm	 CB1-10-695-50
for instruments up to Ø 51 mm	 CB1-10-695-55

B-width	 L-length	 Article Number
76 mm	 171 mm	 CB1-10-695-65

Instrument Holder

Viridis Tray with cover, with 4 compartments

Length		  Article Number
480 mm x 253 mm x 70 mm		  CB1-10-695-0
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KC-Retractor Set

•	 For posterior lumbar and thoracic spine surgery.
•	 Standard Set with KC-Retractor and standard blades in different designs.
•	 1 to 5 teeth design, various widths and depths of blades available.
•	� Optimum assembly, repositioning and stability.
•	�� All instruments available in one tray, securely stored. 
	 (Dimensions: 540 x 253 x 50 mm).

New:
•	� KC-Lightweight Set with newly designed retractor and connection  of blades with 

additional safeguard.

•	 Retractor is 25% lighter compared to standard retractor  due to new design.
•	 Blades feature an additional safeguard.

Lightweight KC-Retractor Set

Description	 Article Number

Without tray	 CB1-10-762-13

With tray and lid 1-20-968-78	 CB1-10-762-14

Type	 Width	 Length	 Qty	 Article Number

	                                         Standard KC-Retractor		 1	 CB1-10-762-11

5 Teeth	 76 mm	 64 mm	 2	 CB1-10-764-65

Left	 31 mm	 38 mm	 1	 CB1-10-764-54

Right	 31 mm	 38 mm	 1	 CB1-10-764-56

Reft	 57 mm	 44 mm	 1	 CB1-10-764-59

Right	 57 mm	 44 mm	 1	 CB1-10-764-62
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Standard KC-Retractor Set

Description Article Number

Without tray CB1-10-762-05

With tray and lid 1-20-968-78 CB1-10-762-06

Type Width Length Qty Article Number

                                         Standard KC-Retractor  1 CB1-10-762-10

5 Teeth 76 mm 64 mm 2 CB1-10-764-15

Left 57 mm 44 mm 1 CB1-10-764-03

Right 31 mm 38 mm 1 CB1-10-764-06

Reft 57 mm 44 mm 1 CB1-10-764-09

Right 57 mm 44 mm 1 CB1-10-764-12

Tray with lid, 540 x 253 x 50 mm

Article Number CB1-20-968-78



Available as

Gold Standard

Premium coated

CT/MRI compatible
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SKILL-Cranial Stabilization Systems

Material
•	�� SKILL-Cranial fixation system made of aluminium / stainless steel.
•	� Coated SKILL-Cranial fixation system.
•	� SKILL-Cranial fixation system made of �High-Tech polymer for complete 
	 X-ray transparency and MRI-compatibility.

Product Design
•	� The gold standard in head fixation.
•	� 2 sets available with horseshoe headrest (for adults) or with skull
	 clamp (3-pin-fixation).
•	� SKILL-Pins in stainless steel, titanium or PEEK.

Description 
•	�� As a complete system with all components, Made in Germany.
•	 Outstanding stability with all necessary flexibility. 
•	 Components made of aluminium for weight reduction or stainless steel 
	 for stability.
• 	 Milled components for improved stability.
• 	 Can be combined with Viridis and snake-arm-system.
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Functional Overview
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Can be adapted with two bars per side for more 
flexibility. Can also be used as a hand rest.

Variants: straight or curved rods
in various lengths.

Round, narrow contour of the rods: can be
adapted with standards such as Leyla/Viridis.

Navigation adapter connection.

Protection against unintentional
release of the locking device.

Four adaptation points available for 
target devices / navigation adapter 
connection (N). Further connection 
options for stereotactic procedures.

Individual labelling is
possible here.

Clamping adapter 360° rotatable 
and tiltable.

Operating elements color 
marked (black/gold).

Gold StandardAL

Premium coatedAL + SST

CT compatibleCT

MRI compatibleMRI

Availability

The newly developed SKILL head 
stabilization and retraction system 
has been specially designed to meet 
the needs of the user.

The basic set is available with a skull 
clamp or neck support and can be 
connected to a complete SKILL 
attachment holding system for the 
adaptation of 
accessories (Viridis, Leyla...).

This makes the system 
movable in all directions and 
height-adjustable.

Four adaption interfaces for the 
attachment of target devices as well 
as further connection possibilities for 
stereotactic procedures are available.

Everything from a single source. 

Made in Germany with the highest 
quality.

Production from full aluminium block 
for higher stability and smoother 
pore-free surface.
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SKILL-Headrest System

Description	 Code

SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp	 CB1-17-000-15

SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp	 CB1-17-000-25

SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp	 CB1-17-000-40

SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp

Description	 Code

SKILL-Skull Clamp	 CB1-17-000-40

AluminiumAL
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SKILL-Table adapter with clamp mount

Description	 Code

SKILL-Table adapter with clamp mount	 CB1-17-000-15

SKILL-Swivel Adaptor

Description	 Code

SKILL-Swivel Adaptor	 CB1-17-000-25
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CB1-17-000-56

SKILL-Skull Pins

Description	 Material	 Application	 Adult/Pediatric	 Code

SKILL-Skull Pin	 Stainless Steel	 Reusable	 Adults	 CB1-17-000-50

SKILL-Skull Pin	 Stainless Steel	 Reusable	 Pediatric	 CB1-17-000-52

SKILL-Skull Pin	 Titanium	 Reusable	 Adults	 CB1-17-000-54

SKILL-Skull Pin	 Titanium	 Reusable	 Pediatric	 CB1-17-000-56

SKILL-Skull Pin	 Peek and Stainless Steel	 Disposable	 Adults	 CB1-17-000-62

SKILLF-Skull Pin	 Peek and Stainless Steel	 Disposable	 Pediatric	 CB1-17-000-64

SKILL-Skull Pin	 Peek and Titanium	 Disposable	 Adults	 CB1-17-000-66

SKILL-Skull Pin	 Peek and Titanium	 Disposable	 Pediatric	 CB1-17-000-68

Stainless SteelSST

Titanium

PEEK

TI

PE

Packaging unit 1 Piece

CB1-17-000-50 CB1-17-000-52 CB1-17-000-54

CB1-17-000-50 CB1-17-000-52 CB1-17-000-54 CB1-17-000-56

SST
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SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest AluminiumAL

Description	 Code

SKILL-Headrest System with Horseshoe Headrest	 CB1-17-000-15

SKILL-Headrest System with Horseshoe Headrest	 CB1-17-000-25

SKILL-Headrest System with Horseshoe Headrest	 CB1-17-000-35
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SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest (incl. gel pad)

Description	 Code

SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest (incl. gel pad)	 CB1-17-000-35

SKILL-Gel Pad Adults (set)

Description	 Code

SKILL-Gel Pad Adults (set)	 CB1-17-000-37

SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest Basis (without gel pad)

Description	 Code

SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest Basis (without gel pad)	 CB1-17-000-38

AluminiumAL

AluminiumAL
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SKILL-Adjustable Base Unit with clamp mount

Description	 Code

SKILL-Adjustable Base Unit with clamp mount	 CB1-17-000-15

SKILL-Swivel Adaptor

Description	 Code

SKILL-Swivel Adaptor	 CB1-17-000-25

AluminiumAL

AluminiumAL
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SKILL-Retractor System

Description	 Code
SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories (Viridis, Leyla…) consisting of:	 CB1-17-000-70

CB1-17-000-74

Stainless SteelSST

CB1-17-000-73

CB1-15-000-00

CB1-17-000-71

Description	 Quantity	 Code
SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories 
(Viridis, Leyla…) consisting of:	 1	 CB1-17-000-71
SKILL-locking connector for clamp and rod	 2	 CB1-16-015-00
SKILL-support rod with gear	 2	 CB1-17-000-73
SKILL-arm Ø 12,7 slightly curved (Set, right-left)	 2	 CB1-17-000-74

Description	 Code
MF-Retractor Set-up (1 side), right-left adaptable consisting of:	 CB1-17-000-72

Description	 Quantity	 Code
SKILL-Connection arm to basic headrest system (Set, right-left)	 1	 CB1-17-000-71
SKILL-locking connector for clamp and rod	 1	 CB1-16-015-00
SKILL-support rod with gear	 1	 CB1-17-000-73
SKILL-arm Ø 12,7 slightly curved (Set, right-left)	 1	 CB1-17-000-74
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Description	 Code

SKILL-Connection arm to basic headrest system (Set, right-left)	 CB1-17-000-71

Stainless SteelSST

AluminiumTI

SKILL-Connection arm to basic headrest system 
(Set, right-left)

Description	 Code

SKILL-locking connector for clamp and rod (Ø 25 mm)	 CB1-16-015-00

SKILL-locking connector for clamp and rod (Ø 25 mm)

Description	 Code

SKILL-arm Ø 12,7 slightly curved (Set, right and left)	 CB1-17-000-74

SKILL-arm Ø 12,7, short, straight (Set, right and left)

Description	 Code

SKILL-arm Ø 12,7, short, straight (Set, right and left)	 CB1-17-000-76

SKILL-arm Ø 12,7, short, straight (Set, right and left)

Stainless SteelSST

AluminiumTI

Stainless SteelSST

AluminiumTI

Stainless SteelSST

AluminiumTI
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Description	 Code

SKILL-Arm Ø 12,7 curved (Set, right and left)	 CB1-17-000-73

SKILL-Arm Ø 12,7 curved (Set, right and left)

Description	 Code

SKILL-Universal Slide Rail Fitting (for CB1-17-001-00, please order 2 pieces)	 CB1-17-001-35

SKILL-Universal Slide Rail Fitting
(for MB1-17-001-00, please order 2 pieces)

Stainless SteelSST

AluminiumTI

Stainless SteelSST

AluminiumTI

Description	 Code

SKILL-Crossbar, width adaptable (64  - 70 cm)	 CB1-17-001-00

SKILL-Crossbar, width adaptable (64 - 70 cm)
Stainless SteelSST

AluminiumTI
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Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp, coated	 CB1-17-100-10

Premium SKILL head holding system with special coating
•	� The premium version with special coating and additionally with stainless steel components 

for easier, friction-free installation of the system.

•	 �All components can be disassembled to fit into 2 trays, special inserts for secure storage 

during cleaning, sterilization and transport.

•	� The scull pin holder is available in pediatric or adult size thus the standard system can easily 

be adapted to the correct size.

•	� Additional protection at the scull clamp and at the base unit against unintentional release of 

the locking device.

Premium SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp, coated

Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp, coated	 CB1-17-100-15

Premium SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp, coated	 CB1-17-100-25

Premium SKILL-Headrest System with skull clamp, coated	 CB1-17-100-40
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Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-Skull Clamp, coated (includes MB1-17-100-42)	 CB1-17-100-40

Premium SKILL-Skull Clamp, coated (includes CB1-17-100-42)

Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-Pin holder adults	 CB1-17-100-42

Premium SKILL-Pin holder adults

Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-Pin holder pediatric	 CB1-17-100-43

Premium SKILL-Pin holder pediatric
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Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-System with Horseshoe, coated	 CB1-17-100-05

Premium SKILL-System with Horseshoe, coated

Premium SKILL-Swivel Adaptor, coated

Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-Swivel Adaptor, coated	 CB1-17-100-25

Premium SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest, coated (with gel pads)

Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest, coated (with gel pads)	 CB1-17-100-35
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Description	 Code

Premium Adjustable Base unit with clamp mount, coated	 CB1-17-100-15

Premium Adjustable Base unit with clamp mount, coated

Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-clamp mount for use with MB1-17-100-16	 CB1-17-100-20

Premium SKILL-clamp mount for use with CB1-17-100-16

Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-universal Adjustable Base Unit, coated with dual movable adaption

to OR tables, for large OR-tables	 CB1-17-100-16

Premium SKILL-universal Adjustable Base Unit, coated with dual 
movable adaption to OR tables, for large OR-tables
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SKILL-Premium Headrest System in 2 trays, with products

Description	 Code

SKILL-Premium Headrest System in 2 trays, with products	 CB1-17-102-00

Description	         Code

Tray (without products) with insert and lid dim: 537 x 250 x 197 mm 

(L x W x D) Lid marked with contents of set	 CB1-17-102-15

Premium Adjustable Base Unit, coated	 CB1-17-100-15

Premium Adjustable Base Unit, coated	 CB1-17-100-15

Tray (without products) with insert and lid dim: 537 x 250 x 197 mm 

(L x W x D) Lid marked with contents of set	 CB1-17-102-10

Premium SKILL-Skull Clamp, coated (includes CB1-17-100-42)	 CB1-17-100-40

Premium SKILL-Horseshoe headrest (without gel pad)	 CB1-17-100-38

Premium SKILL-Pin holder pediatric	 CB1-17-100-43

SKILL-Skull Pins, adults	 3 x CB1-17-000-50

SKILL-Skull Pins Headrest System, pediatric	 3 x CB1-17-000-52

SKILL-Gel Pad Adults (set)	 CB1-17-000-37
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Premium SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories 
(Viridis, Leyla…)

Description	 Code

Premium SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories (Viridis, Leyla…)	 CB1-17-100-70

SKILL-Navigation adapter

Description	 Code

SKILL-Navigation adapter	 CB1-17-001-30

Description	         Code
Premium SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories 
(Viridis, Leyla…) Coated	 CB1-17-100-71

Premium SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories 
(Viridis, Leyla…) 	 2 x CB1-16-015-00

Premium SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories 
(Viridis, Leyla…) Coated	 2 x CB1-17-100-73
Premium SKILL-Retractor System for adaption of accessories 
(Viridis, Leyla…) Coated	 2 x CB1-17-100-74

SKILL-Navigation adapter

Description	 Code

SKILL-Navigation adapter	 CB1-17-001-10
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SKILL-Navigation adapter

Description	 Code

SKILL-Swivel adapter, tripod	 CB1-17-001-30

SKILL-Navigation adapter  Further accessories

Description	 Code

SKILL-Cervical Spine Support	 CB1-17-001-05

SKILL-Armrest Park Bench	 CB1-17-001-40

SKILL-Height adjustable tripod	 CB1-17-001-45

SKILL-Height adjustment gel pad	 CB1-17-001-46

SKILL-Navigation adapter  Further accessories

Description	 Code

Oil pen	 CB1-30-900-61

SKILL-Presentation case for a complete SKILL-system (without products),

800 x 500 x 300 mm, with rollers and pull-out handle	 CB1-17-003-05

SKILL-Presentation case for fairs and shows (without products)	 CB1-17-003-06
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Combination options and selection of table adapters

Model S	 CB1-17-000-32

Model M	 CB1-17-000-42

Model L	 CB1-17-000-44

Model S	 CB1-17-000-31

Model M	 CB1-17-000-33

Model L	 CB1-17-000-43

Model S	 CB1-17-001-20

Model M	 CB1-17-000-21

Model L	 CB1-17-000-22

CB4-17-002-90

CB4-17-002-92

CB4-17-002-94

CB1-17-001-40

Table adapter with round tube 
and short side arms with rails

Table adapter with square rod 
and short side arms with rails

Table adapter Park Bench with 
long short side arms and 
round tube with rails

Connection spigot Ø 25.4 mm 
(1”) (pair) + 2 x screw for e.g. 
Trump card

Connection spigot Ø 19
 (pair) + 2 x screw

Connection spigot Ø 18 (pair) 
+ 2 x screw for e.g. Maquet 
Yuno Il

SKILL-Armrest Park Bench To 
be used with CB1-17-001-35
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Table adapters for SKILL-headrest system and premium 
SKILL-headrest system

Description	 Rail distance	 Bore spacing	 Code		
	  in mm	 in mm

SKILL-Siderail OR table adapter	 550-610		  CB1-17-000-30

Description	 Rail distance	 Bore spacing	 Code		
	  in mm	 in mm

Model S (small size)	 366-531	 386-551	 CB1-17-000-32

Model M (middle size)	 526-690	 546-710	 CB1-17-000-42

Model L (large size)	 685-850	 5705-870	 CB1-17-000-44

SKILL-Table adapter universal with round tube and short 
side arms with rails

Lateral rail distance (R) or front
bore spacing (B) for bore holes
Ø 18/19/25.4 mm.

Description	 Rail distance	 Bore spacing	 Code		
	  in mm	 in mm

Model S (small size)	 400-520	 420-540	 CB1-17-000-31

Model M (middle size)	 530-650	 550-670	 CB1-17-000-33

Model L (large size)	 730-850	 750-870	 CB1-17-000-43

SKILL-Side Rail OR Table adapter universal with square rod with rails

Description	 Rail distance	 Bore spacing	 Code		
	  in mm	 in mm

SKILL-Adjustable Base Unit Park Bench, small S	 366-531	 386-551	 CB1-17-000-20

SKILL-Adjustable Base Unit Park Bench, medium M	526-690	 546-710	 CB1-17-000-21

SKILL-Adjustable Base Unit Park Bench, long L	 685-850	 705-870	 CB1-17-000-22

Table adapter Park Bench with long short side arms and round tube 
with rails

To be used with 1-17-000-15/25/40/35 or 1-17-100-15/25/40/35.
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Description	 Code

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer skull clamp, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-10

The High-Tech polymer SKILL-headrest system is available to the user 
for complete X-ray transparency. This system is MRI compatible if 
used with table adapters

CT compatibleCT

Description	 Code

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer skull clamp, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-40

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer skull clamp, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-26

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer skull clamp, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-31

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer skull clamp, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-15
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Description	 Code

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer head rest, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-05

The High-Tech polymer SKILL-headrest system is available to the user 
for complete X-ray transparency. This system is MRI compatible if 
used with table adapters

Description	 Code

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer head rest, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-35

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer head rest, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-31

SKILL-Headrest system with High-Tech polymer head rest, completely radiolucent	 CB1-17-200-15

Description	 Code

SKILL-Skull clamp radiolucent (Pins to be ordered separately)	 CB1-17-200-40

SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest (with gel pad)	 CB1-17-200-35

SKILL-Horseshoe Headrest (without gel pad)	 CB1-17-200-38

SKILL-Gel pads	 CB1-17-000-37

SKILL-Skull clamp radiolucent (Pins to be ordered separately)

CT compatibleCT
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Description	 Code

SKILL-Swivel Adapter short for skull holder	 CB1-17-200-26

SKILL-Swivel Adapter short for skull holder	 CB1-17-200-25

SKILL-Skull clamp radiolucent (Pins to be ordered separately)

CT compatibleCT

Description	 Code

SKILL-connecting arm for swivel adapter	 CB1-17-200-15

SKILL-connecting arm for swivel adapter

CT compatibleCT

Description	 Rail distance	 Bore spacing	 Code		
	  in mm	 in mm

SKILL-Table adapter with High-Tech polymer rod, model S	 360-480	 380-500	 CB1-17-200-30

SKILL-Table adapter with High-Tech polymer rod, model M	 530-650	 550-670	 CB1-17-200-31

SKILL-Table adapter with High-Tech polymer rod, model L	 780-900	 800-920	 CB1-17-200-32

SKILL-table adapter with High-Tech polymer rod 
(incl. CB1-17-001-80)

Lateral rail distance 
(R) or front bore spacing 
(B) for bore holes 
Ø 18/19/25.4 mm.



RE
TR

AC
TO

RS

N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T SS K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

283

CT/MRT compatibles SKILL-System

The new SKILL table connection for cranial fixation with skull clamp is placed when using 
intraoperative magnetic resonance imaging (MRI) or intraoperative X-ray (CT).
•	� Adaptable to the skull clamp CB1-17-200-40 and horeshoe headrest CB1-17-200-35 
	 via standard interface made of High-Tech plastic thus completely X-ray transparent and 
	 MRI-compatible.
•	� Easily mountable on standard OR tables.
•	� Table connection directly mountable on Maquet OR tables (screw length: 40 mm).
•	� Screws with 80 mm are available as an additional option.
•	� Easily adjustable, tiltable, adaptable in the various desired positions.
•	� Stable and flexible.

CT compatibleCT

MRI compatibleMRI

Description	          Code
	
SKILL-table adapter for Maquet-tables CT and MRI compatible, contains 	 CB1-17-201-20
4 x screws (incl. nuts) with a length of 40 mm for adaptation to the OR table	       including
	 CB1-17-001-80
	 4 x CB6-09-984-10,1

Description	         Code
	
SKILL-table adapter, CT and MRI compatible (without screws)	 CB1-17-001-80
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CT/MRT compatibles SKILL-System CT compatibleCT

MRI compatibleMRI

Description	        Code
Tray for fixation of MF-table adapter and skull clamp/headrest
includes 3 fixation keys and 2 hex keys	 CB1-17-001-80
	       including
	 CB1-17-201-30
	 CB1-17-201-31
	 CB1-17-201-36

Code CB1-17-201-30

Key

Code CB1-17-201-31

Key angled

Code CB1-17-201-36

Box spanners for screw handles

Can be ordered separately for CB1-17-201

Description 	 Quantity necessary	 Code

Hex nut M16, packaging unit: 1 pc	 4	 CB6-09-984-30,1

Screw with M16 x 80 mm length, packaging unit: 1 pc	 4	 CB6-09-984-15,1

Screw with M16 x 40 mm length, packaging unit: 1 pc	 4	 CB6-09-984-10,1

Accessories

Connection piece table 

adapter to the skull clamp

 Integra CB1-17-200-41

Code CB4-17-200-05

SKILL-Universal OR table adapter 

for all EU & US rails) to be used 

with CB1-17-200-20

(included CB1-17-201-36)

Code CB4-17-200-22

SKILL-connecting arm 

for swivel adapter

Code CB4-17-200-22
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Fixation Systems

An additional product completes the recently introduced SKILL system, the new 
universal ring-shaped retractor system for the CT/ MRI - SKILL system.

•	 Easily adaptable to all skull clamps

•	 Universal attachment ring for snake arms and retractors as well as other accessories.

•	 C-shaped design, can be used as half ring or full circle and can easily be exchanged

•	 Angulation possible in various retraction levels

•	 Made of PEEK and therefore completely radiolucent and MRI-compatible

Description	 Code
CB1-17-500-00
1 Halo-ring consisting of 2 C-rings
2 support rods
2 rod support clamps for skull clamp
CB1-17-200-40
1 fixation key	 CB1-17-500-00

BH-retractor system for skull clamp, type Halo includes:
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Description	 Code
Stable holding arm which allows fixation in any desired position
Out of titanium and PEEK for CT-/ MRI-compatibility
For spatula fixation	 CB1-17-501-00

SKILL flexible arm (type Leyla snake arm) for secure fixation of 
accessories to the BH-System





RE
TR

AC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

288

Thread M16

Drilling > Ø 16 mm

Front Rail

Lateral rail distance 
(R) or front bore 
spacing (B) for 
bore holes
Ø 18/19/25.4 mm

Maquet OP table or table
with M16 threaded holes

Thickness ≤ 1.5 cm

Thickness ≤ 1.5 cm

SKILL-table adapter 
with High-Tech 

polymer rod

4 x CB6-09-984-10,1

4 x CB6-09-984-15,1

CB1-17-201-22

CB1-17-200-30
Rail distance 36 - 48 cm, 
Bore spacing 38 - 50 cm

CB1-17-200-30
Rail distance 53 - 65 cm, 
Bore spacing 55 - 67 cm 
spacing 38 - 50 cm

CB1-17-200-32
Rail distance 53 - 65 cm, 
Bore spacing 55 - 67 cm 
spacing 38 - 50 cm

Rail distance 78 - 90 cm, 
Bore spacing 80 - 92 cm

OR table OR table thickness Accessories

Possible combinations, compatibilities and processing 
recommendations

OR table OR table adapters
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CB1-17-201-20

CB1-17-201-21

CB1-17-200-20

CB1-17-200-15

CB4-17-200-05

CB1-17-200-26
Short

CB1-17-200-25
Long

CB1-17-200-35
SKILL-Horseshoe 

Headrest 
(with gel pad)

CB1-17-200-40

OR table adapters Skull clamp

Connecting arm

Autoclavable

Possible combinations, compatibilities and processing 
recommendations

CT compatible skull clamp
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Description	         Code

1 Distractor, Left	 CB1-20-315-01

1 Drill Guide, Left	 CB1-20-318-00

1 Drill Guide, Ø 1.7 mm	 CB1-20-320-17

2 Distraction Screws	 CB1-20-315-16

1 Screw Driver	 CB1-20-322-20

Caspar Cervical Vertebral Body Distraction System Left

Description	         Code

Caspar Left (Set)	 CB1-20-313-00

Complete, consisting of:

8.0 mm

Description	         Code

Caspar Ø 1.7 mm	 CB1-20-320-17
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Description	         Code

1 Distractor, Right	 CB1-20-315-00

1 Drill Guide, Right	 CB1-20-317-00

1 Drill Guide, Ø 1.7 mm	 CB1-20-320-17

2 Distraction Screws	 CB1-20-315-16

1 Screw Driver	 CB1-20-322-20

Caspar Cervical Vertebral Body Distraction System Right

Description	         Code

Caspar Right (Set)	 CB1-20-314-00

Complete, consisting of:

Description	         Code

Caspar 12.0 mm	 CB1-20-315-12

Caspar 14.0 mm	 CB1-20-315-14

Caspar 16.0 mm	 CB1-20-315-16

Caspar 18.0 mm	 CB1-20-315-18

Distraction Screws
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Caspar Cervical Vertebral Body Distraction System

Right Screw Driver

20.0 mm, 8”’

Left

Code

CB1-20-317-00

Code

CB1-20-318-00

Code

CB1-20-322-20

Caspar Cervical Vertebral Body Distraction System

Right Left

Description	         Code

Caspar Short	 CB1-20-315-00

Caspar Long	 CB1-20-316-00

Description	         Code

Caspar Short	 CB1-20-315-01

Caspar Long	 CB1-20-316-01
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Volkmann Retractors
Sharp Semi-Sharp Blunt

Description Length     Code 
Volkmann Retractor 1 prong sharp 22 cm BG-001-01
Volkmann Retractor 1 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-001-02
Volkmann Retractor 1 prong blunt 22 cm BG-001-03
Volkmann Retractor 2 prong sharp 22 cm BG-002-01
Volkmann Retractor 2 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-002-02
Volkmann Retractor 2 prong blunt 22 cm BG-002-03
Volkmann Retractor 3 prong sharp 22 cm BG-003-01
Volkmann Retractor 3 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-003-02
Volkmann Retractor 3 prong blunt 22 cm BG-003-03
Volkmann Retractor 4 prong sharp 22 cm BG-004-01
Volkmann Retractor 4 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-004-02
Volkmann Retractor 4 prong blunt 22 cm BG-004-03
Volkmann Retractor 5 prong sharp 22 cm BG-005-01
Volkmann Retractor 5 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-005-02
Volkmann Retractor 5 prong blunt 22 cm BG-005-03
Volkmann Retractor 6 prong sharp 22 cm BG-006-01
Volkmann Retractor 6 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-006-02
Volkmann Retractor 6 prong blunt 22 cm BG-006-03
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Description Length     Code 

Volkmann Retractor 1 prong sharp 22 cm BG-007-01

Volkmann Retractor 1 prong blunt 22 cm BG-007-02

Volkmann Retractor 2 prong sharp 22 cm BG-008-01

Volkmann Retractor 2 prong blunt 22 cm BG-008-02

Volkmann Retractor 3 prong sharp 22 cm BG-009-01

Volkmann Retractor 3 prong blunt 22 cm BG-009-02

Volkmann Retractor 4 prong sharp 22 cm BG-010-01

Volkmann Retractor 4 prong blunt 22 cm BG-010-02

Volkmann Retractor 5 prong sharp 22 cm BG-011-01

Volkmann Retractor 5 prong blunt 22 cm BG-011-02

Volkmann Retractors

Sharp Blunt
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Volkmann Retractors

Description Length     Code 

Volkmann Retractor 22 cm BG-012-22 

Volkmann Retractor 22 cm BG-013-22

Volkmann Retractor 22 cm BG-014-22

Volkmann Retractor 25 cm BG-015-25 

Volkmann Retractor 22 cm BG-016-22

Volkmann Retractor 22 cm BG-017-22

Volkmann Retractor 22 cm BG-018-22
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Volkmann Retractors

Description Length     Code 

Volkmann Retractor small hook 19 cm BG-019-01

Volkmann Retractor medium hook 19 cm BG-019-02

Small Medium
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Kocher Retractors

Sharp Semi-Sharp Blunt

Description Length     Code 
Kocher Retractor 1 prong sharp 22 cm BG-027-01
Kocher Retractor 1 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-027-02
Kocher Retractor 1 prong blunt 22 cm BG-027-03
Kocher Retractor 2 prong sharp 22 cm BG-028-01
Kocher Retractor 2 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-028-02
Kocher Retractor 2 prong blunt 22 cm BG-028-03
Kocher Retractor 3 prong sharp 22 cm BG-029-01
Kocher Retractor 3 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-029-02
Kocher Retractor 3 prong blunt 22 cm BG-029-03
Kocher Retractor 4 prong sharp 22 cm BG-030-01
Kocher Retractor 4 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-030-02
Kocher Retractor 4 prong blunt 22 cm BG-030-03
Kocher Retractor 5 prong sharp 22 cm BG-031-01
Kocher Retractor 5 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-031-02
Kocher Retractor 5 prong blunt 22 cm BG-031-03
Kocher Retractor 6 prong sharp 22 cm BG-032-01
Kocher Retractor 6 prong semi-sharp 22 cm BG-032-02
Kocher Retractor 6 prong blunt 22 cm BG-032-03
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Martin Retractors

Description Length     Code 

Martin Retractor 1 prong sharp 22 cm BG-033-01

Martin Retractor 1 prong blunt 22 cm BG-033-02

Martin Retractor 2 prong sharp 22 cm BG-034-01

Martin Retractor 2 prong blunt 22 cm BG-034-02

Martin Retractor 3 prong sharp 22 cm BG-035-01

Martin Retractor 3 prong blunt 22 cm BG-035-02

Martin Retractor 4 prong sharp 22 cm BG-036-01

Martin Retractor 4 prong blunt 22 cm BG-036-02

Martin Retractor 5 prong sharp 22 cm BG-037-01

Martin Retractor 5 prong blunt 22 cm BG-037-02

Sharp Blunt
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Description Length Code 
Lambotte Retractor 27 cm BG-038-27

Lambotte Retractor
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Description Length     Code 

Koerte Retractor 30 x 40 mm 23 cm BG-039-01

Koerte Retractor 40 x 30 mm 25 cm BG-039-02

Koerte Retractor 46 x 55 mm 26 cm BG-039-03

30 x 40

46 x 55

40 x 30

Koerte Retractors
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Koerte Retractor

Description Length Code 
Koerte Retractor 28 x 40 mm 28 cm BG-040-28

28 x 40
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Wassmund Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Wassmund Retractor 33 x 21 mm 21 cm BG-041-21

33 x 21

Ollier Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Ollier Retractor 36 x 30 mm 23 cm BG-042-01
Ollier Retractor 36 x 60 mm 23 cm BG-042-02

36 x 30

36 x 60
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Israel Retractors

Description Length     Code 

Israel Retractor 40 x 40 mm 26 cm BG-043-01

Israel Retractor 45 x 50 mm 26 cm BG-043-02

Israel Retractor 50 x 60 mm 26 cm BG-043-03

Israel Retractor 70 x 70 mm 26 cm BG-043-04

40 x 40 45 x 50

50 x 60 70 x 70
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Description Length     Code 
Langenbeck Retractor 30 x 11 mm 23 cm BG-045-01
Langenbeck Retractor 30 x 14 mm 23 cm BG-045-02
Langenbeck Retractor 30 x 16 mm 23 cm BG-045-03
Langenbeck Retractor 33 x 14 mm 23 cm BG-045-04

Langenbeck Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Langenbeck Retractor 30 x 11 mm 23 cm BG-044-01
Langenbeck Retractor 30 x 14 mm 23 cm BG-044-02
Langenbeck Retractor 30 x 16 mm 23 cm BG-044-03
Langenbeck Retractor 33 x 14 mm 23 cm BG-044-04

Langenbeck Retractors

33 x 14

30 x 1430 x 11

30 x 16

30 x 11

33 x 1430 x 16

30 x 14
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Obwegeser Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Obwegeser Retractor 25 x 7 mm 22 cm BG-046-01
Obwegeser Retractor 31 x 10 mm 22 cm BG-046-02
Obwegeser Retractor 42 x 11 mm 22 cm BG-046-03

42 x 11

31 x 10

25 x 7

Obwegeser Retractors

35 x 10

25 x 7
16 x 5

42 x 10

Description Length     Code 
Obwegeser Retractor 16 x 5 mm 22 cm BG-047-01
Obwegeser Retractor 25 x 7 mm 22 cm BG-047-02
Obwegeser Retractor 35 x 10 mm 22 cm BG-047-03
Obwegeser Retractor 42 x 10 mm 22 cm BG-047-04
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Obwegeser Retractors

Description Length      Code 
Obwegeser Retractor 25 x 7 mm 22 cm BG-048-01
Obwegeser Retractor 31 x 10 mm 22 cm BG-048-02
Obwegeser Retractor 42 x 11 mm 22 cm BG-048-03
Obwegeser Retractor 55 x 12 mm 22 cm BG-048-04
Obwegeser Retractor 70 x 14 mm 22 cm BG-048-05
Obwegeser Retractor 80 x 16 mm 22 cm BG-048-06

31 x 10

25 x 7

42 x 11

80 x 16

70 x 14

55 x 12

Description Length     Code 
Obwegeser Retractor 16 x 5 mm 24 cm BG-049-01
Obwegeser Retractor 25 x 7 mm 24 cm BG-049-02
Obwegeser Retractor 35 x 10 mm 24 cm BG-049-03
Obwegeser Retractor 42 x 10 mm 24 cm BG-049-04
Obwegeser Retractor 55 x 12 mm 24 cm BG-049-05
Obwegeser Retractor 70 x 14 mm 24 cm BG-049-06
Obwegeser Retractor 80 x 16 mm 24 cm BG-049-07

80 x 16

70 x 14

55 x 12

42 x 10

35 x 10

25 x 7

16 x 5

Obwegeser Retractors
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Obwegeser Retractors

10 x 72

10 x 44

22 x 7015 x 70

Description Length     Code 
Obwegeser Retractor 10 x 44 mm 22 cm BG-050-01
Obwegeser Retractor 10 x 72 mm 22 cm BG-050-02

Description Length     Code 
Obwegeser Retractor 15 x 70 mm 25 cm BG-051-01
Obwegeser Retractor 22 x 70 mm 25 cm BG-051-02

Obwegeser Retractors
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Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor

Description	 Length	     Code

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 23 x 8 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-00

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 25 x 6 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-01

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 35 x 8 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-02

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 35 x 11 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-03

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 35 x 15 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-04

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 40 x 11 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-05

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 55 x 11 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-06

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 70 x 14 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-07

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 80 x 12 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-08

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 80 x 16 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-09

80 x 16 mm

70 x 14 mm

80 x 12 mm

55 x 11 mm

40 x 11 mm

35 x 15 mm

35 x 11 mm

35 x 8 mm

25 x 6 mm

23 x 8 mm
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Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor

Description	 Length	     Code

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 25 x 10 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-11

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 40 x 13 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-12

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 60 x 13 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-13

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 40 x 18 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-14

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 60 x 18 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-15

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 85 x 18 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-16

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 60 x 25 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-17

Kocher-Langenbeck Retractor 85 x 25 mm	 21 cm	 BG-025-18

85 x 23 mm

60 x 25 mm

85 x 18 mm

60 x 18 mm

40 x 18 mm

60 x 13 mm

40 x 13 mm

25 x 10 mm
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Kuemmel Retractor

28

Doyen Retractor

53 x 80

Description Length     Code 
Kuemmel Retractor 28 mm 31 cm BG-053-31

Description Length     Code 
Doyen Retractor 53 x 80 mm 25 cm BG-054-25
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Description Length     Code 
Doyen Retractor 78 x 82 mm 26 cm BG-055-26

78 X 82

Meyerding Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Meyerding Retractor 50 x 16 mm 23 cm BG-056-01
Meyerding Retractor 76 x 25 mm 23 cm BG-056-02
Meyerding Retractor 90 x 50 mm 23 cm BG-056-03

90 x 50

75 x 25

50 x 16

Doyen Retractor
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Richardson-Eastman Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Richardson-Eastman Retractors 36 x 28 mm / 28 x 20 mm 26 cm BG-057-01
Richardson-Eastman Retractors 63 x 49 mm / 49 x 38 mm 27 cm BG-057-02

Fig 1
28 x 20

Fig 2
49 x 38

Fig 1
36 x 28

Fig 2
63 x 49

Davidson Scapula Retractor

Description Length      Code

Davidson Scapula Retractor 50 mm x 75 mm  20 cm DA-1305-01

Davidson Scapula Retractor 90 mm x 75 mm  20 cm DA-1305-02
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Copper Retractor Malleable

Description	 Length	      Code
Copper Retractor Malleable 4 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-01
Copper Retractor Malleable 7 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-02
Copper Retractor Malleable 10 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-03
Copper Retractor Malleable 12 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-04
Copper Retractor Malleable 15 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-05
Copper Retractor Malleable 18 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-06
Copper Retractor Malleable 20 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-07
Copper Retractor Malleable 26 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-08
Copper Retractor Malleable 30 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-09
Copper Retractor Malleable 40 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-10
Copper Retractor Malleable 50 mm	 20 cm	 BG-074-11

Description	 Length	      Code
Copper Retractor Malleable 4 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-12
Copper Retractor Malleable 7 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-13
Copper Retractor Malleable 10 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-14
Copper Retractor Malleable 12 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-15
Copper Retractor Malleable 15 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-16
Copper Retractor Malleable 18 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-17
Copper Retractor Malleable 20 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-18
Copper Retractor Malleable 26 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-19
Copper Retractor Malleable 30 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-20
Copper Retractor Malleable 40 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-21
Copper Retractor Malleable 50 mm	 30 cm	 BG-074-22

SKILL R

Description	 Length	     Code
Memory (Nitinol) Retractor Malleable 10 mm	 20 cm	 BG-075-01
Memory (Nitinol) Retractor Malleable 15 mm	 20 cm	 BG-075-02
Memory (Nitinol) Retractor Malleable 20 mm	 20 cm	 BG-075-03

(a)

(b)

Memory (Nitinol) Retractor Malleable

+ =134 °C
Autoclave

SKILL R
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Description Length     Code 
Kelly Retractor 50 x 40 mm 26 cm BG-076-01
Kelly Retractor 65 x 50 mm 26 cm BG-076-02
Kelly Retractor 75 x 65 mm 26 cm BG-076-03
Kelly Retractor 90 x 75 mm 26 cm BG-076-04

90 x 75

75 x 65

65 x 50

50 x 40

Parker-Langenbeck Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Parker-Langenbeck Retractors 21 cm BG-077-00

25 x 15
21 x 15

40 x 15
45 x 15

Kelly Retractors
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Mathieu Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Mathieu Retractors 21 cm BG-078-00

47 x 13
42 x 13

42 x 26
46 x 26

47 x 13
42 x 13

42 x 26

Collin Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Collin Retractors 15 cm BG-079-00

Czerny Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Czerny Retractor 18 cm BG-063-18

Czerny Retractor

Description Length     Code 



RE
TR

AC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

316

Williger Retractor

Description Length      Code 
Williger Retractor 12 cm BG-080-00

Description Length    Code 
Deaver Retractor 25 mm 25 cm BG-090-00

25 mm

Deaver Retractor
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Deaver Retractors

Description Length Code 
Deaver Retractor 19 mm 18 cm BG-091-18
Deaver Retractor 22 mm 22 cm BG-091-22
Deaver Retractor 25 mm 30 cm BG-091-30
Deaver Retractor 25 mm 36 cm BG-091-36

19 mm 22 mm 25 mm 25 mm
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Description Length     Code 
Deaver Retractor 38 mm 30 cm BG-092-30
Deaver Retractor 50 mm 31 cm BG-092-31
Deaver Retractor 75 mm 32 cm BG-092-32

38 mm 50 mm 75 mm

Description Length     Code 
Deaver Retractor 25 mm 31 cm BG-093-01
Deaver Retractor 38 mm 31 cm BG-093-02
Deaver Retractor 50 mm 31 cm BG-093-03
Deaver Retractor 75 mm 31 cm BG-093-04
Deaver Retractor 100 mm 31 cm BG-093-05

Deaver Retractors

25 mm
38 mm
50 mm
75 mm

100 mm100 mm

Deaver Retractors
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Description Length     Code 
Cushing Nerve Hook 19 cm BG-128-19
Cushing Nerve Hook 19 cm BG-129-19

Fig 1 Fig 2

Cushing Nerve Hook

Fig 1 Fig 2

Description Length Code 
Cushing Nerve Hook 20 cm BG-132-20

Description Length     Code 
Cushing Nerve Hook 28 cm BG-130-28
Cushing Nerve Hook 28 cm BG-131-28

Cushing Nerve Hook

Cushing Nerve Hook
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Description Length     Code 
Hand Held Retractor 1 Prong  16 cm BG-133-01
Hand Held Retractor 2 Prong  16 cm BG-133-02
Hand Held Retractor 3 Prong  16 cm BG-133-03
Hand Held Retractor 4 Prong  16 cm BG-133-04

1 2

Hand Held Retractor Blunt

1 2

3 4

Description Length     Code 
Hand Held Retractor 1 Prong  16 cm BG-134-01
Hand Held Retractor 2 Prong  16 cm BG-134-02
Hand Held Retractor 3 Prong  16 cm BG-134-03
Hand Held Retractor 4 Prong  16 cm BG-134-04

Hand Held Retractor Sharp

3 4
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Hand Held Retractor Sharp

Description Length      Code 
Hand Held Retractor 1 Prong  16 cm BG-135-01
Hand Held Retractor 1 Prong  16 cm BG-135-02
Hand Held Retractor 2 Prong  16 cm BG-135-03
Hand Held Retractor 3 Prong  16 cm BG-135-04
Hand Held Retractor 4 Prong  16 cm BG-135-05

1 2 3 4 5

Hand Held Retractor Blunt

Description Length Code 
Hand Held Retractor 1 Prong  16 cm BG-136-01
Hand Held Retractor 2 Prong  16 cm BG-136-02
Hand Held Retractor 3 Prong  16 cm BG-136-03
Hand Held Retractor 4 Prong  16 cm BG-136-04

1 2 3 4
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Description Length     Code 
Desmarres Retractor 8 mm 13 cm BG-137-01
Desmarres Retractor 10 mm 13 cm BG-137-02
Desmarres Retractor 12 mm 13 cm BG-137-03
Desmarres Retractor 14 mm 13 cm BG-137-04
Desmarres Retractor 16 mm 13 cm BG-137-05
Desmarres Retractor 18 mm 13 cm BG-137-06

Description Length     Code 
Desmarres Retractor 8 mm 16 cm BG-138-01
Desmarres Retractor 10 mm 16 cm BG-138-02
Desmarres Retractor 12 mm 16 cm BG-138-03
Desmarres Retractor 14 mm 16 cm BG-138-04
Desmarres Retractor 16 mm 16 cm BG-138-05
Desmarres Retractor 18 mm 16 cm BG-138-06

Description Length     Code 
Emmet Retractor 90 Degree 22 cm BG-141-01
Emmet Retractor Sharp Hook  22 cm BG-141-02

Emmet Retractors

1 2

8 mm 10 mm 12 mm

14 mm 16 mm 18 mm

Desmarres Retractors
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Desmarres Retractors

12 mm 14 mm 16 mm 18 mm

Description Length     Code 
Desmarres Retractor 12 mm 13 cm BG-139-01
Desmarres Retractor 14 mm 13 cm BG-139-02
Desmarres Retractor 16 mm 13 cm BG-139-03
Desmarres Retractor 18 mm 13 cm BG-139-04

Description Length     Code 
Desmarres Retractor 12 mm 16 cm BG-140-01
Desmarres Retractor 14 mm 16 cm BG-140-02
Desmarres Retractor 16 mm 16 cm BG-140-03
Desmarres Retractor 18 mm 16 cm BG-140-04

1 2

Description Length     Code 
Simon Retractor Sharp 22 cm BG-142-01
Simon Retractor Sharp  22 cm BG-142-02

Simon Retractors
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Simon Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Koenig Retractor 18 cm BG-144-01

13 x 13 mm

Cushing Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Simon Retractor Blunt  23 cm BG-143-01

Description Length     Code 
Cushing Retractor 8 mm 24 cm BG-146-01
Cushing Retractor 10 mm 24 cm BG-146-02
Cushing Retractor 12 mm 24 cm BG-146-03
Cushing Retractor 14 mm 24 cm BG-146-04
Cushing Retractor 16 mm 24 cm BG-146-05
Cushing Retractor 18 mm 24 cm BG-146-06

Description Length     Code 
Cushing Retractor 8 mm 20 cm BG-145-01
Cushing Retractor 10 mm 20 cm BG-145-02
Cushing Retractor 12 mm 20 cm BG-145-03
Cushing Retractor 14 mm 20 cm BG-145-04
Cushing Retractor 16 mm 20 cm BG-145-05
Cushing Retractor 18 mm 20 cm BG-145-06

1

8 mm 10 mm 12 mm 14 mm 16 mm 18 mm

Koenig Retractor
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Description Length     Code 
Gill-Vernet Retractor 8 mm 24 cm BG-148-01
Gill-Vernet Retractor 11 mm 24 cm BG-148-02
Gill-Vernet Retractor 13 mm 24 cm BG-148-03
Gill-Vernet Retractor 15 mm 24 cm BG-148-04
Gill-Vernet Retractor 17 mm 24 cm BG-148-05
Gill-Vernet Retractor 20 mm 24 cm BG-148-06
Gill-Vernet Retractor 23 mm 24 cm BG-148-07

Gill-Vernet Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Gill-Vernet Retractor 8 mm 20 cm BG-147-01
Gill-Vernet Retractor 11 mm 20 cm BG-147-02
Gill-Vernet Retractor 13 mm 20 cm BG-147-03
Gill-Vernet Retractor 15 mm 20 cm BG-147-04
Gill-Vernet Retractor 17 mm 20 cm BG-147-05
Gill-Vernet Retractor 20 mm 20 cm BG-147-06
Gill-Vernet Retractor 23 mm 20 cm BG-147-07

8 mm 11 mm 13 mm 15 mm 17 mm 20 mm 23 mm

Description Length      Code 
Kirklin Retractor 14 cm BG-149-01

9 x 10 mm

Kirklin Retractor
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Description Length     Code 
Senn-Miller Retractor 16 cm BG-150-01

Senn-Miller Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Kilner Retractor 16 cm BG-151-01

Kilner Retractor

13 x 5 mm
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Meyerding Retractors

18 x 17 mm 16 x 5 mm 7 x 4 mm 10 x 3 mm 7 x 4 mm 10 x 4 mm

Description Length     Code 
Meyerding Retractor 7 x 4 mm 18 cm BG-152-01
Meyerding Retractor 7 x 4 mm 18 cm BG-152-02
Meyerding Retractor 10 x 3 mm 18 cm BG-152-03
Meyerding Retractor 10 x 4 mm 18 cm BG-152-04
Meyerding Retractor 16 x 5 mm 18 cm BG-152-05
Meyerding Retractor 18 x 17 mm 18 cm BG-152-06

Description Length     Code 
Gilles Retractor Small  18 cm BG-153-01
Gilles Retractor Medium  18 cm BG-153-02

Gilles Retractors

1 2
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Description Length     Code 
Alm Retractor Sharp 7 cm BG-008-07
Alm Retractor Sharp 10 cm BG-008-10

4 x 44 x 4

Description Length     Code 
Jansen Retractor Sharp 10 cm BG-154-10

Jansen Retractors Sharp

214 215

Description Length     Code 
Alm Retractor Blunt 7 cm BG-007-07
Alm Retractor Blunt 10 cm BG-007-10

Alm Retractors Blunt

4 x 44 x 4

Alm Retractors Sharp
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Jansen Retractors Blunt

214 215

Description Length     Code 
Jansen Retractor Blunt 10 cm BG-155-10

Scalp-Contour Retractors

3 x 4 3 x 4

Description Length     Code 
Scalp-Contour Retractor Sharp 14 cm BG-156-14
Scalp-Contour Retractor Blunt 14 cm BG-157-14

Weitlaner Retractors

2 x 3 2 x 3

Description Length     Code 
Weitlaner Retractor Blunt 11 cm BG-217-11
Weitlaner Retractor Sharp 11 cm BG-218-11
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Weitlaner Retractors

3 x 4 3 x 4

Description Length     Code 
Weitlaner Retractor Blunt 13 cm BG-217-13
Weitlaner Retractor Sharp 13 cm BG-218-13
Weitlaner Retractor Blunt 16 cm BG-217-16
Weitlaner Retractor Sharp 16 cm BG-218-16

Description Length     Code 
Weitlaner Retractor Blunt 20 cm BG-217-20
Weitlaner Retractor Sharp 20 cm BG-218-20

3 x 4

Weitlaner Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Weitlaner Retractor Blunt 24 cm BG-217-24
Weitlaner Retractor Sharp 24 cm BG-218-24
Weitlaner Retractor Blunt 26 cm BG-217-26
Weitlaner Retractor Sharp 26 cm BG-218-26

3 x 4

5 x 6

Weitlaner Retractors
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Description Length     Code 
Wullstein Retractor Sharp 11 cm BG-220-11
Wullstein Retractor Sharp 13 cm BG-220-13

Wullstein Retractors

3 x 3 3 x 3

Description Length     Code 
Mollison Retractor Sharp 15 cm BG-221-15

Mollison Retractors

4 x 4

Plester Retractors

1 x 2

Description Length     Code 
Plester Retractor 11 cm BG-222--11
Plester Retractor 13 cm BG-222-13
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Description Length     Code 
Wullstein Retractor Sharp 11 cm BG-220-11
Wullstein Retractor Sharp 13 cm BG-220-13

Wullstein Retractors

3 x 3 3 x 3

Description Length     Code 
Mollison Retractor Sharp 15 cm BG-221-15

Mollison Retractors

4 x 4

Plester Retractors

1 x 2

Description Length     Code 
Plester Retractor 11 cm BG-222--11
Plester Retractor 13 cm BG-222-13



RE
TR

AC
TO

RS

N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T SS K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

333

Plester Retractors

1 x 1

Description Length     Code 
Plester Retractor 11 cm BG-223-11
Plester Retractor 13 cm BG-223-13

Plester Retractors

2 x 2

Description Length     Code 
Plester Retractor 11 cm BG-224-11
Plester Retractor 13 cm BG-224-13

Perkins Retractor

1 x 3

Description Length     Code 
Perkins Retractor 13 cm BG-225-13
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Milligan Retractor

3 x 3

Description Length     Code 
Milligan Retractor 13 cm BG-226-13

Henderson Retractor

4 x 4

Description Length     Code 
Henderson Retractor 17 cm BG-227-17

Weitlaner-Baby Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Weitlaner Baby Retractor 13 cm BG-228-13
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Description Length     Code 
Mod-Tuebingen Retractor 16 cm BG-229-16

Mayo-Adam’s Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Mayo-Adam’s Retractor 16 cm BG-230-16

Mod-Tuebingen Retractor
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Meyerding Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Meyerding Retractor 32 x 25 mm 20 cm BG-231-20
Meyerding Retractor 54 x 25 mm 20 cm BG-232-20
Meyerding Retractor 60 x 19 mm 20 cm BG-233-20
Meyerding Retractor 60 x 25 mm 20 cm BG-234-20

32 x 25

54 x 25

60 x 19

60 x 25
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Norfolk & Norwich Retractor

Darling Retractor

80 x 40

68 x 25

Darling Retractor

68 x 25

80 x 40

  Description Length     Code 
Darling Retractor 18 cm BG-236-20

Description Length     Code 
Norfolk & Norwich Retractor 22 cm BG-235-22

Description Length     Code 
Darling Retractor 18 cm BG-237-20
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Adson Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Adson Retractor Sharp 22 cm BG-238-22
Adson Retractor Blunt 22 cm BG-239-22

25 mm

Anderson-Adson Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Anderson-Adson Retractor Sharp 20 cm BG-240-20
Anderson-Adson Retractor Blunt 20 cm BG-241-20

4 x 4

Miskimon Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Miskimon Retractor 22 cm BG-242-22
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4 x 4

Description Length     Code 
Adson Retractor 3x4 Teeth Sharp  26 cm BG-243-26
Adson Retractor 3x4 Teeth Blunt 26 cm BG-244-26
Adson Retractor 5x6 Teeth Sharp  29 cm BG-245-29
Adson Retractor 5x6 Teeth Blunt 29 cm BG-246-29

Travers Retractor

4 x 5

Description Length     Code 
Travers Retractor 21 cm BG-247-21

Adson Retractors
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Irwin Retractor

4 x 4

Description Length     Code 
Irwin Retractor 18 cm BG-248-18

Gelpi Loctite Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Gelpi Loctite Retractor 9 cm BG-249-09
Gelpi Loctite Retractor 11 cm BG-250-11

1 x 1

Gelpi Loctite Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Gelpi Loctite Retractor 14 cm BG-251-14

1 x 1

1 x 1
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Description Length     Code 
Gelpi Loctite Retractor 16 cm BG-251-16
Gelpi Loctite Retractor 18 cm BG-251-18

1 x 1

Gelpi Loctite Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Gelpi Loctite Retractor 18 cm BG-256-18

Gelpi Seletz Retractor

1 x 1

1 x 1

Description Length     Code 
Gelpi Seletz Retractor 15 cm BG-257-15

Gelpi Loctite Retractors
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Jackson-Burrows Retractor

Description Length     Code 
Jackson-Burrows Retractor 18 cm BG-258-18

1 x 11 x 1

Adson Retractors

Description Length     Code 
Adson Retractor 21 cm BG-259-21
Adson Retractor 24 cm BG-260-24

3 x 4
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3 x 4

Description Length      Code 
Beckmann Retractor 32 cm BG-261-32

6 x 6

Description Length      Code 
Adson Retractor 28 cm BG-262-28

Adson Retractor

Beckmann Retractor
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Adson Retractor

4 x 5

Description Length       Code 
Adson Retractor 32 cm BG-263-32

Beckmann-Adson Retractor

4 x 4

Description Length     Code 
Beckmann-Adson Retractor 30 cm BG-265-30
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Description Length     Code 
Harvey-Jackson Retractor 28 cm BG-266-28

Harvey-Jackson Retractor

3 x 3

Description Length     Code 
Beckmann-Eaton Retractor 32 cm BG-266-32

Beckmann-Eaton Retractor

7 x 7

Description Length     Code 
DeBakey Retractor 18 cm BG-267-18

DeBakey Retractor

1 x 1
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Description Length      Code 
Williams Retractor 50 x 10 mm Left  17 cm BG-268-17
Williams Retractor 60 x 10 mm Left  17 cm BG-269-17
Williams Retractor 70 x 10 mm Left  17 cm BG-270-17
Williams Retractor 50 x 20 mm Left  17 cm BG-271-17
Williams Retractor 60 x 20 mm Left  17 cm BG-272-17
Williams Retractor 70 x 20 mm Left  17 cm BG-273-17

Williams Retractors

50 x 10 mm
60 x 10 mm
70 x 10 mm
50 x 20 mm
60 x 20 mm
70 x 20 mm

Williams Retractors

Description Length      Code 
Williams Retractor 50 x 10 mm Right  17 cm BG-273-17
Williams Retractor 60 x 10 mm Right  17 cm BG-274-17
Williams Retractor 70 x1 0 mm Right  17 cm BG-275-17
Williams Retractor 50 x 20 mm Right  17 cm BG-276-17
Williams Retractor 60 x 20 mm Right  17 cm BG-277-17
Williams Retractor 70 x 20 mm Right  17 cm BG-278-17

50 x 10 mm
60 x 10 mm
70 x 10 mm
50 x 20 mm
60 x 20 mm
70 x 20 mm
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Index
Hammers

Ferrozell Handle Hammer 24 cm 350

Small Hand Surgery Hammer 23 cm 350

Small Hand Surgery Hammer 24 cm 350

Blue Plastic Handle Hammer 26 cm 351

Ferrozell Handle Hammer 351

Blue Plastic Handle Hammer and Plastic Disc 352

Ferrozell Handle Hammer 26 cm 352

Blue Plastic Handle Hammer 26 cm 352

Ferrozell Handle Hammer Plastic Discs 19 cm 353

Ferrozell Handle Hammer Plastic Discs 25 cm 353

Blue Plastic Handle Hammer Plastic Discs 25 cm 353

Wagner Hammer Complete 25 cm 354

Ferrozell Handle Hammer 26 cm 354

Mead Hammer Plastic Discs 19 cm  354

Lead Filled Head Hammer 16 cm 355

Lead Filled Head Hammer 19 cm 355

Hajek Hammer 20 cm 355

Bergmann Hammer 24 cm 356

Steel Hammer 25 cm 356

Ombredanne Hammer  25 cm 356

Heath Hammer 19 cm 357

Heath Hammer 20cm 357

Ferrozell Handle Hammer Ferrozell Discs 24 cm 357
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Ferrozell Handle Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Ferrozell Handle Hammer HW 380 gram TW 460 gram 24 cm EA-004-24

Ferrozell Handle Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Ferrozell Handle Hammer HW 180 gram TW 300 gram  24 cm EA-005-01
Ferrozell Handle Hammer HW 300 gram TW 300 gram  24 cm EA-005-02

Small Hand Surgery Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Small Hand Surgery Hammer HW 260 gram TW 400 gram  23 cm EA-006-23
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Small Hand Surgery Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Small Hand Surgery Hammer HW 420 gram TW 600 gram 24 cm EA-007-24

Blue Plastic Handle Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Blue Plastic Handle Hammer HW 440 gram TW 640 gram 26 cm EA-008-26

Ferrozell Handle Hammer 

Description Length     Code 

Ferrozell Handle Hammer and 26 cm EA-009-26
Plastic Discs HW 500 gram TW 750 Gram
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Blue Plastic Handle Hammer and Plastic Disc

Description Length     Code 
Blue Plastic Handle Hammer and  26 cm EA-010-26
Plastic Discs HW 500 gram TW 700 gram  

Ferrozell Handle Hammer Ferrozell Handle Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Ferrozell Handle Hammer HW 450 gram TW 640 gram 26 cm EA-011-01
Ferrozell Handle Hammer HW 900 gram TW 1100 gram 26 cm EA-011-02

Blue Plastic Handle Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Blue Plastic Handle Hammer HW 450 gram TW 640 gram 26 cm EA-012-01
Blue Plastic Handle Hammer HW 900 gram TW 1100 gram 26 cm EA-012-02
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Ferrozell Handle Hammer Plastic Discs 

Description Length     Code 
Ferrozell Handle Hammer Plastic Discs HW 180 gram TW 240 gram 19 cm EA-013-19

Ferrozell Handle Hammer Plastic Discs 

Description Length     Code 
Ferrozell Handle Hammer Plastic Discs HW 230 gram TW 360 gram  25 cm EA-014-25

Blue Plastic Handle Hammer Plastic Discs 

Description Length     Code 
Blue Plastic Handle Hammer Plastic Discs HW 230 gram TW 360 gram  25 cm EA-015-25
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Wagner Hammer Complete 

Description Length     Code 
Wagner Hammer  25 cm EA-016-25

Ferrozell Handle Hammer 

Description Length      Code 
Ferrozell Handle Hammer HW 300 gram TW 500 gram 26 cm EA-017-26

Mead Hammer Plastic Discs 

Description Length     Code 
Mead Hammer Plastic Discs HW 140 gram TW 240 gram 19 cm EA-018-19
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Lead Filled Head Hammer

Description Length     Code 
Lead Filled Head Hammer HW 100 gram TW 140 gram  16 cm EA-019-16

Lead Filled Head Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Lead Filled Head Hammer HW 160 gram TW 220 gram  19 cm EA-020-19

Hajek Hammer 

Description Length      Code 
Hajek Hammer HW 160 gram TW 220 gram  20 cm EA-021-20
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Description Length     Code 
Bergmann Hammer HW 300 gram TW 480 gram  24 cm EA-022-24

Bergmann Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Steel Hammer HW 420 gram TW 600 gram  25 cm EA-023-25

Steel Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Ombredanne Hammer HW 560 gram TW 740 gram  25 cm EA-024-25

Ombredanne Hammer 
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Description Length     Code 
Heath Hammer HW 700 gram TW 860 gram  19 cm EA-025-19

Heath Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Heath Hammer HW 1000 gram TW 1160 gram  20 cm EA-026-20

Heath Hammer 

Description Length     Code 
Ferrozell Handle Hammer Ferrozell Discs HW 240 gram TW 360 gram  24 cm EA-027-24

Ferrozell Handle Hammer Ferrozell Discs 
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00000
cup
size

Straight Angled

00000
cup
size

000
cup
size

00
cup
size

0
cup
size

1
cup
size

Lempert Curette Straight

Wooden Handle Curette Straight

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 3.6 mm Cup  22 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 4.4 mm Cup  22 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 6.2 mm Cup  22 cm

Description Length Code 
Lempert Curette Straight 00000 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Straight 0000 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Straight 000 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Straight 00 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Straight 0 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Straight 1 Cup  21 cm

EA-3100-01
EA-3100-02
EA-3100-03
EA-3100-04
EA-3100-05
EA-3100-06

Description Length Code 
Lempert Curette Angled 00000 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Angled 0000 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Angled 000 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Angled 00 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Angled 0 Cup  21 cm
Lempert Curette Angled 1 Cup  21 cm

EA-3101-01
EA-3101-02
EA-3101-03
EA-3101-04
EA-3101-05
EA-3101-06

EA-3102-01
EA-3102-02
EA-3102-03

3.6 mm 4.4 mm 6.2 mm
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EA-3104-01
EA-3104-02
EA-3104-03
EA-3104-04

4.4 mm

Wooden Handle Curette Angled

Wooden Handle Curette Straight

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 4.4 mm Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 6.8 mm Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 8.5 mm Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 10 mm Cup  27 cm

EA-3103-01
EA-3103-02
EA-3103-03

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 3.6 mm Cup  22 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 4.4 mm Cup  22 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 6.2 mm Cup  22 cm

3.6 mm 4.4 mm 6.2 mm

6.8 mm 8.5 mm 10 mm
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Description Length Code 
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 2 mm 0000  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 2.5 mm 000  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 3 mm 00  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 3.5 mm 0  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 4 mm 1  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 4.5 mm 2  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 5 mm 3  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 5.5 mm 4 28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Straight 6 mm 5 28 cm

EA-3105-01
EA-3105-02
EA-3105-03
EA-3105-04
EA-3105-05
EA-3105-06
EA-3105-07
EA-3105-08
EA-3105-09

Description Length Code 
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 2 mm 0000   28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 2.5 mm 000  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 3 mm 00   28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 3.5 mm 0  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 4 mm 1  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 4.5 mm 2  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 5 mm 3  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 5.5 mm 4  28 cm
Cobb Spinal Curette Angled 6 mm 5 28 cm

EA-3106-01
EA-3106-02
EA-3106-03
EA-3106-04
EA-3106-05
EA-3106-06
EA-3106-07
EA-3106-08
EA-3106-09

Cobb Spinal Curette Straight

Cobb Spinal Curette Angled
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Spinal Curette Straight

Spinal Curette Straight

EA-3108-01
EA-3108-02
EA-3108-03
EA-3108-04
EA-3108-05
EA-3108-06
EA-3108-07
EA-3108-08
EA-3108-09

Description Length Code 
Spinal Curette Straight 3 x 5 mm  28 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 3.5 x 5.5 mm  28 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 4.5 x 6.4 mm  28 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 5 x 8 mm  28 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 6 x 9 mm  28 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 7 x 11 mm  28 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 8.5 x 12.5 mm  28 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 9.5 x 14.5 mm  28 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 10.5 x 16.8 mm  28 cm

EA-3107-01
EA-3107-02
EA-3107-03
EA-3107-04
EA-3107-05
EA-3107-06
EA-3107-07
EA-3107-08
EA-3107-09

Description Length Code 
Spinal Curette Straight 3 x 5 mm  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 3.5 x 5.5 mm  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 4.5 x 6.4 mm  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 5 x 8 mm  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 6 x 9 mm  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 7 x 11 mm  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 8.5 x 12.5 mm  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 9.5 x 14.5 mm  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 10.5 x 16.8 mm  23 cm

3.0 x 5.0 mm 3.5 x 5.5 mm 4.5 x 6.4 mm 5.0 x 8.0 mm 6.0 x 9.0 mm   7.0 x 11 mm 8.5 x 12.5 mm 9.5 x 14.5 mm 10.5 x 16.8 mm

3.0 x 5.0 mm 3.5 x 5.5 mm 4.5 x 6.4 mm 5.0 x 8.0 mm 6.0 x 9.0 mm   7.0 x 11 mm 8.5 x 12.5 mm 9.5 x 14.5 mm 10.5 x 16.8 mm
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Spinal Curette Straight Colour Coated 23 cm 

Description Length Code 
Spinal Curette Straight 000000 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 00000 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 0000 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 000 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 00 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 0 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 1 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 2 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 3 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 4 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 5 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 6 Cup  23 cm

EA-3109-01
EA-3109-02
EA-3109-03
EA-3109-04
EA-3109-05
EA-3109-06
EA-3109-07
EA-3109-08
EA-3109-09
EA-3109-10
EA-3109-11
EA-3109-12

Straight Forward Down

6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6
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Spinal Curette Forward Angled Colour Coated 23 cm 

Description Length Code 
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 000000 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 00000 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 0000 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 000 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 00 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 0 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 1 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 2 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 3 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 4 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 5 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 6 Cup 23 cm

EA-3110-01
EA-3110-02
EA-3110-03
EA-3110-04
EA-3110-05
EA-3110-06
EA-3110-07
EA-3110-08
EA-3110-09
EA-3110-10
EA-3110-11
EA-3110-12

Description Length Code 
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 000000 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 00000 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 0000 Cup 2 23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 000 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 00 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 0 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 1 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 2 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 3 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 4 Cup  23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 5 Cup 23 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 6 Cup 23 cm

EA-3111-01
EA-3111-02
EA-3111-03
EA-3111-04
EA-3111-05
EA-3111-06
EA-3111-07
EA-3111-08
EA-3111-09
EA-3111-10
EA-3111-11
EA-3111-12

Spinal Curette Backwards Angled Colour Coated 23 cm 
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Spinal Curette Straight Colour Coated 20 cm 

Description Length Code 
Spinal Curette Straight 000000 Cup 20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 00000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 0000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 00 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 0 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 1 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 2 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 3 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 4 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 5 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Straight 6 Cup  20 cm

EA-3112-01
EA-3112-02
EA-3112-03
EA-3112-04
EA-3112-05
EA-3112-06
EA-3112-07
EA-3112-08
EA-3112-09
EA-3112-10
EA-3112-11
EA-3112-12

Straight Forward Down

6-0 5-0 4-0 3-0 2-0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6
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Spinal Curette Forward Angled Colour Coated 20 cm 

Description Length Code 
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 000000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 00000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 0000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 00 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 0 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 1 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 2 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 3 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 4 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 5 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Forward Angled 6 Cup  20 cm

EA-3113-01
EA-3113-02
EA-3113-03
EA-3113-04
EA-3113-05
EA-3113-06
EA-3113-07
EA-3113-08
EA-3113-09
EA-3113-10
EA-3113-11
EA-3113-12

Spinal Curette Backwards Angled Colour Coated 20 cm 

Description Length Code 
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 000000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 00000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 0000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 000 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 00 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 0 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 1 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 2 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 3 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 4 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 5 Cup  20 cm
Spinal Curette Backwards Angled 6 Cup  20 cm 

EA-3114-01
EA-3114-02
EA-3114-03
EA-3114-04
EA-3114-05
EA-3114-06
EA-3114-07
EA-3114-08
EA-3114-09
EA-3114-10
EA-3114-11
EA-3114-12
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Bruns Curette Straight 

Bruns Curette Angled 

Straight                                                     Angled

00000
cup
size

0000
cup
size

000
cup
size

00
cup
size

0
cup
size

1
cup
size

Description Length Code 
Bruns Curette Angled 00000 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Angled 0000 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Angled 000 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Angled 00 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Angled 0 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Angled 1 Cup  23 cm

EA-3116-01
EA-3116-02
EA-3116-03
EA-3116-04
EA-3116-05
EA-3116-06

Description Length Code 
Bruns Curette Straight 00000 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Straight 0000 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Straight 000 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Straight 00 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Straight 0 Cup  23 cm
Bruns Curette Straight 1 Cup  23 cm

EA-3115-01
EA-3115-02
EA-3115-03
EA-3115-04
EA-3115-05
EA-3115-06
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Wooden Handle Curette Straight 

Wooden Handle Curette Angled 

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 4.4 mm Cup  36 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 7 mm Cup  36 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 8 mm Cup  36 cm

EA-3118-01
EA-3118-02
EA-3118-03

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 4.4 mm Cup  36 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 7 mm Cup  36 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 8 mm Cup  36 cm

EA-3117-01
EA-3117-02
EA-3117-03

4.4 mm 7 mm 8 mm

4.4 mm 7 mm 8 mm

Straight                                                     Angled

Straight                                                     Angled
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Black Wooden Handle Curette Straight 

Black Wooden Handle Curette Angled 

00000
cup
size

0000
cup
size

000
cup
size

00
cup
size

0
cup
size

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 7 mm Cup  39 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 9 mm Cup  39 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 11 mm Cup  39 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 13 mm Cup  39 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 15 mm Cup  39 cm

EA-3119-01
EA-3119-02
EA-3119-03
EA-3119-04
EA-3119-05

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 7 mm Cup  39 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 9 mm Cup  39 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 11 mm Cup  39 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 13 mm Cup  39 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 15 mm Cup  39 cm

EA-3120-01
EA-3120-02
EA-3120-03
EA-3120-04
EA-3120-05

Straight                                                     Angled

00000
cup
size

0000
cup
size

000
cup
size

00
cup
size

0
cup
size

Straight                                                     Angled
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Steel Handle Curette Straight 

Steel Handle Curette Angled 

00000
cup
size

0000
cup
size

000
cup
size

00
cup
size

0
cup
size

Description Length Code 
Steel Handle Curette Straight 6.5 mm Cup  30 cm
Steel Handle Curette Straight 8.5 mm Cup  30 cm
Steel Handle Curette Straight 11 mm Cup  30 cm
Steel Handle Curette Straight 13 mm Cup  30 cm
Steel Handle Curette Straight 15 mm Cup  30 cm

EA-3121-01
EA-3121-02
EA-3121-03
EA-3121-04
EA-3121-05

Description Length Code 
Steel Handle Curette Angled 6.5 mm Cup  30 cm
Steel Handle Curette Angled 8.5 mm Cup  30 cm
Steel Handle Curette Angled 11 mm Cup  30 cm
Steel Handle Curette Angled 13 mm Cup  30 cm
Steel Handle Curette Angled 15 mm Cup  30 cm

EA-3122-01
EA-3122-02
EA-3122-03
EA-3122-04
EA-3122-05

Straight                                                     Angled

00000
cup
size

0000
cup
size

000
cup
size

00
cup
size

0
cup
size

Straight                                                     Angled
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Wooden Handle Curette Straight

Wooden Handle Curette Angled

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 0000 Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 000 Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 00 Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 0 Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Straight 1 Cup  27 cm

EA-3123-01
EA-3123-02
EA-3123-03
EA-3123-04
EA-3123-05

Description Length Code 
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 0000 Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 000 Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 00 Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 0 Cup  27 cm
Wooden Handle Curette Angled 1 Cup  27 cm

EA-3124-01
EA-3124-02
EA-3124-03
EA-3124-04
EA-3124-05

Straight                                               Angled

0000
cup
size

000
cup
size

00
cup
size

0
cup
size

1
cup
size

000 00 0 1

Straight                                               Angled

0000
cup
size

000
cup
size

00
cup
size

0
cup
size

1
cup
size

000 00 0 1
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Scoville Curette 

Toothed Bone Curette Angled Shaft 

Description Length Code 
Toothed Bone Curette Angled Shaft 13 mm Cup  27 cm EA-3126-01

Toothed Bone Curette Angled Shaft 

Description Length Code 
Scoville Spinal Curette Straight  25 cm
Scoville Spinal Curette Angled  25 cm
Scoville Spinal Curette Backwards Angled  25 cm

EA-3125-01
EA-3125-02
EA-3125-03
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Wooden Handle Toothed Bone Curette Angled 

Description Length Code 
Volkmann Curette Double Ended Small 22 cm EA-3128-01
Volkmann Curette Double Ended Medium 22 cm EA-3128-02
Volkmann Curette Double Ended Large 22 cm EA-3128-03

Volkmann Bone Curette Double Ended 

Small Medium Large

Description Length Code 
Bone Curette Wooden Handle Angled 9 mm  27 cm
Bone Curette Wooden Handle Angled 15 mm  27 cm
Toothed Bone Curette Wooden Handle Angled 9 mm  27 cm
Toothed Bone Curette Wooden Handle Angled15 mm  27 cm

EA-3127-01
EA-3127-02
EA-3127-03
EA-3127-04

15 mm 9 mm 15 mm 9 mm
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Description Length Code 
Bone Curette Wooden Handle Angled Small  24 cm EA-3129-01
Bone Curette Wooden Handle Angled Medium  27 cm EA-3129-02
Bone Curette Wooden Handle Angled Large  32 cm EA-3129-03 

Wooden Handle Bone Curette Large 

Description Length Code 
Toothed Curette Angled 9 mm 23 cm EA-3130-01
Toothed Curette Angled 15 mm 23 cm EA-3130-02
Toothed Curette Angled 20 mm 23 cm EA-3130-03

T-Handle Ring Curette

Description    Size Code

T-Handle ring Curette 40 cm ED-1305-40
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Bayonet Cervical Microdiscectomy Curette

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 0000	 22 cm	 ED-1350-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 000	 22 cm	 ED-1351-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 00	 22 cm	 ED-1352-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 0	 22 cm	 ED-1353-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 1	 22 cm	 ED-1354-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight 	 2	 22 cm	 ED-1355-00

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 0000	 22 cm	 ED-1356-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 000	 22 cm	 ED-1357-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 00	 22 cm	 ED-1358-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 0	 22 cm	 ED-1359-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 1	 22 cm	 ED-1360-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled 	 2	 22 cm	 ED-1361-00

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 0000	 22 cm	 ED-1362-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 000	 22 cm	 ED-1363-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 00	 22 cm	 ED-1364-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 0	 22 cm	 ED-1365-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 1	 22 cm	 ED-1366-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 2	 22 cm	 ED-1367-00

Spoon position Figure    Ø

FS Forward straight 

FA Forward angled

FD Forward down

BS Backward straight 

BA Backward angled

BD Backward down  

0000

000

00

0 

1

2 
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Bayonet Cervical Microdiscectomy Curette

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 0000	 22 cm	 ED-1368-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 000	 22 cm	 ED-1369-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 00	 22 cm	 ED-1370-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 0	 22 cm	 ED-1371-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 1	 22 cm	 ED-1372-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 2	 22 cm	 ED-1373-00

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 0000	 22 cm	 ED-1374-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 000	 22 cm	 ED-1375-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 00	 22 cm	 ED-1376-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 0	 22 cm	 ED-1377-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 1	 22 cm	 ED-1378-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 2	 22 cm	 ED-1379-00

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 0000	 22 cm	 ED-1380-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 000	 22 cm	 ED-1381-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 00	 22 cm	 ED-1382-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 0	 22 cm	 ED-1383-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 1	 22 cm	 ED-1384-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 2	 22 cm	 ED-1385-00

Spoon position Figure    Ø

FS Forward straight 

FA Forward angled

FD Forward down

BS Backward straight 

BA Backward angled

BD Backward down  

0000

000

00

0 

1

2 
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Bayonet Cervical Microdiscectomy Curette

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 0000	 24 cm	 ED-1386-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 000	 24 cm	 ED-1387-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 00	 24 cm	 ED-1388-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 0	 24 cm	 ED-1389-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight	 1	 24 cm	 ED-1390-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Straight 	 2	 24 cm	 ED-1391-00

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 0000	 24 cm	 ED-1392-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 000	 24 cm	 ED-1393-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 00	 24 cm	 ED-1394-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 0	 24 cm	 ED-1395-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled	 1	 24 cm	 ED-1396-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Angled 	 2	 24 cm	 ED-1397-00

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 0000	 24 cm	 ED-1398-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 000	 24 cm	 ED-1399-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 00	 24 cm	 ED-1400-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 0	 24 cm	 ED-1401-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 1	 24 cm	 ED-1402-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Forward Down	 2	 24 cm	 ED-1403-00

Spoon position Figure    Ø

FS Forward straight 

FA Forward angled

FD Forward down

BS Backward straight 

BA Backward angled

BD Backward down  

0000

000

00

0 

1

2 
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Bayonet Cervical Microdiscectomy Curette

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 0000	 24 cm	 ED-1404-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 000	 24 cm	 ED-1405-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 00	 24 cm	 ED-1406-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 0	 24 cm	 ED-1407-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 1	 24 cm	 ED-1408-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Straight	 2	 24 cm	 ED-1409-00

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 0000	 24 cm	 ED-1410-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 000	 24 cm	 ED-1411-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 00	 24 cm	 ED-1412-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 0	 24 cm	 ED-1413-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 1	 24 cm	 ED-1414-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Angled	 2	 24 cm	 ED-1415-00

Description 	 Cup Size	 Size	 Code
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 0000	 24 cm	 ED-1416-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 000	 24 cm	 ED-1417-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 00	 24 cm	 ED-1418-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 0	 24 cm	 ED-1419-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 1	 24 cm	 ED-1420-00
Bayonet Cervical Curette Backward Down	 2	 24 cm	 ED-1421-00

Spoon position Figure    Ø

FS Forward straight 

FA Forward angled

FD Forward down

BS Backward straight 

BA Backward angled

BD Backward down  

0000

000

00

0 

1

2 
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Container for 12 curettes

Description 			   Code

Container for 12 curettes			   ED-1422-00

Description 	 Size	 Code
Volkmann Curette Double Ended Small	 24 cm	 ED-1617-01
Volkmann Curette Double Ended Medium	 24 cm	 ED-1617-02
Volkmann Curette Double Ended Large	 24 cm	 ED-1617-03

Volkmann Curette Double Ended 

Small Medium Large
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Description 	 Size	 Code
Muller Bone Curette Tufnol Handle Small Cup 9 mm Ø	 27 cm	 ED-1619-01
Muller Bone Curette Tufnol Handle Medium Cup 13 mm Ø*	 27 cm	 ED-1619-02
Muller Bone Curette Tufnol Handle Large Cup 27 mm Ø	 27 cm	 ED-1619-03

Muller Bone Curette

*illustrated

Description 	 Size	 Code
Toothed Bone Curette Sharp spoon with teeth Tufnol handle	
Small Cup 9 mm Ø* 	 27 cm	 ED-1620-01

Toothed Bone Curette Sharp spoon with teeth Tufnol handle	
Medium Cup 15 mm Ø* 	 27 cm	 ED-1620-02

Toothed Bone Curette
*illustrated

Small Cup 
9 mm Ø*

Medium Cup 15 mm 
Ø

Small Cup 
9 mm Ø

Medium Cup 13 
mm Ø*

Large Cup 
27 mm Ø
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Charnley Ring Curette

Description 	 Size	 Code
Charnley Ring Curette	 37 cm	 ED-1622-37

Charnley Bone Curette

Description 	 Size	 Code
Charnley Bone Curette T-handle Small Cup 14 mm Ø	 37 cm	 ED-1621-01
Charnley Bone Curette T-handle Medium Cup 17 mm Ø	 37 cm	 ED-1621-02
Charnley Bone Curette T-handle Large Cup 22 mm Ø*	 37 cm	 ED-1621-03

Small Cup 
14 mm Ø

Medium Cup 17 
mm Ø

Large Cup 
22 mm Ø*
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Tessier Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length 

Tessier Bone Holding Forceps 11 mm 22 cm

Code 

EA-2100-22

11 mm

Langenbeck Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length 

Langenbeck Bone Holding Forceps 5 mm 20 cm

Code 

EA-2101-20

5 mm

Langenbeck Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length 

Langenbeck Bone Holding Forceps 11 mm 20 cm

Code 

EA-2102-20

11 mm
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Fergusson Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length 

Fergusson Bone Holding Forceps 12 mm 21 cm

Code 

EA-2103-21

12 mm

Semb Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length 

Semb Bone Holding Forceps  19 cm

Code 

EA-2104-19

Semb Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet 

Description Length 

Semb Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet  19 cm

Code 

EA-2105-19
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Kern Lane Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet 

Kern Lane Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet 

Description Length Code 

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  15 cm EA-2106-15

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  17 cm EA-2106-17

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  21 cm EA-2106-21

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  24 cm EA-2106-24

Description Length Code 

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  15 cm EA-2107-15

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps 17 cm EA-2107-17

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps 21 cm EA-2107-21

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  24 cm EA-2107-24
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Farabeuf Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length Code 

Farabeuf Bone Holding Forceps 9 mm 23 cm EA-2108-23

Farabeuf Bone Holding Forceps 9 mm 23 cm EA-2109-23

Farabeuf Bone Holding Forceps 11 mm 26 cm EA-2108-26

Farabeuf Bone Holding Forceps 11 mm 26 cm EA-2109-26

Description Length Code 

Farabeuf Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet 11 mm 26 cm EA-2110-26

Farabeuf Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet
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Kern Lane Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length Code 

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  33 cm EA-2111-33

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  45 cm EA-2111-45

Kern Lane Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet

Description Length Code 

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  33 cm EA-2112-33

Kern-Lane Bone Holding Forceps  45 cm EA-2112-45
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Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length Code 

Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps  18 cm EA-2113-18

Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps  23 cm EA-2113-23

Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps  25 cm EA-2113-25

Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps  28 cm EA-2113-28

Description Length Code 

Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps 22 cm EA-2114-22

Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps 24 cm EA-2114-24

Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps  28 cm EA-2114-28

Ulrich Bone Holding Forceps 
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Hey Groves Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length Code 

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 7 mm 21 cm EA-2115-21

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 7 mm 27 cm EA-2115-27

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 7 mm 31 cm EA-2115-31

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 8 mm 21 cm EA-2116-21

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 8 mm 27 cm EA-2116-27

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 8 mm 31 cm EA-2116-31

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 9 mm 21 cm EA-2117-21

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 9 mm 27 cm EA-2117-27

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 9 mm 31 cm EA-2117-31

Description Length Code 

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 15 cm EA-2118-15

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 19 cm EA-2118-19

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 24 cm EA-2118-24

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps 26 cm EA-2118-26

Hey-Groves Bone Holding Forceps  28 cm EA-2118-28

Hey Groves Bone Holding Forceps 
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Verbrugge Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length Code 

Verbrugge Bone Holding Forceps  17 cm EA-2119-17

Verbrugge Bone Holding Forceps 25 cm EA-2119-25

Verbrugge Bone Holding Forceps 26 cm EA-2119-26

Verbrugge Bone Holding Forceps 27 cm EA-2119-27

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length Code 

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 22 cm EA-2120-22

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 27 cm EA-2120-27

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps  30 cm EA-2120-30
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Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length Code 

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 22 cm EA-2121-22

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 26 cm EA-2121-26

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps  33 cm EA-2121-33

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 

Description Length Code 

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 19 cm EA-2123-19

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 23 cm EA-2123-23

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 26 cm EA-2123-26

Lambotte Bone Holding Forceps 
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Kleinert Kutz Bone Rongeur Kleinert Kutz Bone Rongeur 

Henley Bone Rongeur 

Stellbrink Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 

Kleinert-Kutz Bone Rongeur Curved  14 cm EA-2130-14

Description Length Code 

Henley Bone Rongeur Straight  18 cm EA-2131-18

Description Length Code 

Stellbrink Bone Rongeur Curved 17 cm EA-2132-17 

Stellbrink Bone Rongeur Fully Curved  18 cm EA-2132-18
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Friedman Mini Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 

Friedman-Mini Bone Rongeur Curved  13 cm EA-2133-13 

Friedman Mini Bone Rongeur 

Luer Friedman Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 

Luer-Friedman Bone Rongeur Curved  15 cm EA-2134-15 

Friedman Vickers Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 

Friedman-Vickers Bone Rongeur Curved 14 cm EA-2135-14 
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Jansen Bone Rongeur 

Jansen Bone Rongeur Jansen Bone Rongeur 

Lempert Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 
Lempert Bone Rongeur Straight  16 cm EA-2139-16 
Lempert Bone Rongeur Curved  20 cm EA-2140-20

Lempert Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 
Jansen Bone Rongeur Angled 19 cm EA-2138-19 

Description Length Code 
Jansen Bone Rongeur Fully Curved  18 cm EA-2135-18
Jansen Bone Rongeur Curved  18 cm EA-2136-18
Jansen Bone Rongeur Straight 18 cm EA-2137-18
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Beyer Bone Rongeur 

Mead Bone Rongeur 

Luer Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 

Beyer Bone Rongeur Curved  18 cm EA-2141-18

Description Length Code 

Mead Bone Rongeur Curved Rounded  17 cm EA-2142-17

Mead Bone Rongeur Curved Blunt  17 cm EA-2143-17

Description Length Code 

Luer Bone Rongeur Straight  18 cm EA-2144-18

Luer Bone Rongeur Curved 18 cm EA-2145-18
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Adson Bone Rongeur 

Pennybacker Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 

Adson Bone Rongeur Straight  20 cm EA-2147-20

Adson Bone Rongeur Curved 20 cm EA-2148-20

Description Length Code 

Pennybacker Bone Rongeur Straight  21 cm EA-2149-21

Description Length Code 

Olivecrona Bone Rongeur Curved   20 cm EA-2150-20

Olivecrona Bone Rongeur 
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Boehler Bone Rongeur 

Description Length Code 

Guleke Bone Rongeur Curved  21 cm EA-6049-21

Description Length Code 
Boehler Bone Rongeur Straight 2 mm 16 cm EA-6050-16
Boehler Bone Rongeur Straight 3 mm 16 cm EA-6051-16
Boehler Bone Rongeur Straight 4 mm 16 cm EA-6052-16
Boehler Bone Rongeur Straight 5 mm 16 cm EA-6053-16
Boehler Bone Rongeur Curved 2 mm 16 cm EA-6054-16
Boehler Bone Rongeur Curved 3 mm 16 cm EA-6055-16
Boehler Bone Rongeur Curved 4 mm 16 cm EA-6057-16
Boehler Bone Rongeur Curved 5 mm 16 cm EA-6058-16

Guleke Bone Rongeur 
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Beyer Double Action Bone Rongeur

Zaufal Jansen Double Action Bone Rongeur

Description	 Length	 Code	

Zaufal Jansen Double Action Bone Rongeur 5 mm	 18 cm	 EA-6102-18

Description	 Length	 Code	

Beyer Double Action Bone Rongeur 4 mm	 18 cm	 EA-6101-18

Marquardt Double Action Bone Rongeur

Description	 Length	 Code	

Marquardt Double Action Bone Rongeur 3 mm	 20 cm	 EA-6103-20
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Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur

Description	 Length	 Code	

Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur 3 mm Straight	 24 cm	 EA-6104-24

Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur 4 mm Straight	 24 cm	 EA-6105-24

Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur 5 mm Straight	 24 cm	 EA-6106-24

Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur 6 mm Straight	 24 cm	 EA-6107-24

Description	 Length	 Code	

Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur 3 mm Slightly Curved	 24 cm	 EA-6108-24

Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur 4 mm Slightly Curved	 24 cm	 EA-6109-24

Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur 5 mm Slightly Curved	 24 cm	 EA-6110-24

Smith Peterson Double Action Bone Rongeur 6 mm Slightly Curved	 24 cm	 EA-6111-24

Stille-Luer Double Action Bone Rongeur

Straight
10 mm Bite

Curved
10 mm Bite

Description	 Length	 Code	
Stille-Luer Double Action Bone Rongeur Straight 10 mm	 22 cm	 EA-6112-22
Stille-Luer Double Action Bone Rongeur Curved 10 mm	 22 cm	 EA-6113-22
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Stille-Luer Double Action Bone Rongeur

Straight
17 mm Bite

Curved
17 mm Bite

Description	 Length	 Code	
Stille-Luer Double Action Bone Rongeur Straight 17 mm	 26 cm	 EA-6114-26
Stille-Luer Double Action Bone Rongeur Curved 17 mm	 26 cm	 EA-6115-26

Leksell Double Action Bone Rongeur

3 mm

Description	 Length	 Code	
Leksell Double Action Bone Rongeur 3 mm	 24 cm	 EA-6221-03
Leksell Double Action Bone Rongeur 5 mm	 24 cm	 EA-6221-05
Leksell Double Action Bone Rongeur 8 mm	 24 cm	 EA-6221-08

5 mm 8 mm

Echlin Double Action Bone Rongeur

Description	 Length	 Code	
Echlin Double Action Bone Rongeur 2 mm	 23 cm	 EA-6222-02
Echlin Double Action Bone Rongeur 3 mm	 23 cm	 EA-6222-03
Echlin Double Action Bone Rongeur 4 mm	 23 cm	 EA-6222-04

2 mm 3 mm 4 mm
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Long Anterior Double Action Bone Rongeur

5 mm 8 mm

Sypert Double Action Bone Rongeur

5 mm 10 mm

Description	 Length	 Code	
Sypert Double Action Bone Rongeur 5 mm	 36 cm	 EA-6225-05
Sypert Double Action Bone Rongeur 8 mm	 36 cm	 EA-6225-08
Sypert Double Action Bone Rongeur 5 mm Toothed jaw	 36 cm	    EA-6225-05T
Sypert Double Action Bone Rongeur 8 mm Toothed jaw	 36 cm	    EA-6225-08T

Description	 Length	 Code	
Long Anterior Double Action Bone Rongeur 5 mm	 30 cm	 EA-6224-05
Long Anterior Double Action Bone Rongeur 8 mm	 30 cm	 EA-6224-08

Stille-Liston Bone Cutter

Description 	 Size	 Code

Stille-Liston Bone Cutter Straight	 27 cm	 ED-1315-27

Stille-Liston Bone Cutter Angled	 27 cm	 ED-1316-27

Straight Angled
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Liston-Key-Horsley Bone Cutter

Description  Size Code

Liston-Key-Horsley Bone Cutter 27 cm ED-1317-27

Straight

Bone Elevator

Description Length Code 

Bristow Bone Elevator  23 cm ED-1201-23

Bone Elevator

Description Length Code 

Lane Bone Elevator  26 cm ED-1202-26

Bone Elevator

Description Length Code 

Lane Bone Elevator  28 cm ED-1203-28
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Description 

Hohmann Bone Lever 8 mm

Hohmann Bone Lever 10 mm

Hohmann Bone Lever 18 mm

Hohmann Bone Lever 44 mm

Hohmann Bone Lever 65 mm

Hohmann Bone Lever Backwards 23 mm

Hohmann Bone Lever Backwards 25 mm

Code 

ED-1234-22

ED-1235-22

ED-1236-24

ED-1237-24

ED-1238-26

ED-1239-40

ED-1240-40

Size

22 cm

22 cm

24 cm

24 cm

26 cm

40 cm

40 cm

Hohmann Bone Levers

Bone Elevator

Description Length Code 

Bone Elevator  28 cm ED-1204-28
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Wire Forceps	 412-414

Wire Pliers	 414

Wire Locking Pliers	 414-415

Wire Forceps	 415-416

Wire Forceps TC	 416

Wire Cutter	 416-417

Wire Cutting Forceps	 417

Wire Cutter TC	 417-418

Reill Wire Cutter TC	 418

Wire Cutter TC with plastic insert to hold wire	 418

Wire Cutter TC Small	 419

Wire Cutter TC Medium	 419

Wire Cutter TC Large	 419

Wire Cutter TC	 420-421

Bolt Cutter TC	 421-422

Bolt Cutter Titanium	 422

Bolt Cutter	 422

Bolt Cutter TC	 423

Reposition Forceps Small	 423

Reposition Forceps Medium	 423

Reposition Forceps	 424

Maxillary Reposition Forceps	 424

Haase Mandibular Fractures Forceps	 425

Lewin Reposition Forceps	 425

Reill Reposition Forceps	 425

Reposition Forceps	 426

Meyer Reposition Forceps	 426

Bone Holding Forceps with Screw	 427

Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet	 427

Bone Holding Forceps with Screw	 428

Dingmann Bone Holding Forceps	 428

Dingmann Modify Bone Holding Forceps	 428

Baumgartner Wire Forceps TC	 429

Wire Forceps TC	 429-430

Berry Sternal Wire Forceps TC	 431

Corwin Wire Forceps TC	 431

Wire Forceps TC with guard	 431

Index
Wire Forceps &

Wire Cutters
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412

Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw  14 cm EB-1850-14

Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw 14 cm EB-1851-01

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw / Smooth Jaw 14 cm EB-1851-02

Wire Forceps Smooth Jaw 14 cm EB-1851-03
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Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw Small  15 cm EB-1852-15

Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw 16 cm EB-1852-16

Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw 17 cm EB-1854-01

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw 17 cm EB-1854-02
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Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 

Wire Forceps Serrated Jaw 19 cm EB-1854-03

Wire Pliers

Description Length Code 

Wire Pliers Serrated Jaw 17 cm EB-1856-17

Wire Locking Pliers

Description Length Code 

Wire Locking Pliers Chrome Plated  18 cm EB-1858-18
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Wire Locking Pliers

Description Length Code 
Wire Locking Pliers 18 cm EB-1859-18
Wire Locking Pliers 20 cm EB-1859-20
Wire Locking Pliers 24 cm EB-1859-24

Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 
Wire Forceps Small  13 cm EB-1860-13
Wire Forceps Medium  18 cm EB-1860-18

Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 
Wire Forceps Serrated Small  15 cm EB-1862-01
Wire Forceps Serrated Medium  18 cm EB-1862-02
Wire Forceps Serrated Large  18 cm EB-1862-03
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416

Wire Forceps

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter Hard Wire 1 mm / Soft Wires 1.8 mm 14 cm EB-1868-14

Description Length Code 

Wire Forceps TC Small  18 cm EB-1863-01

Wire Forceps TC Medium  18 cm EB-1863-02

Wire Forceps TC Large  18 cm EB-1863-03  

Description Length Code 

Wire Forceps Small Narrow  18 cm EB-1864-18

Wire Cutter

Wire Forceps TC 
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Wire Cutter

Wire Cutting Forceps

Wire Cutter TC

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 1.7 mm / Soft Wire 2 mm 16 cm EB-1873-16

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 1.7 mm / Soft Wire 2 mm 18 cm EB-1873-18

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutting Forceps Hard Wire 1.2 mm / Soft Wire 1.5 mm 16 cm EB-1872-16

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter Hard Wire 1 mm / Soft Wire 1.5 mm 15 cm EB-1870-15
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Wire Cutter TC

Reill Wire Cutter TC

Wire Cutter TC with plastic insert to hold wire

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 2.2 mm / Soft Wire 3 mm 22 cm EB-1873-22

Description Length Code 

Reill Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 1.5 mm / Soft Wire 2 mm 17 cm EB-1874-17

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 3 mm / Soft Wire 3 mm 25 cm EB-1873-25



W
IR

E 
FO

RC
EP

S 
& 

W
IR

E 
CU

TT
ER

S

419

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

Wire Cutter TC Small 

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 3 mm / Soft Wire 3 mm 18 cm EB-1875-18

Wire Cutter TC Medium 

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 3 mm / Soft Wire 3 mm 23 cm EB-1875-23

Wire Cutter TC Large 

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 4 mm / Soft Wire 4 mm 28 cm EB-1875-28

Spare parts
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Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 1.5 mm / Soft Wire 2 mm 18 cm EB-1886-18

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 1.6 mm / Soft Wire 2 mm 18 cm EB-1887-18

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 2 mm / Soft Wire 3 mm 22 cm EB-1888-22

Wire Cutter TC

Wire Cutter TC

Wire Cutter TC
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Wire Cutter TC

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 3 mm / Soft Wire 3 mm 17 cm EB-1889-17

Spare parts

Bolt Cutter TC

Description Length Code 

Bolt Cutter TC Hard Wire 6 mm / Soft Wire 6 mm 47 cm EB-1890-47

Bolt Cutter TC Hard Wire 6 mm / Soft Wire 6 mm 54 cm EB-1890-54

Bolt Cutter TC Hard Wire 6 mm / Soft Wire 6 mm 58 cm EB-1890-58

Wire Cutter TC

Description Length Code 

Wire Cutter TC Hard Wire 4 mm / Soft Wire 4 mm 23 cm EB-1890-23
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422

Description Length Code 

Bolt Cutter TC Hard Wire 6 mm / Soft Wire 6 mm 48 cm EB-1891-48

Bolt Cutter TC Hard Wire 6 mm / Soft Wire 6 mm 57 cm EB-1891-57

Bolt Cutter TC

Description Length Code 

Bolt Cutter Titanium Hard Wire 6 mm / Soft Wire 6 mm 54 cm EB-1891-54T

Bolt Cutter Titanium

Bolt Cutter

Description Length Code 

Bolt Cutter Hard Wire 2.5 mm / Soft Wire 3.2 mm 26 cm EB-1892-26

Bolt Cutter Hard Wire 3.5 mm / Soft Wire 4 mm 38 cm EB-1892-38
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Description Length Code 

Bolt Cutter TC Hard Wire 3.2 mm / Soft Wire 4.7 mm 39 cm EB-1893-39

Bolt Cutter TC

Reposition Forceps Small 

Description Length      Code 

Reposition Forceps 10 cm EB-1894-10

Description Length      Code 

Reposition Forceps 14 cm EB-1895-14

Reposition Forceps Medium 
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424

Reposition Forceps

Description Length Code 

Reposition Forceps 13 cm EB-1896-13

Reposition Forceps

Maxillary Reposition Forceps

Description Length Code 

Reposition Forceps 14 cm EB-1897-14

Maxillary Reposition Forceps

Description Length Code 

Maxillary Reposition Forceps 12 cm EB-1898-12
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Haase Mandibular Fractures Forceps

Description Length Code 

Haase Mandibular Fractures Forceps 17 cm EB-1899-17

Lewin Reposition Forceps

Description Length Code 

Lewin Reposition Forceps 18 cm EB-1900-18

Lewin Reposition Forceps

Reill Reposition Forceps

Description Length Code 

Reill Reposition Forceps 17 cm EB-1901-17
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Description Length      Code 

Reposition Forceps 21 cm EB-1902-21

Meyer Reposition Forceps

Meyer Reposition Forceps

Description Length      Code 

Meyer Reposition Forceps 1 mm 17 cm EB-1903-17

Description Length      Code 

Meyer Reposition Forceps 2 mm 21 cm EB-1904-21

Reposition Forceps
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Bone Holding Forceps with Screw Bone Holding Forceps with Screw 

Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet 

Bone Holding Forceps with Ratchet 

Description Length      Code 

Bone Holding Forceps 18 cm EB-1907-18

Description Length      Code 

Bone Holding Forceps 21 cm EB-1906-21

Description Length      Code 

Bone Holding Forceps 18 cm EB-1905-18

Bone Holding Forceps 21 cm EB-1905-21
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428

Bone Holding Forceps with Screw 

Dingmann Bone Holding Forceps

Dingmann Modify Bone Holding Forceps

Description Length      Code 

Dingmann Modify  Bone Holding Forceps 19 cm EB-1910-19

Description Length      Code 

Dingmann Bone Holding Forceps 19 cm EB-1909-19

Description Length      Code 

Bone Holding Forceps 17 cm EB-1908-17

Bone Holding Forceps 23 cm EB-1908-23
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Baumgartner Wire Forceps TC

20

Wire Forceps TC

Description Length      Code 

Wire Forceps TC Small  15 cm EB-1912-15

Wire Forceps TC Large  18 cm EB-1912-18

15
18

Description Length      Code 

Baumgartner Wire Forceps TC 20 cm EB-1911-20
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Wire Forceps TC

15 18 20

Wire Forceps TC

Description Length      Code 

Wire Forceps TC Small  13 cm EB-1914-13 

Wire Forceps TC Medium  15 cm EB-1914-15

Wire Forceps TC Large  18 cm EB-1914-18

Description Length      Code 

Wire Forceps TC Small  15 cm EB-1913-15

Wire Forceps TC Medium  18 cm EB-1913-18

Wire Forceps TC Large  20 cm EB-1913-20
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Corwin Wire Forceps TC

Wire Forceps TC with guard

Description Length      Code 

Berry Sternal Wire Forceps TC Medium  18 cm EB-1915-18 

Berry Sternal Wire Forceps TC Large  20 cm EB-1915-20

Description Length      Code 

Corwin Wire Forceps TC 16 cm EB-1916-16

Description Length      Code 

Wire Forceps TC with guard 17 cm EB-1917-17

Berry Sternal Wire Forceps TC
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434

Passow Bone Punch  	 436

Caspar Bone Punch Wooden Handle	 436

Casper Bone Punch Plastic Handle	 437

Alexander Bone Lever	 437

Mini Lambotte Osteotome Straight  	 437

Mini Lambotte Osteotome Curved	 438

Cottle Osteotome Straight	 438

Cottle Osteotome Straight Tapered	 438

Cottle Osteotome Curved	 439

Stille Chisel Straight	 439

Stille Osteotome Straight	 439-440

Stille Gouge Straight 	 440

Stille Osteotome Curved	 441

Walter Gouge Angled	 441

Lexer Osteotome Curved Wooden Handle Long	 442

Tessier Osteotome Straight/Curved	 443

Golden Tip Mini Lambotte Osteotomes	 444

Black Handle Mini Lambotte Osteotomes	 445

Lambotte Osteotomes Straight	 446

Lambotte Osteotomes Curved	 447

Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved/Straight	 448

Obwegeser Osteotome Straight	 449

Obwegeser Osteotome Graduated	 449

Tessier Osteotome Straight/Curved	 449

Niederdellmann Osteotome Curved	 450

Hoke Osteotome Straight	 450

Hoke Osteotome Curved	 451

Hibbs Osteotome Straight/Curved	 451

Hibbs Chisel Straight  	 452

Hibbs Gouge Curved/Straight	 452

Smith Peterson Osteotome Straight/Curved	 453

Smith Peterson Gouge StraightCurved	 454

Wooden Handle Chisel Set Code : EA-2515-00  	 455

Lexer Mini Osteotome Straight  Wooden Handle	 456

Lexer Mini Osteotome Straight Plastic Handle	 456

Lexer Mini Gouge Straight Wooden Handle	 456

Lexer Mini Gouge Straight Plastic Handle	 457

Lexer Mini Osteotome Straight Wooden Handle	 457

Lexer Mini Osteotome Straight Plastic Handle	 457

Dahmen Gouge Wooden Handle	 458-459

Killian Dissector Double Ended	 459-460

Index
Osteotomes Gouges 

and Bone Levers
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Allerdyce Dissector Double Ended	 460

Killian Dissector Double Ended	 460

McDonald Dissector Double Ended	 460

Cohen Dissector Double Ended	 461

Obwegeser Dissector Double Ended	 461

Obwegeser Dissector Double Ended	 461

Watson Cheyne Dissector Double Ended	 461

Watson Cheyne Obwegeser Dissector Double Ended	 462

Raspatory Wooden Handle	 462-463

Raspatory Plastic Handle	 463-464

Raspatory Wooden Handle	 464

Raspatory Wooden Handle Straight	 464

Semb Raspatory	 465

Doyen Left Raspatory	 465

Doyen Raspatory Right/Left	 466-467

Lane Trethowan Bone Lever	 467

Lane Bone Lever Serrated	 467

Cobb Spinal Elevator Steel Handle	 467-468

Watson Jones Bone Lever	 468

Wagner Bone Lever	 468

Hohmann Bone Levers	 469-472

Bone Levers	 473-474

Murphy Lane Bone Levers	 475

Cobb Spinal Elevator Long	 475

Cobb Spinal Elevator Extra Long	 476

Goose Neck Knee Retractor	 476

Femoral Head Impactor	 477

Swan Neck Gouge Wooden Handle	 477

Femoral Dislocation Lever	 477

Hip Osteotome Straight	 477

Bayonet Cement Gouge	 478

Box Chisel Wooden Handle	 478

Hip Extraction Chisel	 478

Bayonet Cement Gouge	 478

Capener Lamina Gouges	 479

Cement Splitting Osteotome	 479

Bayonet Cement Gouge	 479

Straight Cement Gouge	 479

Bayonet Hip Rasp	 480

Osteotome Curved Upwards	 480

Cement Chisel Angled Downwards	 480

Doubled Ended Bone Punch	 480
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Passow Bone Punch  

Description Length      Code 
Passow 2.5 mm 12 cm EA-2005-01
Passow 3.5 mm 12 cm EA-2005-02

Passow Bone Punch 

Description Length      Code 
Passow Bone Punch 2 mm 16 cm EA-2006-02
Passow Bone Punch 3 mm 16 cm EA-2006-03
Passow Bone Punch 4 mm 16 cm EA-2006-04
Passow Bone Punch 5 mm 16 cm EA-2006-05
Passow Bone Punch 6 mm 16 cm EA-2006-06
Passow Bone Punch 8 mm 16 cm EA-2006-08
Passow Bone Punch 10 mm 16 cm EA-2006-10

2,5 mm
3,5 mm

2 mm
3 mm
4 mm
5 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm

Caspar Bone Punch Wooden Handle 
3 mm
5 mm
8 mm

12 mm
14 mm
16 mm

Description Length      Code 
Casper Bone Punch 3 mm 20 cm EA-2007-03
Casper Bone Punch 5 mm 20 cm EA-2007-05
Casper Bone Punch 8 mm 20 cm EA-2007-08
Casper Bone Punch 12 mm 20 cm EA-2007-12
Casper Bone Punch 14 mm 20 cm EA-2007-14
Casper Bone Punch 16 mm 20 cm EA-2007-16
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Casper Bone Punch Plastic Handle 3 mm
5 mm
8 mm

12 mm
14 mm
16 mm

Description Length      Code 
Casper Bone Punch 3 mm 20 cm EA-2008-03
Casper Bone Punch 5 mm 20 cm EA-2008-05
Casper Bone Punch 8 mm 20 cm EA-2008-08
Casper Bone Punch 12 mm 20 cm EA-2008-12
Casper Bone Punch 14 mm 20 cm EA-2008-14
Casper Bone Punch 16 mm 20 cm EA-2008-16

Alexander Bone Lever 

Description Length      Code 
Alexander Bone Lever 2 mm 16 cm EA-2009-02
Alexander Bone Lever 3 mm 16 cm EA-2009-03
Alexander Bone Lever 4 mm 16 cm EA-2009-04

2 mm
3 mm
4 mm

Mini Lambotte Osteotome Straight  

Description Length      Code 
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 2 mm 12 cm EA-2247-02
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 3 mm 12 cm EA-2247-03
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 4 mm 12 cm EA-2247-04
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 5 mm 12 cm EA-2247-05
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 6 mm 12 cm EA-2247-06
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 8 mm 12 cm EA-2247-08
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 10 mm 12 cm EA-2247-10
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 12 mm 12 cm EA-2247-12
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Straight 15 mm 12 cm EA-2247-15

2 mm
3 mm
4 mm
5 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm
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Cottle Osteotome Straight 

Description Length      Code 
Cottle Osteotome Straight 4 mm 18 cm EA-2249-04
Cottle Osteotome Straight 6 mm 18 cm EA-2249-06
Cottle Osteotome Straight 8 mm 18 cm EA-2249-08
Cottle Osteotome Straight 10 mm 18 cm EA-2249-10
Cottle Osteotome Straight 12 mm 18 cm EA-2249-12

4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm

Mini Lambotte Osteotome Curved 

Description Length      Code 
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 2 mm 12 cm EA-2248-02
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 3 mm 12 cm EA-2248-03
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 4 mm 12 cm EA-2248-04
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 5 mm 12 cm EA-2248-05
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 6 mm 12 cm EA-2248-06
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 8 mm 12 cm EA-2248-08
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 10 mm 12 cm EA-2248-10
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 12 mm 12 cm EA-2248-12
Mini-Lambotte Osteotome Curved 15 mm 12 cm EA-2248-15

2 mm
3 mm
4 mm
5 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm

Cottle Osteotome Straight Tapered 

Description Length      Code 
Cottle Osteotome Straight Tapered 18 cm EA-2251-08

8 mm
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Cottle Osteotome Curved 
4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm

Description Length      Code 
Cottle Osteotome Curved 4 mm 18 cm EA-2250-04
Cottle Osteotome Curved 6 mm 18 cm EA-2250-06
Cottle Osteotome Curved 8 mm 18 cm EA-2250-08
Cottle Osteotome Curved 10 mm 18 cm EA-2250-10
Cottle Osteotome Curved 12 mm 18 cm EA-2250-12

Stille Chisel Straight 

Description Length      Code 
Stille Chisel Straight 8 mm 20 cm EA-2251-08
Stille Chisel Straight 10 mm 20 cm EA-2251-10
Stille Chisel Straight 12 mm 20 cm EA-2251-12
Stille Chisel Straight 15 mm 20 cm EA-2251-15
Stille Chisel Straight 20 mm 20 cm EA-2251-20
Stille Chisel Straight 26 mm 20 cm EA-2251-25

8 mm
10 mm
12 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm

Stille Osteotome Straight 
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm

Description Length      Code 
Stille Osteotome Straight 8 mm 18 cm EA-2252-08
Stille Osteotome Straight 10 mm 18 cm EA-2252-10
Stille Osteotome Straight 12 mm 18 cm EA-2252-12
Stille Osteotome Straight 15 mm 18 cm EA-2252-15
Stille Osteotome Straight  20 mm 18 cm EA-2252-20
Stille Osteotome Straight  26 mm 18 cm EA-2252-25
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Stille Osteotome Straight 
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm
30 mm

Description Length      Code 
Stille Osteotome Straight 6 mm 24 cm EA-2254-06
Stille Osteotome Straight  8 mm 24 cm EA-2254-08
Stille Osteotome Straight 10 mm 24 cm EA-2254-10
Stille Osteotome Straight 12 mm 24 cm EA-2254-12
Stille Osteotome Straight 15 mm 24 cm EA-2254-15
Stille Osteotome Straight 20 mm 24 cm EA-2254-20
Stille Osteotome Straight 25 mm 24 cm EA-2254-25
Stille Osteotome Straight 30 mm 24 cm EA-2254-30

Stille Gouge Straight 

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm

Description Length      Code 
Stille Osteotome Straight 6 mm 20 cm EA-2253-06
Stille Osteotome Straight 8 mm 20 cm EA-2253-08
Stille Osteotome Straight 10 mm 20 cm EA-2253-10
Stille Osteotome Straight 12 mm 20 cm EA-2253-12
Stille Osteotome Straight 15 mm 20 cm EA-2253-15
Stille Osteotome Straight 20 mm 20 cm EA-2253-20
Stille Osteotome Straight 25 mm 20 cm EA-2253-25
Stille Osteotome Straight 30 mm 20 cm EA-2253-30

Description Length      Code 
Stille Gouge Straight 10 mm 20 cm EA-2257-10
Stille Gouge Straight 12 mm 20 cm EA-2257-12
Stille Gouge Straight 15 mm 20 cm EA-2257-15
Stille Gouge Straight 20 mm 20 cm EA-2257-20
Stille Gouge Straight 25 mm 20 cm EA-2257-25
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Stille Osteotome Curved 

6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm
30 mm

Walter Gouge Angled Walter Gouge Angled 

10 mm
15 mm

Description Length      Code 
Stille Osteotome Curved 6 mm 20 cm EA-2255-06
Stille Osteotome Curved 8 mm 20 cm EA-2255-08
Stille Osteotome Curved 10 mm 20 cm EA-2255-10
Stille Osteotome Curved 12 mm 20 cm EA-2255-12
Stille Osteotome Curved 15 mm 20 cm EA-2255-15
Stille Osteotome Curved 20 mm 20 cm EA-2255-20
Stille Osteotome Curved 25 mm 20 cm EA-2255-25
Stille Osteotome Curved 30 mm 20 cm EA-2255-30

Description Length      Code 
Stille Osteotome Curved 6 mm 24 cm EA-2256-06
Stille Osteotome Curved 8 mm 24 cm EA-2256-08
Stille Osteotome Curved 10 mm 24 cm EA-2256-10
Stille Osteotome Curved 12 mm 24 cm EA-2256-12
Stille Osteotome Curved 15 mm 24 cm EA-2256-15
Stille Osteotome Curved 20 mm 24 cm EA-2256-20
Stille Osteotome Curved 25 mm 24 cm EA-2256-25
Stille Osteotome Curved 30 mm 24 cm EA-2256-30

Description Length      Code 
Walter Gouge Angled 10 mm 20 cm EA-2258-10
Walter Gouge Angled 15 mm 20 cm EA-2258-15
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Lexer Osteotome Curved Wooden Handle Long 

Description	 Length	      Code 
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 6 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-06
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 8 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-08
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 10 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-10
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 13 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-13
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 15 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-15
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 18 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-18
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 20 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-20
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 22 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-22
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 25 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-25
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 30 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-30
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 38 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-38
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 44 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-44
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 50 mm	 22 cm	 EA-2259-50

Description	 Length	      Code 
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 6 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-06
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 8 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-08
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 10 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-10
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 13 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-13
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 15 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-15
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 18 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-18
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 20 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-20
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 22 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-22
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 25 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-25
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 30 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-30
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 38 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-38
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 44 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-44
Lexer Osteotome Wooden Handle Curved 50 mm	 30 cm	 EA-2260-50
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Tessier Osteotome Straight 
2 mm
3 mm
5 mm
7 mm

10 mm
14 mm
16 mm

Tessier Osteotome Curved 

Description Length      Code 
Tessier Osteotome Straight 2 mm 16 cm EA-2261-02
Tessier Osteotome Straight 3 mm 16 cm EA-2261-03
Tessier Osteotome Straight 5 mm 16 cm EA-2261-05
Tessier Osteotome Straight 7 mm 16 cm EA-2261-07
Tessier Osteotome Straight 10 mm 16 cm EA-2261-10
Tessier Osteotome Straight 14 mm 16 cm EA-2261-14
Tessier Osteotome Straight 16 mm 16 cm EA-2261-16

5 mm
7 mm

10 mm

Description Length      Code 
Tessier Osteotome Curved 5 mm 16 cm EA-2262-05
Tessier Osteotome Curved 7 mm 16 cm EA-2262-07
Tessier Osteotome Curved 10 mm 16 cm EA-2262-10
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Golden Tip Mini Lambotte Osteotomes 

Description Length      Code 
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Straight 2 mm 16 cm EA-2263-02
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Straight 4 mm 16 cm EA-2263-04
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Straight 6 mm 16 cm EA-2263-06
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Straight 8 mm 16 cm EA-2263-08
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Straight 10 mm 16 cm EA-2263-10
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Straight 12 mm 16 cm EA-2263-12
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Straight 15 mm 16 cm EA-2263-15

Description Length      Code 
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Curved 2 mm 16 cm EA-2264-02
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Curved 4 mm 16 cm EA-2264-04
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Curved 6 mm 16 cm EA-2264-06
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Curved 8 mm 16 cm EA-2264-08
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Curved 10 mm 16 cm EA-2264-10
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Curved 12 mm 16 cm EA-2264-12
Gold Lambotte Wooden Handle Curved 15 mm 16 cm EA-2264-15
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Black Handle Mini Lambotte Osteotomes 

Description	 Length	      Code 
Black Handle Lambotte Straight 2 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2265-02
Black Handle Lambotte Straight 4 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2265-04
Black Handle Lambotte Straight 6 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2265-06
Black Handle Lambotte Straight  8 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2265-08
Black Handle Lambotte Straight 10 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2265-10
Black Handle Lambotte Straight 12 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2265-12
Black Handle Lambotte Straight 15 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2265-15

Description	 Length	      Code 
Black Handle Lambotte Curved 2 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2266-02
Black Handle Lambotte Curved 4 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2266-04
Black Handle Lambotte Curved 6 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2266-06
Black Handle Lambotte Curved 8 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2266-08
Black Handle Lambotte Curved 10 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2266-10
Black Handle Lambotte Curved 12 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2266-12
Black Handle Lambotte Curved 15 mm	 16 cm	 EA-2266-15
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Lambotte Osteotomes Straight 4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
13 mm
15 mm
18 mm
20 mm
25 mm
30 mm
38 mm
44 mm
50 mm

Description Length      Code 
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 4 mm 24 cm EA-2492-04
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 6 mm 24 cm EA-2492-06
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 8 mm 24 cm EA-2492-08
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 10 mm 24 cm EA-2492-10
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 13 mm 24 cm EA-2492-13
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 15 mm 24 cm EA-2492-15
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 18 mm 24 cm EA-2492-18
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 20 mm 24 cm EA-2492-20
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 25 mm 24 cm EA-2492-25
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 30 mm 24 cm EA-2492-30
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 38 mm 24 cm EA-2492-38
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 44 mm 24 cm EA-2492-44
Lambotte Osteotome Straight 50 mm 24 cm EA-2492-50
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Lambotte Osteotomes Curved 4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
13 mm
15 mm
18 mm
20 mm
25 mm
30 mm
38 mm
44 mm
50 mm

Description Length      Code 
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 4 mm 24 cm EA-2493-04
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 6 mm 24 cm EA-2493-06
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 8 mm 24 cm EA-2493-08
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 10 mm 24 cm EA-2493-10
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 13 mm 24 cm EA-2493-13
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 15 mm 24 cm EA-2493-15
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 18 mm 24 cm EA-2493-18
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 20 mm 24 cm EA-2493-20
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 25 mm 24 cm EA-2493-25
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 30 mm 24 cm EA-2493-30
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 38 mm 24 cm EA-2493-38
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 44 mm 24 cm EA-2493-44
Lambotte Osteotome Curved 50 mm 24 cm EA-2493-50
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Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Straight 

Description Length      Code 
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Straight 4 mm 16 cm EA-2495-04
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Straight 6 mm 16 cm EA-2495-06
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Straight 8 mm 16 cm EA-2495-08
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Straight 10 mm 16 cm EA-2495-10
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Straight 12 mm 16 cm EA-2495-12
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Straight 14 mm 16 cm EA-2495-14
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Straight 16 mm 16 cm EA-2495-16

4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
14 mm
16 mm

4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
14 mm
16 mm

Description Length      Code 
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved 4 mm 16 cm EA-2494-04
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved 6 mm 16 cm EA-2494-06
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved 8 mm 16 cm EA-2494-08
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved 10 mm 16 cm EA-2494-10
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved 12 mm 16 cm EA-2494-12
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved 14 mm 16 cm EA-2494-14
Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved 16 mm 16 cm EA-2494-16

Dautrey-Munro Osteotome Curved 
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Obwegeser Osteotome Straight 

3 mm
4 mm
6 mm

Obwegeser Osteotome Graduated 

4 mm
6 mm
9 mm

Description Length      Code 
Obwegeser Osteotome Graduated Curved 4 mm 15 cm EA-2497-04
Obwegeser Osteotome Graduated Curved 6 mm 15 cm EA-2497-06
Obwegeser Osteotome Graduated Curved 9 mm 15 cm EA-2497-09

Description Length      Code 
Obwegeser Osteotome Straight 3 mm 15 cm EA-2496-03
Obwegeser Osteotome Straight 4 mm 15 cm EA-2496-04
Obwegeser Osteotome Straight 6 mm 15 cm EA-2496-06

10 mm
15 mm
20 mm
30 mm

Description Length      Code 
Tessier Osteotome Straight 10 mm 20 cm EA-2498-10
Tessier Osteotome Straight 15 mm 20 cm EA-2498-15
Tessier Osteotome Straight 20 mm 20 cm EA-2498-20
Tessier Osteotome Straight 30 mm 20 cm EA-2498-30

Tessier Osteotome Straight 



OS
TE

OT
OM

ES
  G

OU
GE

S A
ND

 B
ON

E L
EV

ER
S  

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

450

Tessier Osteotome Curved 

Description Length      Code 
Tessier Osteotome Curved 10 mm 20 cm EA-2499-10
Tessier Osteotome Curved 15 mm 20 cm EA-2499-15

Niederdellmann Osteotome Curved 

8 mm
10 mm

Description Length      Code 
Niederdellmann Osteotome Curved 8 mm 25 cm EA-2500-08
Niederdellmann Osteotome Curved 10 mm 25 cm EA-2500-10

Hoke Osteotome Straight Hoke Osteotome Straight 

3 mm
5 mm
6 mm
8 mm
9 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hoke Osteotome Straight 3 mm 17 cm EA-2501-03
Hoke Osteotome Straight 5 mm 17 cm EA-2501-05
Hoke Osteotome Straight 6 mm 17 cm EA-2501-06
Hoke Osteotome Straight 8 mm 17 cm EA-2501-08
Hoke Osteotome Straight 9 mm 17 cm EA-2501-09

10 mm
15 mm



OS
TE

OT
OM

ES
  G

OU
GE

S A
ND

 B
ON

E L
EV

ER
S  

451

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

Hoke Osteotome Curved 
3 mm
5 mm
6 mm
8 mm
9 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hoke Osteotome Curved 3 mm 17 cm EA-2502-03
Hoke Osteotome Curved 5 mm 17 cm EA-2502-05
Hoke Osteotome Curved 6 mm 17 cm EA-2502-06
Hoke Osteotome Curved 8 mm 17 cm EA-2502-08
Hoke Osteotome Curved 9 mm 17 cm EA-2502-09

Hibbs Osteotome Straight 
6 mm
9 mm

13 mm
16 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hibbs Osteotome Straight 6 mm 25 cm EA-2503-06
Hibbs Osteotome Straight 9 mm 25 cm EA-2503-09
Hibbs Osteotome Straight 13 mm 25 cm EA-2503-13
Hibbs Osteotome Straight 16 mm 25 cm EA-2503-16
Hibbs Osteotome Straight 19 mm 25 cm EA-2503-19
Hibbs Osteotome Straight 25 mm 25 cm EA-2503-25
Hibbs Osteotome Straight 32 mm 25 cm EA-2503-32

Hibbs Osteotome Curved 

Description Length      Code 
Hibbs Osteotome Curved 6 mm 25 cm EA-2504-06
Hibbs Osteotome Curved 13 mm 25 cm EA-2504-13
Hibbs Osteotome Curved 19 mm 25 cm EA-2504-19
Hibbs Osteotome Curved 25 mm 25 cm EA-2504-25
Hibbs Osteotome Curved 32 mm 25 cm EA-2504-32

6 mm
13 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm
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Hibbs Chisel Straight 

6 mm
13 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm

Hibbs Gouge Curved 
6 mm

13 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hibbs Chisel Straight 6 mm 25 cm EA-2505-06
Hibbs Chisel Straight 13 mm 25 cm EA-2505-13
Hibbs Chisel Straight 19 mm 25 cm EA-2505-19
Hibbs Chisel Straight 25 mm 25 cm EA-2505-25
Hibbs Chisel Straight 32 mm 25 cm EA-2505-32

Description Length      Code 
Hibbs Gouge Curved 6 mm 25 cm EA-2506-06
Hibbs Gouge Curved 13 mm 25 cm EA-2506-13
Hibbs Gouge Curved 19 mm 25 cm EA-2506-19
Hibbs Gouge Curved 25 mm 25 cm EA-2506-25
Hibbs Gouge Curved 32 mm 25 cm EA-2506-32

Hibbs Gouge Straight 
6 mm

13 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hibbs Gouge Straight 6 mm 25 cm EA-2507-06
Hibbs Gouge Straight 13 mm 25 cm EA-2507-13
Hibbs Gouge Straight 19 mm 25 cm EA-2507-19
Hibbs Gouge Straight 25 mm 25 cm EA-2507-25
Hibbs Gouge Straight 32 mm 25 cm EA-2507-32
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Smith Peterson Osteotome Straight 

Description Length      Code 
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 6 mm 20 cm EA-2508-06
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 9 mm 20 cm EA-2508-09
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 13 mm 20 cm EA-2508-13
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 16 mm 20 cm EA-2508-16
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 19 mm 20 cm EA-2508-19
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 25 mm 20 cm EA-2508-25
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 32 mm 20 cm EA-2508-32

6 mm
9 mm

13 mm
16 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm

Smith Peterson Osteotome Curved 

Description Length      Code 
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 6 mm 20 cm EA-2510-06
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 9 mm 20 cm EA-2510-09
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 13 mm 20 cm EA-2510-13
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 16 mm 20 cm EA-2510-16
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 19 mm 20 cm EA-2510-19
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 25 mm 20 cm EA-2510-25
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 32 mm 20 cm EA-2510-32

6 mm
9 mm

13 mm
16 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm

Description Length      Code 
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 6 mm 24 cm EA-2511-06
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 9 mm 24 cm EA-2511-09
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 13 mm 24 cm EA-2511-13
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 16 mm 24 cm EA-2511-16
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 19 mm 24 cm EA-2511-19
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 25 mm 24 cm EA-2511-25
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Curved 32 mm 24 cm EA-2511-32

Description Length      Code 
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 6 mm 24 cm EA-2509-06
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 9 mm 24 cm EA-2509-09
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 13 mm 24 cm EA-2509-13
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 16 mm 24 cm EA-2509-16
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 19 mm 24 cm EA-2509-19
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 25 mm 24 cm EA-2509-25
Smith-Peterson Osteotome Straight 32 mm 24 cm EA-2509-32
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6 mm
9 mm

13 mm
16 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm

Smith Peterson Gouge Curved 

6 mm
9 mm

13 mm
16 mm
19 mm
25 mm
32 mm

Smith Peterson Gouge Straight 

Description Length      Code 
Smith-Peterson Gouge Straight 6 mm 20 cm EA-2512-06
Smith-Peterson Gouge Straight 9 mm 20 cm EA-2512-09
Smith-Peterson Gouge Straight 13 mm 20 cm EA-2512-13
Smith-Peterson Gouge Straight 16 mm 20 cm EA-2512-16
Smith-Peterson Gouge Straight 19 mm 20 cm EA-2512-19
Smith-Peterson Gouge Straight 25 mm 20 cm EA-2512-25
Smith-Peterson Gouge Straight 32 mm 20 cm EA-2512-32

Description Length      Code 
Smith-Peterson Gouge Curved 6 mm 20 cm EA-2513-06
Smith-Peterson Gouge Curved 9 mm 20 cm EA-2513-09
Smith-Peterson Gouge Curved 13 mm 20 cm EA-2513-13
Smith-Peterson Gouge Curved 16 mm 20 cm EA-2513-16
Smith-Peterson Gouge Curved 19 mm 20 cm EA-2513-19
Smith-Peterson Gouge Curved 25 mm 20 cm EA-2513-25
Smith-Peterson Gouge Curved 32 mm 20 cm EA-2513-32
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Wooden Handle Chisel Set Code : EA-2515-00  

5 mm
10 mm
16 mm
25 mm

5 mm
10 mm
16 mm
25 mm

50 mm
60 mm
70 mm

Description Length      Code 
Osteotome Straight 5 mm 19 cm EA-2516-05
Osteotome Straight 10 mm 19 cm EA-2516-10
Osteotome Straight 16 mm 19 cm EA-2516-16
Osteotome Straight 25 mm 19 cm EA-2516-25

Description Length      Code 
Gouge Straight 50 mm 19 cm EA-2517-50
Gouge Straight 60 mm 19 cm EA-2517-60
Gouge Straight 70 mm 19 cm EA-2517-70

Description Length      Code 
Chisel Straight 5 mm 19 cm EA-2515-05
Chisel Straight 10 mm 19 cm EA-2515-10
Chisel Straight 16 mm 19 cm EA-2515-16
Chisel Straight 25 mm 19 cm EA-2515-25
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Lexer Mini Osteotome Straight  Wooden Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 4 mm 19 cm EA-2518-04
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 6 mm 19 cm EA-2518-06
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 8 mm 19 cm EA-2518-08
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 10 mm 19 cm EA-2518-10
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 12 mm 19 cm EA-2518-12
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 15 mm 19 cm EA-2518-15

4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm

Lexer Mini Osteotome Straight Plastic Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 4 mm 19 cm EA-2519-04
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 6 mm 19 cm EA-2519-06
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 8 mm 19 cm EA-2519-08
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 10 mm 19 cm EA-2519-10
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 12 mm 19 cm EA-2519-12
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 15 mm 19 cm EA-2519-15

4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm

4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm

Lexer Mini Gouge Straight Wooden Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 4 mm 19 cm EA-2520-04
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 6 mm 19 cm EA-2520-06
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 8 mm 19 cm EA-2520-08
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 10 mm 19 cm EA-2520-10
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 12 mm 19 cm EA-2520-12
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4 mm
6 mm
8 mm

10 mm
12 mm

Lexer Mini Gouge Straight Plastic Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 4 mm 19 cm EA-2521-04
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 6 mm 19 cm EA-2521-06
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 8 mm 19 cm EA-2521-08
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 10 mm 19 cm EA-2521-10
Lexer-Mini Gouge Straight 12 mm 19 cm EA-2521-12

5 mm
7 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm
30 mm

Lexer Mini Osteotome Straight Wooden Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 5 mm 22 cm EA-2522-05
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 7 mm 22 cm EA-2522-07
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 10 mm 22 cm EA-2522-10
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 12 mm 22 cm EA-2522-12
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 15 mm 22 cm EA-2522-15
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 20 mm 22 cm EA-2522-20
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 25 mm 22 cm EA-2522-25
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 30 mm 22 cm EA-2522-30

5 mm
7 mm

10 mm
12 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm
30 mm

Lexer Mini Osteotome Straight Plastic Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 5 mm 22 cm EA-2523-05
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 7 mm 22 cm EA-2523-07
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 10 mm 22 cm EA-2523-10
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 12 mm 22 cm EA-2523-12
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 15 mm 22 cm EA-2523-15
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 20 mm 22 cm EA-2523-20
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 25 mm 22 cm EA-2523-25
Lexer-Mini Osteotome Straight 30 mm 22 cm EA-2523-30
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Dahmen Gouge Wooden Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Dahmen Gouge Angled 4 mm 30 cm EA-2533-04
Dahmen Gouge Angled 5 mm 30 cm EA-2533-05
Dahmen Gouge Angled 8 mm 30 cm EA-2533-08
Dahmen Gouge Angled 10 mm 30 cm EA-2533-10
Dahmen Gouge Angled 15 mm 30 cm EA-2533-15
Dahmen Gouge Angled 20 mm 30 cm EA-2533-20
Dahmen Gouge Angled 25 mm 30 cm EA-2533-25

4 mm
5 mm
8 mm

10 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm

Description Length      Code 
Dahmen Gouge Straight 4 mm 30 cm EA-2532-04
Dahmen Gouge Straight 5 mm 30 cm EA-2532-05
Dahmen Gouge Straight 8 mm 30 cm EA-2532-08
Dahmen Gouge Straight 10 mm 30 cm EA-2532-10
Dahmen Gouge Straight 15 mm 30 cm EA-2532-15
Dahmen Gouge Straight 20 mm 30 cm EA-2532-20
Dahmen Gouge Straight 25 mm 30 cm EA-2532-25
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Dahmen Osteotome Wooden Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Dahmen Osteotome Straight 4 mm 30 cm EA-2534-04
Dahmen Osteotome Straight 5 mm 30 cm EA-2534-05
Dahmen Osteotome Straight 8 mm 30 cm EA-2534-08
Dahmen Osteotome Straight 10 mm 30 cm EA-2534-10
Dahmen Osteotome Straight 15 mm 30 cm EA-2534-15
Dahmen Osteotome Straight 20 mm 30 cm EA-2534-20
Dahmen Osteotome Straight 25 mm 30 cm EA-2534-25

Description Length      Code 
Dahmen Osteotome Angled 4 mm 30 cm EA-2535-04
Dahmen Osteotome Angled  5 mm 30 cm EA-2535-05
Dahmen Osteotome Angled  8 mm 30 cm EA-2535-08
Dahmen Osteotome Angled 10 mm 30 cm EA-2535-10
Dahmen Osteotome Angled 15 mm 30 cm EA-2535-15
Dahmen Osteotome Angled 20 mm 30 cm EA-2535-20
Dahmen Osteotome Angled 25 mm 30 cm EA-2535-25

4 mm
5 mm
8 mm

10 mm
15 mm
20 mm
25 mm

Killian Dissector Double Ended 

4 mm

Description Length      Code 
Killian Dissector Double Ended  18 cm EA-2540-18
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Killian Dissector Double Ended 

4.5 mm

Allerdyce Dissector Double Ended 

6.5 mm

Description Length      Code 
Killian Dissector Double Ended  18 cm EA-2541-18

Description Length      Code 
Allerdyce Dissector Double Ended  21 cm EA-2542--21

Killian Dissector Double Ended 

4.5 mm

Description Length      Code 
Killian Dissector Double Ended  21 cm EA-2543-21

McDonald Dissector Double Ended 

Description Length      Code 
McDonald Dissector Double Ended  19 cm EA-2544-19
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Cohen Dissector Double Ended 

Description Length      Code 
Cohen Dissector Double Ended  24 cm EA-2545-24

6 mm

Obwegeser Dissector Double Ended 

Description Length      Code 
Obwegeser Dissector Double Ended  21 cm EA-2546-21

Obwegeser Dissector Double Ended 

Description Length      Code 
Obwegeser Dissector Double Ended  21 cm EA-2547-21

6 mm

6 mm

Watson Cheyne Dissector Double Ended 

2.5 mm

Description Length      Code 
Watson-Cheyne Dissector Double Ended  13 cm EA-2548-13
Watson-Cheyne Dissector Double Ended  19 cm EA-2548-19
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Description Length      Code 
Watson-Cheyne Obwegeser Dissector 9.5 mmx10 mm 17 cm EA-2549-17

Watson Cheyne Obwegeser Dissector Double Ended 

9.5 mm 10 mm

Description Length      Code 
Raspatory Curved 13 mm  19 cm EA-2550-19
Raspatory Straight 13 mm  19 cm EA-2551-19

Raspatory Wooden Handle 

13 mm

13 mm

Raspatory Plastic Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Raspatory Curved 13 mm  19 cm EA-2552-19
Raspatory Straight 13 mm  19 cm EA-2553-19
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Raspatory Plastic Handle 

6 mm 3 mm 6 mm 6 mm

Description Length      Code 
Raspatory Straight 6 mm  19 cm EA-2554-19
Raspatory Curved 3 mm  19 cm EA-2555-19
Raspatory Curved 6 mm  19 cm EA-2556-19
Raspatory Curved Round 6 mm  19 cm EA-2557-19

Raspatory Wooden Handle 

6 mm 3 mm 6 mm 6 mm

Description Length      Code 
Raspatory Straight 6 mm  19 cm EA-2558-19
Raspatory Curved 3 mm  19 cm EA-2559-19
Raspatory Curved 6 mm  19 cm EA-2560-19
Raspatory Curved Round 6 mm  19 cm EA-2561-19

14 mm

Raspatory Wooden Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Raspatory Straight 14 mm 20 cm EA-2562-20
Raspatory Curved 14 mm 20 cm EA-2563-20
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464

14 mm

Raspatory Plastic Handle 

Description Length      Code 
Raspatory Straight 20 mm 20 cm EA-2567-20

20 mm

Raspatory Wooden Handle Straight 

Description Length      Code 
Raspatory Straight 14 mm 20 cm EA-2564-20
Raspatory Curved 14 mm 20 cm EA-2565-20

Description Length      Code 
Raspatory Straight 20 mm 20 cm EA-2568-20

20 mm

Raspatory Plastic Handle Straight 
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Description Length      Code 
Semb Raspatory 12 mm 19 cm EA-2569-19
Semb Raspatory 12 mm 22 cm EA-2570-22
Semb Raspatory 13 mm 19 cm EA-2571-19
Semb Raspatory 13 mm 22 cm EA-2572-22
Semb Raspatory 13 mm 23 cm EA-2573-23
Semb Raspatory 15 mm 23 cm EA-2574-23

12 mm

Description Length      Code 
Doyen Left Raspatory 17 cm EA-2575-17

Doyen Left Raspatory 

Semb Raspatory 

13 mm

15 mm
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Doyen Right Raspatory 

Doyen Left Raspatory 

Doyen Right Raspatory 

Description Length      Code 
Doyen Right Raspatory 17 cm EA-2576-17

Description Length      Code 
Doyen Left Raspatory 21 cm EA-2577-21

Description Length      Code 
Doyen Right Raspatory 21 cm EA-2578-21

Description Length      Code 
Doyen Left Raspatory 24 cm EA-2579-24

Doyen Left Raspatory 
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Doyen Right Raspatory 

Description Length      Code 
Lane-Trethowan Bone Lever 21 cm EA-2581-21

Lane Trethowan Bone Lever 

Description Length      Code 
Lane Bone Lever 26 cm EA-2582-26

Lane Bone Lever Serrated 

Description Length      Code 
Cobb Elevator 10 mm 28 cm EA-2583-10
Cobb Elevator 13 mm 28 cm EA-2583-13
Cobb Elevator 19 mm 28 cm EA-2583-19
Cobb Elevator 25 mm 28 cm EA-2583-25

Cobb Spinal Elevator Steel Handle 

10 mm 13 mm 19 mm 25 mm

Description Length      Code 
Doyen Right Raspatory 24 cm EA-2580-24
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Description Length      Code 
Watson-Jones Bone Lever 28 cm EA-2585-28

Watson Jones Bone Lever 

Description Length      Code 
Wagner Bone Lever 33 cm EA-2587-33

Wagner Bone Lever 

Cobb Spinal Elevator Wooden Handle 

10 mm 13 mm 19 mm 25 mm

Description Length      Code 
Cobb Elevator 10mm 20 cm EA-2584-10
Cobb Elevator 13mm 20 cm EA-2584-13
Cobb Elevator 19mm 20 cm EA-2584-19
Cobb Elevator 25mm 20 cm EA-2584-25
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Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 8 mm 22 cm EA-2590-08

Hohmann Bone Levers 
8 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 10 mm 22 cm EA-2591-10

10 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 18 mm 24 cm EA-2592-18

18 mm
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Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 44 mm 24 cm EA-2593-44

Hohmann Bone Levers 

44 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 65 mm 26 cm EA-2594-65

65 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 24 mm 26 cm EA-2595-24

24 mm
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Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 34 mm 29 cm EA-2596-34

Hohmann Bone Levers 

34 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 25 mm 27 cm EA-2597-25

25 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 24 mm 25 cm EA-2598-24

24 mm
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Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 43 mm 24 cm EA-2599-43

Hohmann Bone Levers 
43 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 30 mm 27 cm EA-2600-30

30 mm

Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 33 mm 28 cm EA-2601-33

33 mm
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Description Length      Code 
Hohmann Bone Lever 17 mm 22 cm EA-2602-17

Bone Levers
17 mm

Description Length      Code 
Wagner Bone Lever 17 mm 24 cm EA-2603-17

17 mm

Description Length      Code 
Wagner Bone Lever 15 mm 27 cm EA-2604-15

15 mm
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Description Length      Code 
Aldinger Bone Lever 24 mm 27 cm EA-2605-24

Bone Levers 

24 mm

Description Length      Code 
Murphy-Lane Bone Lever 18 x 30 mm 30 cm EA-2606-30

18 x 30 mm

Description Length      Code 
Backwards Bone Lever 22 mm 30 cm EA-2607-22

22 mm
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Description Length      Code 
Murphy-Lane Bone Lever 35 mm 30 cm EA-2608-35

Murphy Lane Bone Levers 

35 mm

Description Length      Code 
Murphy-Lane Bone Lever 37 mm 35 cm EA-2609-37

37 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator Long 

10 mm                     15 mm                      20 mm                     25 mm                      30 mm

Description Length      Code 
Cobb Elevator 10 mm 35 cm EA-2610-10
Cobb Elevator 15 mm 35 cm EA-2610-15
Cobb Elevator 20 mm 35 cm EA-2610-20
Cobb Elevator 25 mm 35 cm EA-2610-25
Cobb Elevator 30 mm 35 cm EA-2610-30
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Cobb Spinal Elevator Extra Long 

Description Length      Code 
Cobb Elevator 10 mm 45 cm EA-2611-10
Cobb Elevator 15 mm 45 cm EA-2611-15
Cobb Elevator 20 mm 45 cm EA-2611-20
Cobb Elevator 25 mm 45 cm EA-2611-25
Cobb Elevator 30 mm 45 cm EA-2611-30

Goose Neck Knee Retractor

Description  Size Code
Goose Neck Knee Retractor 28 cm ED-2612-28

10 mm                     15 mm                      20 mm                     25 mm                      30 mm
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Description	 Length	 Code	

Wooden Handle Head Impactor 	 22 cm	 ED-1205-22

Description	 Length	 Code	

Wooden Handle Swan Neck Gouge 26 mm  	 28 cm	 ED-1206-28

Description	 Length	 Code	

Wooden Handle Femoral Lever 25 mm 	 31 cm	 ED-1207-31

Description	 Length	 Code	

Wooden Handle Hip Osteotome Straight 7 mm Blade  	 30 cm	 ED-1208-30

Femoral Head Impactor

Swan Neck Gouge Wooden Handle

Femoral Dislocation Lever

Hip Osteotome Straight
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Description Length Code 

Wooden Handle Bayonet Cement Gouge   35 cm ED-1209-35

Description Length Code 

Wooden Handle Box Chisel 32 x 7 mm   29 cm ED-1210-29

Description Length Code 

Wooden Handle Hip Extraction Chisel 8 mm 32 cm ED-1211-32

Description Length Code 

Wooden Handle Bayonet Cement Gouge 10 mm 40 cm ED-1212-40

Bayonet Cement Gouge

Box Chisel Wooden Handle

Hip Extraction Chisel

Bayonet Cement Gouge
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Description Length 

Wooden Handle Bayonet Cement Gouge 8 mm  32 cm

Code 

ED-1216-32

Description

Capener Gouge Wooden Handle

Capener Gouge Wooden Handle

Capener Gouge Wooden Handle

Capener Gouge Wooden Handle

Code 

ED-1214-06

ED-1214-08

ED-1214-11

ED-1214-16

Size

 6 mm

8 mm

11 mm

16 mm

Length 

23 cm

23 cm

23 cm

23 cm

Description Length 

Wooden Handle Cement Splitting Osteotome Curved 10 mm 30 cm

Code 

ED-1215-30

Description Length 

Wooden Handle Cement Gouge Straight 7 mm 30 cm
Code 

ED-1217-30

Capener Lamina Gouges

Cement Splitting Osteotome

Bayonet Cement Gouge

Straight Cement Gouge
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Description Length 

Wooden Handle Bayonet Rasp  45 cm

Code 

ED-1218-45

Description Length 

Wooden Handle Osteotome Curved Upwards 15 mm 30 cm

Code 

ED-1219-30

Description Length 

Wooden Handle Bayonet Cement Chisel Angled Downwards 10 mm  35 cm

Code 

ED-1220-35

Description

Double Ended Bone Punch

Double Ended Bone Punch

Double Ended Bone Punch

Double Ended Bone Punch

Code 

ED-1221-01

ED-1221-02

ED-1221-03

ED-1221-04

Size

6 mm x 10 mm

8 mm x 11 mm

6 mm x 13 mm

13 mm x 19 mm

Length 

23 cm

23 cm

23 cm

23 cm

Bayonet Hip Rasp

Osteotome Curved Upwards

Cement Chisel Angled Downwards

Doubled Ended Bone Punch
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Kerrison Upcut Standard Foot Plate	 484

Round Handle Kerrison Upcut Standard Foot Plate	 485

Kerrison Down Cut Standard Foot Plate	 486

Semi Take Apart Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate Black Coated	 487

Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate Silicone Handle	 488

Kerrison Upcut Standard Foot Plate	 489

Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate	 490

Kerrison Down Cut Thin Foot Plate	 491

Foraminotomy Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate	 491

Round Handle Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate	 492

Kerrison Upcut - AFS Ejection Thin Foot Plate	 493

Kerrison Upcut AFS Detachable Thin Foot Plate	 494

Ferris Smith Kerrison AFS Detachable Thin Foot Plate	 495

Ferris Smith Bayonet Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate	 496

Love-Kerrison Bayonet Upcut Thin Foot Plate	 497

Love-Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate	 498

Love-Kerrison 90 Degree Down Cut Thin Foot Plate	 499

Love Kerrison Detachable Kerrison Upcut	 500

Kerrison Mastoid Rongeurs	 501

Raney Laminectomy Rongeurs	 501

Black Line Kerrison Laminectomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate / Bone Ejector	 502

Kerrison Laminectomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate / Bone Ejector	 502

Kerrison Laminectomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate 16mm Opening	 503

Kerrison Laminectomy Upcut Extra Thin Foot Plate	 503

Clean Wave Kerrison Upcut 130 Degree Thin Foot Plate	 504

Long Anterior Kerrison Laminectomy Punch	 504

Curved Foraminotomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate	 505

Prime Punch, Clever, Simple and Flexible	 506-508

Ferris Smith Intervertebral Disc Rongeurs	 509

Intervertebral Disc Rongeurs	 510

Index
Kerrison Upcuts

and Disc Rongeurs
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Intervertebral Disc Rongeurs Take Apart	 511

Micro Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Up Angled	 512

Micro Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Straight	 512

Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Straight	 513

Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Up Angled  	 514

Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Down Angled	 514

Caspar Disc Rongeur	 515

Schlesinger Toothed Rongeur Straight	 516

Williams Discectomy Rongeur Straight	 516

Pea Pod Disc Rongeur Straight	 517

Beck Disc Rongeur Straight	 517

Munich Grasping Forceps Toothed	 518

Decker Rongeur Straight	 518

Nicola Micro Cupped Biopsy Forceps	 518

Clean Wave Intervertebral Disc Rongeur	 519

Ferris Smith Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Straight	 520

Anterior Disc Rongeur Straight	 521
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Kerrison Upcut Standard Foot Plate 

UPCUT 130°

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number

18 cm EA-5714-18 EA-5724-18 EA-5734-18 EA-5744-18 EA-5754-18 EA-5764-18 

20 cm EA-5814-20 EA-5824-20 EA-5834-20 EA-5844-20 EA-5854-20 EA-5864-20 

23 cm EA-5914-23 EA-5924-23 EA-5934-23 EA-5944-23 EA-5954-23 EA-5964-23 

25 cm EA-5914-25 EA-5924-25 EA-5934-25 EA-5944-25 EA-5954-25 EA-5964-25 

28 cm EA-5914-28 EA-5924-28 EA-5934-28 EA-5944-28 EA-5954-28 EA-5964-28 

30 cm EA-5914-30 EA-5924-30 EA-5934-30 EA-5944-30 EA-5954-30 EA-5964-30



KE
RR

IS
ON

 U
PC

UT
S 

AN
D 

DI
SC

 R
ON

GE
UR

S

485

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

R = ROUND HANDLE

UPCUT 130°

Round Handle Kerrison Upcut Standard Foot Plate

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number

18 cm EA-5714-18R EA-5724-18R EA-5734-18R EA-5744-18R EA-5754-1R8 EA-5764-18R 

20 cm EA-5814-20R EA-5824-20R EA-5834-20R EA-5844-20R EA-5854-20R EA-5864-20R

23 cm EA-5914-23R EA-5924-23R EA-5934-23R EA-5944-23R EA-5954-23R EA-5964-23R

25 cm EA-5914-25R EA-5924-25R EA-5934-25R EA-5944-25R EA-5954-25R EA-5964-25R 

28 cm EA-5914-28R EA-5924-28R EA-5934-28R EA-5944-28R EA-5954-28R EA-5964-28R 

30 cm EA-5914-30R EA-5924-30R EA-5934-30R EA-5944-30R EA-5954-30R EA-5964-30R 
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D = DOWN CUT

DOWNCUT 90°

Kerrison Down Cut Standard Foot Plate

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number

18 cm EA-5614-18D EA-5624-18D EA-5634-18D EA-5644-18D EA-5654-18D EA-5664-18D 

20 cm EA-5614-20D EA-5624-20D EA-5634-20D EA-5644-20D EA-5654-20D EA-5664-20D 

23 cm EA-5614-23D EA-5624-23D EA-5634-23D EA-5644-23D EA-5654-23D EA-5664-23D 

25 cm EA-5614-25D EA-5624-25D EA-5634-25D EA-5644-25D EA-5654-25D EA-5664-25D

28 cm EA-5614-28D EA-5624-28D EA-5634-28D EA-5644-28D EA-5654-28D EA-5664-28D

30 cm EA-5614-30D EA-5624-30D EA-5634-30D EA-5644-30D EA-5654-30D EA-5664-30D 
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TTB = THIN FOOT PLATE SEMI TAKE APART BLACK COATED

UPCUT 130°

Semi Take Apart Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate Black Coated

	

Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft				    Article number

18 cm	 EA-5714-18TTB	 EA-5724-18TTB	 EA-5734-18TTB	 EA-5744-18TTB	 EA-5754-18TTB	 EA-5764-18TTB	

20 cm	 EA-5814-20TTB	 EA-5824-20TTB	 EA-5834-20TTB	 EA-5844-20TTB	 EA-5854-20TTB	 EA-5864-20TTB	

23 cm	 EA-5914-23TTB	 EA-5924-23TTB	 EA-5934-23TTB	 EA-5944-23TTB	 EA-5954-23TTB	 EA-5964-23TTB	

25 cm	 EA-5914-25TTB	 EA-5924-25TTB	 EA-5934-25TTB	 EA-5944-25TTB	 EA-5954-25TTB	 EA-5964-25TTB

28 cm	 EA-5914-28TTB	 EA-5924-28TTB	 EA-5934-28TTB	 EA-5944-28TTB	 EA-5954-28TTB	 EA-5964-28TTB

30 cm	 EA-5914-30TTB	 EA-5924-30TTB	 EA-5934-30TTB	 EA-5944-30TTB	 EA-5954-30TTB	 EA-5964-30TTB	
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TS = THIN FOOT PLATE SILICONE HANDLE

UPCUT 130°

Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate Silicone Handle

	

Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft				    Article number

18 cm	 EA-5714-18TS	 EA-5724-18TS	 EA-5734-18TS	 EA-5744-18TS	 EA-5754-18TS	 EA-5764-18TS

20 cm	 EA-5814-20TS	 EA-5824-20TS	 EA-5834-20TS	 EA-5844-20TS	 EA-5854-20TS	 EA-5864-20TS

23 cm	 EA-5914-23TS	 EA-5924-23TS	 EA-5934-23TS	 EA-5944-23TS	 EA-5954-23TS	 EA-5964-23TS

25 cm	 EA-5914-25TS	 EA-5924-25TS	 EA-5934-25TS	 EA-5944-25TS	 EA-5954-25TS	 EA-5964-25TS

28 cm	 EA-5914-28TS	 EA-5924-28TS	 EA-5934-28TS	 EA-5944-28TS	 EA-5954-28TS	 EA-5964-28TS

30 cm	 EA-5914-30TS	 EA-5924-30TS	 EA-5934-30TS	 EA-5944-30TS	 EA-5954-30TS	 EA-5964-30TS
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UPCUT 90°

Kerrison Upcut Standard Foot Plate

U = UP CUTTING

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5614-18U EA-5624-18U EA-5634-18U EA-5644-18U EA-5654-18U EA-5664-18U
20 cm EA-5614-20U EA-5624-20U EA-5634-20U EA-5644-20U EA-5654-20U EA-5664-20U 
23 cm EA-5614-23U EA-5624-23U EA-5634-23U EA-5644-23U EA-5654-23U EA-5664-23U 
25 cm EA-5614-25U EA-5624-25U EA-5634-25U EA-5644-25U EA-5654-25U EA-5664-25U
28 cm EA-5614-28U EA-5624-28U EA-5634-28U EA-5644-28U EA-5654-28U EA-5664-28U
30 cm EA-5614-30U EA-5624-30U EA-5634-30U EA-5644-30U EA-5654-30U EA-5664-30U 
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Up bite 130° / up bite 90°
Standard opening 10 mm

UP BITE 130°

UP BITE 90°

	
Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft			                                        Article number
18 cm	 EA-5614-18TU	 EA-5624-18TU	 EA-5634-18TU	 EA-5744-18TU	 EA-5654-18TU	 EA-5764-18TU
20 cm	 EA-5614-20TU	 EA-5624-20TU	 EA-5634-20TU	 EA-5644-20TU	 EA-5854-20TU	 EA-5864-20TU
23 cm	 EA-5614-23TU	 EA-5624-23TU	 EA-5634-23TU	 EA-5944-23TU	 EA-5954-23TU	 EA-5964-23TU
25 cm	 EA-5614-25TU	 EA-5624-25TU	 EA-5634-25TU	 EA-5644-25TU	 EA-5954-25TU	 EA-5964-25TU
28 cm	 EA-5614-28TU	 EA-5624-28TU	 EA-5634-28TU	 EA-5644-28TU	 EA-5954-28TU	 EA-5964-28TU
30 cm	 EA-5614-30TU	 EA-5624-30TU	 EA-5634-30TU	 EA-5644-30TU	 EA-5954-30TU	 EA-5964-30TU

Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate 

	
Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft			                                 Article number
18 cm	 EA-5714-18T	 EA-5724-18T	 EA-5734-18T	 EA-5744-18T	 EA-5754-18T	 EA-5764-18T
20 cm	 EA-5814-20T	 EA-5824-20T	 EA-5834-20T	 EA-5844-20T	 EA-5854-20T	 EA-5864-20T	
23 cm	 EA-5914-23T	 EA-5924-23T	 EA-5934-23T	 EA-5944-23T	 EA-5954-23T	 EA-5964-23T	
25 cm	 EA-5914-25T	 EA-5924-25T	 EA-5934-25T	 EA-5944-25T	 EA-5954-25T	 EA-5964-25T
28 cm	 EA-5914-28T	 EA-5924-28T	 EA-5934-28T	 EA-5944-28T	 EA-5954-28T	 EA-5964-28T
30 cm	 EA-5914-30T	 EA-5924-30T	 EA-5934-30T	 EA-5944-30T	 EA-5954-30T	 EA-5964-30T	

T = THIN FOOT PLATE 

TU = THIN FOOT PLATE UP CUTTING
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Kerrison Down Cut Thin Foot Plate 

Down bite 130° / down bite 90°
Standard opening 10 mm

DOWN BITE 130°

DOWN BITE 90°

Up bite 110°
Standard opening 10 mm

UP BITE 110°

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
20 cm EA-5514-20TF EA-5524-20TF EA-5534-20TF EA-5544-20TF EA-5554-20TF EA-5564-20TF 

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5614-18TD EA-5624-18TD EA-5634-18TD EA-5644-18TD EA-5654-18TD EA-5664-18TD
20 cm EA-5614-20TD EA-5624-20TD EA-5634-20TD EA-5644-20TD EA-5654-20TD EA-5664-20TD
23 cm EA-5614-23TD EA-5624-23TD EA-5634-23TD EA-5644-23TD EA-5654-23TD EA-5664-23TD
25 cm EA-5614-25TD EA-5624-25TD EA-5634-25TD EA-5644-25TD EA-5654-25TD EA-5664-25TD
28 cm EA-5614-28TD EA-5624-28TD EA-5634-28TD EA-5644-28TD EA-5654-28TD EA-5664-28TD
30 cm EA-5614-30TD EA-5624-30TD EA-5634-30TD EA-5644-30TD EA-5654-30TD EA-5664-30TD

TD = THIN FOOT PLATE DOWN CUTTING

TF = THIN FOOT PLATE FORAMENOTOMY

Foraminotomy Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate 
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Round Handle Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate 

Up bite 130° / up bite 90°
Standard opening 10 mm

UP BITE 130°

UP BITE 90°

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5714-18TR EA-5724-18TR EA-5734-18TR EA-5744-18TR EA-5754-18TR EA-5764-18TR
20 cm EA-5814-20TR EA-5824-20TR EA-5834-20TR EA-5844-20TR EA-5854-20TR EA-5864-20TR
23 cm EA-5914-23TR EA-5924-23TR EA-5934-23TR EA-5944-23TR EA-5954-23TR EA-5964-23TR
25 cm EA-5914-25TR EA-5924-25TR EA-5934-25TR EA-5944-25TR EA-5954-25TR EA-5964-25TR
28 cm EA-5914-28TR EA-5924-28TR EA-5934-28TR EA-5944-28TR EA-5954-28TR EA-5964-28TR
30 cm EA-5914-30TR EA-5924-30TR EA-5934-30TR EA-5944-30TR EA-5954-30TR EA-5964-30TR

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5614-18TRU EA-5624-18TRU EA-5634-18TRU EA-5744-18TRU EA-5654-18TRU EA-5764-18TRU
20 cm EA-5614-20TRU EA-5624-20TRU EA-5634-20TRU EA-5644-20TRU EA-5854-20TRU EA-5864-20TRU
23 cm EA-5614-23TRU EA-5624-23TRU EA-5634-23TRU EA-5944-23TRU EA-5954-23TRU EA-5964-23TRU
25 cm EA-5614-25TRU EA-5624-25TRU EA-5634-25TRU EA-5644-25TRU EA-5954-25TRU EA-5964-25TRU
28 cm EA-5614-28TRU EA-5624-28TRU EA-5634-28TRU EA-5644-28TRU EA-5954-28TRU EA-5964-28TRU
30 cm EA-5614-30TRU EA-5624-30TRU EA-5634-30TRU EA-5644-30TRU EA-5954-30TRU EA-5964-30TRU 

TR = THIN FOOT PLATE ROUND HANDLE

TRU = THIN FOOT PLATE ROUND HANDLE
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Kerrison Upcut - AFS Ejection Thin Foot Plate 

Up bite 130° / up bite 90° / down bite 90°
Standard opening 10 mm

DOWN BITE 90°

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5714-18TP EA-5724-18TP EA-5734-18TP EA-5744-18TP EA-5754-18TP EA-5764-18TP
20 cm EA-5814-20TP EA-5824-20TP EA-5834-20TP EA-5844-20TP EA-5854-20TP EA-5864-20TP
23 cm EA-5914-23TP EA-5924-23TP EA-5934-23TP EA-5944-23TP EA-5954-23TP EA-5964-23TP
25 cm EA-5914-25TP EA-5924-25TP EA-5934-25TP EA-5944-25TP EA-5954-25TP EA-5964-25TP
28 cm EA-5914-28TP EA-5924-28TP EA-5934-28TP EA-5944-28TP EA-5954-28TP EA-5964-28TP
30 cm EA-5914-30TP EA-5924-30TP EA-5934-30TP EA-5944-30TP EA-5954-30TP EA-5964-30TP

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5714-18DTP EA-5724-18DTP EA-5734-18DTP EA-5744-18DTP EA-5754-18DTP EA-5764-18DTP
20 cm EA-5814-20DTP EA-5824-20DTP EA-5834-20DTP EA-5844-20DTP EA-5854-20DTP EA-5864-20DTP
23 cm EA-5914-23DTP EA-5924-23DTP EA-5934-23DTP EA-5944-23DTP EA-5954-23DTP EA-5964-23DTP 
25 cm EA-5914-25DTP EA-5924-25DTP EA-5934-25DTP EA-5944-25DTP EA-5954-25DTP EA-5964-25DTP
28 cm EA-5914-28DTP EA-5924-28DTP EA-5934-28DTP EA-5944-28DTP EA-5954-28DTP EA-5964-28DTP
30 cm EA-5914-30DTP EA-5924-30DTP EA-5934-30DTP EA-5944-30DTP EA-5954-30DTP EA-5964-30DTP 

TP = THIN FOOT PLATE  W/PIN

UP BITE 90°

UP BITE 130°

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5614-18UTP EA-5624-18UTP EA-5634-18UTP EA-5744-18UTP EA-5654-18UTP   EA-5764-18UTP
20 cm EA-5614-20UTP EA-5624-20UTP EA-5634-20UTP EA-5644-20UTP EA-5854-20UTP EA-5864-20UTP
23 cm EA-5614-23UTP EA-5624-23UTP EA-5634-23UTP EA-5944-23UTP EA-5954-23UTP EA-5964-23UTP
25 cm EA-5614-25UTP EA-5624-25UTP EA-5634-25UTP EA-5644-25UTP EA-5954-25UTP   EA-5964-25UTP
28 cm EA-5614-28UTP EA-5624-28UTP EA-5634-28UTP EA-5644-28UTP EA-5954-28UTP   EA-5964-28UTP
30 cm EA-5614-30UTP EA-5624-30UTP EA-5634-30UTP EA-5644-30UTP EA-5954-30UTP EA-5964-30UTP 
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Kerrison Upcut AFS Detachable Thin Foot Plate 

Up bite 130° / up bite 90°
Standard opening 10 mm

UP BITE 130°

UP BITE 90°

	
Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft				    Article number
18 cm	 EA-5714-18TT	 EA-5724-18TT	 EA-5734-18TT	 EA-5744-18TT	 EA-5754-18TT	 EA-5764-18TT
20 cm	 EA-5814-20TT	 EA-5824-20TT	 EA-5834-20TT	 EA-5844-20TT	 EA-5854-20TT	 EA-5864-20TT	
23 cm	 EA-5914-23TT	 EA-5924-23TT	 EA-5934-23TT	 EA-5944-23TT	 EA-5954-23TT	 EA-5964-23TT	
25 cm	 EA-5914-25TT	 EA-5924-25TT	 EA-5934-25TT	 EA-5944-25TT	 EA-5954-25TT	 EA-5964-25TT
28 cm	 EA-5914-28TT	 EA-5924-28TT	 EA-5934-28TT	 EA-5944-28TT	 EA-5954-28TT	 EA-5964-28TT
30 cm	 EA-5914-30TT	 EA-5924-30TT	 EA-5934-30TT	 EA-5944-30TT	 EA-5954-30TT	 EA-5964-30TT	

	
Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft				    Article number
18 cm	 EA-5614-18TTU	 EA-5624-18TTU	 EA-5634-18TTU	 EA-5644-18TTU	 EA-5654-18TTU	 EA-5664-18TTU
20 cm	 EA-5614-20TTU	 EA-5624-20TTU	 EA-5634-20TTU	 EA-5644-20TTU	 EA-5654-20TTU	 EA-5664-20TTU	
23 cm	 EA-5614-23TTU	 EA-5624-23TTU	 EA-5634-23TTU	 EA-5644-23TTU	 EA-5654-23TTU	 EA-5664-23TTU	
25 cm	 EA-5614-25TTU	 EA-5624-25TTU	 EA-5634-25TTU	 EA-5644-25TTU	 EA-5654-25TTU	 EA-5664-25TTU
28 cm	 EA-5614-28TTU	 EA-5624-28TTU	 EA-5634-28TTU	 EA-5644-28TTU	 EA-5654-28TTU	 EA-5664-28TTU
30 cm	 EA-5614-30TTU	 EA-5624-30TTU	 EA-5634-30TTU	 EA-5644-30TTU	 EA-5654-30TTU	 EA-5§64-30TTU	

TT = THIN FOOT PLATE TAKE APART

TTU = THIN FOOT PLATE TAKE APART      

OPENED DISASSEMBLED
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Ferris Smith Kerrison AFS Detachable Thin Foot Plate 

DOWN BITE 90°

Down bite 90°
standard opening 10 mm

	
Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft				    Article number
18 cm	 EA-5614-18TTD	 EA-5624-18TTD	 EA-5634-18TTD	 EA-5644-18TTD	 EA-5654-18TTD	 EA-5664-18TTD
20 cm	 EA-5614-20TTD	 EA-5624-20TTD	 EA-5634-20TTD	 EA-5644-20TTD	 EA-5654-20TTD	 EA-5664-20TTD	
23 cm	 EA-5614-23TTD	 EA-5624-23TTD	 EA-5634-23TTD	 EA-5644-23TTD	 EA-5654-23TTD	 EA-5664-23TTD	
25 cm	 EA-5614-25TTD	 EA-5624-25TTD	 EA-5634-25TTD	 EA-5644-25TTD	 EA-5654-25TTD	 EA-5664-25TTD
28 cm	 EA-5614-28TTD	 EA-5624-28TTD	 EA-5634-28TTD	 EA-5644-28TTD	 EA-5654-28TTD	 EA-5664-28TTD
30 cm	 EA-5614-30TTD	 EA-5624-30TTD	 EA-5634-30TTD	 EA-5644-30TTD	 EA-5654-30TTD	 EA-5§64-30TTD	

TTD = THIN FOOT PLATE TAKE APART      

Same detachable mechanism as 
Ferris-Smith-Kerrison-AFS 
detachable up bite
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Ferris Smith Bayonet Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate 

Up bite 130° / up bite 90°
Standard opening 10 mm
bending angle 35°
offset of bayonet 20 mm
total length 216 mm

UP BITE 130°

UP BITE 90°

	
Width of bite		  23  cm

Length of shaft		   Article number
2mm		  EA-5520-20TB
3mm		  EA-5530-20TB
4mm		  EA-5540-20TB
5mm		  EA-5550-20TB

	
Width of bite		  23  cm

Length of shaft		   Article number
2mm		  EA-5520-20TBU
3mm		  EA-5530-20TBU
4mm		  EA-5540-20TBU
5mm		  EA-5550-20TBU

TB = THIN FOOT PLATE BAYONET

TBU = THIN FOOT PLATE BAYONET
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UP BITE 90°

Width of bite  23  cm

Length of shaft   Article number
2mm  EA-5320-23TB
3mm  EA-5330-23TB
4mm  EA-5340-23TB
5mm  EA-5350-23TB

Width of bite  23 cm

Length of shaft   Article number
2 mm  EA-5320-23TBU
3 mm  EA-5330-23TBU
4 mm  EA-5340-23TBU
5 mm  EA-5350-23TBU 

TB = THIN FOOT PLATE BAYONET

TBU = THIN FOOT PLATE BAYONET

Up bite 130° / up bite 90°
Standard opening 16 mm
bending angle 35°
offset of bayonet 20 mm
total length 215 mm

UP BITE 130°

Up bite 130° / up bite 90°
Standard opening 16 mm
bending angle 35°
offset of bayonet 20 mm
total length 215 mm

UP BITE 130°

Love-Kerrison Bayonet Upcut Thin Foot Plate 
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Love-Kerrison Upcut Thin Foot Plate 

Up bite 130° / up bite 90°
Standard opening 16 mm

UP BITE 130°

UP BITE 90°

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5314-18T EA-5324-18T EA-5334-18T EA-5344-18T EA-5354-18T EA-5364-18T
20 cm EA-5314-20T EA-5324-20T EA-5334-20T EA-5344-20T EA-5354-20T EA-5364-20T 
23 cm EA-5314-23T EA-5324-23T EA-5334-23T EA-5344-23T EA-5354-23T EA-5364-23T 
25 cm EA-5314-25T EA-5324-25T EA-5334-25T EA-5344-25T EA-5354-25T EA-5364-25T
28 cm EA-5314-28T EA-5324-28T EA-5334-28T EA-5344-28T EA-5354-28T EA-5364-28T
30 cm EA-5314-30T EA-5324-30T EA-5334-30T EA-5344-30T EA-5354-30T EA-5364-30T 

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5314-18TU EA-5324-18TU EA-5334-18TU EA-5344-18TU EA-5354-18TU EA-5364-18TU
20 cm EA-5314-20TU EA-5324-20TU EA-5334-20TU EA-5344-20TU EA-5354-20TU EA-5364-20TU 
23 cm EA-5314-23TU EA-5324-23TU EA-5334-23TU EA-5344-23TU EA-5354-23TU EA-5364-23TU 
25 cm EA-5314-25TU EA-5324-25TU EA-5334-25TU EA-5344-25TU EA-5354-25TU EA-5364-25TU
28 cm EA-5314-28TU EA-5324-28TU EA-5334-28TU EA-5344-28TU EA-5354-28TU EA-5364-28TU
30 cm EA-5314-30TU EA-5324-30TU EA-5334-30TU EA-5344-30TU EA-5354-30TU EA-5364-30TU 

T = THIN FOOT PLATE

TU = THIN FOOT PLATE



KE
RR

IS
ON

 U
PC

UT
S 

AN
D 

DI
SC

 R
ON

GE
UR

S

499

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

Love-Kerrison 90 Degree Down Cut Thin Foot Plate 

Down bite 130° / down bite 90°
Standard opening 14 mm

DOWN BITE 130°

DOWN  BITE 90°

	
Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft				    Article number
18 cm	 EA-5314-18TD	 EA-5324-18TD	 EA-5334-18TD	 EA-5344-18TD	 EA-5354-18TD	 EA-5364-18TD
20 cm	 EA-5314-20TD	 EA-5324-20TD	 EA-5334-20TD	 EA-5344-20TD	 EA-5354-20TD	 EA-5364-20TD	
23 cm	 EA-5314-23TD	 EA-5324-23TD	 EA-5334-23TD	 EA-5344-23TD	 EA-5354-23TD	 EA-5364-23TD	
25 cm	 EA-5314-25TD	 EA-5324-25TD	 EA-5334-25TD	 EA-5344-25TD	 EA-5354-25TD	 EA-5364-25TD
28 cm	 EA-5314-28TD	 EA-5324-28TD	 EA-5334-28TD	 EA-5344-28TD	 EA-5354-28TD	 EA-5364-28TD
30 cm	 EA-5314-30TD	 EA-5324-30TD	 EA-5334-30TD	 EA-5344-30TD	 EA-5354-30TD	 EA-5364-30TD	

TD = THIN FOOT PLATE 130° 

TDD = THIN FOOT PLATE 90°
	
Width of bite	 1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm	 6 mm

Length of shaft				    Article number
18 cm	 EA-5314-18TDD	 EA-5324-18TDD	 EA-5334-18TDD	 EA-5344-18TDD	 EA-5354-18TDD	 EA-5364-18TDD
20 cm	 EA-5314-20TDD	 EA-5324-20TDD	 EA-5334-20TDD	 EA-5344-20TDD	 EA-5354-20TDD	 EA-5364-20TDD	
23 cm	 EA-5314-23TDD	 EA-5324-23TDD	 EA-5334-23TDD	 EA-5344-23TDD	 EA-5354-23TDD	 EA-5364-23TDD	
25 cm	 EA-5314-25TDD	 EA-5324-25TDD	 EA-5334-25TDD	 EA-5344-25TDD	 EA-5354-25TDD	 EA-5364-25TDD
28 cm	 EA-5314-28TDD	 EA-5324-28TDD	 EA-5334-28TDD	 EA-5344-28TDD	 EA-5354-28TDD	 EA-5364-28TDD
30 cm	 EA-5314-30TDD	 EA-5324-30TDD	 EA-5334-30TDD	 EA-5344-30TDD	 EA-5354-30TDD	 EA-5364-30TDD	



KE
RR

IS
ON

 U
PC

UT
S 

AN
D 

DI
SC

 R
ON

GE
UR

S
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

500

Love Kerrison Detachable Kerrison Upcut 

Up bite 130°
Standard opening 16 mm

UP BITE 130°

TB = THIN FOOT PLATE 16 MM JAW

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5314-18TB EA-5324-18TB EA-5334-18TB EA-5344-18TB EA-5354-18TB EA-5364-18TB
20 cm EA-5314-20TB EA-5324-20TB EA-5334-20TB EA-5344-20TB EA-5354-20TB EA-5364-20TB 
23 cm EA-5314-23TB EA-5324-23TB EA-5334-23TB EA-5344-23TB EA-5354-23TB EA-5364-23TB 
25 cm EA-5314-25TB EA-5324-25TB EA-5334-25TB EA-5344-25TB EA-5354-25TB EA-5364-25TB
28 cm EA-5314-28TB EA-5324-28TB EA-5334-28TB EA-5344-28TB EA-5354-28TB EA-5364-28TB
30 cm EA-5314-30TB EA-5324-30TB EA-5334-30TB EA-5344-30TB EA-5354-30TB EA-5364-30TB 



KE
RR

IS
ON

 U
PC

UT
S 

AN
D 

DI
SC

 R
ON

GE
UR

S

501

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

Kerrison 
Mastoid Rongeurs

Up bite 90°
Standard opening 10mm

Raney Laminectomy Rongeurs

UP BITE 90°

Width of bite  2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
19 mm  EA-5120-02 EA-5120-03 EA-5120-04 EA-5120-05 EA-5120-06 

Width of bite  6 mm

Length of shaft  Article number
15 cm  EA-5150-15
18 cm  EA-5150-18 

Kerrison 
Mastoid Rongeurs

Up bite 90°
Standard opening 10mm

UP BITE 90°

Raney Laminectomy Rongeurs

UP BITE 90°

Up bite 90°
Standard opening 16mm
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Black Line Kerrison Laminectomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate / Bone Ejector

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
With special Titanium coating on surface
Bone ejector

40˚ UPWARD JAW

Kerrison Laminectomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate / Bone Ejector

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Bone ejector

40˚ UPWARD JAW

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5714-18TB EA-5724-18TB EA-5734-18TB EA-5744-18TB EA-5754-18TB EA-5764-18TB
20 cm EA-5814-20TB EA-5824-20TB EA-5834-20TB EA-5844-20TB EA-5854-20TB EA-5864-20TB
23 cm EA-5914-23TB EA-5924-23TB EA-5934-23TB EA-5944-23TB EA-5954-23TB EA-5964-23TB
25 cm EA-5914-25TB EA-5924-25TB EA-5934-25TB EA-5944-25TB EA-5954-25TB EA-5964-25TB
28 cm EA-5914-28TB EA-5924-28TB EA-5934-28TB EA-5944-28TB EA-5954-28TB EA-5964-28TB
30 cm EA-5914-30TB EA-5924-30TB EA-5934-30TB EA-5944-30TB EA-5954-30TB EA-5964-30TB

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5714-18TPP EA-5724-18TPP EA-5734-18TPP EA-5744-18TPP EA-5754-18TPP EA-5764-18TPP
20 cm EA-5814-20TPP EA-5824-20TPP EA-5834-20TPP EA-5844-20TPP EA-5854-20TPP EA-5864-20TPP
23 cm EA-5914-23TPP EA-5924-23TPP EA-5934-23TPP EA-5944-23TPP EA-5954-23TPP EA-5964-23TPP
25 cm EA-5914-25TPP EA-5924-25TPP EA-5934-25TPP EA-5944-25TPP EA-5954-25TPP EA-5964-25TPP
28 cm EA-5914-28TPP EA-5924-28TPP EA-5934-28TPP EA-5944-28TPP EA-5954-28TPP EA-5964-28TPP
30 cm EA-5914-30TPP EA-5924-30TPP EA-5934-30TPP EA-5944-30TPP EA-5954-30TPP EA-5964-30TPP

TB = THIN FOOT PLATE BLACK COATED

TPP = THIN FOOT PLATE BONE EJECTOR
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Kerrison Laminectomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate 16mm Opening 

40˚ UPWARD JAW

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Thin footplate for Cervical surgery

A reduced footplate
thickness useful for a
restricted operating area

40˚ UPWARD JAW

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5714-18TW EA-5724-18TW EA-5734-18TW EA-5744-18TW EA-5754-18TW EA-5764-18TW
20 cm EA-5814-20TW EA-5824-20TW EA-5834-20TW EA-5844-20TW EA-5854-20TW EA-5864-20TW 
23 cm EA-5914-23TW EA-5924-23TW EA-5934-23TW EA-5944-23TW EA-5954-23TW EA-5964-23TW 
25 cm EA-5914-25TW EA-5924-25TW EA-5934-25TW EA-5944-25TW EA-5954-25TW EA-5964-25TW
28 cm EA-5914-28TW EA-5924-28TW EA-5934-28TW EA-5944-28TW EA-5954-28TW EA-5964-28TW
30 cm EA-5914-30TW EA-5924-30TW EA-5934-30TW EA-5944-30TW EA-5954-30TW EA-5964-30TW 

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5714-18TC EA-5724-18TC EA-5734-18TC EA-5744-18TC EA-5754-18TC EA-5764-18TC
20 cm EA-5814-20TC EA-5824-20TC EA-5834-20TC EA-5844-20TC EA-5854-20TC EA-5864-20TC 
23 cm EA-5914-23TC EA-5924-23TC EA-5934-23TC EA-5944-23TC EA-5954-23TC EA-5964-23TC 
25 cm EA-5914-25TC EA-5924-25TC EA-5934-25TC EA-5944-25TC EA-5954-25TC EA-5964-25TC
28 cm EA-5914-28TC EA-5924-28TC EA-5934-28TC EA-5944-28TC EA-5954-28TC EA-5964-28TC
30 cm EA-5914-30TC EA-5924-30TC EA-5934-30TC EA-5944-30TC EA-5954-30TC EA-5964-30TC 

TW = THIN FOOT PLATE 16 MM OPENING JAW

TC = EXTRA THIN FOOT PLATE

Kerrison Laminectomy Upcut Extra Thin Foot Plate 

40˚ UPWARD JAW

TW = THIN FOOT PLATE 16 MM OPENING JAW

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Thin footplate for Cervical surgery

Wide opening jaws allowing
the surgeon to envelope
more bone
16mm

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Thin footplate for Cervical surgery

A reduced footplate
thickness useful for a
restricted operating area

40˚ UPWARD JAW

TC = EXTRA THIN FOOT PLATE
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40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Open shaft for easier decontamination
Bone ejector

OPEN DESIGN OF SHAFT
ALLOWS CLEANING OF SHAFT

40˚ UPWARD JAW

Width of bite 1 mm 2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm EA-5714-18TE EA-5724-18TE EA-5734-18TE EA-5744-18TE EA-5754-18TE EA-5764-18TE
20 cm EA-5814-20TE EA-5824-20TE EA-5834-20TE EA-5844-20TE EA-5854-20TE EA-5864-20TE 
23 cm EA-5914-23TE EA-5924-23TE EA-5934-23TE EA-5944-23TE EA-5954-23TE EA-5964-23TE 
25 cm EA-5914-25TE EA-5924-25TE EA-5934-25TE EA-5944-25TE EA-5954-25TE EA-5964-25TE
28 cm EA-5914-28TE EA-5924-28TE EA-5934-28TE EA-5944-28TE EA-5954-28TE EA-5964-28TE
30 cm EA-5914-30TE EA-5924-30TE EA-5934-30TE EA-5944-30TE EA-5954-30TE EA-5964-30TE 

Long Anterior Kerrison Laminectomy Punch

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
With special Titanium coating on surface
Extra long shaft for Thoracic approach
Bone ejector

40˚ UPWARD JAW

Width of bite  2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
30 cm  EA-5924-30TBP EA-5934-30TBP EA-5944-30TBP EA-5954-30TBP EA-5964-30TBP
32 cm  EA-5924-32TBP EA-5934-32TBP EA-5944-32TBP EA-5954-32TBP EA-5964-32TBP

Clean Wave Kerrison Upcut 130 Degree Thin Foot Plate 

TE = THIN FOOT PLATE CLEAN WAVE

TBP = THIN FOOT PLATE BLACK COATED W/PIN

BONE
EJECTOR
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Curved Foraminotomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate 

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Curved shaft designed to improve access 
to the Foramen

TFU = THIN FOOT PLATE FORAMENOTOMY 

Width of bite  2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm 6 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
20 cm  EA-5524-20TFU EA-5534-20TFU EA-5544-20TFU EA-5554-20TFU EA-5564-20TFU 
23 cm  EA-5524-23TFU EA-5534-23TFU EA-5544-23TFU EA-5554-23TFU EA-5564-23TFU 

Curved Foraminotomy Upcut Thin Foot Plate 

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Curved shaft designed to improve access 
to the Foramen
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Prime Punch, Clever, Simple and Flexible

Shafts
Shapes

Shafts are available in straight and bent 
upwards shape and can also be provided in 
black by using DLC coating. The coating has 
outstanding mechanical and biocompatible 
properties. The darkened surface minimizes 
the glare and grants a high level of scratch and 
corrosion resistance.

Straight

bent upwards

Insert the shafts

The shaft design enables a better view of the 
operating fi eld during surgery. To insert the 
shaft slide it back into the handle and match 
the lines on both parts to position. 
1. One handle and 30 different shafts to insert.

Handle
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Flexibility

The Prime Punch gives you all the flexibility you 
need. Seven different positions between 90˚. Left 
cutting and up cutting can be adjusted with this 
easily convertible shaft system. The “security 
stop” between 7 and 0 will prevent unintentional 
release of the shaft.

Positions

0	 used for inserting and releasing - in/out

1	 90˚ left cutting

2	 45˚ left downcutting

3	 90˚ down cutting

4	 45˚ right downcutting

5	 90˚ right cutting

6	 45˚ right cutting

7	 Upcutting

Pull serrated
part backwards

Rotate shaft
into position

Release serrated
part

Easy to clean

The Prime Punch is design for the cleaning 
requirements of today. Once the shaft is pulled 
out of the handle, unscrew the spring system (A) 
to disassemble the lower and upper shaft.

By pulling back and upwards on the upper shaft 
(B) you are able to disassemble shaft into four 
components:

1	 Upper shaft

2	 Lower

3	 Pulling wire

4	 Spring

Handle

The small handle accommodatesww surgeons 
with small hands while maintaining a large mouth 
opening of 14mm.
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40˚

Surface

  

	
1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	 5 mm

Prime shaft

Straight
Ejector, thin footplate

EA-5214-18
18 cm

EA-5214-20
20 cm

EA-5214-23
23 cm

EA-5214-25
25 cm

EA-5214-28
28 cm

EA-5214-30
30 cm

EA-5224-18
18 cm

EA-5224-20
20 cm

EA-5224-23
23 cm

EA-5224-25
25 cm

EA-5224-28
28 cm

EA-5224-30
30 cm

EA-5234-18
18 cm

EA-5234-20
20 cm

EA-5234-23
23 cm

EA-5234-25
25 cm

EA-5234-28
28 cm

EA-5234-30
30 cm

EA-5244-18
18 cm

EA-5244-20
20 cm

EA-5244-23
23 cm

EA-5244-25
25 cm

EA-5244-28
28 cm

EA-5244-30
30 cm

EA-5254-18
18 cm

EA-5254-20
20 cm

EA-5254-23
23 cm

EA-5254-25
25 cm

EA-5254-28
28 cm

EA-5254-30
30 cm

Prime shaft
Bent upwards
Ejector, thin footplate

EA-5124-20
20 cm

EA-5124-23
23 cm

EA-5124-25
25 cm

EA-5134-20
20 cm

EA-5134-23
23 cm

EA-5134-25
25 cm

EA-5144-20
20 cm

EA-5144-23
23 cm

EA-5144-25
25 cm

EA-5154-20
20 cm

EA-5154-23
23 cm

EA-5154-25
25 cm

  

	
1 mm	 2 mm	 3 mm	 4 mm	
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Ferris Smith Intervertebral Disc Rongeurs

Straight / up angled / down angled
toothing on jaws on request

STRAIGHT

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm 6x12 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm  EA-4920-18 EA-4930-18 EA-4940-18 EA-4950-18 EA-4960-18 
20 cm  EA-4920-20 EA-4930-20 EA-4940-20 EA-4950-20 EA-4960-20 
23 cm  EA-4920-23 EA-4930-23 EA-4940-23 EA-4950-23 EA-4960-23 
25 cm  EA-4920-25 EA-4930-25 EA-4940-25 EA-4950-25 EA-4960-25
28 cm  EA-4920-28 EA-4930-28 EA-4940-28 EA-4950-28 EA-4960-28
30 cm  EA-4920-30 EA-4930-30 EA-4940-30 EA-4950-30 EA-4960-30 

UP ANGLED

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm 6x12 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm  EA-4921-18 EA-4931-18 EA-4941-18 EA-4951-18 EA-4961-18 
20 cm  EA-4921-20 EA-4931-20 EA-4941-20 EA-4951-20 EA-4961-20 
23 cm  EA-4921-23 EA-4931-23 EA-4941-23 EA-4951-23 EA-4961-23 
25 cm  EA-4921-25 EA-4931-25 EA-4941-25 EA-4951-25 EA-4961-25
28 cm  EA-4921-28 EA-4931-28 EA-4941-28 EA-4951-28 EA-4961-28
30 cm  EA-4921-30 EA-4931-30 EA-4941-30 EA-4951-30 EA-4961-30 

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm 6x12 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm  EA-4922-18 EA-4932-18 EA-4942-18 EA-4952-18 EA-4962-18 
20 cm  EA-4922-20 EA-4932-20 EA-4942-20 EA-4952-20 EA-4962-20 
23 cm  EA-4922-23 EA-4932-23 EA-4942-23 EA-4952-23 EA-4962-23 
25 cm  EA-4922-25 EA-4932-25 EA-4942-25 EA-4952-25 EA-4962-25
28 cm  EA-4922-28 EA-4932-28 EA-4942-28 EA-4952-28 EA-4962-28
30 cm  EA-4922-30 EA-4932-30 EA-4942-30 EA-4952-30 EA-4962-30 

Straight / up angled / down angled
toothing on jaws on request

STRAIGHT

DOWN ANGLED
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Intervertebral Disc Rongeurs 

Straight / up angled / down angled
toothing on jaws on request

STRAIGHT

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
18 cm  EA-4720-18 EA-4730-18 EA-4740-18 EA-4750-18
20 cm  EA-4720-20 EA-4730-20 EA-4740-20 EA-4650-20
23 cm  EA-4720-23 EA-4730-23 EA-4740-23 EA-4750-23
25 cm  EA-4720-25 EA-4730-25 EA-4740-25 EA-4750-25
28 cm  EA-4720-28 EA-4730-28 EA-4740-28 EA-4750-28
30 cm  EA-4720-30 EA-4730-30 EA-4740-30 EA-4750-30 

UP ANGLED

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
18 cm  EA-4721-18 EA-4731-18 EA-4741-18 EA-4751-18
20 cm  EA-4721-20 EA-4731-20 EA-4741-20 EA-4651-20
23 cm  EA-4721-23 EA-4731-23 EA-4741-23 EA-4751-23
25 cm  EA-4721-25 EA-4731-25 EA-4741-25 EA-4751-25
28 cm  EA-4721-28 EA-4731-28 EA-4741-28 EA-4751-28
30 cm  EA-4721-30 EA-4731-30 EA-4741-30 EA-4751-30  

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
18 cm  EA-4722-18 EA-4732-18 EA-4742-18 EA-4752-18
20 cm  EA-4722-30 EA-4732-20 EA-4742-20 EA-4652-20
23 cm  EA-4722-23 EA-4732-23 EA-4742-23 EA-4752-23
25 cm  EA-4722-25 EA-4732-25 EA-4742-25 EA-4752-25
28 cm  EA-4722-28 EA-4732-28 EA-4742-28 EA-4752-28
30 cm  EA-4722-30 EA-4732-30 EA-4742-30 EA-4752-30  

Straight / up angled / down angled
toothing on jaws on request

STRAIGHT

DOWN ANGLED
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Intervertebral Disc Rongeurs Take Apart 

STRAIGHT

	
Width of bite		  2x10 mm	 3x10 mm	 4x10 mm	 5x10 mm

Length of shaft			                                      Article number
18 cm		  EA-4721-18TT	 EA-4731-18TT	 EA-4741-18TT	 EA-4751-18TT
20 cm		  EA-4721-20TT	 EA-4731-20TT	 EA-4741-20TT	 EA-4651-20TT
23 cm		  EA-4721-23TT	 EA-4731-23TT	 EA-4741-23TT	 EA-4751-23TT
25 cm		  EA-4721-25TT	 EA-4731-25TT	 EA-4741-25TT	 EA-4751-25TT
28 cm		  EA-4721-28TT	 EA-4731-28TT	 EA-4741-28TT	 EA-4751-28TT
30 cm		  EA-4721-30TT	 EA-4731-30TT	 EA-4741-30TT	 EA-4751-30TT

	
Width of bite		  2x10 mm	 3x10 mm	 4x10 mm	 5x10 mm

Length of shaft			                                      Article number
18 cm		  EA-4722-18TT	 EA-4732-18TT	 EA-4742-18TT	 EA-4752-18TT
20 cm		  EA-4722-20TT	 EA-4732-20TT	 EA-4742-20TT	 EA-4652-20TT
23 cm		  EA-4722-23TT	 EA-4732-23TT	 EA-4742-23TT	 EA-4752-23TT
25 cm		  EA-4722-25TT	 EA-4732-25TT	 EA-4742-25TT	 EA-4752-25TT
28 cm		  EA-4722-28TT	 EA-4732-28TT	 EA-4742-28TT	 EA-4752-28TT
30 cm		  EA-4722-30TT	 EA-4732-30TT	 EA-4742-30TT	 EA-4752-30TT 

Detachable
toothing on jaws on request

DOWN ANGLED

UP ANGLED

	
Width of bite		  2x10 mm	 3x10 mm	 4x10 mm	 5x10 mm

Length of shaft			                                      Article number
18 cm		  EA-4720-18TT	 EA-4730-18TT	 EA-4740-18TT	 EA-4750-18TT
20 cm		  EA-4720-20TT	 EA-4730-20TT	 EA-4740-20TT	 EA-4650-20TT
23 cm		  EA-4720-23TT	 EA-4730-23TT	 EA-4740-23TT	 EA-4750-23TT
25 cm		  EA-4720-25TT	 EA-4730-25TT	 EA-4740-25TT	 EA-4750-25TT
28 cm		  EA-4720-28TT	 EA-4730-28TT	 EA-4740-28TT	 EA-4750-28TT
30 cm		  EA-4720-30TT	 EA-4730-30TT	 EA-4740-30TT	 EA-4750-30TT
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Micro Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Up Angled

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Modifi ed ring handle

UP ANGLED

Width of bite  1x10 mm                1.5x10 mm             2x10 mm            3x10 mm 

Length of shaft                                      Article number
18 cm  EA-4700-18T EA-4710-18T EA-4720-18T EA-4730-18T
20 cm  EA-4700-20T EA-4710-20T EA-4720-20T EA-4730-20T

Micro Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Straight

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Modifi ed ring handle

Width of bite  1x10 mm 1.5x10 mm 2x10 mm 3x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
18 cm  EA-4701-18T EA-4711-18T EA-4721-18T EA-4731-18T
20 cm  EA-4701-20T EA-4711-20T EA-4721-20T EA-4731-20T

STRAIGHT

Micro Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Straight

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Modifi ed ring handle
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Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Straight

Straight jaw

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                              Article number
18 cm  EA-4720-18T EA-4730-18T EA-4740-18T EA-4750-18T
20 cm  EA-4720-20T EA-4730-20T EA-4740-20T EA-4650-20T
23 cm  EA-4720-23T EA-4730-23T EA-4740-23T EA-4750-23T
25 cm  EA-4720-25T EA-4730-25T EA-4740-25T EA-4750-25T
28 cm  EA-4720-28T EA-4730-28T EA-4740-28T EA-4750-28T
30 cm  EA-4720-30T EA-4730-30T EA-4740-30T EA-4750-30T 

STRAIGHTTOOTHED JAW 

Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Straight

Straight jaw
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Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Up Angled  

40˚ Angled upward jaw

Intervertebral Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Down Angled 

40˚ Angled downward jaw

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
18 cm  EA-4721-18T EA-4731-18T EA-4741-18T EA-4751-18T
20 cm  EA-4721-20T EA-4731-20T EA-4741-20T EA-4651-20T
23 cm  EA-4721-23T EA-4731-23T EA-4741-23T EA-4751-23T
25 cm  EA-4721-25T EA-4731-25T EA-4741-25T EA-4751-25T
28 cm  EA-4721-28T EA-4731-28T EA-4741-28T EA-4751-28T
30 cm  EA-472130T EA-4731-30T EA-4741-30T EA-4751-30T

TOOTHED JAW UP ANGLED

DOWN ANGLED

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
18 cm  EA-4722-18T EA-4732-18T EA-4742-18T EA-4752-18T
20 cm  EA-4722-20T EA-4732-20T EA-4742-20T EA-4652-20T
23 cm  EA-4722-23T EA-4732-23T EA-4742-23T EA-4752-23T
25 cm  EA-4722-25T EA-4732-25T EA-4742-25T EA-4752-25T
28 cm  EA-4722-28T EA-4732-28T EA-4742-28T EA-4752-28T
30 cm  EA-4722-30T EA-4732-30T EA-4742-30T EA-4752-30T

TOOTHED JAW 
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Caspar Disc Rongeur 

40˚ UPWARD Jaw angle
Modifi ed ring handle

STRAIGHT JAW

UPWARD JAW

DOWNWARD JAW

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
15 cm  EA-3720-15 EA-3730-15 EA-3740-15 EA-3750-15
18 cm  EA-3720-18 EA-3730-18 EA-3740-18 EA-3750-18
20 cm  EA-3720-20 EA-3730-20 EA-3740-20 EA-3750-20
22 cm  EA-3720-22 EA-3730-22 EA-3740-22 EA-3750-22

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
15 cm  EA-3721-15 EA-3731-15 EA-3741-15 EA-3751-15
18 cm  EA-3721-18 EA-3731-18 EA-3741-18 EA-3751-18
20 cm  EA-3721-20 EA-3731-20 EA-3741-20 EA-3751-20
22 cm  EA-3721-22 EA-3731-22 EA-3741-22 EA-3751-22

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
15 cm  EA-3722-15 EA-3732-15 EA-3742-15 EA-3752-15
18 cm  EA-3722-18 EA-3732-18 EA-3742-18 EA-3752-18
20 cm  EA-3722-20 EA-3732-20 EA-3742-20 EA-3752-20
22 cm  EA-3722-22 EA-3732-22 EA-3742-22 EA-3752-22
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Schlesinger Toothed Rongeur Straight 

STAIGHT JAW

Williams Discectomy Rongeur Straight 

SINGLE TOOTHED CUP 
1 MM BITE

Width of bite  1 mm

Length of shaft  Article number
14 cm  EA-4110-14
23 cm  EA-4110-23 

Longer pattern

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x1 0 mm

Length of shaft                                      Article number
15 cm  EA-3620-15 EA-3630-15 EA-3640-15 EA-3650-15
18 cm  EA-3620-18 EA-3630-18 EA-3640-18 EA-3650-18
20 cm  EA-3620-20 EA-3630-20 EA-3640-20 EA-3650-20 
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Pea Pod Disc Rongeur Straight 

SINGLE TOOTHED CUP 
1MM BITE

Width of bite  2 mm 3 mm 4 mm 5 mm  

Length of shaft                    Article number
15 cm  EA-4130-15 EA-4131-15 EA-4132-15 EA-4133-15

Short 10 mm length jaw

Beck Disc Rongeur Straight 

Width of bite  2 mm  

Length of shaft  Article number
13 cm  EA-4135-13
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Munich Grasping Forceps Toothed 

TOOTHED SERRATED 
JAW

Length of shaft Article number
18 cm EA-4136-18

18 cm/7” Shaft length
1x2 teeth
Straight jaw

Decker Rongeur Straight 

1.5 MM JAW

Length of shaft Article number
15 cm EA-4137-15
20 cm EA-4137-20

15 cm/6” working length
Straight 6mm jaw

Ø 2.5 MM

Length of shaft Article number
17 cm EA-4138-17

16.5 cm/61/2” Shaft

Nicola Micro Cupped Biopsy Forceps
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Clean Wave Intervertebral Disc Rongeur

Straight jaw

STRAIGHT

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm  EA-3420-18 EA-3430-18 EA-3440-18 EA-3450-18
20 cm  EA-3420-20 EA-3430-20 EA-3440-20 EA-3450-20
23 cm  EA-3420-23 EA-3430-23 EA-3440-23 EA-3450-23
25 cm  EA-3420-25 EA-3430-25 EA-3440-25 EA-3450-25
28 cm  EA-3420-28 EA-3430-28 EA-3440-28 EA-3450-28
30 cm  EA-3420-30 EA-3430-30 EA-3440-30 EA-3450-30 

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm  EA-3421-18 EA-3431-18 EA-3441-18 EA-3451-18
20 cm  EA-3421-20 EA-3431-20 EA-3441-20 EA-3451-20
23 cm  EA-3421-23 EA-3431-23 EA-3441-23 EA-3451-23
25 cm  EA-3421-25 EA-3431-25 EA-3441-25 EA-3451-25
28 cm  EA-3421-28 EA-3431-28 EA-3441-28 EA-3451-28
30 cm  EA-3421-30 EA-3431-30 EA-3441-30 EA-3451-30 

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm  EA-3422-18 EA-3432-18 EA-3442-18 EA-3452-18
20 cm  EA-3422-20 EA-3432-20 EA-3442-20 EA-3452-20
23 cm  EA-3422-23 EA-3432-23 EA-3442-23 EA-3452-23
25 cm  EA-3422-25 EA-3432-25 EA-3442-25 EA-3452-25
28 cm  EA-3422-28 EA-3432-28 EA-3442-28 EA-3452-28
30 cm  EA-3422-30 EA-3432-30 EA-3442-30 EA-3452-30

DOWN ANGLED

UP ANGLED

OPEN DESIGN OF 
SHAFT ALLOWS 

CLEANING OF SHAFT
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Ferris Smith Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Straight 

Ring handle

STRAIGHT JAW

UPWARD JAW

Ferris Smith Disc Rongeur Toothed Jaw Upwards

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm 6x12 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm  EA-4920-18T EA-4930-18T EA-4940-18T EA-4950-18T EA-4960-18T 
20 cm  EA-4920-20T EA-4930-20T EA-4940-20T EA-4950-20T EA-4960-20T 
23 cm  EA-4920-23T EA-4930-23T EA-4940-23T EA-4950-23T EA-4960-23T 
25 cm  EA-4920-25T EA-4930-25T EA-4940-25T EA-4950-25T EA-4960-25T
28 cm  EA-4920-25T EA-4930-28T EA-4940-28T EA-4950-28T EA-4960-28T
30 cm  EA-4920-30T EA-4930-30T EA-4940-30T EA-4950-30T EA-4960-30T 

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm 6x12 mm

Length of shaft    Article number
18 cm  EA-4921-18T EA-4931-18T EA-4941-18T EA-4951-18T EA-4961-18T 
20 cm  EA-4921-20T EA-4931-20T EA-4941-20T EA-4951-20T EA-4961-20T 
23 cm  EA-4921-23T EA-4931-23T EA-4941-23T EA-4951-23T EA-4961-23T 
25 cm  EA-4921-25T EA-4931-25T EA-4941-25T EA-4951-25T EA-4961-25T
28 cm  EA-4921-25T EA-4931-28T EA-4941-28T EA-4951-28T EA-4961-28T
30 cm  EA-4921-30T EA-4931-30T EA-4941-30T EA-4951-30T EA-4961-30T 

TOOTHED JAW 

TOOTHED JAW 
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Anterior Disc Rongeur Straight 

28 cm/11” Shaft
Longer 28 cm shaft for greater reach
 in the anterior approach

Anterior Disc Rongeur Straight 

35 cm/131/2” Shaft
Extra long length shaft 
for deeper areas

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                               Article number
28 cm  EA-4922-28 EA-4923-28 EA-4924-28 EA-4925-28
30 cm  EA-4922-30 EA-4923-30 EA-4924-30 EA-4925-30
32 cm  EA-4922-32 EA-4923-32 EA-4924-32 EA-4925-32
35 cm  EA-4922-35 EA-4923-35 EA-4924-35 EA-4925-35
38 cm  EA-4922-38 EA-4923-38 EA-4924-38 EA-4925-38
40 cm  EA-4922-40 EA-4923-40 EA-4924-40 EA-4925-40 

Width of bite  2x10 mm 3x10 mm 4x10 mm 5x10 mm

Length of shaft                               Article number
28 cm  EA-4922-28T EA-4923-28T EA-4924-28T EA-4925-28T
30 cm  EA-4922-30T EA-4923-30T EA-4924-30T EA-4925-30T
32 cm  EA-4922-32T EA-4923-32T EA-4924-32T EA-4925-32T
35 cm  EA-4922-35T EA-4923-35T EA-4924-35T EA-4925-35T
38 cm  EA-4922-38T EA-4923-38T EA-4924-38T EA-4925-38T
40 cm  EA-4922-40T EA-4923-40T EA-4924-40T EA-4925-40T
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Steel Handle Cobbs Elevator	 526

Hip Dislocating Hook	 526

Lumbar Offset Puches	 527

Charnley Hip Retractor Complete	 528

Charnley Pin Retractor	 528

Charnley Horizontal Hip Retractor	 529

Charnley Horizontal Hip Retractor	 529

Hardinge T Handle	 529

Charnley Horizontal Hip Retractor	 530

Bone Punches	 530

Cobbs Elevator	 531

Cobbs Long Anterior	 531

Stainless Steel Swan Neck	 531

Bone Impactors	 532

Wooden Handle Bone Lever	 533

Stem Remover/Slap Hammer	 533

Cervical Vertebral Spreader	 533

Cloward Cervical Spreader	 534

Cloward Lamina Spreader	 534

Baby Inge Lamina Spreader	 535

Inge Lamina Spreader	 535

Scaglietti Lamina Spreader	 536

Long Anterior Lamina Spreader	 536

Hintermann Distractor with closed arms	 537

Hintermann Distractor with open arms - for wider distraction	 538

Cement Twist Drill Long	 538

Femoral Head Extractor	 539

Moore Femoral Head Extractor	 539

Locking Pliers with Slap Hammer	 540

Index
Specialized Orthopaedic 

Instruments
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526

Description	 Length	

Steel Handle Cobb Elevator 10 mm 	 35 cm

Steel Handle Cobb Elevator 15 mm 	 35 cm

Steel Handle Cobb Elevator 20 mm 	 35 cm

Steel Handle Cobb Elevator 25 mm 	 35 cm

Steel Handle Cobb Elevator 30 mm 	 35 cm

Code 

EA-8990-10

EA-8990-15

EA-8990-20

EA-8990-25

EA-8990-30

Description	 Length	

Dislocating Hook Blue Handle 	 28 cm

Code 

EA-9637-28

Steel Handle Cobbs Elevator

Hip Dislocating Hook
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Description	 Length	

Lumbar Offset Punch 6.5 mm x 7 mm 	 22 cm

Lumbar Offset Punch 9.5 mm x 10 mm 	 22 cm

Lumbar Offset Punch 10 mm x 5 mm 	 22 cm

Lumbar Offset Punch 5 mm x 13 mm 	 20 cm

Lumbar Offset Punch 4.3 mm x 9.4 mm 	 18 cm

Lumbar Offset Punch 6 mm x 4 mm 	 18 cm

Lumbar Offset Punch 13 mm x 7 mm 	 22 cm

Code 

EA-9201-22

EA-9202-22

EA-9203-22

EA-9204-20

EA-9205-18

EA-9206-18

EA-9207-22

Lumbar Offset Puches
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528

Description		

Complete with frame, weight, chain & blades 50 mm x 40 mm	

Code 

ED-1223-00

Description		

Complete with Pins & Chain

Code 

ED-1224-00

Charnley Hip Retractor Complete

Charnley Pin Retractor
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Description		

Horizontal Hip Retractor Small Round Wheel 19 mm Blade Depth

Code 

ED-1225-00

Description		

Horizontal Hip Retractor Big Wheel 19 mm Blade Depth

Code 

ED-1226-00

Description	 Length	

Hardinge T Handle Cement Restrictor 	 34 cm

Code 

ED-1227-34

Charnley Horizontal Hip Retractor

Charnley Horizontal Hip Retractor

Hardinge T Handle
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530

Bone Punches

Description	 Length	

Bone Punch with Wooden Handle 25 mm	 20 cm

Double Ended Bone Punch 25 x 30 mm	 25 cm

Square Bone Punch 10 x 15 mm	 20 cm

Double Ended Bone Punch 10 x 20 mm	 25 cm

Square Bone Punch 20 x 15 mm	 20 cm

Code 

ED-1229-20

ED-1230-25

ED-1231-20

ED-1232-25

ED-1233-20

Description	 Length	

Hardinge T Handle Cement Restrictor 	 35 cm

Code 

ED-1228-00

Charnley Horizontal Hip Retractor
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Description 

Cobb Spinal Elevator 9 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator 10 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator 13 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator 19 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator 25 mm

Code 

ED-1301-09

ED-1301-10

EA-1301-13

ED-1301-19

ED-1301-25

Size

28 cm

28 cm

28 cm

28 cm

28 cm

Description 

Cobb Spinal Elevator 9 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator 10 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator 13 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator 19 mm

Cobb Spinal Elevator 25 mm

Code 

ED-1302-09

ED-1302-10

EA-1302-13

ED-1302-19

ED-1302-25

Size

32 cm

32 cm

32 cm

32 cm

32 cm

Cobbs Elevator 

Cobbs Long Anterior 

Stainless Steel Swan Neck

Description  Size Code

Stainless Steel Swan Neck 27 cm ED-1306-27
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Bone Impactors

Description  Size Code

Bone Impactor 22 mm 20 cm ED-1310-01

Bone Impactor Angled 22 mm 22 cm ED-1310-02

Bone Impactor 20 mm 20 cm ED-1310-03

Bone Impactor Angled 8 mm 20 cm ED-1310-04

Bone Impactor Angled 10 mm 20 cm ED-1310-05

Bone Impactor 20 mm 22 cm ED-1310-06

Bone Impactor 15 mm 22 cm ED-1310-07

Bone Impactor 20 mm 20 cm ED-1310-08

Bone Impactor 15 mm 20 cm ED-1310-09
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Wooden Handle Bone Lever

Description 	 Size	 Code

Wooden Handle Bone Lever	 30 cm	 ED-1311-30

Stem Remover/Slap Hammer

Description 	 Size	 Code

Stem Remover/Slap Hammer	 50 cm	 ED-1312-50

Description 	 Tip	 Size	 Code

Cervical Vertebral Spreader Depth 70 mm	 3mm	 13 cm	 ED-1423-13

Cervical Vertebral Spreader Depth 95 mm	 3mm	 13 cm	 ED-1424-13

Cervical Vertebral Spreader

Depth 95mm
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Description 		  Size	 Code

Cloward Cervical Spreader Max Opening 20 mm		  17 cm	 ED-1603-17

Cloward Cervical Spreader

Depth 50 mm

Description 		  Size	 Code

Cloward Lamina Spreader		  15 cm	 ED-1604-15

Cloward Lamina Spreader

Depth 70 mm
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Description 		  Size	 Code

Baby Inge Lamina Spreader		  18 cm	 ED-1607-18

Baby Inge Lamina Spreader

7 mm

Description 		  Size	 Code

Inge Lamina Spreader Maximum Opening 50 mm		  24 cm	 ED-1608-24

10 mm

20 mm

Inge Lamina Spreader
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Description 		  Size	 Code

Scaglietti Lamina Spreader With Speed Lock		  28 cm	 ED-1609-28

Scaglietti Lamina Spreader

Description 		  Size	 Code

Long Anterior Lamina Spreader Maximum Opening 40 mm	 28 cm	 ED-1610-28

Long Anterior Lamina Spreader
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Description 	 Opening	 Size	 Code

Hintermann Distractor with closed arms	 28 mm	 15 cm	 ED-1615-15

Hintermann Distractor with closed arms	 32 mm	 21 cm	 ED-1615-21

Hintermann Distractor with closed arms

The Hintermann Distractor is used in foot 
and ankle surgery for bone distraction as 
an alternative to Lamina spreaders. The 
instrument can be locked and applies 
distraction across two K-wires placed on either 
side of a joint.

Two K-wires (either 1.6 or 2.5mm Ø) are 
introduced into the correct holes in the 
spreading arms, and penetrate the bone at 
appropriate position into each of the two bone 
fragments to be distracted.

The spreader is then distracted, and locked 
when the required distance between the two 
bone fragments is reached.

The Hintermann offers flexible positioning 
with the advantage of not interfering with the 
procedure.

These distractors are available in two different 
sizes (15 cm or 21 cm), and with closed or 
outspread arms, allowing them to fit different 
indications.

1.6 mm and
2.5 mm Ø holes

Closed arms
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Description 	 Opening	 Size	 Code
Hintermann Distractor with open arms - 
for wider distraction	 28 mm	 15 cm	 ED-1616-15
Hintermann Distractor with open arms - 
for wider distraction	 32 mm	 21 cm	 ED-1616-21

Hintermann Distractor with open arms - for wider distraction

1.6 mm and
2.5 mm Ø holes

Open arms

Cement Twist Drill Long

Description 	 Size	 Code
Cement Twist Drill Long 6 mm	 40 cm	 ED-1623-01
Cement Twist Drill Long 8 mm	 40 cm	 ED-1623-02
Cement Twist Drill Long 10 mm	 40 cm	 ED-1623-03
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Description 	 Size	 Code
Femoral Head Extractor, Tufnol Handle	 23 cm	 ED-1635-23

Moore Femoral Head Extractor

Description 	 Size	 Code
Moore Femoral Head Extractor, Metal Handle	 21 cm	 ED-1637-21

Femoral Head Extractor
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Locking Pliers with Slap Hammer

Description 	 Size	 Code
Locking Pliers With 700 Gram Slap Hammer	 50 cm	 ED-1640-00
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Micro Neuro Original Lightweight 5 mm Ø Gauge with

9.5 mm Ø Golf Ball Grip Bayonet Instrumentation Set	             544-545

Memory Micro Instruments	 546-548

L-Line Memory Micro Instruments	 549-551

Index
Memory Micro Instruments
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Micro Neuro Original Lightweight 5 mm Ø Gauge with
9.5 mm Ø Golf Ball Grip Bayonet Instrumentation Set

Individual items sold separately
Tubular tapered shaft 2.7 mm - 2.0 mm Ø at tip / 360° rotatable shaft / squeeze handle
/ 10” (25.4 cm)

Description 
Needle holder 	 1.0 mm tip 	 straight
 Needle holder 	 1.0 mm tip 	 curved
Biopsy forceps 	 2.0 mm tip 	 straight
Biopsy forceps 	 4.0 mm tip 	 straight
Biopsy forceps 	 2.0 mm tip 	 60 °
Grasping forceps 	 0.5 mm tip 	 straight
Forceps 	 0.5 mm tip 	 curved
Scissors 	 pointed 	 straight
Scissors 	 blunt 	 straight
Scissors 	 pointed 	 curved
Scissors 	 blunt 	 curved
Scissors 	 blunt 	 45 °



SU
CT

IO
N 

TU
BE

S &
 N

EU
RO

 M
ICR

O D
ISS

EC
TO

RS

N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

545

CA-5301-11 1.4 x 9 mm

Micro Grasping Forceps
Straight, WL, RG,
Rotating Shaft

CA-5302-15 1.4 x 9 mm

11 = Length: 11 cm

15 = Length 15 cm

CA-5303-11 1.4 x 9 mm

Micro Grasping Forceps
Angle Up, WL, RG
Rotating Shaft

CA-5304-15 1.4 x 9 mm

CA-5305-11 1.2 x 6 mm

Micro Needle Holders
Straight, WL, RG,
Rotating Shaft

CA-5306-15 1.2 x 6 mm

CA-5307-11 1.2 x 6 mm

Micro Needle Holders
Cvd., WL, RG,
Rotating Shaft

CA-5308-15 1.2 x 6 mm

CA-5309-11 2 x 5 mm

Micro Spoon Forceps
Oval Cup, Str., WL
Rotating Shaft

CA-5310-15 2 x 5 mm

CA-5311-11 2 x 5 mm

Micro Spoon Forceps
Oval Cup, 45 degree, Up, WL
Rotating Shaft

CA-5312-15 2 x 5 mm

CA-5313-11 2 mm

Micro Spoon Forceps
Round Cup, Str., WL
Rotating Shaft

CA-5314-15 2 mm

CA-5315-11 2 mm

Micro Spoon Forceps 
Round Cup, 45 degree
Up, WL
Rotating Shaft

CA-5316-15 2 mm

CA-5317-11 4 mm

Micro Spoon Forceps 
Cup, Ang. Up, WL, RG
Rotating Shaft

CA-5318-15 4 mm

CA-5319-11 4 mm

Micro Spoon Forceps 
Cup, Ang. Up, WL, RG
Rotating Shaft

CA-5320-15 4 mm

CA-5321-11 6 mm

Micro Scissors
Straight, WL, RH
Rotating Shaft

CA-5322-15 6 mm

CA-5323-11 4 mm

Micro Scissors
45 Degree, Up, WL, RH
Rotating Shaft

CA-5324-15 4 mm

CA-5325-11 4.7 mm

Micro Scissors
Cvd., WL, RH
Rotating Shaft

CA-5326-15 4.7 mm

CA-5327-11 6.8 mm

Micro Scissors
125 degree, Back Cutting,
WL, RH
Rotating Shaft

CA-5328-15 6.8 mm
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Memory Micro Instruments

1. Micro Working-Ends
•	� A variety of styles available for different 

surgical approaches
•	� Delicate working ends for precise 

performance

2. Memory Shaft (Nitinol)
• 	� Shapes to coincide with 

anatomical needs
• 	� Reverts to original shape after 

sterilization

3. Rinsing-Connection/Cleaning
• 	� Built in flushing port for easy and 

efficient cleaning of internal components
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4. 360° Rotatable Working Ends
• 	� Hand controlled wheel ensures exact 

positioning of the working end
• 	� Rotation combined with malleable shaft 

offers unparalleled instrument positioning

5. Colour Coding
• 	� Simple identification of the working 

end by colour coated rotary knobs

6. Ergonomic Handle
• 	� Low weight, ergonomic shape of the ring 
	 handle for a comfortable working feeling
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CA-5329-11	 90 mm

Micro Scissors
Sharp, straight, 
movable one side
Colour: yellow

CA-5330-15	 110 mm

CA-5331-11	 90 mm

Micro Scissors
Sharp, straight
Colour: yellow

CA-5332-15	 110 mm

CA-5333-11	 90 mm

Micro Scissors
Sharp, curved
Colour: yellow

CA-5334-15	 110 mm

CA-5335-11	 90 mm

Micro Scissors
Blunt, straight, movable 
one side
Colour: yellow

CA-5336-15	 110 mm

CA-5337-11	 90 mm

Micro Scissors
Blunt, straight
Colour: yellow

CA-5338-15	 110 mm

CA-5339-11	 90 mm

Micro Scissors
Blunt, curved, 
Colour: yellow

CA-5340-15	 110 mm

CA-5341-11	 90 mm

Micro Scissors
Sharp

CA-5342-15	 110 mm

CA-5343-11	 90 mm

Micro Needle Holder
Fine, curved
Colour: blue

CA-5344-15	 110 mm

CA-5345-11	 90 mm

Micro Needle Holder
Raw, curved
Colour: blue

CA-5346-15	 110 mm

CA-5347-11	 90 mm

Micro Forceps
Serrated, Ø 3 mm
Colour: black

CA-5348-15	 110 mm

CA-5349-11	 90 mm

Micro Forceps
Tip 0.5 mm,
Colour: Green

CA-5350-15	 110 mm

CA-5351-11	 90 mm

Micro Forceps
Tip 0.9 mm, curved
Colour: green

CA-5352-15	 110 mm

CA-5353-11	 90 mm

Micro-Spoon
Sharp, Ø 2 mm
Colour: red

CA-5354-15	 110 mm

CA-5355-11	 90 mm

Micro-Spoon
Sharp,Ø 3 mm
Colour: red

CA-5356-15	 110 mm

CA-5357-11	 90 mm

Micro-Spoon
Sharp, Ø 5 mm
Colour: red

CA-5358-15	 110 mm
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1. Micro Working-Ends
•	� A variety of styles available for different 

surgical approaches
•	� Delicate working ends for precise 

performance

L-Line Memory Micro Instruments

2. Memory Shaft (Nitinol)
•	� Shapes to coincide with anatomical needs
•	� Reverts to original shape after sterilization

3. Rinsing-Connection (Cleaning)
•	� Built in flushing port for easy and efficient 

cleaning of internal 
	 components
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4. 360° Rotatable Working Ends
•	 �Hand controlled wheel ensures exact positioning 

of the working end

•	 � Rotation combined with malleable shaft offers 

unparalleled instrument positioning

5. Ergonomic Handle
•	� Balanced and low weight handle for 

	 fatigue-free working

6. Colour Coding
•	 � Simple identification of the working 

	 ends by colour coated handles

CA-5359-11	 90 mm

Micro-Scissors
Sharp, straight, sharp,
movable one side
Colour: yellow

CA-5360-15	 110 mm

CA-5361-11	 90 mm

Micro-Scissors
Sharp, straight
Colour: yellow

CA-5362-15	 110 mm

CA-5363-11	 90 mm

Micro-Scissors
Sharp, curved
Colour: yellow

CA-5364-15	 110 mm
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CA-5365-11	 90 mm

Micro-Scissors
Blunt, straight, movable 
one side
Colour: yellow

CA-5366-15	 110 mm

CA-5367-11	 90 mm

Micro-Scissors
Blunt, straight
Colour: yellow

CA-5368-15	 110 mm

CA-5369-11	 90 mm

Micro-Scissors
Blunt, curved, 
Colour: yellow

CA-5370-15	 110 mm

CA-5371-11	 90 mm

Micro-Scissors
Sharp 45° angled, 
movable one side,
Colour: yellow

CA-5372-15	 110 mm

CA-5373-11	 90 mm

Micro-Needle Holder
Fine, curved
Colour: blue

CA-5374-15	 110 mm

CA-5375-11	 90 mm

Micro-Needle Holder
Raw, curved
Colour: blue

CA-5376-15	 110 mm

CA-5377-11	 90 mm

Micro-Forceps
Serrated, Ø 3 mm
Colour: black

CA-5378-15	 110 mm

CA-5379-11	 90 mm

Micro-Forceps
Tip 0.5 mm,
Colour: Green

CA-5380-15	 110 mm

CA-5381-11	 90 mm

Micro-Forceps
Tip 0.9 mm, curved
Colour: green

CA-5382-15	 110 mm

CA-5383-11	 90 mm

Micro-Spoon
Sharp, Ø 2 mm
Colour: red

CA-5384-15	 110 mm

CA-5385-11	 90 mm

Micro-Spoon
Sharp,Ø 3 mm
Colour: red

CA-5386-15	 110 mm

CA-5387-11	 90 mm

Micro-Spoon
Sharp, Ø 5 mm
Colour: red

CA-5388-15	 110 mm

CA-5389-11	 90 mm

Blakesley
Sharp, Ø 3 mm
Colour: red

CA-5390-15	 110 mm
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Suction Tubes Neuro	 556	

Fukushima Suction Tubes Neuro	 557-558

Hardy Hypophysectomy Dissector	 559

Nicola Hypophysectomy Dissector	 559

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Dissector	 560

Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Curette	 560

Hosobuchi Hypophysectomy Instrument	 561

Landolt Hypophysectomy Enucleator	 561

Hardy Sickle Hypophysectomy Dissector	 562

Nicola Hypophysectomy Raspatory	 563

Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy	 563

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy	 564

Jacobson Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy	 565

Koos Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy	 565

Krayenbuhl Nerve Hook	 566

Cushing Nerve Hook	 566

Gilles Nerve Hook	 567

Love Nerve Hook	 567

Love Nerve Hook	 568

Micro Ruler	 568

Dissector Handles	 569

Memory Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)	 570

Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)	 571-578

Rhoton Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)	 579-582

Rhoton Classic Set Total Length 19 cm	 583-586

Index
Suction Tubes 

& Neuro Micro Dissectors
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Suction Tubes Neuro	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Fukushima Suction Tube 4 French
working length 100 mm	 17 cm	 CA-2401-17

Fukushima Suction Tube 4 French
working length 115 mm	 18 cm	 CA-2401-18

Fukushima Suction Tube 4 French
working length 140 mm	 20 cm	 CA-2401-20

Fukushima Suction Tube 4 French
working length 165 mm	 23 cm	 CA-2401-23

Description	 Length	      Code 
Fukushima Suction Tube 5 French
working length 100 mm	 17 cm	 CA-2402-17

Fukushima Suction Tube 5 French
working length 115 mm	 18 cm	 CA-2402-18

Fukushima Suction Tube 5 French
working length 140 mm	 20 cm	 CA-2402-20

Fukushima Suction Tube 5 French
working length 165 mm	 23 cm	 CA-2402-23

Description	 Length	      Code 
Fukushima Suction Tube 6 French
working length 100 mm	 17 cm	 CA-2403-17

Fukushima Suction Tube 6 French
working length 115 mm	 18 cm	 CA-2403-18

Fukushima Suction Tube 6 French
working length 140 mm	 20 cm	 CA-2403-20

Fukushima Suction Tube 6 French
working length 165 mm	 23 cm	 CA-2403-23

Description	 Length	      Code 
Fukushima Suction Tube 7 French
working length 100 mm	 17 cm	 CA-2404-17

Fukushima Suction Tube 7 French
working length 115 mm	 18 cm	 CA-2404-18

Fukushima Suction Tube 7 French
working length 140 mm	 20 cm	 CA-2404-20

Fukushima Suction Tube 7 French
working length 165 mm	 23 cm	 CA-2404-23

Surface
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Fukushima Suction Tubes Neuro	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Fukushima Suction Tube 8 French
working length 100  mm	 17 cm	 CA-2405-17

Fukushima Suction Tube 8 French
working length 115  mm	 18 cm	 CA-2405-18

Fukushima Suction Tube 8 French
working length 140  mm	 20 cm	 CA-2405-20

Fukushima Suction Tube 8 French
working length 165  mm	 23 cm	 CA-2405-23

Description	 Length	      Code 
Fukushima Suction Tube 9 French
working length 100  mm	 17 cm	 CA-2406-17

Fukushima Suction Tube 9 French
working length 115  mm	 18 cm	 CA-2406-18

Fukushima Suction Tube 9 French
working length 140  mm	 20 cm	 CA-2406-20

Fukushima Suction Tube 9 French
working length 165  mm	 23 cm	 CA-2406-23

Description	 Length	      Code 
Fukushima Suction Tube 12 French
working length 100  mm	 17 cm	 CA-2407-17

Fukushima Suction Tube 12 French
working length 115  mm	 18 cm	 CA-2407-18

Fukushima Suction Tube 12 French
working length 140  mm	 20 cm	 CA-2407-20

Fukushima Suction Tube 12 French
working length 165  mm	 23 cm	 CA-2407-23

Surface

X

4

5

6

7

8

9

2

Fr.

4

5

6

7

8

9

12

Ø

1.3  mm

1.6  mm

2.0  mm

2.3  mm

2.6  mm

3.0  mm

4.0  mm
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Frasier Suction Tubes Neuro	

Description	 Length	     Code 
Frasier Suction Tube 6 French
working length 130 mm	 17 cm	 BA-503-06

Frasier Suction Tube 7 French
working length 130 mm	 17 cm	 BA-503-07

Frasier Suction Tube 8 French
working length 130 mm	 17 cm	 BA-503-08

Frasier Suction Tube 9 French
working length 130 mm	 17 cm	 BA-503-09

Frasier Suction Tube 10 French
working length 130 mm	 17 cm	 BA-503-10

Frasier Suction Tube 11 French
working length 130 mm	 17 cm	 BA-503-11

Frasier Suction Tube 12 French
working length 130 mm	 17 cm	 BA-503-12

130 m
m
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Hardy Hypophysectomy Dissector	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Hardy Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet malleable 4 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3401-26
Hardy Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet malleable 6 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3402-26

Nicola Hypophysectomy Dissector	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Nicola Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet malleable 6.5 mm
cutting to the right	 22 cm	 CA-3403-22

Nicola Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet malleable 6.5 mm
cutting to the left	 22 cm	 CA-3404-22

Nicola Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet malleable 6.5 mm
cutting angles up	 22 cm	 CA-3405-22

SurfaceØ 4 mm Ø 6 mm

HARDY HARDY

(a)

Surface

NICOLA

Ø 6.5 mm

NICOLA NICOLA

Ø 6.5 mm Ø 6.5 mm



SU
CT

IO
N 

TU
BE

S &
 N

EU
RO

 M
ICR

O D
ISS

EC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

560

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Dissector	

Description	 Length	      Code 

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet rigid 2 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3404-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet malleable 2 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3405-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Blunt Hook Bayonet rigid 1.7 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3406-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Blunt Hook Bayonet malleable 1.7 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3407-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Curette Bayonet rigid 2.5 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3408-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Curette Bayonet malleable 2.5 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3409-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet rigid 2.2 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3410-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet malleable 2.2 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3411-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet rigid 3.2 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3412-26

Landolt-Reulen Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet malleable 3.2 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3413-26

Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Curette	

Description	 Length	      Code 

Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Curette Bayonet rigid 2.5 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3414-26

Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Curette Bayonet malleable 2.5 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3415-26

Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Curette Bayonet rigid 2 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3416-26

Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Curette Bayonet malleable 2 mm	 26 cm	 CA-3417-26

Surface

 

(a)

LANDOLT-REULEN

2 mm

LANDOLT-REULEN

1.7 mm

LANDOLT-REULEN

Ø 2.5 mm

LANDOLT-REULEN

Ø 2.2 mm

LANDOLT-REULEN

Ø 3.2 mm

FAHLBUSCH

Ø 2.5 mm Ø 2 mm

FAHLBUSCH
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Hosobuchi Hypophysectomy Instrument	

Description	 Length	      Code 

Hosobuchi Hypophysectomy Fork Bayonet rigid 	 26 cm	 CA-3418-26

Hosobuchi Hypophysectomy Fork Bayonet malleable	 26 cm	 CA-3419-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Spoon Bayonet rigid 	 26 cm	 CA-3420-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Spoon Bayonet malleable	 26 cm	 CA-3421-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Blunt Hook Bayonet rigid 	 26 cm	 CA-3422-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Blunt Hook Bayonet malleable	 26 cm	 CA-3423-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Curette Bayonet rigid 	 26 cm	 CA-3424-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Curette Bayonet malleable	 26 cm	 CA-3425-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Enucleator	

Description	 Length	      Code 

Landolt Hypophysectomy Enucleator Bayonet curved down right rigid	 26 cm	 CA-3426-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Enucleator Bayonet curved down right  malleable	 26 cm	 CA-3427-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Enucleator Bayonet curved up left rigid	 26 cm	 CA-3428-26

Landolt Hypophysectomy Enucleator Bayonet curved up left malleable	 26 cm	 CA-3429-26

(a)

Surface

HOSOBUCHI LANDOLT LANDOLT LANDOLT

LANDOLT LANDOLT
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Hardy Sickle Hypophysectomy Dissector	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Hardy Sickle Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet curved up left sharp	 24 cm	 CA-3430-24
Hardy Sickle Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet curved down right sharp	 24 cm	 CA-3431-24
Hardy Sickle Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet curved up left blunt	 24 cm	 CA-3432-24
Hardy Sickle Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet curved down right blunt	 24 cm	 CA-3433-24

Description	 Length	      Code 
Hardy Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet curved down right	 24 cm	 CA-3434-24
Hardy Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Dissector Bayonet curved up left	 24 cm	 CA-3435-24
Hardy Fahlbusch Hypophysectomy Implant Fork Bayonet	 24 cm	 CA-3436-24

Description	 Length	      Code 
Hardy Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet curved up 2 mm	 24 cm	 CA-3437-24
Hardy Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet curved down 2 mm	 24 cm	 CA-3438-24
Hardy Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet curved right 2 mm	 24 cm	 CA-3439-24
Hardy Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet curved left 2 mm	 24 cm	 CA-3440-24
Hardy Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet curved up 4 mm	 24 cm	 CA-3441-24
Hardy Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet curved down 4 mm	 24 cm	 CA-3442-24

(a)

Surface

HARDY HARDY HARDY HARDY

HARDY-
FAHLBUSCH

HARDY-
FAHLBUSCH

HARDY

2 mm 2 mm 2 mm 2 mm

4 mm 4 mm
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Nicola Hypophysectomy Raspatory	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Nicola Hypophysectomy Raspatory Bayonet 2 mm	 22 cm	 CA-3443-22

Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy Bayonet curved up	 24 cm	 CA-3444-24
Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy Bayonet curved down	 24 cm	 CA-3445-24
Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy Bayonet curved right	 24 cm	 CA-3446-24
Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy Bayonet curved left	 24 cm	 CA-3447-24

Surface

(a)

NICOLA

2 mm

Surface

(a)

(b)
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Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy	

Description	 Length	      Code 

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm straight	 24 cm	 CA-3448-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 45 degree angle up	 24 cm	 CA-3449-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 90 degree angle up	 24 cm	 CA-3450-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 45 degree angle up	 24 cm	 CA-3451-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 45 degree angle up	 24 cm	 CA-3452-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 45 degree angle down	 24 cm	 CA-3453-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 45 degree angle right	 24 cm	 CA-3454-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 45 degree angle left	 24 cm	 CA-3455-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 90 degree angle up	 24 cm	 CA-3456-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 90 degree angle down	 24 cm	 CA-3457-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 90 degree angle right	 24 cm	 CA-3458-24

Bone Scoop Hypophysectomy Bayonet 3 mm 90 degree angle left	 24 cm	 CA-3459-24

Ø 3 mm
45°
Ø 3 mm

90°
Ø 3 mm

45°
Ø 3 mm

45°
Ø 3 mm

45°
Ø 3 mm

45°
Ø 3 mm

45°
Ø 3 mm

90°
Ø 3 mm

90°
Ø 3 mm

90°
Ø 3 mm

90°
Ø 3 mm



SU
CT

IO
N 

TU
BE

S &
 N

EU
RO

 M
ICR

O D
ISS

EC
TO

RS

S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

565

Jacobson Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy	

Description	 Length	      Code 
Jacobson Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy straight	 19 cm	 CA-3460-19

Koos Vessel Knife Hypophysectomy	

CA-3461-19 CA-3462-19 CA-3463-19 CA-3464-19

CA-3465-19 CA-3466-19 CA-3467-19 CA-3468-19

Surface

(a)

JACOBSON

KOOS

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”

KOOS

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”

KOOS

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”

KOOS

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”

KOOS

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”

KOOS

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”

YASARGIL

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”

YASARGIL

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”
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Krayenbuhl Nerve Hook	

CA-3469-19 CA-3470-19 CA-3471-19 CA-3472-19

Cushing Nerve Hook

CA-3473-19 CA-3473-29 CA-3474-19 CA-3474-28

Surface

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”
(b) 2.5 mm

(a)

(b)

KRAYENBUHL
..

KRAYENBUHL
..

KRAYENBUHL
..

KRAYENBUHL
..

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”
(b) 3.5 mm

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”
(b) 2 mm

(a) 185 mm, 71/4”
(b) 2.5 mm

Surface

(a)

(b)

(a) 190 mm, 71/2”
(b) 4 mm

(a) 280 mm, 11”
(b) 4 mm

(a) 190 mm, 71/2”
(b) 6 mm

(a) 280 mm, 11”
(b) 6 mm

CUSHING CUSHING
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Gilles Nerve Hook

CA-3475-18 CA-3476-18

Love Nerve Hook

CA-3477-19

CA-3478-19

Surface

(a) 180 mm, 7”

GILLIES

(a)

GILLIES

(a) 180 mm, 7”

Surface

(a)

(a) 190 mm, 71/2”

(a)

Surface

(a) 100 mm, 4”
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Love Nerve Hook

Surface

(a)

45°

CA-3479-19

(a) 100 mm, 4”

Micro Ruler

CA-3480-15
150 mm, 6”

Micro Ruler with 5 mm scale
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Dissector Handles

CA-3481-13

(a) 128 mm, 5”

CA-3482-15

(a) 147 mm, 53/4”

CA-3483-15

(a) 153 mm, 6”



SU
CT

IO
N 

TU
BE

S &
 N

EU
RO

 M
ICR

O D
ISS

EC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

570

Memory Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3484-00 CA-3485-00

CA-3486-00

CA-3487-00

CA-3488-00 CA-3489-00

(a) 1.55 mm

Ø 1 mm

(a)

Dissector Blunt

(a) 2 mm

Teardrop Dissector

Ø 0.8 mm

Dissector Blunt, Cylindrical

Ø 0.8 mm

Dissector Blunt, Cylindrical, with Ruler 30 mm Bending Tool for Memory Dissectors
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Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3490-00 CA-3491-00 CA-3492-00

CA-3493-00 CA-3494-00 CA-3495-00

CA-3496-00 CA-3497-00 CA-3498-00

CA-3499-00 CA-3500-00 CA-3501-00

90°

Ring Curette

Ø 2 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 6 mm

45°

Ring Curette

Ø 2 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 6 mm

Ø 2 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 6 mm

45°

Ring Curette

Ø 2 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 6 mm

40°

Ring Curette
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572

CA-3502-00 CA-3503-00 CA-3504-00

CA-3505-00 CA-3506-00 CA-3507-00

CA-3513-00

60°

Ring Curette

CA-3508-00 CA-3509-00 CA-3510-00 CA-3511-00 CA-3512-00

Ø 2 mm Ø 4 mm Ø 6 mm

Dissector Sharp

(a) 1 mm (a) 2 mm (a) 3 mm

(a) 

Dissector Blunt

(a) 

(a) 1 mm (a) 1.5 mm (a) 2.5 mm (a) 3 mm (a) 4 mm

(a) 

Dissector Blunt

(a) 4 mm

Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)
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Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3514-00 CA-3515-00

CA-3516-00 CA-3517-00 CA-3518-00

CA-3519-00 CA-3520-00 CA-3521-00

CA-3522-00

45°

Disc Dissector Blunt

(a) 2 mm

(a) 

(a) 4 mm

Scoop Sharp

(a) 

(a) 2 mm (a) 3 mm (a) 4 mm

45°

(a) 

Scoop Sharp

(a) 2 mm (a) 3 mm (a) 4 mm

Ø 1 mm

Teardrop Dissector
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574

Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3523-00 CA-3524-00

CA-3525-00 CA-3526-00 CA-3527-00 CA-3528-00 CA-3529-00

CA-3530-00

CA-3531-00 CA-3532-00 CA-3533-00

45°

Teardrop Dissector

(a) 2 mm

(a) 

(a) 4 mm

Ø 1 mm

90°

Ø 1 mm

(a) 

Teardrop Dissector

(a) 2 mm (a) 3 mm (a) 4 mm (a) 5 mm (a) 8 mm

45°

Ø 1 mm(a) 

Nerve Hook

(a) 3 mm

90°

Ø 1 mm
(a) 

Nerve Hook

(a) 3 mm (a) 5 mm (a) 8 mm
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575

Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3534-00

Nerve Hook

Ø 1 mm(a) 

(a) 5 mm

Hook Sharp

(a) 3 mm

CA-3535-00

90°(a) 

Hook Semi Sharp

90°(a) 

Ø 0.4 mm

CA-3536-00 CA-3537-00

(a) 2 mm (a) 3 mm
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Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3538-00

CA-3539-00

CA-3540-00

CA-3541-00

Needle Sharp

(a) 5.5 mm
(b) 3.6 mm

Lancet Sharp
(a)

(b)

Sickle Knife

(a)

(a) 5 mm

(a)

Pulling Knife

(a) 3.5 mm
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Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3542-00

Polytom Knife

CA-3543-00 CA-3544-00

CA-3545-00

CA-3546-00

(a)

Disc Knife

(a) 4 mm

Disc Knife

(a)

45°

(a) 2 mm (a) 4 mm

(a)

Micro Knife

(a) 3 mm

(a)

(a) 4 mm



SU
CT

IO
N 

TU
BE

S &
 N

EU
RO

 M
ICR

O D
ISS

EC
TO

RS
S K I L L  N E U R O  &  S P I N A L  S U R G E RY  I N S T R U M E N T S

578

Cranial Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3547-00

CA-3548-00 CA-3549-00

CA-3550-00

Disc Knife

45°

(a) 2 mm (a) 4 mm

(a)

(a) 4 mm

(a)

Micro Knife

(a) 3 mm

Disc Knife

(a)
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Rhoton Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3551-00 CA-3552-00 CA-3553-00

CA-3554-00

CA-3555-00

CA-3556-00 CA-3557-00 CA-3558-00

45°

(a)

Dissector

(a) 1 mm, #1 (a) 2 mm, #2 (a) 3 mm, #3

15°

(a)

Elevator

(a) 1.2 mm, #4

Elevator

15°

(a)

(a) 2.8 mm, #5

(a)

15°

Elevator

(a) 1 mm, #6 (a) 1.5 mm, #7 (a) 2 mm, #8
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Rhoton Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3559-00

CA-3560-00

CA-3561-00

CA-3562-00

90°(a)

Hook Semi-Sharp

(a) 2 mm, #9

Ø 0.2 mm

90°(a)

Hook Blunt

(a) 2 mm, #10

Hook Semi-Sharp

45°
(a)

Ø 0.2 mm

(a) 3 mm, #11

Ø 0.2 mm

Needle Semi-Sharp

 #12
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Rhoton Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3563-00

CA-3564-00

CA-3565-00

CA-3566-00

45°

(a)

Scoop Sharp

(a) 1 mm, (b) 2 mm, #13

(b)

(b)
(a)

Scoop Sharp

(a) 1 mm, (b) 2 mm, #14

Ø 1 mm

Teardrop Dissector

#15

(a)

Ø 1 mm

90°

Teardrop Dissector

(a) 2.5 mm, #16
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Rhoton Set Total Length (17 cm-24 cm)

CA-3567-00

CA-3568-00

CA-3569-00

CA-3571-00

Ø 1 mm

Teardrop Dissector

#15

90°(a)

(a) 2,5 mm, #16

Teardrop Dissector

90°
Ø 1 mm

(a)

Teardrop Dissector

(a) 5 mm, #17

CA-3570-00

 (a)

40°

Ø 1 mm

Teardrop Dissector

(a) 4 mm, #18

40°

Ø 1 mm

Teardrop Dissector

(a) 8 mm, #19

Ø 1 mm

 (a)
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Rhoton Classic Set Total Length 19 cm

Steel

Titanium

Dissector

(a)

45°

(a) 1 mm, #1 (a) 2 mm, #2 (a) 3 mm, #3

CA-3572-00 CA-3573-00 CA-3574-00

CA-3572-00T CA-3573-00T CA-3574-00T

(a)

Elevator

CA-3575-00

CA-3575-00T

(a) 1.3 mm, #4

(a)

Elevator

CA-3576-00

CA-3576-00T

(a) 2.6 mm, #5

(a)

Elevator

CA-3577-00

CA-3577-00T

CA-3578-00

CA-3578-00T

CA-3579-00

CA-3579-00T

(a) 1.3 mm, #6 (a) 1.7 mm, #7 (a) 2.2 mm, #8
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Rhoton Classic Set Total Length 19 cm

Hook Semi-Sharp

(a) 45°

(a) 1.8 mm, #11

Ø 0.2 mm

CA-3580-00

CA-3580-00T

Ø 0.2 mm

Needle Semi-Sharp

CA-3581-00

CA-3581-00T
#12

Hook Semi-Sharp

(a) 90°

(a) 1.8 mm, #9

Ø 0.2 mm

CA-3582-00

CA-3582-00T

90°(a)

Hook Blunt

(a) 1.8 mm, #10

CA-3583-00

CA-3583-00T
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Rhoton Classic Set Total Length 19 cm

(a)

Scoop Sharp

(a) 1.4 mm, (b) 2.2 mm, #13

(b)

(a)

Scoop Sharp

(a) 1.4 mm, (b) 2.2 mm, #14

(b)

CA-3584-00

CA-3584-00T

45°

CA-3585-00

CA-3585-00T

Ø 0.8 mm

Teardrop Dissector

#15

CA-3586-00

CA-3586-00T

Ø 0.8 mm

90°(a)

Teardrop Dissector

CA-3587-00

CA-3587-00T

(a) 3 mm, #16
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Rhoton Classic Set Total Length 19 cm

Ø 0.8 mm

90°(a)

Teardrop Dissector

(a) 5 mm, #17

CA-3588-00

CA-3588-00T

CA-3589-00

CA-3589-00T

CA-3590-00

CA-3590-00T

Ø 0.8 mm

40°

Teardrop Dissector

(a)

(a) 4 mm, #18

Ø 0.8 mm

40°

(a)

Teardrop Dissector

(a) 8 mm, #19
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EG-213-27
EG-203-35

EG-214-27
EG-204-35

EG-215-27
EG-205-35

EG-210-27
EG-200-35

Hook Scissors

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-211-27
EG-201-35

EG-212-27
EG-202-35

EG-216-27
EG-206-35

EG-217-27
EG-207-35

EG-218-27
EG-208-35

Shaft 30° Right 30° Left 45° Right 45° Left 7° Up 7° Down 15° Up 15° Down

Shaft Straight 30° Right 30° Left 45° Right 45° Left 7° Up 7° Down 15° Up 15° Down

Hook Punch with Scoop

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-230-27
EG-220-35

EG-231-27
EG-221-35

EG-232-27
EG-222-35

EG-233-27
EG-223-35

EG-234-27
EG-224-35

EG-235-27
EG-225-35

EG-236-27
EG-226-35

EG-237-27
EG-227-35

EG-238-27
EG-228-35

Straight

H = 1.5 mm	
B (Ø 2.7 mm = 1.2 mm
	 B (Ø 3.5 mm = 1.6 mm

Shaft Straight 30° Right 30° Left 45° Right 45° Left 7° Up 7° Down 15° Up 15° Down

Hook Punch without Scoop

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-250-27
EG-240-35

EG-251-27
EG-241-35

EG-252-27
EG-242-35

EG-253-27
EG-243-35

EG-254-27
EG-244-35

EG-255-27
EG-245-35

EG-256-27
EG-246-35

EG-257-27
EG-247-35

EG-258-27
EG-248-35

H = 1.5 mm	
B (Ø 2.7 mm = 1.2 mm
	 B (Ø 3.5 mm = 1.6 mm

Shaft Straight 30° Right 30° Left 45° Right 45° Left 7° Up 7° Down 15° Up 15° Down

Hook Punch

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-190-27
EG-180-35

EG-191-27
EG-181-35

EG-192-27
EG-182-35

EG-193-27
EG-183-35

EG-194-27
EG-184-35

EG-195-27
EG-185-35

EG-196-27
EG-186-35

EG-197-27
EG-187-35

EG-198-27
EG-188-35

H = 1.5 mm	
B (Ø 2.7 mm = 1.2 mm
	 B (Ø 3.5 mm = 1.6 mm

H = Tip Height B = Bite Width

125 mm

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches
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EG-108-05
EG-283-35

EG-108-06
EG-284-35

EG-108-07
EG-285-35

EG-108-01
EG-280-35

Wide Jaw Punch

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-108-02
EG-281-35

EG-108-03
EG-282-35

EG-108-08
EG-286-35

EG-108-04
EG-287-35

EG-108-09
EG-288-35

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches

Shaft 30° Right 30° Left 45° Right 45° Left 7° Up 7° Down 15° Up 15° DownStraight

H = Tip Height B = Bite Width

H = 1.5 mm
B = 5.0 mm

EG-108-13
EG-293-35

EG-108-14
EG-294-35

EG-108-15
EG-295-35

EG-108-10
EG-290-35

Wide Jaw Punch

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-108-11
EG-291-35

EG-108-12
EG-292-35

EG-108-16
EG-296-35

EG-108-17
EG-297-35

EG-108-18
EG-298-35

Shaft 30° Right 30° Left 45° Right 45° Left 7° Up 7° Down 15° Up 15° DownStraight

EG-108-22
EG-303-35

EG-108-23
EG-304-35

EG-108-24
EG-305-35

EG-108-19
EG-300-35

Wide Jaw Punch

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-108-20
EG-301-35

EG-108-21
EG-302-35

EG-108-25
EG-306-35

EG-108-26
EG-307-35

EG-108-27 
EG-308-35

Shaft 30° Right 30° Left 45° Right 45° Left 7° Up 7° Down 15° Up 15° DownStraight

EG-108-28
EG-330-35

Wide Jaw Punch

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

Shaft Straight

EG-108-29
EG-331-35

Straight

H = 1.5 mm
B = 3.5 mm

EG-108-30
EG-332-35

Straight

H = 1.5 mm
B = 2.5 mm

H = 1.5 mm
B = 5 mm

H = 1.5 mm
B = 3.5 mm

H = 1.5 mm
B = 2.5 mm

125 mm
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EG-109-12
EG-328-35

EG-109-11
EG-327-35

Punch with Scoop

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-109-10
EG-326-35

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches

Shaft 45° Right 45° Left 90° Right 90° Left

H = Tip Height B = Bite Width

125 mm

EG-266-27
EG-260-35

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

Shaft Straight, without Scoop

H = 2.0 mm
B = 1.6 mm

EG-109-13
EG-329-35

EG-110-17
EG-263-35

EG-110-16
EG-262-35

Punch without Scoop

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-110-15
EG-261-35

Shaft 45° Right 45° Left 90° Right 90° Left

H = 2.0 mm
B = 1.6 mm

EG-110-18
EG-264-35
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Grasping Forceps

130 mm

With Ratchet

Shaft Straight Straight Straight, 1x2 Teeth Straight, 1x2 Teeth

EG-277-28
EG-273-35

EG-277-27
EG-271-35

Grasping Forceps with Ratchet

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-277-25
EG-275-35

B = 3.2 mm

EG-277-29
EG-279-35

130 mm

With Ratchet

Shaft Straight Straight Straight, 1x2 Teeth Straight, 1x2 Teeth

EG-276-28
EG-272-35

EG-276-27
EG-270-35

Grasping Forceps without Ratchet

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-276-26
EG-274-35

B = 3.2 mm

EG-276-29
EG-278-35
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125 mm

Shaft Straight, Right Backward Cutting

Retrogradee Punch, 3.8 x 2.5 mm

Ø 2.7 mm
Ø 3.5 mm

EG-322-35
EG-324-35

Straight, Left Backward Cutting

EG-323-35
EG-325-35

110 mm

Grasping Forceps, 
1x2 Teeth, Straight

EG-450-01      19.5 cm 73/4"

Grasping Forceps, 
1x2 Teeth, Curved

EG-450-02      19.5 cm 73/4"

Grasping Forceps, 
1x2 Teeth, Right Curved

EG-450-03      19.5 cm 73/4"

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Grasping Forceps

175 mm

Grasping Forceps, 1x2 Teeth, 
Straight with Locking Screw

EG-450-17      26.0 cm 101/4"
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Pin less guide in the excess of movement

Open shaft for a residue-free treatment

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches and Grasping Forceps

•  Our SKILLCUT arthroscopy punches are based on a long-standing mechanical principle of pin less 
  guidance in the axis of movement of the jaw. Main benefi t for the user is the working capability in very 
 narrow areas of the joint.

•  The precision of the CNC milled jaw parts guaranties a long life, highest possible cutting ability and 
 absolutely protection from corrosion.

•  The ergonomically designed handle allows a non-tiring operating across multiple surgical interventions.

•  The open shaft accommodates a residue-free treatment and therefore totally safeness in the asepsis.

•  A professional consultation and an excellent after sales service guarantee you highest satisfaction with 
 this product line.

220 mm Shaft Length 
for Hip Arthroscopy

155 mm Shaft Length 
for Shoulder Arthroscopy

120 mm Shaft Length 
for Knee Arthroscopy

85 mm Shaft Length 
for Small Joint Arthroscopy
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B = Bite Width

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches - Handle and Shape Selection

W = Tip Width H = Tip Height

STRAIGHT Up Biter Up Swept LEFT I RIGHT

CLASSIC
For Scissors and 
Basket Punches

LOCK
For Grasping 
Forceps

ROTATABLE
For Selected Scissors 
and Basket Punches

ERGO
For Selected Scissors 
and Basket Punches

CIGAR
For Selected Scissors 
and Basket Punches

The primary style for 
direct approach.

25° Upwards Angled 
Tip for increased 
access Tip to the 
posterior meniscus.

Angled Shaft follows 
the contour of the 
condyle and keeps 
the cutting parallel to 
the tibial plateau.

Curved to reach the 
medial and lateral 
meniscus.
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Shape	 Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC	 ERGO

	 H	 B	 W

Straight	 1.93 mm	 2.50 mm	 4.15 mm	 EG-110-03	 EG-110-03 E

Straight	 1.93 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-110-01	 EG-110-01 E

Straight	 1.93 mm	 4.50 mm	 6.15 mm	 EG-110-04	 EG-110-04 E

Straight, Left	 1.93 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-111-01	 EG-111-01 E

Straight, Right	 1.93 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-111-02	 EG-111-02 E

Straight, Up Swept	 1.93 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-111-03	 EG-111-03 E

DUCKBILL Basket Punch, Straight

120 mm

Shape	 Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC	 ERGO

	 H	 B	 W

Straight	 2.52 mm	 2.50 mm	 4.15 mm	 EG-100-03	 EG-100-03 E

Straight	 2.52 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.05 mm	 EG-100-01	 EG-100-01 E

Straight	 2.52 mm	 4.50 mm	 6.15 mm	 EG-100-04	 EG-100-04 E

Straight, Left	 2.52 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.05 mm	 EG-101-04	 EG-101-04 E

Straight, Right	 2.52 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.05 mm	 EG-101-05	 EG-101-05 E

Straight, Up Swept	 2.52 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.05 mm	 EG-101-03	 EG-101-03 E

DUCKBILL Basket Punch, Straight

Shape	 Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC	 ERGO

	 H	 B	 W

Straight	 1.65 mm	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 EG-115-01	 EG-115-01 E

Straight, Left	 1.65 mm	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 EG-115-03	 EG-115-03 E

Straight, Right	 1.65 mm	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 EG-115-05	 EG-115-05 E

Straight, Up Swept	 1.65 mm	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 EG-115-07	 EG-115-07 E

Basket Punch, Oval Straight

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches for Knee Joints
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Description Tip Bite Tip Rotatable Rotatable 
	 Profi	le	 Width	 Width	 Handle	 Axial	Handle
2.2 mm, Shaft Straight, 
Jaw 90°, Angled Left 1.60 mm 2.20 mm 4.10 mm EG-113-04 EG-113-05

2.2 mm, Shaft Straight, J
aw 90°, Angled Right 1.60 mm 2.20 mm 4.10 mm EG-113-06 EG-113-07

3.4 mm, Shaft Straight, 
Jaw 90°, Angled Left 1.60 mm 3.40 mm 5.30 mm EG-113-00 EG-113-01

3.4 mm, Shaft Straight, 
Jaw 90°, Angled Right 1.60 mm 3.40 mm 5.30 mm EG-113-03 EG-113-02

SKILLCUT  Rotary Basket Punch

125 mm

This punch offers an effective angle for the anterior meniscus. The tip allows successive bites, 
ideal for balancing the meniscal rim.

Jaw 90°, Angled Left 1.60 mm 2.20 mm 4.10 mm EG-113-04 EG-113-05

aw 90°, Angled Right 1.60 mm 2.20 mm 4.10 mm EG-113-06 EG-113-07

Jaw 90°, Angled Left 1.60 mm 3.40 mm 5.30 mm EG-113-00 EG-113-01

Jaw 90°, Angled Right 1.60 mm 3.40 mm 5.30 mm EG-113-03 EG-113-02

Description Classic Handle Ergo Handle

Shaft Straight EG-118-01 EG-118-02

Shaft 12° Curved Left EG-118-03 EG-118-04

Shaft 12° Curved Right EG-118-05 EG-118-01

SKILLCUT Hook Scissors

The hook teeth at the tip of the instrument prevent the tissue from slipping and allows a clean cut.

CU
T

CU
T

CU
T

CU
T

120 mm
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Description Classic Handle Rotatable Axial Handle

Shaft Straight, Jaw 20°, Angled Left EG-114-10 EG-114-11

Shaft Straight, Jaw 20°, Angled Right EG-114-12 EG-114-13

SKILLCUT Meniscal Hook Punch

125 mm

The meniscal elevator with the extended lip of the lower jaw assists to slide easily under a tight meniscus.

Description Tip Bite Tip Classic Rotatable
	 Profi	le	 Width	 Width	 Handle	 Axial	Handle

1.3 mm, Schaft Straight 1.90 mm 1.80 mm 3.20 mm EG-114-14 EG-114-15

Schaft Straight 1.83 mm 1.80 mm 3.32 mm EG-114-16 EG-114-17

Schaft Up Swept 1.83 mm 1.80 mm 3.32 mm EG-114-18 EG-114-19

Schaft Curved Left 1.83 mm 1.80 mm 3.32 mm EG-114-01 EG-114-03

Schaft Curved Right 1.83 mm 1.80 mm 3.32 mm EG-114-02 EG-114-04

SKILLCUT Meniscal Hook Punch

This punch offers an effective angle for the anterior meniscus. The tip allows successive bites, 
ideal for balancing the meniscal rim.

120 mm

Schaft Straight 1.83 mm 1.80 mm 3.32 mm EG-114-16 EG-114-17CU
T

Schaft Up Swept 1.83 mm 1.80 mm 3.32 mm EG-114-18 EG-114-19CU
T

Schaft Curved Left 1.83 mm 1.80 mm 3.32 mm EG-114-01 EG-114-03CU
T

Schaft Curved Right 1.83 mm 1.80 mm 3.32 mm EG-114-02 EG-114-04

CU
T

1.3 mm, Schaft Straight 1.90 mm 1.80 mm 3.20 mm EG-114-14 EG-114-15CU
T
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SKILLCUT Grasping Forceps Alligator

120 mm

Description	 Classic Handle	 Slide-Lock Handle

Jaw Wide 3.4 mm, Shaft Straight	 EG-116-00	 EG-116-01

Jaw Wide 3.4 mm, Shaft Up Swept	 EG-116-02	 EG-116-03

SKILLCUT Back Biter

120 mm

Description	 Tip	 Bite	 Tip	 Classic	 Ergo 
	 Profile	 Width	 Width	 Handle	 Handle

Schaft Straight, Middle Cut	 3.40 mm	 3.00 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-117-01	 EG-117-02
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Shape	 Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC	     ERGO

	 H	 B	 W

Up Biter	 2.52 mm	 2.50 mm	 4.15 mm	 EG-100-05	 EG-100-05 E

Up Biter	 2.52 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.05 mm	 EG-100-02	 EG-100-02 E

Up Biter	 2.52 mm	 4.50 mm	 6.15 mm	 EG-100-06	 EG-100-06 E

Up Biter, Left	 2.52 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.05 mm	 EG-101-01	 EG-101-01 E

Up Biter, Right	 2.52 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.05 mm	 EG-101-02	 EG-101-02 E

Up Biter, Up Swept	 2.52 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.05 mm	 EG-101-06	 EG-101-06 E

DUCKBILL Basket Punch, Up Biter

120 mm

Shape	 Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC	     ERGO

	 H	 B	 W

Up Biter	 1.93 mm	 2.50 mm	 4.15 mm	 EG-110-05	 EG-110-05 E

Up Biter	 1.93 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-110-02	 EG-110-02 E

Up Biter	 1.93 mm	 4.50 mm	 6.15 mm	 EG-110-06	 EG-110-06 E

Up Biter, Left	 1.93 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-111-04	 EG-111-04 E

Up Biter, Right	 1.93 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-111-05	 EG-111-05 E

Up Biter, Up Swept	 1.93 mm	 3.40 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-111-06	 EG-111-06 E

DUCKLING Basket Punch, Up Biter

Shape	 Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC	     ERGO

	 H	 B	 W

Up Biter	 1.65 mm	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 EG-115-02	 EG-115-02 E

Up Biter, Left	 1.65 mm	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 EG-115-04	 EG-115-04 E

Up Biter, Right	 1.65 mm	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 EG-115-06	 EG-115-06 E

Up Biter, Up Swept	 1.65 mm	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 EG-115-08	 EG-115-08 E

Basket Punch, Oval, Up Biter

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches for Knee Joints
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches for Knee Joints

Shape Tip Height Bite Width Tip Width CLASSIC     ERGO

 H B W

Straight 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-01 EG-120-01 E

Straight, Up Swept 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-03 EG-120-03 E

45° Tip, Left 1.50 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-05  EG-120-05 E

45° Tip, Right 1.50 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-07  EG-120-07 E

Basket Punch, Oval, Up Biter

120 mm

Straight 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-01 EG-120-01 E

Straight, Up Swept 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-03 EG-120-03 E

45° Tip, Left 1.50 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-05  EG-120-05 E

45° Tip, Right 1.50 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-07  EG-120-07 E

Shape Tip Height Bite Width Tip Width CLASSIC     ERGO

 H B W

Up Biter 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-02 EG-120-02 E

Up Biter, Left 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-04 EG-120-04 E

Up Biter, Right 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-06  EG-120-06 E

SLIM Basket Punch, Up Biter

Up Biter 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-02 EG-120-02 E

Up Biter, Left 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-04 EG-120-04 E

Up Biter, Right 1.90 mm 1.67 mm 2.89 mm EG-120-06  EG-120-06 E

SLIM Basket Punch, Up Biter

Shape Tip Height Bite Width Tip Width CLASSIC    ERGO

 H B W

Straight 1.83 mm 1.67 mm 3.32 mm EG-122-01 EG-122-01 E

Straight Left 1.83 mm 1.67 mm 3.32 mm EG-122-02 EG-122-02 E

Straight Right 1.83 mm 1.67 mm 3.32 mm EG-122-03  EG-122-03 E

Straight, Up Swept 1.83 mm 1.67 mm 3.32 mm EG-122-04  EG-122-04 E

Basket Punch, Blunt Nose, Straight

Straight 1.83 mm 1.67 mm 3.32 mm EG-122-01 EG-122-01 E

Straight Left 1.83 mm 1.67 mm 3.32 mm EG-122-02 EG-122-02 E

Straight Right 1.83 mm 1.67 mm 3.32 mm EG-122-03  EG-122-03 E

Straight, Up Swept 1.83 mm 1.67 mm 3.32 mm EG-122-04  EG-122-04 E
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Shape Tip Height Scoop Bite Width Tip Width CLASSIC     ERGO

 H  B W

Straight 2.28 mm 1.0 mm 1.59 mm 3.25 mm EG-130-01 EG-130-01 E

Left 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-01 EG-133-01 E

Straight, Right 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-02 EG-133-02 E

Up Biter 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-132-01 EG-132-01 E

Straight, Up Biter, Left 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-03 EG-133-03 E

Straight, Up Biter, Right 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-04 EG-133-04 E

Straight, Up Swept 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-05 EG-133-05 E 

Down Biter  2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-06 EG-133-06 E

Basket Punch with Scoop

120 mm

Straight 2.28 mm 1.0 mm 1.59 mm 3.25 mm EG-130-01 EG-130-01 E

Left 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-01 EG-133-01 E

Straight, Right 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-02 EG-133-02 E

Up Biter 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-132-01 EG-132-01 E

Straight, Up Biter, Left 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-03 EG-133-03 E

Straight, Up Biter, Right 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-04 EG-133-04 E

Straight, Up Swept 2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-05 EG-133-05 E 

Down Biter  2.10 mm 1.3 mm 1.59 mm 3.27 mm EG-133-06 EG-133-06 E

Shape Tip Height Scoop Bite Width Tip Width CLASSIC     ERGO

 H  B W

Straight 2.28 mm 1.5 mm 1.59 mm 3.88 mm EG-134-01 EG-134-01 E

Up Biter 2.28 mm 1.5 mm 1.59 mm 3.88 mm EG-135-01 EG-135-01 E

Straight, Up Swept 2.28 mm 1.5 mm 1.59 mm 3.88 mm EG-134-02 EG-134-02 E

Straight 2.28 mm 2.7 mm 1.77 mm 3.58 mm EG-137-01 EG-137-01 E

Straight 2.94 mm 3.4 mm 2.03 mm 3.76 mm EG-136-01 EG-136-01 E

Basket Punch with Scoop

Straight 2.28 mm 1.5 mm 1.59 mm 3.88 mm EG-134-01 EG-134-01 E

Up Biter 2.28 mm 1.5 mm 1.59 mm 3.88 mm EG-135-01 EG-135-01 E

Straight, Up Swept 2.28 mm 1.5 mm 1.59 mm 3.88 mm EG-134-02 EG-134-02 E

Straight 2.28 mm 2.7 mm 1.77 mm 3.58 mm EG-137-01 EG-137-01 E

Straight 2.94 mm 3.4 mm 2.03 mm 3.76 mm EG-136-01 EG-136-01 E

Shape Tip Height Bite Width Tip Width CLASSIC     ERGO

 H B W

Straight, Left 3.93 mm 2.38 mm 5.58 mm EG-138-01 EG-138-01 E

Straight, Right 3.93 mm 2.38 mm 5.58 mm EG-138-02 EG-138-02 E

Basket Punch, Backward Cutting

Straight, Left 3.93 mm 2.38 mm 5.58 mm EG-138-01 EG-138-01 E

Straight, Right 3.93 mm 2.38 mm 5.58 mm EG-138-02 EG-138-02 E

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches for Knee Joints
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Punches for Knee Joints

Shape Tip Height Bite Width Tip Width CLASSIC     ERGO

 H B W

Straight 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-01 EG-139-01 E

Up Biter 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-02 EG-139-02 E

Straight, Left 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-03 EG-139-03 E

Straight, Right 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-04 EG-139-04 E

Straight, Up Swept 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-05 EG-139-05 E

POSTERIOR Basket Punch

120 mm

Straight 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-01 EG-139-01 E

Up Biter 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-02 EG-139-02 E

Straight, Left 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-03 EG-139-03 E

Straight, Right 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-04 EG-139-04 E

Straight, Up Swept 2.46 mm 2.18 mm 4.00 mm EG-139-05 EG-139-05 E

Shape Tip Height Scoop Bite Width Tip Width CLASSIC     ERGO

 H  B W

Straight 1.90 mm  1.60 mm 3.20 mm EG-142-01 EG-142-01 E

Up Biter 1.90 mm  1.60 mm 3.20 mm EG-142-02 EG-142-02 E

Meniscal Elevator

Straight 1.90 mm  1.60 mm 3.20 mm EG-142-01 EG-142-01 E

Up Biter 1.90 mm  1.60 mm 3.20 mm EG-142-02 EG-142-02 E

Shape CLASSIC ERGO

Straight EG-146-01 EG-146-01 E

Up Biter EG-146-02 EG-146-02 E

Up Biter, Left EG-146-03 EG-146-03 E

Up Biter, Right EG-146-04 EG-146-04 E

Scissors Punch

Straight EG-146-01 EG-146-01 E

Up Biter EG-146-02 EG-146-02 E

Up Biter, Left EG-146-03 EG-146-03 E

Up Biter, Right EG-146-04 EG-146-04 E

Shape CLASSIC      ERGO

Straight EG-155-01 EG-155-01 E

Rongeur

Straight EG-155-01 EG-155-01 E
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Shape	 LOCK

Straight	 EG-160-01

Grasping Forceps, 1x2 Teeth

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Grasping Forceps for Knee Joints

120 mm

Shape	 LOCK

2.7 mm Straight	 EG-162-01

Grasping Forceps, Cupped

Shape	 LOCK

3.4 mm Straight	 EG-162-02

Grasping Forceps, Cupped

Shape	 LOCK

2.7 mm Straight	 EG-164-01

2.7 mm Up Swept	 EG-164-02

Alligator Grasping Forceps

Shape	 LOCK

2.7 mm Up Biter	 EG-165-01

2.7 mm Up Swept	 EG-165-02

Alligator Grasping Forceps

Shape	 LOCK

3.4 mm Straight	 EG-166-01

3.4 mm Up Swept	 EG-166-02

Alligator Grasping Forceps
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SKILLCUT Micro Rongeur JR Spaniel

Shape	 Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC	 ERGO

	 H	 B	 W

Straight	 2.00 mm	 1.25 mm	 2.00 mm	 EG-600-01	 EG-600-01 E

Up Biter	 2.00 mm	 1.25 mm	 2.00 mm	 EG-600-02	 EG-600-02 E

Micro Punch Jr.

85 mm

Shape	 Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC

	 H	 B	 W

Straight	 1.35 mm	 2.25 mm	 3.50 mm	 EG-615-01

Straight, Left	 1.35 mm	 2.25 mm	 3.50 mm	 EG-615-03

Straight, Right	 1.35 mm	 2.25 mm	 3.50 mm	 EG-615-05

Micro Punch Jr. Oval

Shape	 LOCK

Straight	 EG-660-01

Micro Grasping Forceps, 1x2 Teeth

Shape	 LOCK

Straight	 EG-662-01

Micro Alligator Grasping Forceps

Shape	 CLASSIC

Straight	 EG-622-01

Micro Basket Punch Jr. Blunt

Shape	 CLASSIC

Straight	 EG-655-01

Micro Rongeur Jr.
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Instruments for Shoulder Joints

155 mm

Shape	 CLASSIC

Right	 EG-700-01

Suture Holder, CLEVER-HOOK, Pointed

Shape	 CLASSIC

Left	 EG-700-02

Suture Holder, CLEVER-HOOK, Pointed

Shape	 CLASSIC	 ERGO

Right	 EG-701-01	 EG-701-01 E

Left	 EG-701-02	 EG-701-02 E

Suture Holder, SIXER

Shape	 CLASSIC	 ERGO

Straight	 EG-702-01	 EG-702-01 E

45° Right	 EG-702-03	 EG-702-03 E

45° Left	 EG-702-05	 EG-702-05 E

Suture Hook, BIRD-BEAK

Shape	 CLASSIC	 ERGO

20° Up	 EG-703-01	 EG-703-01 E

40° Up	 EG-703-02	 EG-703-02 E

Suture Hook, BIRD-BEAK
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Instruments for Shoulder Joints

155 mm

Shape	 LOCK

Straight	 EG-710-01

Suture Retriever, Cross Serrated

Shape	 LOCK

Straight	 EG-712-01

Suture Retriever, Serrated

Shape	 LOCK

15° Up	 EG-712-02

Suture Retriever, Serrated

Shape	 LOCK

Right	 EG-712-03

Left	 EG-712-05

Suture Retriever, Serrated
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Instruments for Hip Joints

Shape		  Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC

		  H	 B	 W

Straight		  1.93 mm	 3.20 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-810-01

Up Biter		  1.93 mm	 3.20 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-810-02

Straight, Up Swept		  1.93 mm	 3.20 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-811-03

DUCKLING Basket Punch

220 mm

Shape		  Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC

		  H	 B	 W

Straight		  1.90 mm	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 EG-820-01

Up Biter		  1.90 mm	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 EG-820-02

45° Tip, Left		  1.50 mm	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 EG-820-05

45° Tip, Right		  1.50 mm	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 EG-820-07

SLIM Basket Punch

Shape		  Tip Height	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 CLASSIC

		  H	 B	 W

Straight, Left		  3.93 mm	 2.38 mm	 5.58 mm	 EG-838-01

Straight, Right		  3.93 mm	 2.38 mm	 5.58 mm	 EG-838-02

Basket Punch, Backward Cutting
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Shape	 LOCK

Straight	 EG-860-01

Grasping Forceps, 1x2 Teeth

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Instruments for Hip Joints

220 mm

Shape	 LOCK

2.7 mm Straight	 EG-862-01

Grasping Forceps, Cupped

Shape	 LOCK

3.4 mm Straight	 EG-862-02

Grasping Forceps, Cupped

Shape	 LOCK

3.4 mm Straight	 EG-866-01

Alligator Grasping Forceps
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155 mm

Curved left and curved right
Curved on the Shaft Left or Right

SKILLCUT Instruments 
for the Shoulder

Up Swept
Angled up on the Shaft

Up Biter
Angled up at the Tip

Straight
The primary style for direct approach
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SKILLCUT Classic Handle Instruments

Scissors, basket punches and 
graspers are equipped with our 
traditional classic handle.

SKILLCUT Side-Lock Handle Instruments

All graspers are equipped with this 
infinite-position locking-handle design.

SKILLCUT Axial Handle Instruments

Axial handle black available on suture 
instruments and different colours.

SKILLCUT Axial Handle w/o ratchet Instruments

Axial handle with ratchet available on 
suture instruments.
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SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Hook
For the area of the shoulder, these instruments were specially manufactured. The low-profile and the highly 
sharpened tip allows easy passage through tissue in order to retrieve or apply suture. Also the instruments for 
grasping the engagement is facilitated by the shape of the jaw.

Bird Beak, Suture 
Hook Forceps

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Axial Handle	 Axial 		
	 Length	 Handle	 w/o ratchet	 Handle

Tip Straight, Shaft Straight	 155 mm	 EG-866-02	 EG-866-03	 EG-866-04

Tip Straight, Shaft Up Swept 15°	 155 mm	 EG-866-05	 EG-866-06	 EG-866-07

Bird Beak, Suture 
Hook Forceps

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Axial Handle	 Axial 		
	 Length	 Handle	 w/o ratchet	 Handle

Shaft Straight Jaw 45° Angled Left	 155 mm	 EG-866-08	 EG-866-09	 EG-866-10

Shaft Straight Jaw 45° Angled Right	 155 mm	 EG-866-11	 EG-866-12	 EG-866-13

Bird Beak, Suture 
Hook Forceps

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Axial Handle	 Axial 		
	 Length	 Handle	 w/o ratchet	 Handle

Shaft Short Jaw 45° Angled Left	 155 mm	 EG-866-14	 EG-866-15	 EG-866-16

Shaft Short Jaw 45° Angled Right	 155 mm	 EG-866-17	 EG-866-18	 EG-866-19

Bird Beak, Suture 
Hook Forceps

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Axial Handle	 Axial 		
	 Length	 Handle	 w/o ratchet	 Handle

Shaft Straight, Jaw 20° Up Biter	 155 mm	 EG-866-20	 EG-866-21	 EG-866-22

Shaft Straight, Jaw 40° Up Biter	 155 mm	 EG-866-23	 EG-866-24	 EG-866-25
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SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Hook

Clever Hook, Suture Hook

Description Working Classic Axial   
 Length Handle Green Handle

Shaft Straight, Right 155 mm EG-866-26 EG-866-27

Color coding

Clever Hook, Suture Hook

Description Working Classic Axial   
 Length Handle Red Handle

Shaft Straight, Left 155 mm EG-866-28 EG-866-29
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SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Hook

Clever Hook, Suture Hook

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Axial 		
	 Length	 Handle Green	 Handle

Shaft Straight, Right	 155 mm	 EG-866-30	 EG-866-31

Clever Hook, Suture Hook

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Axial 		
	 Length	 Handle Red	 Handle

Shaft Straight, Left	 155 mm	 EG-866-32	 EG-866-33

Color coding
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SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Grasper

Suture Retriever 
Grasper, Serrated

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Slide-Lock	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 Handle	 with Ratchet

Shaft Straight	 155 mm	 EG-866-34	 EG-866-35	 EG-866-36

Suture Retriever 
Grasper, Serrated

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Slide-Lock	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 Handle	 with Ratchet

Shaft Straight, Jaw 45° Angled Left	 155 mm	 EG-866-37	 EG-866-38	 EG-866-39

Shaft Straight, Jaw 45° Angled Right	 155 mm	 EG-866-40	 EG-866-41	 EG-866-42

Suture Retriever 
Grasper, Serrated

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Slide-Lock	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 Handle	 with Ratchet

Shaft Straight, Jaw 15° Up Biter	 155 mm	 EG-866-43	 EG-866-44	 EG-866-45

Color coding
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SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Grasper, Grasping Punch

King Suture 
Retriever Grasper,

Cross Serrated

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Slide-Lock	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 Handle	 with Ratchet

Shaft Straight	 155 mm	 EG-866-46	 EG-866-47	 EG-866-48

Suture Retriever Grasper

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Slide-Lock	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 Handle	 with Ratchet

Shaft Straight	 155 mm	 EG-866-49	 EG-866-50	 EG-866-51

Tissue Grasping Forceps

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Slide-Lock	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 Handle	 with Ratchet

Shaft Straight	 155 mm	 EG-866-52	 EG-866-53	 EG-866-54

Grasping Forceps 
Cupped, Serrated

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Slide-Lock	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 Handle	 with Ratchet

Shaft Straight, Jaw Wide 3.4 mm	 155 mm	 EG-866-55	 EG-866-56	 EG-866-57

Color coding
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SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Hook

Hook Scissors

Color coding

Description		  Working		  Classic
		  Length		  Handle

Shaft Straight		  155 mm		  EG-866-58

SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Hook

Sliding, Suture Hook

Description		  Working		  Classic
		  Length		  Handle

Shaft Straight		  155 mm		  EG-866-59



AR
TH

R
O

SC
O

P
Y 

P
U

N
CH

ES
SKILL ARTHROSCOPY PUNCHES

620

SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Hook

Suture Cutter closed

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Handle with	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 positioning	 w/o Ratchet

Shaft Straight	 155 mm	 EG-866-60	 EG-866-61	 EG-866-62

The Suture Cutter is designed to cut suture blindly when visualization of the knot is not possible. It is available 
in different versions. The closed shape prevents the knot from being cut through. The V-shape allows you to 
cut sutures in the joint without needing to introduce the suture cutter from above.

Suture Cutter V-shape

Description	 Working	 Classic	 Handle with	 Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle	 positioning	 w/o Ratchet

Shaft Straight	 155 mm	 EG-866-63	 EG-866-64	 EG-866-65
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SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Hook

Suture-Tape-Cutter

Description		  Working		  Classic
		  Length		  Handle

Shaft Straight		  155 mm		  EG-866-66

Jaw parts open at the top

Special handle allows an optimal 
power to the Jaw

Suture Manipulator

Description	 Working	 Classic		  Axial Handle
	 Length	 Handle		  w/o Ratchet

Shaft Straight	 155 mm	 EG-866-67		  EG-866-68
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SKILLCUT Shoulder-Instruments, Suture Hook

Description		  Working		  Code		
		  Handle

Shaft Straight		  155 mm		  EG-866-69
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SKILLCUT Suture Passer, Nitinol Needle

Suture Passer, slim-line

Description	 Working	 Handle		  Handle
	 Length	 w/o Ratchet		  with Ratchet

Opening Middle Front	 170 mm	 EG-866-70		  EG-866-71

10 mm

170 mm

Load Suture Grasp Tissue Pass and 
Retrieve Suture

Remove 
captured Suture

Suture Passer, slim-line

Description	 Working	 Handle		  Handle
	 Length	 w/o Ratchet		  with Ratchet

Opening Middle Front	 170 mm	 EG-866-72		  EG-866-73

Nitinol Needle, Sterile 
(1pack / 6pcs.)

Description	 Ø	 Working Length		  Code

Blue	 1.5 mm	 EG-866-74		  EG-866-75
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SKILLCUT Instruments 
for the Hip

220 mm

Tip Profile Bite Width Tip Width

Curved left and curved right
Curved on the Shaft Left or Right

Up Swept
Angled up on the Shaft

Up Biter
Angled up at the Tip

Straight
The primary style for direct approach
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SKILLCUT Classic Handle Instruments

Scissors, basket punches and 
graspers are equipped with our 
traditional classic handle.

SKILLCUT Side-Lock Handle Instruments

All graspers are equipped with this 
infinite-position locking-handle design.

SKILLCUT Axial Handle Instruments

Available on rotary basket punches 
and scissors

SKILLCUT Axial Handle w/o ratchet Instruments

Available on rotary basket punches 
and scissors
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Hook Punch, small

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight 1.90 mm 1.80 mm 2.89 mm EG-866-76

SKILLCUT Hip Instruments, Punches

This instrument range was specifi cally designed with the additional challenges of hip arthroscopy in mind. 
Their extra length and low profi le offer excellent access to the hip joint.

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight 1.90 mm 1.80 mm 2.89 mm EG-866-76

Hook Punch, Small, Up Biter

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight 1.90 mm 1.80 mm 2.89 mm EG-866-78

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight 1.90 mm 1.80 mm 2.89 mm EG-866-78

Basket Punch, Small

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight, Jaw 45° Down Biter Left 1.50 mm 1.80 mm 2.89 mm EG-866-79

Shaft Straight, Jaw 45° Down Biter Right 1.50 mm 1.80 mm 2.89 mm EG-866-80

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight, Jaw 45° Down Biter Left 1.50 mm 1.80 mm 2.89 mm EG-866-79

Shaft Straight, Jaw 45° Down Biter Right 1.50 mm 1.80 mm 2.89 mm EG-866-80

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight 1.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-81

Shaft Up Swept 1.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-82

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight 1.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-81

Shaft Up Swept 1.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-82

Duckly Punch, Medium

220 mm

Tip Profi le Bite Width Tip Width
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Ducky Punch, Medium, Up Biter

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight 1.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-83

220 mm

SKILLCUT Hip-Instruments, Punch, Rongeurs

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight 1.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-83

Tip Profi le Bite Width Tip Width

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight, Left Cut 3.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-84

Shaft Straight, Left Cut 3.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-85

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Classic	Handle

Shaft Straight, Left Cut 3.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-84

Shaft Straight, Left Cut 3.93 mm 3.20 mm 5.00 mm EG-866-85

Basket Punch Unicorn

Rongeur Raptor

Description    Classic Handle

Shaft Straight    EG-866-86

Rotary Basket Punch

Description	 Tip	Profi	le		 Bite	Width	 Tip	Width	 Rotatable	Handle	 Rotatable	Axial	Handle

Shaft Straight, 2.2 mm,  1.60 mm 2.20 mm 4.10 mm EG-866-87 EG-866-89
Jaw 90° Angled Left

Shaft Straight, 2.2 mm,  1.60 mm 2.20 mm 4.10 mm EG-866-88 EG-866-90
Jaw 90° Angled Right

Shaft Straight, 2.2 mm,  1.60 mm 2.20 mm 4.10 mm EG-866-87 EG-866-89
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220 mm

SKILLCUT Hip-Instruments, Grasping Forceps

Tip Profile Bite Width Tip Width

Grasping Forceps 1 x 2 Tooth

Description				    Slide-Lock Handle

Shaft Straight				    EG-866-91

Grasping Forceps Cupped, Serrated

Description				    Slide-Lock Handle

Shaft Straight, Jaw wide 2.7 mm				    EG-866-92

Shaft Straight, Jaw wide 3.4 mm				    EG-866-93

Grasping Forceps Alligator

Description				    Slide-Lock Handle

Shaft Straight				    EG-866-94

Hook Scissors

Description		  Working Length		  Slide-Lock Handle

Shaft Straight		  21 mm		  EG-866-95
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220 mm

SKILLCUT Hip-Instruments, Suture-Instruments

Tip Profile Bite Width Tip Width

Description	 Working Length 	 Classic Handle	 Axial Handle w/o ratchet	 Axial Handle

Shaft Straight, Tip Straight,	 220 mm	 3.20 mm	 5.00 mm	 EG-866-96

Bird Beak, Suture Hook Forceps

Description	 Working Length 	 Classic Handle	 Axial Handle w/o ratchet

Shaft Straight	 220 mm	 EG-866-97	 EG-866-98

Suture Manipulator

Description	 Working Length 	 Classic Handle	 Handle with positioning	 Axial Handle w/o ratchet

Shaft Straight	 220 mm	 EG-866-99	 EG-867-01	 EG-867-02

Description	 Working Length 	 Classic Handle	 Handle with positioning	 Axial Handle w/o ratchet

Shaft Straight	 220 mm	 EG-867-03	 EG-867-04	 EG-867-05

Suture Cutter closed

Suture Cutter V-shape
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SKILLCUT Hip-Instruments, One-Piece Instruments

Knot Pusher, closed

Description	 Working Length			   Code

Shaft Straight	 220 mm			   EG-867-06

Open Cannula

Description	 Working Length			   Code

8,5 x 0,5 mm	 155 mm			   EG-867-07
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SKILLCUT Hip-Instruments, One-Piece Instruments

Description	 Length	 Silicone handle

Hook Probe pointed, graduated

Shaft Straight	 215 mm	 EG-867-08

Chondro Pick, Straight	 215 mm	 EG-867-09

Chondro Pick, Angled Tip 25°	 215 mm	 EG-867-10

Chondro Pick, Angled Tip 40°	 215 mm	 EG-867-11

Chondro Pick, Angled Tip 60°	 215 mm	 EG-867-12

Chondro Pick, Angled Tip 90°	 215 mm	 EG-867-13

Length

Description		  Silicone handle

Spoon 5°, Shaft Straight		  EG-867-14

Ring Curette 10°, Shaft Straight		  EG-867-15

Ring Curette 15°, Shaft Straight		  EG-867-16

Scalpel Knife, Shaft Straight		  EG-867-17

Cartilage Rasp Straight, Shaft Straight		  EG-867-18

Cartilage Rasp 10°, Shaft Straight		  EG-867-19

Description		  Silicone handle

Mallet for Picks, 35 x 240 mm, Comp		  EG-867-20
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SKILLCUT 
One-Piece Instruments

Tip

SKILLCUT Handle

Description				    Code

Handle for the tips				    EG-867-21

125 mm

Description		  Tip

Hook Probe pointed, Shaft Straight	 -	 EG-867-22

Hook Probe, graduated, Shaft Straight	 3,0 mm	 EG-867-23

Hook Probe, graduated, Shaft Straight	 5,0 mm	 EG-867-24

Hook Probe, graduated, Shaft Straight	 2.5 mm	 EG-867-25

Hook Probe, graduated, Shaft Straight	 3.5 mm	 EG-867-26

Spoon 30°, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm	 EG-867-27

Ring Curette 30°, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm	 EG-867-28

Ring Curette 15°, Shaft Straight	 5.0 mm	 EG-867-29

Ring Curette 30°, Shaft Straight	 7.0 mm	 EG-867-30
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SKILLCUT Instruments, One-Piece Instruments

Description		  Tip

Knife 45°, Retrogradee, Shaft Straight	 5.0 mm	 EG-867-31

Bayonet Knife, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-32

Banana Knife, Serrated, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-33

Banana Knife, Smooth, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-34

Scalpel Knife, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-35

Knife, Serrated, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm	 EG-867-36

Sickle Knife, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-37

Hook Knife 90°, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm	 EG-867-38

Meniscotome Smillie, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm	 EG-867-39

Meniscotome Smillie, Shaft Straight	 5.0 mm	 EG-867-40

Meniscotome Smillie, Shaft Straight	 7.0 mm	 EG-867-41

Cartilage Rasp, Fine,Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-42

Cartilage Rasp, Rough, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-43
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SKILLCUT Instruments, One-Piece Instruments

Description		  Tip

Hook Probe  Pointed, Shaft Straight	 4 mm	 EG-867-44

Hook Probe, Graduated, Shaft Straight	 3.5  mm	 EG-867-45

Spoon 30°, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm	 EG-867-46

Ring Curette 30°, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm 	 EG-867-47

Banana Knife, Serrated, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-48

Banana Knife, Smooth, Shaft Straight	 -	 EG-867-49

Scalpel Knife, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-50

Knife, Serrated, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm 	 EG-867-51

Sickle Knife, Shaft Straight	 -	 EG-867-52

Hook Knife 90°, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm	 EG-867-53

Knife 45°, Retrograde, Shaft Straight	 5.0 mm	 EG-867-54

Meniscotome Smillie, Shaft Straight	 3.0 mm	 EG-867-55

Meniscotome, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-56

Meniscotome Smillie, Shaft Straight	 7.0 mm 	 EG-867-57

Cartilage Rasp, Fine, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-58

Cartilage Rasp, Rough, Shaft Straight	 - 	 EG-867-59
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EG-501-00	 MODEL A

EG-511-00	 MODEL B

Hook Probe, Pointed

SKILLCUT Hand Instruments

EG-501-25	 MODEL A

EG-511-25	 MODEL B

Hook Probe, Graduated

EG-501-01	 MODEL A

EG-511-01	 MODEL B

Hook Probe, Graduated

2.5 mm 3.0 mm

EG-501-26	 MODEL A

EG-511-26	 MODEL B

Hook Probe, Graduated

3.5 mm

EG-501-27	 MODEL A

EG-511-27	 MODEL B

Hook Probe, Graduated

EG-501-02	 MODEL A

EG-511-02	 MODEL B

Hook Probe, Graduated

EG-501-03	 MODEL A

EG-511-03	 MODEL B

Scalpel Knife

4.0 mm

EG-501-04	 MODEL A

EG-511-04	 MODEL B

Banana Knife, Curved, Smooth

5.0 mm

EG-501-05	 MODEL A

EG-511-05	 MODEL B

Banana Knife, Curved, Serrated 

EG-501-06	 MODEL A

EG-511-06	 MODEL B

SMILE Meniscotome

EG-501-07	 MODEL A

EG-511-07	 MODEL B

SMILE Meniscotome

EG-501-08	 MODEL A

EG-511-08	 MODEL B

SMILE Meniscotome

3.0 mm 5.0 mm 7.0 mm

EG-501-09	 MODEL A

EG-511-09	 MODEL B

Hook Knife, 90° 

EG-501-10	 MODEL A

EG-511-10	 MODEL B

Knife, 45°, Retrogradee 

EG-501-11	 MODEL A

EG-511-11	 MODEL B

Ring Curette, 30°

EG-501-12	 MODEL A

EG-511-12	 MODEL B

Ring Curette, 30°

3.0 mm 5.0 mm Ø 3.0 mm Ø 7.0 mm

EG-501-13	 MODEL A

EG-511-13	 MODEL B

Hook 

EG-501-14	 MODEL A

EG-511-14	 MODEL B

Bayonet Knife

EG-501-15	 MODEL A

EG-511-15	 MODEL B

Rosette Knife, Serrated

EG-501-16	 MODEL A

EG-511-16	 MODEL B

Rosette Knife, Serrated 30° Left

3.0 mm
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EG-501-17	 MODEL A

EG-511-17	 MODEL B

Rosette Knife, Serrated, 30° Right

EG-501-18	 MODEL A

EG-511-18	 MODEL B

Spoon,30°

EG-501-19	 MODEL A

EG-511-19	 MODEL B

Cartilage Rasp, Fine

EG-501-20	 MODEL A

EG-511-20	 MODEL B

Cartilage Rasp, Coarse

SKILLCUT Hand Instruments

3.0 mm

EG-501-24	 MODEL A

Rasp, Straight

EG-501-23	 MODEL A

Rasp, 15°

115 mm

115 mm

MODEL B MODEL A
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Container for 10 Instruments - FF-9800-00
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Container for 12 Instruments - FF-9800-01

SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Container for 12 Instruments - FF-9800-01
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Shaft Replacements

Description Bite Width Tip Width Acufex Ref#     Code

Up Swept 3.17 mm 5.05 mm 012000 SK-012000

Straight 3.17 mm 5.05 mm 012013 SK-012013

Up Biter 3.17 mm 5.05 mm 012014 SK-012014

Up Biter Left 3.17 mm 5.05 mm 012015 SK-012015

Up Biter Right 3.17 mm 5.05 mm 012016 SK-012016

Bite Width

Tip Width

Straight

Up Biter

Up Swept

Right and Left

The primary style for direct 
approach.

Angled 1/4 curve at tip for increased 
access to the posterior meniscus.

Angled shaft follows the contour of 
the condyle and keeps the cutting 
surface parallel to the tibial plateau.

Angled to reach the anterior and 
posterior meniscus.

Duckbill

    Description Bite Width Tip Width Acufex Ref#     Code

    Straight  3.05 mm 011020 SK-011020

    Straight  3.45 mm 011024 SK-011024

Alligator

Description Bite Width Tip Width Acufex Ref#     Code

Right 2.38 mm 5.58 mm 012058 SK-01258

Left 2.38 mm 5.58 mm 012059 SK-01259

Backbiter
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Shaft Replacements

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Straight	 1.77 mm	 3.76 mm	 012011	 SK-012011

Straight	 2.03 mm	 3.76 mm	 012012	 SK-012012

Up Biter	 1.59 mm	 3.88 mm	 012020	 SK-012020

Straight	 1.59 mm	 3.25 mm	 012029	 SK-012029

Up Biter	 1.59 mm	 3.27 mm	 012030	 SK-012030

Up Swept	 1.59 mm	 3.27 mm	 012031	 SK-012031

Down Biter	 1.59 mm	 3.27 mm	 012033	 SK-012033

Straight	 1.59 mm	 3.27 mm	 012034	 SK-012034

Curved Left	 1.59 mm	 3.27 mm	 012040	 SK-012040

Curved Right	 1.59 mm	 3.27 mm	 012041	 SK-012041

Up Biter Curved Left	 1.59 mm	 3.27 mm	 012042	 SK-012042

Up Biter Curved Right	 1.59 mm	 3.27 mm	 012043	 SK-012043

Scoop
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Shaft Replacements

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Straight	 3.17 mm	 5.00 mm	 012044	 SK-012044

Up Biter	 3.17 mm	 5.00 mm	 012045	 SK-012045

Curved Left	 3.17 mm	 5.00 mm	 012046	 SK-012046

Curved Right	 3.17 mm	 5.00 mm	 012047	 SK-012047

Up Swept	 3.17 mm	 5.00 mm	 012048	 SK-012048

Duckling

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Up Biter	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 7207200	 SK-012044

Straight	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 7207201	 SK-012041

Curved Left	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 7207294	 SK-012094

Curved Right	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 7207295	 SK-012095

Up Swept	 4.39 mm	 6.57 mm	 7207296	 SK-012044

Oval Punch

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Straight	 		  011022	 SK-011022

Straight	 		  011022	 SK-011022

Straight Jr. - Long	 		  014845  - Long	 SK-0148451

Straight Jr. - Short	 		  014845  - Short	 SK-014845

Pitbull
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Shaft Replacements

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Straight			   012036	 SK-012036

Up Biter			   012037	 SK-012037

Curved Left			   012038	 SK-012038

Curved Right			   012039	 SK-012039

Scissors Punches

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Up Biter	 2.18 mm	 4.00 mm	 012201	 SK-012201

Up Swept	 2.18 mm	 4.00 mm	 012202	 SK-012202

Straight	 2.18 mm	 4.00 mm	 012203	 SK-012203

Curved Left	 2.18 mm	 4.00 mm	 012204	 SK-012204

Curved Right	 2.18 mm	 4.00 mm	 012205	 SK-012205

Posterior Punches

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Raptor Jr.			   014843	 SK-014843

Raptor			   014720	 SK-014720

Grasping Forceps
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SKILLCUT Arthroscopy Shaft Replacements

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Up Biter	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 012051	 SK-012051

Straight	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 012052	 SK-012052

Curved Left	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 012053	 SK-012053

Curved Right	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 012054	 SK-012054

Up Swept	 1.67 mm	 2.89 mm	 012055	 SK-012055

Basket Punches
Narrow Line

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Straight	 2.38 mm	 5.58 mm	 012060	 SK-012060

Up Biter	 2.38 mm	 5.58 mm	 012061	 SK-012061

Basket Punches
Meniscal Elevator

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Straight	 1.67 mm	 3.32 mm	 012035	 SK-012035

Basket Punches
Blunt Nose

Description	 Bite Width	 Tip Width	 Acufex Ref#	     Code

Straight			   011030	 SK-011030

Tissue Tensioner
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